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Interest in politics * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation

Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Don't know Total
Interest in politics Extremely interested Count 26 32 32 47 45 114 130 0 426
% within Libcon self 78.8% 44.4% 47.1% 28.7% 39.8% 70.4% 76.5% .0% 53.3%
placement
Somewhat interested Count 3 37 31 86 51 45 24 9 286
% within Libcon self 9.1% 51.4% 45.6% 52.4% 45.1% 27.8% 14.1% 52.9% 35.8%
placement
Not very interested Count 1 3 4 26 14 3 12 5 68
% within Libcon self 3.0% 4.2% 5.9% 15.9% 12.4% 1.9% 7.1% 29.4% 8.5%
placement
Not at all interested Count 3 0 1 5 1 0 4 3 17
% within Libcon self 9.1% .0% 1.5% 3.0% 9% .0% 2.4% 17.6% 2.1%
placement
Don't know Count 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
% within Libcon self .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.8% .0% .0% .0% 3%
placement
Total Count 33 72 68 164 113 162 170 17 799
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Interest in politics * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Interest in politics Extremely interested  Count 82 12 30 35 69 27 144 1 400
% within 7 point Party 47.4% 14.5% 60.0% 47.9% 73.4% 37.5% 72.4% 20.0% 53.4%
1D
Somewhat interested Count 66 51 18 30 23 40 43 4 275
% within 7 point Party 38.2% 61.4% 36.0% 41.1% 24.5% 55.6% 21.6% 80.0% 36.7%
1D
Not very interested Count 20 16 2 8 2 5 9 0 62
% within 7 point Party 11.6% 19.3% 4.0% 11.0% 2.1% 6.9% 4.5% .0% 8.3%
1D
Not at all interested Count 5 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 12
% within 7 point Party 2.9% 4.8% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.5% .0% 1.6%
1D
Total Count 173 83 50 73 94 72 199 5 749
% within 7 point Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
1D




Interest in politics * Would you say that you live in an urban

suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Interest in politics Extremely interested Count 117 198 109 424
% within Would you say that 47.4% 55.6% 55.9% 53.1%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Somewhat interested Count 94 123 71 288
% within Would you say that 38.1% 34.6% 36.4% 36.1%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Not very interested Count 28 28 11 67
% within Would you say that 11.3% 7.9% 5.6% 8.4%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Not at all interested Count 8 5 4 17
% within Would you say that 3.2% 1.4% 2.1% 2.1%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Don't know Count 0 2 0 2
% within Would you say that .0% .6% .0% 3%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Total Count 247 356 195 798
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Interest in politics * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation
Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan
areas?
Yes, | live the | Yes, | live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live in the Dallas-Fort San Antonio Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas Total
Interest in politics Extremely interested Count 90 122 39 36 138 425
% within Do you live in the 53.6% 56.7% 59.1% 47.4% 50.0% 53.1%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Somewhat interested Count 62 72 22 30 102 288




% within Do you live in the 36.9% 33.5% 33.3% 39.5% 37.0% 36.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Not very interested Count 12 16 3 8 29 68
% within Do you live in the 7.1% 7.4% 4.5% 10.5% 10.5% 8.5%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Not at all interested Count 4 5 2 2 5 18
% within Do you live in the 2.4% 2.3% 3.0% 2.6% 1.8% 2.2%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Don't know Count 0 0 0 0 2 2
% within Do you live in the .0% .0% .0% .0% 1% 2%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Total Count 168 215 66 76 276 801
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% |  100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Interest in politics * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total
Interest in politics Extremely interested  Count 67 63 29 5 258 422
% within How many 47.9% 49.2% 36.7% 31.3% 59.4% 52.9%
children are currently
living with you?
Somewhat interested Count 54 48 37 11 138 288
% within How many 38.6% 37.5% 46.8% 68.8% 31.8% 36.1%
children are currently
living with you?
Not very interested Count 17 12 10 0 29 68
% within How many 12.1% 9.4% 12.7% .0% 6.7% 8.5%
children are currently
living with you?




Not at all interested Count 2 3 3 0 9 17
% within How many 1.4% 2.3% 3.8% .0% 2.1% 2.1%
children are currently
living with you?

Don't know Count 0 2 0 0 0 2
% within How many .0% 1.6% .0% .0% .0% .3%
children are currently
living with you?

Total Count 140 128 79 16 434 797
% within How many 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
children are currently
living with you?

Interest in politics * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Interest in politics  Extremely interested  Count 10 140 159 27 62 27 425
% within Education 50.0% 44.3% 57.6% 71.1% 57.9% 64.3% 53.2%

Somewhat interested  Count 5 127 92 11 38 14 287

% within Education 25.0% 40.2% 33.3% 28.9% 35.5% 33.3% 35.9%

Not very interested Count 1 38 21 0 6 1 67

% within Education 5.0% 12.0% 7.6% .0% 5.6% 2.4% 8.4%

Not at all interested Count 2 11 4 0 1 0 18

% within Education 10.0% 3.5% 1.4% .0% .9% .0% 2.3%

Don't know Count 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

% within Education 10.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .3%

Total Count 20 316 276 38 107 42 799
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Interest in politics * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious activities? Crosstabulation
Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?
More than once Afewtimes a | Once ortwice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Interest in politics Extremely interested Count 62 71 75 117 99 424
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% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

50.8%

50.4%

63.0%

57.1%

46.9%

53.1%

Somewhat interested

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

40
32.8%

58
41.1%

40
33.6%

71
34.6%

78
37.0%

287
36.0%

Not very interested

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

14
11.5%

11
7.8%

3.4%

12
5.9%

27
12.8%

68
8.5%

Not at all interested

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

3.3%

1%

.0%

2.4%

3.3%

17
2.1%

Don't know

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

1.6%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.3%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

122
100.0%

141
100.0%

119
100.0%

205
100.0%

211
100.0%

798
100.0%

Interest in politics * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

White

African
American

Hispanic or
Latino

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Native
American

Multi-racial

Total

Interest in politics

Extremely interested

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

307
60.3%

33
36.3%

58
38.9%

3
23.1%

5
71.4%

19
59.4%

425
53.1%

Somewhat interested

Count

167

43

61

9

289




% within What race do you 32.8% 47.3% 40.9% 53.8% 28.6% 28.1% 36.1%
consider yourself to be?

Not very interested Count 29 14 19 3 0 3 68
% within What race do you 5.7% 15.4% 12.8% 23.1% .0% 9.4% 8.5%
consider yourself to be?

Not at all interested Count 6 1 9 0 0 1 17
% within What race do you 1.2% 1.1% 6.0% .0% .0% 3.1% 2.1%
consider yourself to be?

Don't know Count 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
% within What race do you .0% .0% 1.3% .0% .0% .0% 2%
consider yourself to be?

Total Count 509 91 149 13 7 32 801
% within What race do you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
consider yourself to be?

Interest in politics * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Interest in politics  Extremely interested Count 258 6 60 21 58 20 423
% within Marital Status 54.5% 46.2% 62.5% 67.7% 38.7% 62.5% 53.2%
Somewhat interested  Count 172 2 28 8 69 9 288
% within Marital Status 36.4% 15.4% 29.2% 25.8% 46.0% 28.1% 36.2%
Not very interested Count 36 2 7 2 15 3 65
% within Marital Status 7.6% 15.4% 7.3% 6.5% 10.0% 9.4% 8.2%
Not at all interested Count 5 3 1 0 8 0 17
% within Marital Status 1.1% 23.1% 1.0% .0% 5.3% .0% 2.1%
Don't know Count 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
% within Marital Status 4% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .3%
Total Count 473 13 96 31 150 32 795
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Interest in politics * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
Own Rent Total
Interest in politics Extremely interested Count 330 92 422
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% within Do you own or rent 57.4% 41.8% 53.1%
your home?

Somewhat interested Count 195 93 288
% within Do you own or rent 33.9% 42.3% 36.2%
your home?

Not very interested Count 36 30 66
% within Do you own or rent 6.3% 13.6% 8.3%
your home?

Not at all interested Count 12 5 17
% within Do you own or rent 2.1% 2.3% 2.1%
your home?

Don't know Count 2 0 2
% within Do you own or rent 3% .0% 3%
your home?

Total Count 575 220 795
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Interest in politics * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total

Interest in politics Extremely interested Count 253 173 426
% within Gender 67.6% 40.5% 53.2%

Somewhat interested Count 102 186 288
% within Gender 27.3% 43.6% 36.0%

Not very interested Count 19 49 68
% within Gender 5.1% 11.5% 8.5%

Not at all interested Count 0 17 17
% within Gender .0% 4.0% 2.1%

Don't know Count 0 2 2
% within Gender .0% .5% 2%

Total Count 374 427 801
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Interest in politics * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

Total
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Dallas/Ft.
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central West South/Hispanic
Interest in politics ~ Extremely interested Count 101 73 50 85 56 60 425
% within Region of 56.7% 53.3% 52.1% 53.5% 52.8% 48.8% 53.2%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Somewhat interested Count 68 45 35 57 36 46 287
% within Region of 38.2% 32.8% 36.5% 35.8% 34.0% 37.4% 35.9%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Not very interested Count 8 15 7 15 14 9 68
% within Region of 4.5% 10.9% 7.3% 9.4% 13.2% 7.3% 8.5%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Not at all interested Count 1 4 4 2 0 6 17
% within Region of .6% 2.9% 4.2% 1.3% .0% 4.9% 2.1%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Don't know Count 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
% within Region of .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.6% 3%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Total Count 178 137 96 159 106 123 799
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Interest in politics * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Interest in politics Extremely interested Count 33 118 182 93 426
% within Age of Respondent 29.5% 44.9% 61.7% 71.5% 53.3%
Somewhat interested Count 63 98 95 31 287
% within Age of Respondent 56.3% 37.3% 32.2% 23.8% 35.9%
Not very interested Count 13 35 15 5 68
% within Age of Respondent 11.6% 13.3% 5.1% 3.8% 8.5%
Not at all interested Count 3 10 3 1 17
% within Age of Respondent 2.7% 3.8% 1.0% .8% 2.1%
Don't know Count 0 2 0 0 2
% within Age of Respondent .0% .8% .0% .0% .3%
Total Count 112 263 295 130 800
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Interest in politics * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation

Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Interest in politics Extremely interested Count 33 118 182 93 426
% within Age of Respondent 29.5% 44.9% 61.7% 71.5% 53.3%
Somewhat interested Count 63 98 95 31 287
% within Age of Respondent 56.3% 37.3% 32.2% 23.8% 35.9%
Not very interested Count 13 35 15 5 68
% within Age of Respondent 11.6% 13.3% 5.1% 3.8% 8.5%
Not at all interested Count 3 10 3 1 17
% within Age of Respondent 2.7% 3.8% 1.0% .8% 2.1%
Don't know Count 0 2 0 0 2
% within Age of Respondent .0% .8% .0% .0% .3%
Total Count 112 263 295 130 800
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Obama approval * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 | Don't know Total
Obama approval ~ Approve strongly Count 19 21 13 36 6 2 5 106
% within Libcon self 57.6% 29.2% 18.8% 22.0% 5.4% 2.5% 1.2% 29.4% 13.3%
placement
Approve somewhat Count 11 33 45 47 18 6 4 166
% within Libcon self 33.3% 45.8% 65.2% 28.7% 16.1% 1.2% 3.5% 23.5% 20.8%
placement
Neither approve nor Count 0 11 2 23 14 1 3 56
disapprove % within Libcon self .0% 15.3% 2.9% 14.0% 12.5% 1.2% .6% 17.6% 7.0%
placement
Disapprove somewhat Count 0 3 4 23 18 10 2 0 60
% within Libcon self .0% 4.2% 5.8% 14.0% 16.1% 6.2% 1.2% .0% 7.5%
placement
Disapprove strongly Count 3 3 4 35 55 144 155 3 402
% within Libcon self 9.1% 4.2% 5.8% 21.3% 49.1% 88.9% 91.2% 17.6% 50.3%
placement
Don't know Count 0 1 1 0 1 0 4 2 9
% within Libcon self .0% 1.4% 1.4% .0% .9% .0% 2.4% 11.8% 1.1%
placement
Total Count 33 72 69 164 112 162 170 17 799
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
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Obama approval * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Obama approval Approve strongly Count 72 13 11 6 0 0 1 0 103
% within 7 point Party ID 41.9% 15.3% 22.4% 8.2% .0% .0% 5% .0% 13.7%
Approve somewhat Count 70 40 27 13 0 5 3 1 159
% within 7 point Party ID 40.7% 47.1% 55.1% 17.8% .0% 6.9% 1.5% 20.0% 21.2%
Neither approve nor Count 17 10 1 10 3 8 3 1 53
disapprove % within 7 point Party ID 9.9% 11.8% 2.0% 13.7% 3.2% 11.1% 1.5% 20.0% 7.1%
Disapprove somewhat Count 5 9 4 8 9 14 8 0 57
% within 7 point Party ID 2.9% 10.6% 8.2% 11.0% 9.7% 19.4% 4.0% .0% 7.6%
Disapprove strongly Count 7 10 5 32 81 45 186 3 369
% within 7 point Party ID 4.1% 11.8% 10.2% 43.8% 87.1% 62.5% 92.5% 60.0% 49.2%
Don't know Count 1 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 9
% within 7 point Party ID .6% 3.5% 2.0% 5.5% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.2%
Total Count 172 85 49 73 93 72 201 5 750
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Obama approval * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation
Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Obama approval Approve strongly Count 39 50 18 107
% within Would you say that 15.7% 14.1% 9.2% 13.4%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Approve somewhat Count 66 68 31 165
% within Would you say that 26.6% 19.2% 15.8% 20.7%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Neither approve nor Count 25 22 11 58
disapprove % within Would you say that 10.1% 6.2% 5.6% 7.3%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Disapprove somewhat Count 16 30 14 60
% within Would you say that 6.5% 8.5% 7.1% 7.5%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Disapprove strongly Count 96 182 122 400
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% within Would you say that 38.7% 51.3% 62.2% 50.1%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Don't know Count 6 3 0 9
% within Would you say that 2.4% .8% .0% 1.1%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Total Count 248 355 196 799
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Obama approval * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation
Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan
areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the | Yes, | live in the No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort San Antonio | Yes, | live in the | another part of
area. Worth area area Austin area Texas Total
Obama approval  Approve strongly Count 24 41 7 11 26 109
% within Do you live in the 14.4% 19.1% 10.6% 14.5% 9.4% 13.6%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Approve somewhat Count 29 53 15 23 45 165
% within Do you live in the 17.4% 24.7% 22.7% 30.3% 16.3% 20.6%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Neither approve nor Count 12 11 5 6 24 58
disapprove % within Do you live in the 7.2% 5.1% 7.6% 7.9% 8.7% 7.3%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Disapprove somewhat Count 10 13 4 10 21 58
% within Do you live in the 6.0% 6.0% 6.1% 13.2% 7.6% 7.3%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Disapprove strongly Count 86 96 35 24 160 401
% within Do you live in the 51.5% 44.7% 53.0% 31.6% 58.0% 50.1%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
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Don't know Count 6 1 0 2 0 9

% within Do you live in the 3.6% 5% 0% 2.6% .0% 1.1%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?

Total Count 167 215 66 76 276 800
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% [ 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?

Obama approval * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total

Obama approval  Approve strongly Count 17 13 16 1 56 103
% within How many children 12.1% 10.2% 20.5% 6.3% 13.0% 13.0%
are currently living with you?

Approve somewhat Count 32 24 19 2 89 166
% within How many children 22.9% 18.8% 24.4% 12.5% 20.6% 20.9%
are currently living with you?

Neither approve nor Count 8 13 5 0 32 58

disapprove % within How many children 5.7% 10.2% 6.4% 0% 7.4% 7.3%
are currently living with you?

Disapprove somewhat Count 19 4 4 4 27 58
% within How many children 13.6% 3.1% 5.1% 25.0% 6.3% 7.3%
are currently living with you?

Disapprove strongly Count 59 72 33 9 227 400
% within How many children 42.1% 56.3% 42.3% 56.3% 52.5% 50.4%
are currently living with you?

Don't know Count 5 2 1 0 1 9
% within How many children 3.6% 1.6% 1.3% .0% 2% 1.1%
are currently living with you?

Total Count 140 128 78 16 432 794
% within How many children 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
are currently living with you?

Obama approval * Education Crosstabulation
| Education | Total |
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High school
No HS graduate Some college | 2-year 4-year Post-grad
Obama approval Approve strongly Count 7 29 40 6 18 8 108
% within Education 33.3% 9.1% 14.4% 15.8% 16.8% 18.6% 13.4%
Approve somewhat Count 2 64 60 5 22 13 166
% within Education 9.5% 20.2% 21.7% 13.2% 20.6% 30.2% 20.7%
Neither approve nor Count 2 30 22 2 2 2 60
disapprove % within Education 9.5% 9.5% 7.9% 5.3% 1.9% 4.7% 7.5%
Disapprove somewhat Count 1 19 25 1 11 2 59
% within Education 4.8% 6.0% 9.0% 2.6% 10.3% 4.7% 7.3%
Disapprove strongly Count 9 169 127 24 54 18 401
% within Education 42.9% 53.3% 45.8% 63.2% 50.5% 41.9% 49.9%
Don't know Count 0 6 3 0 0 0 9
% within Education .0% 1.9% 1.1% .0% .0% .0% 1.1%
Total Count 21 317 277 38 107 43 803
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Obama approval * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious activities? Crosstabulation
Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?
More than once Afewtimes a | Once ortwice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Obama approval  Approve strongly Count 12 20 10 29 35 106
% within Aside from 9.8% 14.3% 8.5% 14.3% 16.6% 13.4%
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?
Approve somewhat Count 14 26 13 39 73 165
% within Aside from 11.5% 18.6% 11.0% 19.2% 34.6% 20.8%
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?
Neither approve nor Count 14 3 11 11 19 58
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disapprove

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

11.5%

2.1%

9.3%

5.4%

9.0%

7.3%

Disapprove somewhat

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

5.7%

14
10.0%

4.2%

18
8.9%

15
7.1%

59
7.4%

Disapprove strongly

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

75
61.5%

77
55.0%

73
61.9%

103
50.7%

69
32.7%

397
50.0%

Don't know

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

.0%

.0%

5.1%

1.5%

.0%

1.1%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

122
100.0%

140
100.0%

118
100.0%

203
100.0%

211
100.0%

794
100.0%

Obama approval * What race do you

consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

White

African
American

Hispanic or
Latino

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Native
American

Multi-racial

Total

Obama approval Approve strongly

Count

% within What race do
you consider yourself to
be?

44
8.6%

30
33.0%

19
12.8%

3
25.0%

2
28.6%

8
25.0%

106
13.3%

Approve somewhat

Count

71

42

18

37
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% within What race do 13.9% 46.2% 24.8% 50.0% 28.6% 25.0% 20.8%
you consider yourself to
be?

Neither approve nor Count 33 9 15 0 0 1 58

disapprove % within What race do 6.5% 9.9% 10.1% 0% 0% 3.1% 7.3%
you consider yourself to
be?

Disapprove somewhat Count 45 2 12 1 0 0 60
% within What race do 8.8% 2.2% 8.1% 8.3% .0% .0% 7.5%
you consider yourself to
be?

Disapprove strongly Count 314 4 63 2 3 15 401
% within What race do 61.7% 4.4% 42.3% 16.7% 42.9% 46.9% 50.1%
you consider yourself to
be?

Don't know Count 2 4 3 0 0 0 9
% within What race do 4% 4.4% 2.0% .0% .0% .0% 1.1%
you consider yourself to
be?

Total Count 509 91 149 12 7 32 800
% within What race do 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you consider yourself to
be?

Obama approval * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

Obama approval Approve strongly Count 60 1 18 4 15 7 105
% within Marital Status 12.7% 7.7% 18.8% 12.5% 10.0% 21.9% 13.2%

Approve somewhat Count 78 2 16 5 53 11 165
% within Marital Status 16.5% 15.4% 16.7% 15.6% 35.3% 34.4% 20.7%

Neither approve nor Count 19 0 7 0 30 2 58
disapprove % within Marital Status 4.0% .0% 7.3% .0% 20.0% 6.3% 7.3%
Disapprove somewhat Count 35 2 6 1 15 2 61
% within Marital Status 7.4% 15.4% 6.3% 3.1% 10.0% 6.3% 7.7%

Disapprove strongly Count 278 8 45 22 35 10 398
% within Marital Status 58.8% 61.5% 46.9% 68.8% 23.3% 31.3% 50.0%

Don't know Count 3 0 4 0 2 0 9
% within Marital Status .6% .0% 4.2% .0% 1.3% .0% 1.1%
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Total 473 13 96 32 150 32 796
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Obama approval * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
Oown Rent Total

Obama approval Approve strongly Count 75 31 106
% within Do you own or rent 13.0% 14.1% 13.3%
your home?

Approve somewhat Count 94 71 165
% within Do you own or rent 16.3% 32.3% 20.8%
your home?

Neither approve nor Count 36 20 56

disapprove % within Do you own or rent 6.3% 9.1% 7.0%
your home?

Disapprove somewhat Count 41 19 60
% within Do you own or rent 7.1% 8.6% 7.5%
your home?

Disapprove strongly Count 324 75 399
% within Do you own or rent 56.3% 34.1% 50.2%
your home?

Don't know Count 5 4 9
% within Do you own or rent .9% 1.8% 1.1%
your home?

Total Count 575 220 795
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Obama approval * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total

Obama approval Approve strongly Count 52 55 107
% within Gender 13.9% 12.9% 13.4%

Approve somewhat Count 65 100 165
% within Gender 17.4% 23.5% 20.7%

Neither approve nor Count 20 38 58
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disapprove % within Gender 5.3% 8.9% 7.3%

Disapprove somewhat Count 29 31 60

% within Gender 7.8% 7.3% 7.5%

Disapprove strongly Count 207 194 401

% within Gender 55.3% 45.6% 50.2%

Don't know Count 1 7 8

% within Gender .3% 1.6% 1.0%

Total Count 374 425 799
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Obama approval * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

Dallas/Ft.
East Texas W orth Houston | South Central W est South/Hispanic Total
Obama approval  Approve strongly Count 22 29 16 17 5 17 106
% within Region of 12.3% 21.0% 16.8% 10.8% 4.7% 13.9% 13.3%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Approve somewhat Count 33 38 16 39 14 25 165
% within Region of 18.4% 27.5% 16.8% 24.7% 13.2% 20.5% 20.7%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Neither approve nor Count 13 8 10 9 7 11 58
disapprove % within Region of 7.3% 5.8% 10.5% 5.7% 6.6% 9.0% 7.3%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Disapprove somewhat Count 10 9 7 13 8 12 59
% within Region of 5.6% 6.5% 7.4% 8.2% 7.5% 9.8% 7.4%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Disapprove strongly Count 97 53 44 78 72 57 401
% within Region of 54.2% 38.4% 46.3% 49.4% 67.9% 46.7% 50.3%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Don't know Count 4 1 2 2 0 0 9
% within Region of 2.2% 1% 2.1% 1.3% .0% .0% 1.1%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Total Count 179 138 95 158 106 122 798
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
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Obama approval * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation

Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Obama approval Approve strongly Count 7 32 48 20 107
% within Age of Respondent 6.3% 12.2% 16.2% 15.4% 13.4%
Approve somewhat Count 52 44 49 20 165
% within Age of Respondent 46.4% 16.8% 16.6% 15.4% 20.6%
Neither approve nor Count 14 23 17 5 59
disapprove % within Age of Respondent 12.5% 8.8% 5.7% 3.8% 7.4%
Disapprove somewhat Count 13 29 15 2 59
% within Age of Respondent 11.6% 11.1% 5.1% 1.5% 7.4%
Disapprove strongly Count 23 132 163 83 401
% within Age of Respondent 20.5% 50.4% 55.1% 63.8% 50.1%
Don't know Count 3 2 4 0 9
% within Age of Respondent 2.7% .8% 1.4% .0% 1.1%
Total Count 112 262 296 130 800
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Perry approval * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Don't know Total
Perry approval  Approve strongly Count 0 0 0 5 9 31 47 0 92
% within Libcon self .0% .0% .0% 3.0% 8.0% 19.1% 27.8% .0% 11.6%
placement
Approve somewhat Count 3 1 7 35 36 61 74 4 221
% within Libcon self 9.4% 1.4% 10.3% 21.3% 32.1% 37.7% 43.8% 25.0% 27.8%
placement
Neither approve nor Count 2 10 8 38 25 26 19 3 131
disapprove % within Libcon self 6.3% 13.9% 11.8% 23.2% 22.3% 16.0% 11.2% 18.8% 16.5%
placement
Disapprove somewhat Count 2 18 14 28 21 33 16 1 133
% within Libcon self 6.3% 25.0% 20.6% 17.1% 18.8% 20.4% 9.5% 6.3% 16.7%
placement
Disapprove strongly Count 25 42 37 49 18 10 9 5 195
% within Libcon self 78.1% 58.3% 54.4% 29.9% 16.1% 6.2% 5.3% 31.3% 24.5%
placement
Don't know Count 0 1 2 9 3 1 4 3 23
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% within Libcon self 0% 1.4% 2.9% 5.5% 2.7% 6% 2.4% 18.8% 2.9%
placement
Total Count 32 72 68 164 112 162 169 16 795
% within Libcon self 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% |  100.0%
placement
Perry approval * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Perry approval Approve strongly Count 1 3 0 2 7 9 61 1 84
% within 7 point Party ID .6% 3.6% .0% 2.7% 7.5% 12.5% 30.7% 16.7% 11.2%
Approve somewhat Count 14 22 1 17 45 34 7 1 211
% within 7 point Party ID 8.2% 26.2% 2.0% 23.0% 48.4% 47.2% 38.7% 16.7% 28.2%
Neither approve nor Count 24 16 4 15 20 12 24 1 116
disapprove % within 7 point Party ID 14.1% 19.0% 8.2% 20.3% 21.5% 16.7% 12.1% 16.7% 15.5%
Disapprove somewhat Count 33 11 14 20 14 13 25 0 130
% within 7 point Party ID 19.4% 13.1% 28.6% 27.0% 15.1% 18.1% 12.6% .0% 17.4%
Disapprove strongly Count 96 28 27 20 5 2 8 1 187
% within 7 point Party ID 56.5% 33.3% 55.1% 27.0% 5.4% 2.8% 4.0% 16.7% 25.0%
Don't know Count 2 4 3 0 2 2 4 2 19
% within 7 point Party ID 1.2% 4.8% 6.1% .0% 2.2% 2.8% 2.0% 33.3% 2.5%
Total Count 170 84 49 74 93 72 199 6 747
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Perry approval * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation
Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Perry approval Approve strongly Count 24 43 25 92
% within Would you say that 9.8% 12.1% 12.9% 11.6%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Approve somewhat Count 51 105 66 222
% within Would you say that 20.7% 29.5% 34.0% 27.9%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Neither approve nor Count 48 53 29 130
disapprove % within Would you say that 19.5% 14.9% 14.9% 16.3%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Disapprove somewhat Count 35 55 44 134
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% within Would you say that 14.2% 15.4% 22.7% 16.8%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Disapprove strongly Count 76 90 30 196
% within Would you say that 30.9% 25.3% 15.5% 24.6%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Don't know Count 12 10 0 22
% within Would you say that 4.9% 2.8% .0% 2.8%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Total Count 246 356 194 796
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Perry approval * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation
Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan
areas?
Yes, | live the | Yes, | live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live in the Dallas-Fort San Antonio Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas Total
Perry approval  Approve strongly Count 17 18 9 4 45 93
% within Do you live in the 10.1% 8.5% 13.6% 5.3% 16.3% 11.6%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Approve somewhat Count 46 60 16 13 87 222
% within Do you live in the 27.4% 28.2% 24.2% 17.1% 31.5% 27.8%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Neither approve nor Count 26 32 10 14 49 131
disapprove % within Do you live in the 15.5% 15.0% 15.2% 18.4% 17.8% 16.4%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Disapprove somewhat Count 31 35 12 10 46 134
% within Do you live in the 18.5% 16.4% 18.2% 13.2% 16.7% 16.8%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
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Disapprove strongly Count 43 62 19 32 41 197
% within Do you live in the 25.6% 29.1% 28.8% 42.1% 14.9% 24.7%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Don't know Count 5 6 0 3 8 22
% within Do you live in the 3.0% 2.8% 0% 3.9% 2.9% 2.8%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Total Count 168 213 66 76 276 799
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% |  100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Perry approval * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total
Perry approval Approve strongly Count 9 19 6 0 59 93
% within How many 6.4% 14.8% 7.7% .0% 13.7% 11.7%
children are currently
living with you?

Approve somewhat Count 44 36 25 6 110 221
% within How many 31.4% 28.1% 32.1% 35.3% 25.6% 27.9%
children are currently
living with you?

Neither approve nor Count 25 20 18 1 67 131

disapprove % within How many 17.9% 15.6% 23.1% 5.9% 15.6% 16.5%
children are currently
living with you?

Disapprove somewhat Count 22 22 17 3 70 134
% within How many 15.7% 17.2% 21.8% 17.6% 16.3% 16.9%
children are currently
living with you?

Disapprove strongly Count 34 26 10 5 117 192
% within How many 24.3% 20.3% 12.8% 29.4% 27.2% 24.2%
children are currently
living with you?
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Don't know Count 6 5 2 2 7 22
% within How many 4.3% 3.9% 2.6% 11.8% 1.6% 2.8%
children are currently
living with you?

Total Count 140 128 78 17 430 793
% within How many 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% | 100.0%
children are currently
living with you?

Perry approval * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Perry approval Approve strongly Count 3 42 24 4 13 6 92
% within Education 15.0% 13.2% 8.8% 10.3% 12.1% 14.0% 11.5%

Approve somewhat Count 2 89 80 11 30 9 221

% within Education 10.0% 28.1% 29.3% 28.2% 28.0% 20.9% 27.7%

Neither approve nor Count 2 64 45 3 13 5 132

disapprove % within Education 10.0% 20.2% 16.5% 7.7% 12.1% 11.6% 16.5%

Disapprove somewhat Count 5 55 43 9 17 5 134

% within Education 25.0% 17.4% 15.8% 23.1% 15.9% 11.6% 16.8%

Disapprove strongly Count 6 55 75 12 31 18 197

% within Education 30.0% 17.4% 27.5% 30.8% 29.0% 41.9% 24.7%

Don't know Count 2 12 6 0 3 0 23

% within Education 10.0% 3.8% 2.2% .0% 2.8% .0% 2.9%

Total Count 20 317 273 39 107 43 799
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Perry approval * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious activities? Crosstabulation
Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?
More than once Afewtimes a | Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Perry approval  Approve strongly Count 18 18 15 20 19 90
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% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

14.8%

12.9%

12.5%

9.9%

9.0%

11.3%

Approve somewhat

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

43
35.2%

37
26.4%

45
37.5%

63
31.0%

33
15.7%

221
27.8%

Neither approve nor
disapprove

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

21
17.2%

30
21.4%

19
15.8%

26
12.8%

36
17.1%

132
16.6%

Disapprove somewhat

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

23
18.9%

28
20.0%

11
9.2%

38
18.7%

34
16.2%

134
16.9%

Disapprove strongly

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

15
12.3%

23
16.4%

29
24.2%

46
22.7%

82
39.0%

195
24.5%

Don't know

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

1.6%

2.9%

.8%

10
4.9%

2.9%

23
2.9%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

122
100.0%

140
100.0%

120
100.0%

203
100.0%

210
100.0%

795
100.0%

Perry approval * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

Total |
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African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial

Perry approval Approve strongly Count 76 0 15 0 1 1 93
% within What race do you 14.9% 0% 10.2% 0% 12.5% 3.2% 11.7%
consider yourself to be?

Approve somewhat Count 155 10 42 3 2 9 221
% within What race do you 30.5% 11.0% 28.6% 25.0% 25.0% 29.0% 27.7%
consider yourself to be?

Neither approve nor Count 67 25 29 3 1 6 131

disapprove % within What race do you 13.2% 27.5% 19.7% 25.0% 12.5% 19.4% 16.4%
consider yourself to be?

Disapprove somewhat Count 78 19 27 1 3 7 135
% within What race do you 15.3% 20.9% 18.4% 8.3% 37.5% 22.6% 16.9%
consider yourself to be?

Disapprove strongly Count 117 36 28 5 1 8 195
% within What race do you 23.0% 39.6% 19.0% 41.7% 12.5% 25.8% 24.4%
consider yourself to be?

Don't know Count 16 1 6 0 0 0 23
% within What race do you 3.1% 1.1% 4.1% .0% .0% .0% 2.9%
consider yourself to be?

Total Count 509 91 147 12 8 31 798
% within What race do you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
consider yourself to be?

Perry approval * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

Perry approval Approve strongly Count 58 0 10 10 9 4 91
% within Marital Status 12.3% .0% 10.4% 31.3% 6.1% 12.5% 11.5%

Approve somewhat Count 145 3 21 11 34 7 221
% within Marital Status 30.7% 21.4% 21.9% 34.4% 23.1% 21.9% 27.9%

Neither approve nor Count 77 4 5 4 38 2 130
disapprove % within Marital Status 16.3% 28.6% 5.2% 12.5% 25.9% 6.3% 16.4%
Disapprove somewhat Count 87 3 18 5 16 4 133
% within Marital Status 18.4% 21.4% 18.8% 15.6% 10.9% 12.5% 16.8%

Disapprove strongly Count 94 2 40 2 44 13 195
% within Marital Status 19.9% 14.3% 41.7% 6.3% 29.9% 40.6% 24.6%

Don't know Count 11 2 2 0 6 2 23
% within Marital Status 2.3% 14.3% 2.1% .0% 4.1% 6.3% 2.9%
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Total 472 14 96 32 147 32 793
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Perry approval * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
Oown Rent Total

Perry approval Approve strongly Count 73 20 93
% within Do you own or rent 12.7% 9.1% 11.7%
your home?

Approve somewhat Count 180 40 220
% within Do you own or rent 31.3% 18.3% 27.7%
your home?

Neither approve nor Count 86 45 131

disapprove % within Do you own or rent 15.0% 20.5% 16.5%
your home?

Disapprove somewhat Count 96 38 134
% within Do you own or rent 16.7% 17.4% 16.9%
your home?

Disapprove strongly Count 126 68 194
% within Do you own or rent 21.9% 31.1% 24.4%
your home?

Don't know Count 14 8 22
% within Do you own or rent 2.4% 3.7% 2.8%
your home?

Total Count 575 219 794
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Perry approval * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total

Perry approval Approve strongly Count 46 46 92
% within Gender 12.4% 10.8% 11.5%

Approve somewhat Count 107 114 221
% within Gender 28.8% 26.8% 27.7%

Neither approve nor Count 65 66 131
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disapprove % within Gender 17.5% 15.5% 16.4%

Disapprove somewhat Count 55 79 134

% within Gender 14.8% 18.5% 16.8%

Disapprove strongly Count 98 99 197

% within Gender 26.4% 23.2% 24.7%

Don't know Count 0 22 22

% within Gender .0% 5.2% 2.8%

Total Count 371 426 797
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Perry approval * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

Dallas/Ft.
East Texas W orth Houston | South Central W est South/Hispanic Total
Perry approval  Approve strongly Count 21 10 9 17 20 16 93
% within Region of 11.7% 7.4% 9.5% 10.8% 18.7% 13.0% 11.7%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Approve somewhat Count 49 36 23 42 26 46 222
% within Region of 27.4% 26.5% 24.2% 26.6% 24.3% 37.4% 27.8%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Neither approve nor Count 35 20 17 27 20 13 132
disapprove % within Region of 19.6% 14.7% 17.9% 17.1% 18.7% 10.6% 16.5%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Disapprove somewhat Count 32 22 22 19 19 20 134
% within Region of 17.9% 16.2% 23.2% 12.0% 17.8% 16.3% 16.8%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Disapprove strongly Count 38 44 21 50 15 27 195
% within Region of 21.2% 32.4% 22.1% 31.6% 14.0% 22.0% 24.4%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Don't know Count 4 4 3 3 7 1 22
% within Region of 2.2% 2.9% 3.2% 1.9% 6.5% .8% 2.8%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Total Count 179 136 95 158 107 123 798
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
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Perry approval * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation

Age of Respondent

18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Perry approval Approve strongly Count 5 21 46 20 92
% within Age of Respondent 4.5% 8.1% 15.5% 15.4% 11.5%
Approve somewhat Count 24 74 81 43 222
% within Age of Respondent 21.4% 28.5% 27.4% 33.1% 27.8%
Neither approve nor Count 18 58 39 17 132
disapprove % within Age of Respondent 16.1% 22.3% 13.2% 13.1% 16.5%
Disapprove somewhat Count 29 39 47 19 134
% within Age of Respondent 25.9% 15.0% 15.9% 14.6% 16.8%
Disapprove strongly Count 26 57 83 30 196
% within Age of Respondent 23.2% 21.9% 28.0% 23.1% 24.6%
Don't know Count 10 11 0 1 22
% within Age of Respondent 8.9% 4.2% .0% .8% 2.8%
Total Count 112 260 296 130 798
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Country on right track * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Don't know Total
Country on right track  Right direction Count 24 40 40 61 21 5 7 7 205
% within Libcon self 70.6% 55.6% 59.7% 37.2% 18.6% 3.1% 4.1% 43.8% 25.7%
placement
Wrong track Count 4 16 17 7 76 149 157 4 500
% within Libcon self 11.8% 22.2% 25.4% 47.0% 67.3% 92.0% 92.9% 25.0% 62.7%
placement
Don't know Count 6 16 10 26 16 8 5 5 92
% within Libcon self 17.6% 22.2% 14.9% 15.9% 14.2% 4.9% 3.0% 31.3% 11.5%
placement
Total Count 34 72 67 164 113 162 169 16 797
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Country on right track * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID | Total |
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Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure
Country on right Right direction ~ Count 107 36 29 15 0 3 3 1 194
track % within 7 point Party 62.6% 42.9% 58.0% 20.8% 0% 4.2% 15%| 20.0%| 26.0%
ID
Wrong track Count 31 30 14 45 89 62 191 4 466
% within 7 point Party 18.1% 35.7% 28.0% 62.5% 95.7% 86.1% 95.5% 80.0% | 62.4%
ID
Don't know Count 33 18 7 12 4 7 6 0 87
% within 7 point Party 19.3% 21.4% 14.0% 16.7% 4.3% 9.7% 3.0% 0% | 11.6%
ID
Total Count 171 84 50 72 93 72 200 5 747
% within 7 point Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
ID
Country on right track * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation
Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Country on right track Right direction Count 79 95 31 205
% within Would you say that 31.9% 26.7% 16.0% 25.7%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Wrong track Count 142 222 137 501
% within Would you say that 57.3% 62.4% 70.6% 62.8%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Don't know Count 27 39 26 92
% within Would you say that 10.9% 11.0% 13.4% 11.5%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Total Count 248 356 194 798
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Country on right track * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation
| Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? | Total |
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Yes, | live the Yes, | live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live in the Dallas-Fort San Antonio Yes, | live inthe | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas
Country on right track Right direction Count 37 76 14 25 53 205
% within Do you live in the 22.0% 35.7% 20.9% 33.3% 19.2% 25.7%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Wrong track Count 115 116 39 45 186 501
% within Do you live in the 68.5% 54.5% 58.2% 60.0% 67.4% 62.7%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Don't know Count 16 21 14 5 37 93
% within Do you live in the 9.5% 9.9% 20.9% 6.7% 13.4% 11.6%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Total Count 168 213 67 75 276 799
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Country on right track * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total
Country on right track Right direction  Count 39 31 27 0 104 201
% within How many 28.1% 24.0% 34.6% .0% 24.1% 25.3%
children are currently living
with you?
Wrong track Count 80 85 40 14 283 502
% within How many 57.6% 65.9% 51.3% 87.5% 65.5% 63.2%
children are currently living
with you?
Don't know Count 20 13 11 2 45 91
% within How many 14.4% 10.1% 14.1% 12.5% 10.4% 11.5%
children are currently living
with you?
Total Count 139 129 78 16 432 794
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Country on right track * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation

How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total

Country on right track  Right direction  Count 39 31 27 0 104 201
% within How many 28.1% 24.0% 34.6% .0% 24.1% 25.3%
children are currently living
with you?

Wrong track Count 80 85 40 14 283 502
% within How many 57.6% 65.9% 51.3% 87.5% 65.5% 63.2%
children are currently living
with you?

Don't know Count 20 13 11 2 45 91
% within How many 14.4% 10.1% 14.1% 12.5% 10.4% 11.5%
children are currently living
with you?

Total Count 139 129 78 16 432 794
% within How many 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
children are currently living
with you?

Country on right track * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Country onright track  Right direction  Count 6 76 65 9 31 18 205
% within Education 30.0% 24.0% 23.6% 23.1% 29.0% 42.9% 25.6%

Wrong track Count 11 204 170 27 68 23 503

% within Education 55.0% 64.4% 61.8% 69.2% 63.6% 54.8% 62.9%

Don't know Count 3 37 40 3 8 1 92

% within Education 15.0% 11.7% 14.5% 7.7% 7.5% 2.4% 11.5%

Total Count 20 317 275 39 107 42 800
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Country on right track * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious activities? Crosstabulation
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Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate
in religious activities?
More than once Afewtimesa | Once ortwice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total

Country on right track Right direction Count 22 38 15 52 79 206
% within Aside from 18.2% 27.0% 12.7% 25.5% 37.4% 25.9%
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

Wrong track Count 87 95 89 126 100 497
% within Aside from 71.9% 67.4% 75.4% 61.8% 47.4% 62.5%
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

Don't know Count 12 8 14 26 32 92
% within Aside from 9.9% 5.7% 11.9% 12.7% 15.2% 11.6%
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

Total Count 121 141 118 204 211 795
% within Aside from 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

Country on right track * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation
What race do you consider yourself to be?
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total
Country onright track  Right direction ~ Count 85 59 41 4 4 12 205
% within What race do you 16.7% 65.6% 27.5% 33.3% 57.1% 37.5% 25.7%
consider yourself to be?

Wrong track Count 377 16 84 6 3 16 502
% within What race do you 74.1% 17.8% 56.4% 50.0% 42.9% 50.0% 62.8%
consider yourself to be?

Don't know Count 47 15 24 2 0 4 92
% within What race do you 9.2% 16.7% 16.1% 16.7% .0% 12.5% 11.5%
consider yourself to be?

Total Count 509 90 149 12 7 32 799
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Country on right track * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total

Country onright track  Right direction ~ Count 85 59 41 4 4 12 205
% within What race do you 16.7% 65.6% 27.5% 33.3% 57.1% 37.5% 25.7%
consider yourself to be?

Wrong track Count 377 16 84 6 3 16 502
% within What race do you 74.1% 17.8% 56.4% 50.0% 42.9% 50.0% 62.8%
consider yourself to be?

Don't know Count 47 15 24 2 0 4 92
% within What race do you 9.2% 16.7% 16.1% 16.7% .0% 12.5% 11.5%
consider yourself to be?

Total Count 509 90 149 12 7 32 799
% within What race do you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
consider yourself to be?

Country on right track * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Country onright track  Right direction ~ Count 103 1 29 5 50 15 203
% within Marital Status 21.8% 7.1% 30.2% 16.1% 33.6% 48.4% 25.6%
Wrong track Count 327 9 57 24 68 14 499
% within Marital Status 69.3% 64.3% 59.4% 77.4% 45.6% 45.2% 62.9%
Don't know Count 42 4 10 2 31 2 91
% within Marital Status 8.9% 28.6% 10.4% 6.5% 20.8% 6.5% 11.5%
Total Count 472 14 96 31 149 31 793
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Country on right track * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
Own Rent Total
Country on right track Right direction Count 131 73 204
% within Do you own or rent 22.8% 33.3% 25.7%
your home?
Wrong track Count 388 110 498
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% within Do you own or rent 67.5% 50.2% 62.7%
your home?

Don't know Count 56 36 92
% within Do you own or rent 9.7% 16.4% 11.6%
your home?

Total Count 575 219 794
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Country on right track * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Country on right track Right direction Count 94 111 205
% within Gender 25.2% 26.1% 25.7%
Wrong track Count 251 251 502
% within Gender 67.3% 58.9% 62.8%
Don't know Count 28 64 92
% within Gender 7.5% 15.0% 11.5%

Total Count 373 426 799

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Country on right track * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

East Texas | Dallas/Ft. Worth | Houston South Central West South/Hispanic Total
Country on right track  Right direction Count 43 52 24 37 14 35 205
% within Region of 24.2% 38.0% 25.0% 23.3% 13.2% 28.7% 25.7%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Wrong track Count 112 70 65 107 81 66 501
% within Region of 62.9% 51.1% 67.7% 67.3% 76.4% 54.1% 62.8%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Don't know Count 23 15 7 15 11 21 92
% within Region of 12.9% 10.9% 7.3% 9.4% 10.4% 17.2% 11.5%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Total Count 178 137 96 159 106 122 798
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Country on right track * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)
East Texas | Dallas/Ft. Worth | Houston South Central West South/Hispanic Total
Country onright track  Right direction Count 43 52 24 37 14 35 205
% within Region of 24.2% 38.0% 25.0% 23.3% 13.2% 28.7% 25.7%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Wrong track Count 112 70 65 107 81 66 501
% within Region of 62.9% 51.1% 67.7% 67.3% 76.4% 54.1% 62.8%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Don't know Count 23 15 7 15 11 21 92
% within Region of 12.9% 10.9% 7.3% 9.4% 10.4% 17.2% 11.5%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Total Count 178 137 96 159 106 122 798
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Country on right track * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Country on right track Right direction Count 37 64 71 33 205
% within Age of Respondent 32.7% 24.4% 24.1% 25.6% 25.7%
Wrong track Count 47 168 198 89 502
% within Age of Respondent 41.6% 64.1% 67.1% 69.0% 62.8%
Don't know Count 29 30 26 7 92
% within Age of Respondent 25.7% 11.5% 8.8% 5.4% 11.5%
Total Count 113 262 295 129 799
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Texas on right track * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Don't know Total
Texas on right track Right direction Count 2 13 19 49 60 91 107 3 344
% within Libcon self 6.3% 18.3% 28.4% 30.1% 53.6% 56.5% 63.3% 17.6% 43.4%
placement
Wrong track Count 23 47 33 75 34 40 41 9 302
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% within Libcon self 71.9% 66.2% 49.3% 46.0% 30.4% 24.8% 24.3% 52.9% 38.1%
placement
Don't know Count 7 11 15 39 18 30 21 5 146
% within Libcon self 21.9% 15.5% 22.4% 23.9% 16.1% 18.6% 12.4% 29.4% 18.4%
placement
Total Count 32 71 67 163 112 161 169 17 792
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% |  100.0%
placement
Texas on right track * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Texas on right track Right direction  Count 43 34 8 21 48 43 131 1 329
% within 7 point Party 25.3% 40.0% 16.3% 28.4% 51.6% 60.6% 66.2% 20.0% 44.2%
ID
Wrong track Count 91 39 34 40 22 13 41 3 283
% within 7 point Party 53.5% 45.9% 69.4% 54.1% 23.7% 18.3% 20.7% 60.0% 38.0%
ID
Don't know Count 36 12 7 13 23 15 26 1 133
% within 7 point Party 21.2% 14.1% 14.3% 17.6% 24.7% 21.1% 13.1% 20.0% 17.9%
ID
Total Count 170 85 49 74 93 71 198 5 745
% within 7 point Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
ID
Texas on right track * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation
Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Texas on right track Right direction Count 95 166 84 345
% within Would you say that 38.9% 46.8% 43.1% 43.5%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Wrong track Count 96 138 69 303
% within Would you say that 39.3% 38.9% 35.4% 38.2%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Don't know Count 53 51 42 146
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% within Would you say that
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

21.7%

14.4%

21.5%

18.4%

Total

Count

% within Would you say that
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

244
100.0%

355
100.0%

195
100.0%

794
100.0%

Texas on right track * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | livein Yes, | livein No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San the Austin another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area area Texas Total
Texas on right track Right direction Count 66 90 33 27 130 346

% within Do you live in 39.3% 42.1% 50.8% 36.0% 47.4% 43.5%
the Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?

Wrong track Count 76 94 22 37 74 303
% within Do you live in 45.2% 43.9% 33.8% 49.3% 27.0% 38.1%
the Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?

Don't know Count 26 30 10 11 70 147
% within Do you live in 15.5% 14.0% 15.4% 14.7% 25.5% 18.5%
the Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?

Total Count 168 214 65 75 274 796
% within Do you live in 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%

the Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
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Texas on right track * How many children

are currently living with you? Crosstabulation

How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total

Texas on right track  Right direction  Count 63 57 39 5 181 345
% within How many 45.3% 44.9% 49.4% 31.3% 42.1% 43.6%
children are currently living
with you?

Wrong track Count 45 38 24 8 185 300
% within How many 32.4% 29.9% 30.4% 50.0% 43.0% 37.9%
children are currently living
with you?

Don't know Count 31 32 16 3 64 146
% within How many 22.3% 25.2% 20.3% 18.8% 14.9% 18.5%
children are currently living
with you?

Total Count 139 127 79 16 430 791
% within How many 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
children are currently living
with you?

Texas on right track * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Texas onrighttrack  Right direction ~ Count 5 145 106 16 52 20 344
% within Education 26.3% 45.9% 38.7% 42.1% 49.5% 46.5% 43.3%

Wrong track Count 7 95 123 20 42 18 305

% within Education 36.8% 30.1% 44.9% 52.6% 40.0% 41.9% 38.4%

Don't know Count 7 76 45 2 11 5 146

% within Education 36.8% 24.1% 16.4% 5.3% 10.5% 11.6% 18.4%

Total Count 19 316 274 38 105 43 795
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Texas on right track * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious activities?
Crosstabulation
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Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?
More than A few times a | Once or twice
once a week | Once a week month a year Never Total

Texas onright track Right direction Count 57 64 59 87 77 344
% within Aside from 47.5% 45.7% 49.6% 42.6% 36.7% 43.4%
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

Wrong track Count 36 47 45 80 96 304
% within Aside from 30.0% 33.6% 37.8% 39.2% 45.7% 38.3%
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

Don't know Count 27 29 15 37 37 145
% within Aside from 22.5% 20.7% 12.6% 18.1% 17.6% 18.3%
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

Total Count 120 140 119 204 210 793
% within Aside from 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

Texas on right track * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation
What race do you consider yourself to be?
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total

Texas onright track  Right direction ~ Count 233 31 60 5 2 15 346

% within What race do you 46.0% 34.4% 40.3% 38.5% 28.6% 46.9% 43.4%
consider yourself to be?

Wrong track Count 196 40 47 6 4 10 303
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% within What race do you 38.7% 44.4% 31.5% 46.2% 57.1% 31.3% 38.0%
consider yourself to be?

Don't know Count 77 19 42 2 1 7 148
% within What race do you 15.2% 21.1% 28.2% 15.4% 14.3% 21.9% 18.6%
consider yourself to be?

Total Count 506 90 149 13 7 32 797
% within What race do you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% [ 100.0%
consider yourself to be?

Texas on right track * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Texas onrighttrack  Right direction ~ Count 219 3 31 20 55 16 344
% within Marital Status 46.7% 20.0% 32.3% 62.5% 36.7% 51.6% 43.4%
Wrong track Count 165 5 51 7 59 15 302
% within Marital Status 35.2% 33.3% 53.1% 21.9% 39.3% 48.4% 38.1%
Don't know Count 85 7 14 5 36 0 147
% within Marital Status 18.1% 46.7% 14.6% 15.6% 24.0% .0% 18.5%
Total Count 469 15 96 32 150 31 793
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Texas on right track * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
own Rent Total
Texas on right track Right direction Count 252 91 343
% within Do you own or rent 44.0% 41.6% 43.3%
your home?
Wrong track Count 216 86 302
% within Do you own or rent 37.7% 39.3% 38.1%
your home?
Don't know Count 105 42 147
% within Do you own or rent 18.3% 19.2% 18.6%
your home?
Total Count 573 219 792
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?
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Texas on right track * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Texas on right track Right direction Count 183 163 346
% within Gender 49.1% 38.4% 43.4%

Wrong track Count 143 161 304

% within Gender 38.3% 38.0% 38.1%

Don't know Count 47 100 147

% within Gender 12.6% 23.6% 18.4%

Total Count 373 424 797
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Texas on right track * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)
East Texas | Dallas/Ft. Worth | Houston South Central West South/Hispanic Total
Texas on right track Right direction Count 79 56 39 69 51 51 345
% within Region of 44.6% 40.6% 40.6% 43.9% 47.7% 42.1% 43.3%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Wrong track Count 65 65 42 61 30 41 304
% within Region of 36.7% 47.1% 43.8% 38.9% 28.0% 33.9% 38.2%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Don't know Count 33 17 15 27 26 29 147
% within Region of 18.6% 12.3% 15.6% 17.2% 24.3% 24.0% 18.5%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Total Count 177 138 96 157 107 121 796
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)

Texas on right track * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation

Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total

Texas on right track Right direction Count 50 111 123 62 346
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% within Age of Respondent 44.6% 42.7% 41.6% 48.4% 43.5%
Wrong track Count 40 90 131 43 304
% within Age of Respondent 35.7% 34.6% 44.3% 33.6% 38.2%
Don't know Count 22 59 42 23 146
% within Age of Respondent 19.6% 22.7% 14.2% 18.0% 18.3%
Total Count 112 260 296 128 796
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Country economically better or worse off than a year ago * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 | Don't know Total
Country economically A lot better off Count 6 0 0 8 4 1 2 1 22
better or worse off than a % within Libcon self 18.2% 0% 0% 4.9% 3.5% 6% 1.2% 5.9% 2.8%
year ago placement
Somewhat better off ~ Count 18 38 23 42 21 11 4 4 161
% within Libcon self 54.5% 52.8% 34.3% 25.8% 18.6% 6.8% 2.4% 23.5% 20.2%
placement
About the same Count 6 14 31 45 27 16 17 7 163
% within Libcon self 18.2% 19.4% 46.3% 27.6% 23.9% 9.9% 10.1% 41.2% 20.5%
placement
Somewhat worse off  Count 2 8 8 40 27 44 32 0 161
% within Libcon self 6.1% 11.1% 11.9% 24.5% 23.9% 27.2% 18.9% .0% 20.2%
placement
A lot worse off Count 0 8 4 25 31 90 113 2 273
% within Libcon self .0% 11.1% 6.0% 15.3% 27.4% 55.6% 66.9% 11.8% 34.3%
placement
Don't know Count 1 4 1 3 3 0 1 3 16
% within Libcon self 3.0% 5.6% 1.5% 1.8% 2.7% .0% .6% 17.6% 2.0%
placement
Total Count 33 72 67 163 113 162 169 17 796
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Country economically better or worse off than a year ago * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Country economically better A lot better off Count 7 4 4 1 0 0 2 0 18
or worse off than a year ago % within 7 point Party ID 4.1% 4.7% 8.3% 1.4% 0% 0% 1.0% 0% 2.4%
Somewhat better off Count 81 22 23 10 3 9 9 1 158
% within 7 point Party ID 47.1% 25.9% 47.9% 13.9% 3.2% 12.7% 4.5% 20.0% 21.2%
About the same Count 48 35 9 17 10 16 18 1 154
% within 7 point Party ID 27.9% 41.2% 18.8% 23.6% 10.6% 22.5% 9.0% 20.0% 20.6%
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Somewhat worse off Count 21 12 3 23 33 15 48 2 157

% within 7 point Party ID 12.2% 14.1% 6.3% 31.9% 35.1% 21.1% 24.0% 40.0% 21.0%

A lot worse off Count 10 10 8 19 46 31 122 1 247

% within 7 point Party ID 5.8% 11.8% 16.7% 26.4% 48.9% 43.7% 61.0% 20.0% 33.1%

Don't know Count 5 2 1 2 2 0 1 0 13

% within 7 point Party ID 2.9% 2.4% 2.1% 2.8% 2.1% .0% 5% .0% 1.7%

Total Count 172 85 48 72 94 71 200 5 747
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Country economically better or worse off than a year ago * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community?
Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Country economically A lot better off Count 7 7 7 21
better or worse off than a % within Would you say 2.8% 2.0% 3.6% 2.6%
year ago that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?
Somewhat better off  Count 56 83 24 163
% within Would you say 22.6% 23.3% 12.3% 20.4%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?
About the same Count 55 70 39 164
% within Would you say 22.2% 19.7% 20.0% 20.5%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?
Somewhat worse off  Count 56 65 40 161
% within Would you say 22.6% 18.3% 20.5% 20.2%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?
A lot worse off Count 66 124 83 273
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% within Would you say 26.6% 34.8% 42.6% 34.2%
that you live in an urban,

suburban, or rural

community?

Don't know Count 8 7 2 17
% within Would you say 3.2% 2.0% 1.0% 2.1%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Total Count 248 356 195 799
% within Would you say 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Country economically better or worse off than a year ago * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan
areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | live in No, | live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San Yes, | live in another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area | the Austin area Texas Total
Country economically A lot better off Count 11 6 1 0 4 22
better or worse off than a % within Do you live in the 6.6% 2.8% 1.5% 0% 1.5% 2.8%
year ago Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Somewhat better off Count 26 57 15 19 45 162
% within Do you live in the 15.6% 26.6% 22.7% 25.3% 16.4% 20.3%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
About the same Count 27 43 14 19 61 164
% within Do you live in the 16.2% 20.1% 21.2% 25.3% 22.2% 20.6%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Somewhat worse off  Count 37 30 13 19 61 160
% within Do you live in the 22.2% 14.0% 19.7% 25.3% 22.2% 20.1%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?

47




A lot worse off Count 63 72 21 18 98 272
% within Do you live in the 37.7% 33.6% 31.8% 24.0% 35.6% 34.1%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Count 3 6 2 0 6 17
% within Do you live in the 1.8% 2.8% 3.0% .0% 2.2% 2.1%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Total Count 167 214 66 75 275 797
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Country economically better or worse off than a year ago * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total
Country economically better A lot better off Count 2 6 3 0 7 18
or worse off than a year % within How many 1.4% 4.7% 3.8% .0% 1.6% 2.3%
ago children are currently living
with you?
Somewhat better off Count 25 24 15 3 97 164
% within How many 18.0% 18.9% 18.8% 16.7% 22.4% 20.6%
children are currently living
with you?
About the same Count 28 24 26 5 82 165
% within How many 20.1% 18.9% 32.5% 27.8% 18.9% 20.7%
children are currently living
with you?
Somewhat worse off  Count 36 29 17 2 78 162
% within How many 25.9% 22.8% 21.3% 11.1% 18.0% 20.3%
children are currently living
with you?
A lot worse off Count 45 41 17 8 161 272
% within How many 32.4% 32.3% 21.3% 44.4% 37.1% 34.1%
children are currently living
with you?
Don't know Count 3 3 2 0 9 17
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% within How many 2.2% 2.4% 2.5% .0% 2.1% 2.1%
children are currently living
with you?

Total Count 139 127 80 18 434 798
% within How many 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
children are currently living
with you?

Country economically better or worse off than a year ago * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Country economically better A lot better off Count 5 6 3 2 5 1 22
or worse off than a year ago % within Education 23.8% 1.9% 1.1% 5.1% 4.7% 2.4% 2.7%
Somewhat better off Count 1 56 61 7 25 13 163

% within Education 4.8% 17.7% 22.2% 17.9% 23.4% 31.0% 20.3%

About the same Count 0 73 57 9 17 8 164

% within Education .0% 23.0% 20.7% 23.1% 15.9% 19.0% 20.5%

Somewhat worse off Count 4 66 58 8 21 5 162

% within Education 19.0% 20.8% 21.1% 20.5% 19.6% 11.9% 20.2%

A lot worse off Count 8 114 86 12 37 15 272

% within Education 38.1% 36.0% 31.3% 30.8% 34.6% 35.7% 34.0%

Don't know Count 3 2 10 1 2 0 18

% within Education 14.3% .6% 3.6% 2.6% 1.9% .0% 2.2%

Total Count 21 317 275 39 107 42 801
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Country economically better or worse off than a year ago * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious
activities? Crosstabulation

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?

More than A few times a Once or twice
once a week Once a week month a year Never Total
Country economically A lot better off Count 3 5 2 10 2 22
better or worse off than a % within Aside from 2.5% 3.5% 1.7% 4.9% 1.0% 2.8%

year ago

weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?
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Somewhat better off

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

16
13.2%

24
17.0%

14
11.8%

34
16.7%

75
35.7%

163
20.5%

About the same

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

24
19.8%

25
17.7%

20
16.8%

54
26.5%

40
19.0%

163
20.5%

Somewhat worse off

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

19
15.7%

40
28.4%

25
21.0%

41
20.1%

36
17.1%

161
20.3%

A lot worse off

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

55
45.5%

45
31.9%

58
48.7%

61
29.9%

51
24.3%

270
34.0%

Don't know

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

3.3%

1.4%

.0%

2.0%

2.9%

16
2.0%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

121
100.0%

141
100.0%

119
100.0%

204
100.0%

210
100.0%

795
100.0%

Country economically better or worse off than a year ago * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

Total |
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African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial

Country economically A lot better off Count 3 9 7 0 1 2 22

better or worse off than a % within What race do 6% 9.9% 4.7% 0% 14.3% 6.3% 2.7%

year ago you consider yourself to
be?

Somewhat better off Count 89 31 29 6 0 8 163
% within What race do 17.5% 34.1% 19.5% 50.0% .0% 25.0% 20.3%
you consider yourself to
be?

About the same Count 20 29 32 4 2 8 165
% within What race do 17.6% 31.9% 21.5% 33.3% 28.6% 25.0% 20.6%
you consider yourself to
be?

Somewhat worse off Count 109 8 39 0 1 4 161
% within What race do 21.4% 8.8% 26.2% .0% 14.3% 12.5% 20.1%
you consider yourself to
be?

A lot worse off Count 210 13 35 2 3 10 273
% within What race do 41.2% 14.3% 23.5% 16.7% 42.9% 31.3% 34.1%
you consider yourself to
be?

Don't know Count 9 1 7 0 0 0 17
% within What race do 1.8% 1.1% 4.7% .0% .0% .0% 2.1%
you consider yourself to
be?

Total Count 510 91 149 12 7 32 801
% within What race do 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
you consider yourself to
be?

Country economically better or worse off than a year ago * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single partnership Total

Country economically better A lot better off Count 10 0 5 2 3 0 20
or worse off than a year ago % within Marital Status 2.1% .0% 5.2% 6.5% 2.0% .0% 2.5%
Somewhat better off Count 78 0 21 4 50 11 164

% within Marital Status 16.5% .0% 21.9% 12.9% 33.3% 35.5% 20.7%

About the same Count 99 4 12 2 41 4 162

% within Marital Status 21.0% 28.6% 12.5% 6.5% 27.3% 12.9% 20.4%

Somewhat worse off Count 101 5 16 7 22 8 159

% within Marital Status 21.4% 35.7% 16.7% 22.6% 14.7% 25.8% 20.0%
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A lot worse off Count 177 5 42 16 24 8 272
% within Marital Status 37.5% 35.7% 43.8% 51.6% 16.0% 25.8% 34.3%
Don't know Count 7 0 0 0 10 0 17
% within Marital Status 1.5% .0% 0% 0% 6.7% .0% 2.1%
Total Count 472 14 96 31 150 31 794
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Country economically better or worse off than a year ago * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
Own Rent Total
Country economically better or A lot better off Count 14 8 22
worse off than a year ago % within Do you own or rent 2.4% 3.6% 2.8%
your home?
Somewhat better off Count 107 53 160
% within Do you own or rent 18.6% 24.1% 20.1%
your home?
About the same Count 110 55 165
% within Do you own or rent 19.1% 25.0% 20.8%
your home?
Somewhat worse off Count 112 49 161
% within Do you own or rent 19.5% 22.3% 20.3%
your home?
A lot worse off Count 220 51 271
% within Do you own or rent 38.3% 23.2% 34.1%
your home?
Don't know Count 12 4 16
% within Do you own or rent 2.1% 1.8% 2.0%
your home?
Total Count 575 220 795
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?
Country economically better or worse off than a year ago * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Country economically better or A lot better off Count 13 9 22
worse off than a year ago % within Gender 3.5% 2.1% 2.8%
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Somewhat better off Count 86 77 163
% within Gender 23.1% 18.1% 20.4%

About the same Count 61 103 164
% within Gender 16.4% 24.2% 20.5%

Somewhat worse off Count 77 84 161
% within Gender 20.6% 19.7% 20.2%

A lot worse off Count 134 139 273
% within Gender 35.9% 32.6% 34.2%

Don't know Count 2 14 16
% within Gender .5% 3.3% 2.0%

Total Count 373 426 799
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Country economically better or worse off than a year ago * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

Dallas/Ft.
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central West South/Hispanic Total
Country economically A lot better off Count 5 5 5 3 1 4 23
better or worse off than a % within Region of 2.8% 3.6% 5.2% 1.9% 9% 3.3% 2.9%
year ago Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Somewhat better off  Count 26 41 17 33 14 31 162
% within Region of 14.6% 29.9% 17.7% 20.8% 13.2% 25.2% 20.3%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
About the same Count 38 26 17 36 23 24 164
% within Region of 21.3% 19.0% 17.7% 22.6% 21.7% 19.5% 20.5%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Somewhat worse off  Count 31 21 24 39 27 20 162
% within Region of 17.4% 15.3% 25.0% 24.5% 25.5% 16.3% 20.3%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
A lot worse off Count 73 42 30 48 40 39 272
% within Region of 41.0% 30.7% 31.3% 30.2% 37.7% 31.7% 34.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Don't know Count 5 2 3 0 1 5 16
% within Region of 2.8% 1.5% 3.1% .0% .9% 4.1% 2.0%

Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
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Total Count 178 137 96 159 106 123 799
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Country economically better or worse off than a year ago * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Country economically better or A lot better off Count 2 3 11 6 22
worse off than a year ago % within Age of Respondent 1.8% 1.1% 3.7% 4.7% 2.8%
Somewhat better off Count 43 52 46 22 163
% within Age of Respondent 38.7% 19.8% 15.6% 17.1% 20.4%
About the same Count 34 68 a7 15 164
% within Age of Respondent 30.6% 25.9% 15.9% 11.6% 20.6%
Somewhat worse off Count 17 54 63 26 160
% within Age of Respondent 15.3% 20.5% 21.4% 20.2% 20.1%
A lot worse off Count 9 80 125 59 273
% within Age of Respondent 8.1% 30.4% 42.4% 45.7% 34.2%
Don't know Count 6 6 3 1 16
% within Age of Respondent 5.4% 2.3% 1.0% .8% 2.0%
Total Count 111 263 295 129 798
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Texas economically better or worse off * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Don't know Total
Texas economically better Better Count 12 23 28 53 48 62 58 2 286
or worse off % within Libcon self 35.3% 32.4% 42.4% 32.3% 42.5% 38.8% 34.3% 12.5% 36.1%
placement
Worse Count 19 27 25 72 34 70 83 4 334
% within Libcon self 55.9% 38.0% 37.9% 43.9% 30.1% 43.8% 49.1% 25.0% 42.1%
placement
Don't know Count 3 21 13 39 31 28 28 10 173
% within Libcon self 8.8% 29.6% 19.7% 23.8% 27.4% 17.5% 16.6% 62.5% 21.8%
placement
Total Count 34 71 66 164 113 160 169 16 793
% within Libcon self 100.0% | 100.0% |  100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% |  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% |  100.0%
placement
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Texas economically better or worse off * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total

Texas economically Better Count 61 39 22 17 36 27 73 1 276

better or worse off % within 7 point Party 35.7% 46.4% 44.0% 23.6% 38.7% 37.5% 36.7% 20.0% 37.0%
D

Worse Count 76 20 18 38 39 23 87 3 304

% within 7 point Party 44.4% 23.8% 36.0% 52.8% 41.9% 31.9% 43.7% 60.0% 40.8%
D

Don't know Count 34 25 10 17 18 22 39 1 166

% within 7 point Party 19.9% 29.8% 20.0% 23.6% 19.4% 30.6% 19.6% 20.0% 22.3%
D

Total Count 171 84 50 72 93 72 199 5 746

% within 7 point Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
D

Texas economically better or worse off * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total

Texas economically better or  Better Count 85 139 62 286

worse off % within Would you say that 34.4% 39.0% 32.1% 35.9%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Worse Count 104 137 92 333
% within Would you say that 42.1% 38.5% 47.7% 41.8%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Don't know Count 58 80 39 177
% within Would you say that 23.5% 22.5% 20.2% 22.2%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Total Count 247 356 193 796
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
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Texas economically better or worse off * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas?
Yes, | live the | Yes, | live inthe No, | live in
Yes, | live in the Dallas-Fort San Antonio Yes, | live inthe | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas Total
Texas economically better or Better Count 43 89 29 28 97 286
worse off % within Do you live in the 25.7% 41.8% 44.6% 36.8% 35.3% 35.9%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Worse Count 89 83 25 30 107 334
% within Do you live in the 53.3% 39.0% 38.5% 39.5% 38.9% 42.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Don't know Count 35 41 11 18 71 176
% within Do you live in the 21.0% 19.2% 16.9% 23.7% 25.8% 22.1%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Total Count 167 213 65 76 275 796
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Texas economically better or worse off * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total
Texas economically better Better Count 43 46 34 5 158 286
or worse off % within How many 30.7% 35.9% 43.6% 31.3% 36.6% 36.0%
children are currently living
with you?
Worse Count 59 a7 26 8 191 331
% within How many 42.1% 36.7% 33.3% 50.0% 44.2% 41.7%
children are currently living
with you?
Don't know Count 38 35 18 3 83 177

56




% within How many 27.1% 27.3% 23.1% 18.8% 19.2% 22.3%
children are currently living
with you?

Total Count 140 128 78 16 432 794
% within How many 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
children are currently living
with you?

Texas economically better or worse off * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Texas economically better Count 3 114 91 15 45 18 286
or worse off % within Education 15.8% 36.3% 33.1% 38.5% 42.1% 41.9% 35.9%

Count 9 137 117 18 37 17 335

% within Education 47.4% 43.6% 42.5% 46.2% 34.6% 39.5% 42.0%

Count 7 63 67 6 25 8 176

% within Education 36.8% 20.1% 24.4% 15.4% 23.4% 18.6% 22.1%
Total Count 19 314 275 39 107 43 797

% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Texas economically better or worse off * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious activities?
Crosstabulation

participate in religious activities?

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or

More than once
a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice a
year

Never

Total

Texas economically better or Better

worse off

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

38
31.1%

52
37.1%

36
30.5%

73
36.0%

86
41.0%

285
35.9%

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

50
41.0%

66
47.1%

52
44.1%

74
36.5%

90
42.9%

332
41.9%

57




Don't know Count 34 22 30 56 34 176
% within Aside from 27.9% 15.7% 25.4% 27.6% 16.2% 22.2%
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

Total Count 122 140 118 203 210 793
% within Aside from 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

Texas economically better or worse off * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation
What race do you consider yourself to be?
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total

Texas economically better  Better Count 165 45 56 5 5 11 287

or worse off % within What race do you 32.5% 49.5% 37.8% 41.7% 71.4% 34.4% 36.0%
consider yourself to be?

Worse Count 228 33 56 4 1 12 334
% within What race do you 44.9% 36.3% 37.8% 33.3% 14.3% 37.5% 41.9%
consider yourself to be?

Don't know  Count 115 13 36 3 1 9 177
% within What race do you 22.6% 14.3% 24.3% 25.0% 14.3% 28.1% 22.2%
consider yourself to be?

Total Count 508 91 148 12 7 32 798
% within What race do you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
consider yourself to be?

Texas economically better or worse off * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

Texas economically better  Better Count 170 4 25 11 62 15 287
or worse off % within Marital Status 36.1% 28.6% 26.3% 35.5% 41.3% 48.4% 36.2%
Worse Count 204 7 53 10 44 13 331

% within Marital Status 43.3% 50.0% 55.8% 32.3% 29.3% 41.9% 41.8%

Don't know  Count 97 3 17 10 44 3 174

% within Marital Status 20.6% 21.4% 17.9% 32.3% 29.3% 9.7% 22.0%
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Total Count 471 14 95 31 150 31 792
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Texas economically better or worse off * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
Oown Rent Total
Texas economically better or ~ Better Count 197 88 285
worse off % within Do you own or rent 34.3% 40.2% 35.9%
your home?
Worse Count 248 85 333
% within Do you own or rent 43.1% 38.8% 41.9%
your home?
Don't know Count 130 46 176
% within Do you own or rent 22.6% 21.0% 22.2%
your home?
Total Count 575 219 794
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?
Texas economically better or worse off * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Texas economically better or  Better Count 166 121 287
worse off % within Gender 44.5% 28.5% 36.0%
Worse Count 149 186 335
% within Gender 39.9% 43.8% 42.0%
Don't know Count 58 118 176
% within Gender 15.5% 27.8% 22.1%
Total Count 373 425 798
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Texas economically better or worse off * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation
Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)
East Texas | Dallas/Ft. Worth | Houston South Central West South/Hispanic Total
Texas economically better  Better Count 65 56 24 56 39 46 286
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or worse off % within Region of 36.7% 40.9% 25.3% 35.4% 36.4% 38.0% 36.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Worse Count 73 56 45 71 43 44 332
% within Region of 41.2% 40.9% 47.4% 44.9% 40.2% 36.4% 41.8%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Don't know  Count 39 25 26 31 25 31 177
% within Region of 22.0% 18.2% 27.4% 19.6% 23.4% 25.6% 22.3%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Total Count 177 137 95 158 107 121 795
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Texas economically better or worse off * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Texas economically better or  Better Count 50 95 97 45 287
worse off % within Age of Respondent 44.6% 36.3% 32.8% 34.9% 35.9%
Worse Count 22 106 144 63 335
% within Age of Respondent 19.6% 40.5% 48.6% 48.8% 41.9%
Don't know Count 40 61 55 21 177
% within Age of Respondent 35.7% 23.3% 18.6% 16.3% 22.2%
Total Count 112 262 296 129 799
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
R's family economically better or worse off * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 | Don't know Total
R's family economically A lot better off Count 4 0 1 4 3 4 3 0 19
better or worse off 9% within Libcon self 11.8% 0% 1.5% 2.5% 2.7% 2.5% 1.8% 0% 2.4%
placement
Somewhat better off  Count 9 20 14 31 19 23 20 0 136
% within Libcon self 26.5% 27.8% 20.9% 19.0% 16.8% 14.4% 11.7% .0% 17.1%
placement
About the same Count 18 28 26 66 45 61 56 8 308
% within Libcon self 52.9% 38.9% 38.8% 40.5% 39.8% 38.1% 32.7% 47.1% 38.6%
placement
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Somewhat worse off ~ Count 3 14 12 35 32 53 52 6 207
% within Libcon self 8.8% 19.4% 17.9% 21.5% 28.3% 33.1% 30.4% 35.3% 26.0%
placement
A lot worse off Count 0 9 10 24 12 19 40 2 116
% within Libcon self .0% 12.5% 14.9% 14.7% 10.6% 11.9% 23.4% 11.8% 14.6%
placement
Don't know Count 0 1 4 3 2 0 0 1 11
% within Libcon self .0% 1.4% 6.0% 1.8% 1.8% .0% .0% 5.9% 1.4%
placement
Total Count 34 72 67 163 113 160 171 17 797
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
R's family economically better or worse off * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
R's family economically A lot better off Count 7 3 1 3 1 2 4 1 22
better or worse off % within 7 point Party ID 4.1% 3.5% 2.0% 4.1% 1.1% 2.8% 2.0% 20.0% 2.9%
Somewhat better off Count 42 23 17 5 13 8 25 1 134
% within 7 point Party ID 24.4% 27.1% 34.7% 6.8% 14.0% 11.3% 12.6% 20.0% 17.9%
About the same Count 72 25 17 32 26 31 82 1 286
% within 7 point Party ID 41.9% 29.4% 34.7% 43.2% 28.0% 43.7% 41.2% 20.0% 38.2%
Somewhat worse off Count 32 20 8 17 45 22 52 2 198
% within 7 point Party ID 18.6% 23.5% 16.3% 23.0% 48.4% 31.0% 26.1% 40.0% 26.5%
A lot worse off Count 15 13 6 17 8 8 35 0 102
% within 7 point Party ID 8.7% 15.3% 12.2% 23.0% 8.6% 11.3% 17.6% .0% 13.6%
Don't know Count 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 6
% within 7 point Party ID 2.3% 1.2% .0% .0% .0% .0% .5% .0% .8%
Total Count 172 85 49 74 93 71 199 5 748
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

R's family economically better or worse off * Would you say that you live in an

urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total
R's family economically A lot better off Count 4 10 7 21
better or worse off % within Would you say 1.6% 2.8% 3.6% 2.6%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?
Somewhat better off Count 57 53 27 137
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% within Would you say 22.9% 14.9% 13.9% 17.2%
that you live in an urban,

suburban, or rural

community?

About the same Count 92 147 70 309
% within Would you say 36.9% 41.4% 36.1% 38.7%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Somewhat worse off  Count 55 97 55 207
% within Would you say 22.1% 27.3% 28.4% 25.9%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

A lot worse off Count 38 45 31 114
% within Would you say 15.3% 12.7% 16.0% 14.3%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Don't know Count 3 3 4 10
% within Would you say 1.2% .8% 2.1% 1.3%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Total Count 249 355 194 798
% within Would you say 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

R's family economically better or worse off * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | live in No, | live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San Yes, | live in another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area | the Austin area Texas Total
R's family economically A lot better off Count 6 2 1 8 21
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better or worse off % within Do you live in the 2.4% 2.8% 3.0% 1.3% 2.9% 2.6%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Somewhat better off  Count 26 39 15 15 42 137
% within Do you live in the 15.6% 18.2% 22.7% 19.7% 15.3% 17.2%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
About the same Count 61 82 25 29 112 309
% within Do you live in the 36.5% 38.3% 37.9% 38.2% 40.7% 38.7%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Somewhat worse off  Count 45 56 13 22 71 207
% within Do you live in the 26.9% 26.2% 19.7% 28.9% 25.8% 25.9%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
A lot worse off Count 28 31 10 9 36 114
% within Do you live in the 16.8% 14.5% 15.2% 11.8% 13.1% 14.3%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Don't know Count 3 0 1 0 6 10
% within Do you live in the 1.8% .0% 1.5% .0% 2.2% 1.3%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Total Count 167 214 66 76 275 798
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
R's family economically better or worse off * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total
R's family economically A lot better off Count 1 6 1 0 12 20
better or worse off % within How many 1% 4.8% 1.3% 0% 2.8% 2.5%
children are currently living
with you?
Somewhat better off ~ Count 18 20 16 0 83 137
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% within How many 12.9% 15.9% 20.5% .0% 19.1% 17.3%
children are currently living
with you?

About the same Count 51 50 26 11 167 305
% within How many 36.7% 39.7% 33.3% 64.7% 38.5% 38.4%
children are currently living
with you?

Somewhat worse off  Count 41 38 24 3 102 208
% within How many 29.5% 30.2% 30.8% 17.6% 23.5% 26.2%
children are currently living
with you?

A lot worse off Count 27 8 8 3 68 114
% within How many 19.4% 6.3% 10.3% 17.6% 15.7% 14.4%
children are currently living
with you?

Don't know Count 1 4 3 0 2 10
% within How many T% 3.2% 3.8% .0% .5% 1.3%
children are currently living
with you?

Total Count 139 126 78 17 434 794
% within How many 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
children are currently living
with you?

R's family economically better or worse off * Education Crosstabulation

Education

High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

R's family economically A lot better off Count 1 8 3 2 4 3 21
better or worse off % within Education 5.3% 2.5% 1.1% 5.3% 3.7% 7.0% 2.6%
Somewhat better off Count 1 58 43 3 19 12 136
% within Education 5.3% 18.3% 15.7% 7.9% 17.8% 27.9% 17.0%
About the same Count 7 102 118 11 55 16 309
% within Education 36.8% 32.2% 43.1% 28.9% 51.4% 37.2% 38.7%
Somewhat worse off Count 5 84 76 19 17 7 208
% within Education 26.3% 26.5% 27.7% 50.0% 15.9% 16.3% 26.1%
A lot worse off Count 2 61 32 3 11 5 114
% within Education 10.5% 19.2% 11.7% 7.9% 10.3% 11.6% 14.3%
Don't know Count 3 4 2 0 1 0 10
% within Education 15.8% 1.3% 7% .0% .9% .0% 1.3%
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Total

Count
% within Education

19
100.0%

317
100.0%

274
100.0%

38 107
100.0%

100.0%

43
100.0%

798
100.0%

R's family economically better or worse off * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious activities?

Crosstabulation

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?

More than
once a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice
a year

Never

Total

R's family economically
better or worse off

A lot better off

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

5
4.1%

5
3.6%

0 4
.0% 2.0%

2.9%

20
2.5%

Somewhat better off

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

15
12.3%

23
16.4%

16
13.6%

33
16.2%

50
23.9%

137
17.3%

About the same

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

48
39.3%

50
35.7%

47
39.8%

85
41.7%

76
36.4%

306
38.6%

Somewhat worse off

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

37
30.3%

41
29.3%

32
27.1%

49
24.0%

48
23.0%

207
26.1%

A lot worse off

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

14
11.5%

21
15.0%

23
19.5%

27
13.2%

27
12.9%

112
14.1%

Don't know

Count

65
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% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

2.5%

.0%

.0%

2.9%

1.0%

1.4%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

122
100.0%

140
100.0%

118
100.0%

204
100.0%

209
100.0%

793
100.0%

R's family economically better or worse off * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

White

African
American

Hispanic or
Latino

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Native
American

Multi-racial

Total

R's family economically
better or worse off

A lot better off

Count

% within What race do
you consider yourself to
be?

11
2.2%

3
3.3%

5
3.4%

0
.0%

0
.0%

1
3.1%

20
2.5%

Somewhat better off

Count

% within What race do
you consider yourself to
be?

74
14.6%

26
28.3%

27
18.1%

33.3%

.0%

18.8%

137
17.1%

About the same

Count

% within What race do
you consider yourself to
be?

206
40.6%

34
37.0%

56
37.6%

25.0%

28.6%

21.9%

308
38.5%

Somewhat worse off

Count

% within What race do
you consider yourself to
be?

145
28.6%

10
10.9%

35
23.5%

5
41.7%

.0%

13
40.6%

208
26.0%

A lot worse off

Count

% within What race do
you consider yourself to
be?

66
13.0%

19
20.7%

20
13.4%

.0%

71.4%

15.6%

115
14.4%

Don't know

Count

% within What race do
you consider yourself to
be?

1.0%

.0%

4.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

11
1.4%

Total

Count

507

92

66

149

12

32

799




R's family economically better or worse off * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total

R's family economically A lot better off Count 11 3 5 0 0 1 20

better or worse off % within What race do 2.2% 3.3% 3.4% 0% 0% 3.1% 2.5%
you consider yourself to
be?

Somewhat better off Count 74 26 27 4 0 6 137
% within What race do 14.6% 28.3% 18.1% 33.3% .0% 18.8% 17.1%
you consider yourself to
be?

About the same Count 206 34 56 3 2 7 308
% within What race do 40.6% 37.0% 37.6% 25.0% 28.6% 21.9% 38.5%
you consider yourself to
be?

Somewhat worse off Count 145 10 35 5 0 13 208
% within What race do 28.6% 10.9% 23.5% 41.7% .0% 40.6% 26.0%
you consider yourself to
be?

A lot worse off Count 66 19 20 0 5 5 115
% within What race do 13.0% 20.7% 13.4% .0% 71.4% 15.6% 14.4%
you consider yourself to
be?

Don't know Count 5 0 6 0 0 0 11
% within What race do 1.0% .0% 4.0% .0% .0% .0% 1.4%
you consider yourself to
be?

Total Count 507 92 149 12 7 32 799
% within What race do 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
you consider yourself to
be?

R's family economically better or worse off * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single partnership Total

R's family economically A lot better off Count 11 0 1 2 5 1 20
better or worse off % within Marital Status 2.3% 0% 1.1% 6.5% 3.3% 3.1% 2.5%
Somewhat better off Count 76 1 11 2 37 8 135

% within Marital Status 16.1% 7.1% 11.6% 6.5% 24.7% 25.0% 17.0%

About the same Count 185 4 36 12 56 13 306

% within Marital Status 39.3% 28.6% 37.9% 38.7% 37.3% 40.6% 38.6%
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Somewhat worse off Count 132 4 29 9 28 5 207
% within Marital Status 28.0% 28.6% 30.5% 29.0% 18.7% 15.6% 26.1%
A lot worse off Count 60 3 18 6 22 5 114
% within Marital Status 12.7% 21.4% 18.9% 19.4% 14.7% 15.6% 14.4%
Don't know Count 7 2 0 0 2 0 11
% within Marital Status 1.5% 14.3% .0% .0% 1.3% .0% 1.4%
Total Count 471 14 95 31 150 32 793
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
R's family economically better or worse off * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
Oown Rent Total
R's family economically better A lot better off Count 17 4 21
or worse off % within Do you own or rent 3.0% 1.8% 2.6%
your home?
Somewhat better off Count 90 45 135
% within Do you own or rent 15.7% 20.4% 17.0%
your home?
About the same Count 219 89 308
% within Do you own or rent 38.1% 40.3% 38.7%
your home?
Somewhat worse off Count 165 41 206
% within Do you own or rent 28.7% 18.6% 25.9%
your home?
A lot worse off Count 75 40 115
% within Do you own or rent 13.0% 18.1% 14.4%
your home?
Don't know Count 9 2 11
% within Do you own or rent 1.6% .9% 1.4%
your home?
Total Count 575 221 796
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?
R's family economically better or worse off * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male | Female Total
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R's family economically better A lot better off Count 6 15 21
or worse off % within Gender 1.6% 3.5% 2.6%
Somewhat better off Count 77 59 136

% within Gender 20.6% 13.9% 17.0%

About the same Count 151 157 308

% within Gender 40.4% 37.0% 38.6%

Somewhat worse off Count 100 108 208

% within Gender 26.7% 25.5% 26.1%

A lot worse off Count 40 75 115

% within Gender 10.7% 17.7% 14.4%

Don't know Count 0 10 10

% within Gender .0% 2.4% 1.3%

Total Count 374 424 798
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

R's family economically better or worse off * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

Dallas/Ft.
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central West South/Hispanic Total
R's family economically A lot better off Count 4 4 3 2 2 5 20
better or worse off % within Region of 2.2% 2.9% 3.1% 1.3% 1.9% 4.0% 2.5%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Somewhat better off  Count 28 27 16 26 18 21 136
% within Region of 15.7% 19.6% 16.7% 16.5% 17.0% 16.9% 17.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
About the same Count 64 52 38 65 43 48 310
% within Region of 36.0% 37.7% 39.6% 41.1% 40.6% 38.7% 38.8%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Somewhat worse off  Count 60 30 25 40 23 30 208
% within Region of 33.7% 21.7% 26.0% 25.3% 21.7% 24.2% 26.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
A lot worse off Count 22 25 11 24 17 17 116
% within Region of 12.4% 18.1% 11.5% 15.2% 16.0% 13.7% 14.5%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Don't know Count 0 0 3 1 3 3 10
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% within Region of .0% .0% 3.1% .6% 2.8% 2.4% 1.3%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Total Count 178 138 96 158 106 124 800
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
R's family economically better or worse off * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
R's family economically better A lot better off Count 5 7 6 3 21
or worse off % within Age of Respondent 4.4% 2.7% 2.0% 2.3% 2.6%
Somewhat better off Count 34 48 37 17 136
% within Age of Respondent 30.1% 18.5% 12.5% 13.2% 17.1%
About the same Count 39 109 110 51 309
% within Age of Respondent 34.5% 41.9% 37.3% 39.5% 38.8%
Somewhat worse off Count 23 64 83 37 207
% within Age of Respondent 20.4% 24.6% 28.1% 28.7% 26.0%
A lot worse off Count 7 29 58 20 114
% within Age of Respondent 6.2% 11.2% 19.7% 15.5% 14.3%
Don't know Count 5 3 1 1 10
% within Age of Respondent 4.4% 1.2% .3% .8% 1.3%
Total Count 113 260 295 129 797
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Intended vote for Governor * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 | Don't know Total
Intended vote for Rick Perry (Republican) Count 0 1 6 21 45 110 124 0 307
Governor % within Libcon self 0% 1.4% 8.8% 12.7% 40.2% 68.3% 73.4% 0% 38.7%
placement
Bill White (Democrat) Count 27 47 53 78 33 12 9 5 264
% within Libcon self 90.0% 65.3% 77.9% 47.3% 29.5% 7.5% 5.3% 29.4% 33.2%
placement
Kathie Glass (Libertarian) Count 0 0 2 10 8 8 12 1 41
% within Libcon self 0% 0% 2.9% 6.1% 7.1% 5.0% 7.1% 5.9% 5.2%
placement
Deb Shafto (Green) Count 0 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 6
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% within Libcon self .0% 4.2% .0% 1.2% .0% .0% .6% .0% 8%
placement
Undecided Count 3 21 7 54 26 31 23 11 176
% within Libcon self 10.0% 29.2% 10.3% 32.7% 23.2% 19.3% 13.6% 64.7% 22.2%
placement
Total Count 30 72 68 165 112 161 169 17 794
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Intended vote for Governor * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Intended vote for Governor  Rick Perry (Republican) Count 3 13 0 13 59 46 159 1 294
% within 7 point Party ID 1.7% 15.5% .0% 17.8% 63.4% 64.8% 79.1% 20.0% 39.3%
Bill White (Democrat) Count 137 49 34 18 2 7 9 1 257
% within 7 point Party ID 79.7% 58.3% 69.4% 24.7% 2.2% 9.9% 4.5% 20.0% 34.4%
Kathie Glass (Libertarian) Count 0 2 0 11 17 1 5 0 36
% within 7 point Party ID .0% 2.4% .0% 15.1% 18.3% 1.4% 2.5% .0% 4.8%
Deb Shafto (Green) Count 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 4
% within 7 point Party ID .0% .0% 4.1% 1.4% .0% .0% 5% .0% 5%
Undecided Count 32 20 13 30 15 17 27 3 157
% within 7 point Party ID 18.6% 23.8% 26.5% 41.1% 16.1% 23.9% 13.4% 60.0% 21.0%
Total Count 172 84 49 73 93 71 201 5 748
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Intended vote for Governor * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation
Would you say that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Intended vote for Rick Perry (Republican) Count 76 143 88 307
Governor % within Would you say 31.1% 40.3% 44.9% 38.6%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?
Bill White (Democrat) Count 99 112 54 265
% within Would you say 40.6% 31.5% 27.6% 33.3%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?
Kathie Glass (Libertarian) Count 9 20 12 41
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% within Would you say 3.7% 5.6% 6.1% 5.2%
that you live in an urban,

suburban, or rural

community?

Deb Shafto (Green) Count 1 2 2 5
% within Would you say 4% .6% 1.0% .6%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Count 59 78 40 177
% within Would you say 24.2% 22.0% 20.4% 22.3%
that you live in an urban,

suburban, or rural

community?

Total Count 244 355 196 795
% within Would you say 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Intended vote for Governor * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation
Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan
areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | live in Yes, | live in No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San the Austin another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area area Texas Total
Intended vote for Rick Perry (Republican) Count 58 72 26 21 130 307
Governor % within Do you live in the 35.4% 33.5% 39.4% 27.3% 47.1% 38.5%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Bill White (Democrat) Count 59 85 28 35 58 265
% within Do you live in the 36.0% 39.5% 42.4% 45.5% 21.0% 33.2%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Kathie Glass (Libertarian) Count 11 12 1 2 16 42
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% within Do you live in the 6.7% 5.6% 1.5% 2.6% 5.8% 5.3%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Deb Shafto (Green) Count 3 1 0 1 1 6
% within Do you live in the 1.8% 5% 0% 1.3% 4% 8%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Undecided Count 33 45 11 18 71 178
% within Do you live in the 20.1% 20.9% 16.7% 23.4% 25.7% 22.3%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Total Count 164 215 66 77 276 798
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Intended vote for Governor * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total
Intended vote for Governor Rick Perry (Republican) Count 55 59 25 4 165 308
% within How many 39.3% 46.1% 32.1% 23.5% 38.1% 38.7%
children are currently living
with you?
Bill White (Democrat) Count 42 29 32 2 161 266
% within How many 30.0% 22.7% 41.0% 11.8% 37.2% 33.4%
children are currently living
with you?
Kathie Glass (Libertarian)  Count 4 5 6 0 25 40
% within How many 2.9% 3.9% 7.7% .0% 5.8% 5.0%
children are currently living
with you?
Deb Shafto (Green) Count 1 2 0 1 2 6




% within How many 7% 1.6% .0% 5.9% .5% .8%
children are currently living
with you?

Undecided Count 38 33 15 10 80 176
% within How many 27.1% 25.8% 19.2% 58.8% 18.5% 22.1%
children are currently living
with you?

Total Count 140 128 78 17 433 796
% within How many 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
children are currently living
with you?

Intended vote for Governor * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Intended vote for Governor  Rick Perry (Republican) Count 7 135 920 17 44 15 308
% within Education 43.8% 42.7% 32.7% 43.6% 41.1% 35.7% 38.7%
Bill White (Democrat) Count 5 83 101 13 41 22 265
% within Education 31.3% 26.3% 36.7% 33.3% 38.3% 52.4% 33.3%
Kathie Glass (Libertarian) Count 0 11 17 5 6 1 40
% within Education .0% 3.5% 6.2% 12.8% 5.6% 2.4% 5.0%
Deb Shafto (Green) Count 0 2 3 0 1 0 6
% within Education .0% .6% 1.1% .0% .9% .0% .8%
Undecided Count 4 85 64 4 15 4 176
% within Education 25.0% 26.9% 23.3% 10.3% 14.0% 9.5% 22.1%
Total Count 16 316 275 39 107 42 795
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Intended vote for Governor * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious activities? Crosstabulation

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?

More than
once a week

Once a week

month

A few times a

Once or twice
a year

Never

Total

Intended vote for Rick Perry (Republican)

Count

74

64

56

59

77

49

305




Governor

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

52.5%

40.0%

50.0%

38.3%

23.3%

38.6%

Bill White (Democrat)

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

25
20.5%

46
32.9%

29
24.6%

68
33.8%

97
46.2%

265
33.5%

Kathie Glass (Libertarian)

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

5.7%

4.3%

4.2%

13
6.5%

4.3%

40
5.1%

Deb Shafto (Green)

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

.0%

1.4%

.0%

5%

1.0%

.6%

Undecided

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

26
21.3%

30
21.4%

25
21.2%

42
20.9%

53
25.2%

176
22.3%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

122
100.0%

140
100.0%

118
100.0%

201
100.0%

210
100.0%

791
100.0%

Intended vote for Governor * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

White

African
American

Hispanic or
Latino

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Native
American

Multi-racial

Total

75




Intended vote for Governor  Rick Perry (Republican) Count 240 6 44 3 2 14 309
% within What race do you 47.1% 6.7% 29.5% 25.0% 28.6% 42.4% 38.6%
consider yourself to be?

Bill White (Democrat) Count 136 57 51 7 4 12 267
% within What race do you 26.7% 64.0% 34.2% 58.3% 57.1% 36.4% 33.4%
consider yourself to be?

Kathie Glass (Libertarian) Count 33 1 6 0 1 0 41
% within What race do you 6.5% 1.1% 4.0% .0% 14.3% .0% 5.1%
consider yourself to be?

Deb Shafto (Green) Count 1 1 1 1 0 2 6
% within What race do you 2% 1.1% 7% 8.3% .0% 6.1% .8%
consider yourself to be?

Undecided Count 100 24 a7 1 0 5 177
% within What race do you 19.6% 27.0% 31.5% 8.3% .0% 15.2% 22.1%
consider yourself to be?

Total Count 510 89 149 12 7 33 800
% within What race do you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
consider yourself to be?

Intended vote for Governor * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Intended vote for Governor  Rick Perry (Republican) Count 209 5 29 18 37 8 306
% within Marital Status 44.2% 35.7% 31.2% 56.3% 24.8% 25.8% 38.6%
Bill White (Democrat) Count 141 3 34 7 64 15 264
% within Marital Status 29.8% 21.4% 36.6% 21.9% 43.0% 48.4% 33.3%
Kathie Glass (Libertarian) Count 20 0 14 1 5 0 40
% within Marital Status 4.2% .0% 15.1% 3.1% 3.4% .0% 5.1%
Deb Shafto (Green) Count 3 0 0 0 3 0 6
% within Marital Status .6% .0% .0% .0% 2.0% .0% .8%
Undecided Count 100 6 16 6 40 8 176
% within Marital Status 21.1% 42.9% 17.2% 18.8% 26.8% 25.8% 22.2%
Total Count 473 14 93 32 149 31 792
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Intended vote for Governor * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
Own Rent Total
Intended vote for Governor Rick Perry (Republican) Count 250 57 307

76




% within Do you own or rent 43.4% 26.4% 38.8%
your home?

Bill White (Democrat) Count 171 93 264
% within Do you own or rent 29.7% 43.1% 33.3%
your home?

Kathie Glass (Libertarian) Count 29 11 40
% within Do you own or rent 5.0% 5.1% 5.1%
your home?

Deb Shafto (Green) Count 3 3 6
% within Do you own or rent 5% 1.4% .8%
your home?

Undecided Count 123 52 175
% within Do you own or rent 21.4% 24.1% 22.1%
your home?

Total Count 576 216 792
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Intended vote for Governor * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total

Intended vote for Governor Rick Perry (Republican) Count 163 146 309
% within Gender 43.8% 34.2% 38.7%

Bill White (Democrat) Count 123 143 266
% within Gender 33.1% 33.5% 33.3%

Kathie Glass (Libertarian) Count 27 14 41
% within Gender 7.3% 3.3% 5.1%

Deb Shafto (Green) Count 4 2 6
% within Gender 1.1% .5% .8%

Undecided Count 55 122 177
% within Gender 14.8% 28.6% 22.2%

Total Count 372 427 799
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Intended vote for Governor * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

Total

77



Dallas/Ft. South/Hispani
East Texas W orth Houston | South Central West C
Intended vote for Rick Perry (Republican) Count 72 40 29 65 55 48 309
Governor % within Region of 40.2% 29.0% 31.2% 41.1% 51.4% 39.0% | 38.7%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Bill White (Democrat) Count 54 59 33 57 25 37 265
% within Region of 30.2% 42.8% 35.5% 36.1% 23.4% 30.1% | 33.2%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Kathie Glass (Libertarian) Count 13 6 8 6 5 4 42
% within Region of 7.3% 4.3% 8.6% 3.8% 4.7% 3.3% 5.3%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Deb Shafto (Green) Count 1 1 2 1 0 1 6
% within Region of .6% 1% 2.2% .6% .0% .8% .8%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Undecided Count 39 32 21 29 22 33 176
% within Region of 21.8% 23.2% 22.6% 18.4% 20.6% 26.8% | 22.1%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Total Count 179 138 93 158 107 123 798
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Intended vote for Governor * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Intended vote for Governor Rick Perry (Republican) Count 26 99 122 62 309
% within Age of 23.2% 37.6% 41.2% 48.8% 38.7%
Respondent
Bill White (Democrat) Count 49 70 108 39 266
% within Age of 43.8% 26.6% 36.5% 30.7% 33.3%
Respondent
Kathie Glass (Libertarian) Count 6 13 18 4 41
% within Age of 5.4% 4.9% 6.1% 3.1% 5.1%
Respondent
Deb Shafto (Green) Count 3 1 1 1 6
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% within Age of 2.7% 4% 3% .8% .8%
Respondent
Undecided Count 28 80 a7 21 176
% within Age of 25.0% 30.4% 15.9% 16.5% 22.1%
Respondent
Total Count 112 263 296 127 798
% within Age of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent
Intended vote for Lt. Governor * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 | Don't know Total
Intended vote for Lt. David Dewhurst Count 0 1 2 20 48 123 130 0 324
Governor (Republican) % within Libcon self 0% 1.4% 2.9% 122% | 42.5% 76.9% 79.3% 0% | 41.0%
placement
Linda Chavez-Thompson  Count 28 36 39 67 22 6 2 4 204
(Democrat) % within Libcon self 84.8% 50.0% 57.4% 40.9% 19.5% 3.8% 1.2% 23.5% 25.8%
placement
Scott Jameson Count 0 0 3 13 9 11 8 0 44
(Libertarian) % within Libcon self 0% 0% 4.4% 7.9% 8.0% 6.9% 4.9% 0% 5.6%
placement
Herb Gonzales Jr. Count 1 4 3 1 0 0 0 1 10
(Green) % within Libcon self 3.0% 5.6% 4.4% 6% 0% 0% 0% 5.9% 1.3%
placement
Undecided Count 4 31 21 63 34 20 24 12 209
% within Libcon self 12.1% 43.1% 30.9% 38.4% 30.1% 12.5% 14.6% 70.6% 26.4%
placement
Total Count 33 72 68 164 113 160 164 17 791
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
placement
Intended vote for Lt. Governor * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democra;t Democra;t Lea;n Democra;t Independent Repwn Rep%n Rep%n Not sure Total_
Intended vote for Lt. David Dewhurst Count 2 5 0 17 62 46 169 1 302
Governor (Republican) % within 7 point Party ID 1.2% 6.0% 0% 23.6% 66.0% 63.9% 84.5% 25.0% 40.4%
Linda Chavez-Thompson Count 124 46 23 8 0 2 0 0 203
(Democrat) % within 7 point Party ID 72.1% 54.8% 46.9% 11.1% 0% 2.8% 0% 0% 27.2%
Scott Jameson (Libertarian)  Count 0 3 1 12 17 3 5 0 41
% within 7 point Party ID .0% 3.6% 2.0% 16.7% 18.1% 4.2% 2.5% .0% 5.5%
Herb Gonzales Jr. (Green) Count 1 0 6 1 0 0 1 0 9
% within 7 point Party ID 6% 0% 12.2% 1.4% 0% .0% 5% 0% 1.2%
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Undecided

Count
% within 7 point Party ID

45 30
26.2% 35.7%

19
38.8%

34
47.2%

15
16.0%

21
29.2%

25
12.5%

75.0%

3 192
25.7%

Total

Count
% within 7 point Party ID

172 84
100.0% 100.0%

49
100.0%

72
100.0%

94
100.0%

72
100.0%

200
100.0%

100.0%

4 747
100.0%

Intended vote for Lt. Governor * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural community?

Urban

Suburban

Rural

Total

Intended vote for Lt.
Governor

David Dewhurst
(Republican)

Count

% within Would you say
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

78
32.1%

153
43.0%

90
46.4%

321
40.5%

Linda Chavez-Thompson
(Demaocrat)

Count

% within Would you say
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

88
36.2%

81
22.8%

38
19.6%

207
26.1%

Scott Jameson
(Libertarian)

Count

% within Would you say
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

3.7%

23
6.5%

11
5.7%

43
5.4%

Herb Gonzales Jr. (Green)

Count

% within Would you say
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

2.1%

.8%

1.5%

11
1.4%

Undecided

Count

% within Would you say
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

63
25.9%

96
27.0%

52
26.8%

211
26.6%

Total

Count

80

243

356

194

793




Intended vote for Lt. Governor * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural community?

Urban

Suburban

Rural

Total

Intended vote for Lt.

Governor

David Dewhurst
(Republican)

Count

% within Would you say
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

78
32.1%

153
43.0%

90
46.4%

321
40.5%

Linda Chavez-Thompson
(Demaocrat)

Count

% within Would you say
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

88
36.2%

81
22.8%

38
19.6%

207
26.1%

Scott Jameson
(Libertarian)

Count

% within Would you say
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

3.7%

23
6.5%

11
5.7%

43
5.4%

Herb Gonzales Jr. (Green)

Count

% within Would you say
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

2.1%

.8%

1.5%

11
1.4%

Undecided

Count

% within Would you say
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

63
25.9%

96
27.0%

52
26.8%

211
26.6%

Total

Count

% within Would you say
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

243
100.0%

356
100.0%

194
100.0%

793
100.0%

81

Intended vote for Lt. Governor * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation




Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

areas?

Yes, | live in
the Houston
area.

Yes, | live the
Dallas-Fort
Worth area

Yes, | live in
the San
Antonio area

Yes, | live in
the Austin
area

No, | live in
another part of
Texas

Total

Intended vote for Lt.
Governor

David Dewhurst
(Republican)

Count

% within Do you live in the
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?

61
37.4%

72
33.6%

36
54.5%

20
26.7%

132
48.0%

321
40.5%

Linda Chavez-Thompson
(Democrat)

Count

% within Do you live in the
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?

47
28.8%

65
30.4%

17
25.8%

27
36.0%

52
18.9%

208
26.2%

Scott Jameson
(Libertarian)

Count

% within Do you live in the
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?

12
7.4%

16
7.5%

1.5%

1.3%

14
5.1%

44
5.5%

Herb Gonzales Jr. (Green)

Count

% within Do you live in the
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?

1.2%

5%

3.0%

4.0%

1%

10
1.3%

Undecided

Count

% within Do you live in the
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?

41
25.2%

60
28.0%

10
15.2%

24
32.0%

75
27.3%

210
26.5%

Total

Count

% within Do you live in the
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?

163
100.0%

214
100.0%

66
100.0%

75
100.0%

275
100.0%

793
100.0%

Intended vote for Lt. Governor * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation

How many children are currently living with you? |

Total |
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One Two Three Four or more None

Intended vote for Lt. David Dewhurst Count 61 56 23 7 176 323

Governor (Republican) % within How many 43.9% 43.4% 31.1% 41.2% 40.7% 40.8%
children are currently living
with you?

Linda Chavez-Thompson  Count 31 25 24 2 123 205

(Democrat) % within How many 22.3% 19.4% 32.4% 11.8% 28.5% 25.9%
children are currently living
with you?

Scott Jameson Count 3 8 5 1 25 42

(Libertarian) % within How many 2.2% 6.2% 6.8% 5.9% 5.8% 5.3%
children are currently living
with you?

Herb Gonzales Jr. (Green) Count 1 2 1 1 6 11
% within How many T% 1.6% 1.4% 5.9% 1.4% 1.4%
children are currently living
with you?

Undecided Count 43 38 21 6 102 210
% within How many 30.9% 29.5% 28.4% 35.3% 23.6% 26.5%
children are currently living
with you?

Total Count 139 129 74 17 432 791
% within How many 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
children are currently living
with you?

Intended vote for Lt. Governor * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Intended vote for Lt. David Dewhurst Count 7 134 103 15 46 17 322
Governor (Republican) % within Education 36.8% 42.8% 37.5% 38.5% 43.4% 39.5% 40.5%
Linda Chavez-Thompson Count 7 68 76 10 32 15 208

(Democrat) % within Education 36.8% 21.7% 27.6% 25.6% 30.2% 34.9% 26.2%

Scott Jameson (Libertarian) Count 0 12 13 6 9 3 43

% within Education .0% 3.8% 4.7% 15.4% 8.5% 7.0% 5.4%

Herb Gonzales Jr. (Green)  Count 0 2 7 0 1 1 11

% within Education .0% .6% 2.5% .0% .9% 2.3% 1.4%

Undecided Count 5 97 76 8 18 7 211

% within Education 26.3% 31.0% 27.6% 20.5% 17.0% 16.3% 26.5%
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Total

Count
% within Education

19
100.0%

313
100.0%

275
100.0%

100.0%

39 106
100.0%

43
100.0%

795
100.0%

Intended vote for Lt. Governor * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious activities? Crosstabulation

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?

More than
once a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice
a year

Never

Total

Intended vote for Lt.
Governor

David Dewhurst
(Republican)

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

65
55.6%

61
43.3%

64
53.3%

79
38.9%

50
23.8%

319
40.3%

Linda Chavez-Thompson
(Democrat)

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

20
17.1%

38
27.0%

27
22.5%

51
25.1%

71
33.8%

207
26.2%

Scott Jameson
(Libertarian)

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

5.1%

5.7%

5.8%

3.9%

15
7.1%

44
5.6%

Herb Gonzales Jr. (Green)

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

9%

T%

.0%

2.0%

2.4%

11
1.4%

Undecided

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

25
21.4%

33
23.4%

22
18.3%

61
30.0%

69
32.9%

210
26.5%

Total

Count

117

84

141

120

203

210

791




Intended vote for Lt. Governor * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious activities? Crosstabulation

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?

More than
once a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice
a year

Never

Total

Intended vote for Lt.
Governor

David Dewhurst
(Republican)

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

65
55.6%

61
43.3%

64
53.3%

79
38.9%

50
23.8%

319
40.3%

Linda Chavez-Thompson
(Democrat)

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

20
17.1%

38
27.0%

27
22.5%

51
25.1%

71
33.8%

207
26.2%

Scott Jameson
(Libertarian)

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

5.1%

5.7%

5.8%

3.9%

15
7.1%

44
5.6%

Herb Gonzales Jr. (Green)

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

9%

T%

.0%

2.0%

2.4%

11
1.4%

Undecided

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

25
21.4%

33
23.4%

22
18.3%

61
30.0%

69
32.9%

210
26.5%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

117
100.0%

141
100.0%

120
100.0%

203
100.0%

210
100.0%

791
100.0%
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Intended vote for Lt. Governor * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total

Intended vote for Lt. David Dewhurst Count 262 2 43 1 2 12 322

Governor (Republican) % within What race do you 51.6% 2.3% 28.9% 8.3% 33.3% 38.7% 40.6%
consider yourself to be?

Linda Chavez-Thompson Count 94 52 42 10 1 8 207

(Democrat) % within What race do you 18.5% 59.8% 28.2% 83.3% 16.7% 25.8% 26.1%
consider yourself to be?

Scott Jameson (Libertarian)  Count 33 2 7 0 0 1 43
% within What race do you 6.5% 2.3% 4.7% .0% .0% 3.2% 5.4%
consider yourself to be?

Herb Gonzales Jr. (Green) Count 4 0 3 0 2 2 11
% within What race do you .8% .0% 2.0% .0% 33.3% 6.5% 1.4%
consider yourself to be?

Undecided Count 115 31 54 1 1 8 210
% within What race do you 22.6% 35.6% 36.2% 8.3% 16.7% 25.8% 26.5%
consider yourself to be?

Total Count 508 87 149 12 6 31 793
% within What race do you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
consider yourself to be?

Intended vote for Lt. Governor * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

Intended vote for Lt. David Dewhurst Count 226 5 30 19 34 6 320
Governor (Republican) % within Marital Status 48.3% 35.7% 31.6% 61.3% 22.8% 19.4% 40.6%
Linda Chavez-Thompson Count 96 2 32 8 54 12 204

(Democrat) % within Marital Status 20.5% 14.3% 33.7% 25.8% 36.2% 38.7% 25.9%

Scott Jameson (Libertarian) Count 24 0 10 1 5 2 42

% within Marital Status 5.1% .0% 10.5% 3.2% 3.4% 6.5% 5.3%

Herb Gonzales Jr. (Green)  Count 6 0 0 0 4 1 11

% within Marital Status 1.3% .0% .0% .0% 2.7% 3.2% 1.4%

Undecided Count 116 7 23 3 52 10 211

% within Marital Status 24.8% 50.0% 24.2% 9.7% 34.9% 32.3% 26.8%

Total Count 468 14 95 31 149 31 788
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Intended vote for Lt. Governor * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation

87

Do you own or rent your home?
Oown Rent Total

Intended vote for Lt. Governor David Dewhurst (Republican)  Count 267 54 321
% within Do you own or rent 46.5% 25.2% 40.7%
your home?

Linda Chavez-Thompson Count 125 81 206

(Democrat) % within Do you own or rent 21.8% 37.9% 26.1%
your home?

Scott Jameson (Libertarian) Count 31 11 42
% within Do you own or rent 5.4% 5.1% 5.3%
your home?

Herb Gonzales Jr. (Green) Count 7 3 10
% within Do you own or rent 1.2% 1.4% 1.3%
your home?

Undecided Count 144 65 209
% within Do you own or rent 25.1% 30.4% 26.5%
your home?

Total Count 574 214 788
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Intended vote for Lt. Governor * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total

Intended vote for Lt. Governor David Dewhurst (Republican)  Count 177 145 322
% within Gender 47.2% 34.5% 40.5%

Linda Chavez-Thompson Count 103 105 208

(Democrat) % within Gender 27.5% 25.0% 26.2%

Scott Jameson (Libertarian) Count 32 12 44
% within Gender 8.5% 2.9% 5.5%

Herb Gonzales Jr. (Green) Count 7 3 10
% within Gender 1.9% 7% 1.3%

Undecided Count 56 155 211
% within Gender 14.9% 36.9% 26.5%

Total Count 375 420 795
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Intended vote for Lt. Governor * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

Dallas/Ft. South/Hispani
East Texas W orth Houston | South Central West [ Total
Intended vote for Lt. David Dewhurst Count 75 42 32 66 57 50 322
Governor (Republican) % within Region of 42.4% 30.2% 34.8% 41.8% 53.8% 41.0% 40.6%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Linda Chavez-Thompson Count 46 42 26 46 17 30 207
(Democrat) % within Region of 26.0% 30.2% 28.3% 29.1% 16.0% 24.6% 26.1%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Scott Jameson Count 13 10 9 3 3 5 43
(Libertarian) % within Region of 7.3% 7.2% 9.8% 1.9% 2.8% 4.1% 5.4%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Herb Gonzales Jr. Count 0 1 2 3 2 3 11
(Green) % within Region of 0% 1% 2.2% 1.9% 1.9% 2.5% 1.4%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Undecided Count 43 44 23 40 27 34 211
% within Region of 24.3% 31.7% 25.0% 25.3% 25.5% 27.9% 26.6%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Total Count 177 139 92 158 106 122 794
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Intended vote for Lt. Governor * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Intended vote for Lt. David Dewhurst Count 24 101 130 67 322
Governor (Republican) % within Age of 21.4% 39.0% 44.2% 51.5% 40.5%
Respondent
Linda Chavez-Thompson  Count 39 54 83 31 207
(Democrat) % within Age of 34.8% 20.8% 28.2% 23.8% 26.0%
Respondent
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Scott Jameson Count 7 15 18 4 44
(Libertarian) % within Age of 6.3% 5.8% 6.1% 3.1% 5.5%
Respondent
Herb Gonzales Jr. (Green) Count 4 4 2 1 11
% within Age of 3.6% 1.5% 1% .8% 1.4%
Respondent
Undecided Count 38 85 61 27 211
% within Age of 33.9% 32.8% 20.7% 20.8% 26.5%
Respondent
Total Count 112 259 294 130 795
% within Age of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent
Intended vote for Attorney General * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 | Don't know Total
Intended vote for Attorney Greg Abbott (Republican) Count 1 1 1 29 51 126 131 2 342
General % within Libcon self 3.0% 1.4% 1.5% 17.7% 45.5% 78.3% 78.4% 11.8% 43.1%
placement
Barbara Ann Radnofsky Count 27 45 45 56 19 6 2 7 207
(Democrat) % within Libcon self 81.8% 62.5% 66.2% 34.1% 17.0% 3.7% 1.2% 41.2% 26.1%
placement
Jon Roland (Libertarian) Count 0 1 5 6 8 13 7 1 41
% within Libcon self .0% 1.4% 7.4% 3.7% 7.1% 8.1% 4.2% 5.9% 5.2%
placement
Undecided Count 5 25 17 73 34 16 27 7 204
% within Libcon self 15.2% 34.7% 25.0% 44.5% 30.4% 9.9% 16.2% 41.2% 25.7%
placement
Total Count 33 72 68 164 112 161 167 17 794
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
placement
Intended vote for Attorney General * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Intended vote for Attorney Greg Abbott (Republican) Count 4 6 0 23 67 49 175 1 325
General % within 7 point Party ID 2.3% 7.1% 0% 31.5% 71.3% 69.0% 88.4% 25.0% 43.7%
Barbara Ann Radnofsky Count 122 49 23 7 1 0 1 0 203
(Democrat) % within 7 point Party ID 71.3% 58.3% 46.9% 9.6% 1.1% 0% 5% 0% 27.3%
Jon Roland (Libertarian) Count 0 3 2 14 12 2 2 1 36
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% within 7 point Party ID .0% 3.6% 4.1% 19.2% 12.8% 2.8% 1.0% 25.0% 4.8%

Undecided Count 45 26 24 29 14 20 20 2 180

% within 7 point Party ID 26.3% 31.0% 49.0% 39.7% 14.9% 28.2% 10.1% 50.0% 24.2%

Total Count 171 84 49 73 94 71 198 4 744
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Intended vote for Attorney General * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total

Intended vote for Attorney Greg Abbott (Republican) Count 88 161 93 342

General % within Would you say 35.5% 45.4% 47.7% 42.9%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Barbara Ann Radnofsky ~ Count 81 91 37 209

(Democrat) % within Would you say 32.7% 25.6% 19.0% 26.2%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Jon Roland (Libertarian)  Count 6 25 12 43
% within Would you say 2.4% 7.0% 6.2% 5.4%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Undecided Count 73 78 53 204
% within Would you say 29.4% 22.0% 27.2% 25.6%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Total Count 248 355 195 798
% within Would you say 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?
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Intended vote for Attorney General * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | live in Yes, | live in No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San the Austin another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area area Texas Total
Intended vote for Attorney Greg Abbott (Republican) Count 71 80 37 23 131 342
General % within Do you live in the 42.3% 37.4% 56.1% 30.3% 47.8% 42.9%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Barbara Ann Radnofsky Count 41 65 13 30 60 209
(Democrat) % within Do you live in the 24.4% 30.4% 19.7% 39.5% 21.9% 26.2%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Jon Roland (Libertarian) Count 10 15 3 1 13 42
% within Do you live in the 6.0% 7.0% 4.5% 1.3% 4.7% 5.3%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Undecided Count 46 54 13 22 70 205
% within Do you live in the 27.4% 25.2% 19.7% 28.9% 25.5% 25.7%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Total Count 168 214 66 76 274 798
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Intended vote for Attorney General * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total
Intended vote for Attorney  Greg Abbott (Republican)  Count 64 65 30 8 177 344
General % within How many 46.0% 50.4% 38.0% 47.1% 41.0% 43.2%

children are currently living

with you?
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Barbara Ann Radnofsky Count 35 26 16 2 126 205

(Democrat) % within How many 25.2% 20.2% 20.3% 11.8% 29.2% 25.8%
children are currently living
with you?

Jon Roland (Libertarian) Count 3 7 5 1 27 43
% within How many 2.2% 5.4% 6.3% 5.9% 6.3% 5.4%
children are currently living
with you?

Undecided Count 37 31 28 6 102 204
% within How many 26.6% 24.0% 35.4% 35.3% 23.6% 25.6%
children are currently living
with you?

Total Count 139 129 79 17 432 796
% within How many 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
children are currently living
with you?

Intended vote for Attorney General * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Intended vote for Attorney  Greg Abbott (Republican) Count 7 131 114 19 54 19 344
General % within Education 36.8% 41.6% 41.3% 50.0% 50.0% 44.2% 43.1%
Barbara Ann Radnofsky Count 8 61 84 9 31 15 208

(Democrat) % within Education 42.1% 19.4% 30.4% 23.7% 28.7% 34.9% 26.0%

Jon Roland (Libertarian) Count 0 11 16 7 7 2 43

% within Education .0% 3.5% 5.8% 18.4% 6.5% 4.7% 5.4%

Undecided Count 4 112 62 3 16 7 204

% within Education 21.1% 35.6% 22.5% 7.9% 14.8% 16.3% 25.5%

Total Count 19 315 276 38 108 43 799
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Intended vote for Attorney General * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious activities? Crosstabulation

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?

More than
once a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice
a year

Never

Total

Intended vote for Attorney Greg Abbott (Republican)

Count

67

92

67

71

87

49

341




General

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

55.8%

47.5%

59.2%

42.6%

23.3%

42.9%

Barbara Ann Radnofsky
(Democrat)

Count
% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

18
15.0%

26
18.4%

26
21.7%

58
28.4%

81
38.6%

209
26.3%

Jon Roland (Libertarian)

Count
% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

6.7%

5.0%

4.2%

10
4.9%

12
5.7%

42
5.3%

Undecided

Count
% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

27
22.5%

41
29.1%

18
15.0%

49
24.0%

68
32.4%

203
25.5%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

120
100.0%

141
100.0%

120
100.0%

204
100.0%

210
100.0%

795
100.0%

Intended vote for Attorney General * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

White

African
American

Hispanic or
Latino

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Native
American

Multi-racial

Total

Intended vote for Attorney
General

Greg Abbott (Republican)

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

271
53.3%

6 49

6.6%

32.9%

2
15.4%

3
42.9%

13
40.6%

344
43.0%

Barbara Ann Radnofsky
(Democrat)

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

103
20.3%

45 40

49.5%

26.8%

10
76.9%

1
14.3%

10
31.3%

209
26.1%

Jon Roland (Libertarian)

Count

30

93

1 6

0

3

2

42




% within What race do you 5.9% 1.1% 4.0% 0% 42.9% 6.3% 5.3%
consider yourself to be?

Undecided Count 104 39 54 1 0 7 205
% within What race do you 20.5% 42.9% 36.2% 7.7% .0% 21.9% 25.6%
consider yourself to be?

Total Count 508 91 149 13 7 32 800
% within What race do you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
consider yourself to be?

Intended vote for Attorney General * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Intended vote for Attorney ~ Greg Abbott (Republican) Count 241 4 31 19 39 7 341
General % within Marital Status 51.2% 28.6% 32.3% 61.3% 26.0% 22.6% 43.0%
Barbara Ann Radnofsky Count 88 3 35 7 61 12 206
(Democrat) % within Marital Status 18.7% 21.4% 36.5% 22.6% 40.7% 38.7% 26.0%
Jon Roland (Libertarian) Count 26 0 7 1 7 0 41
% within Marital Status 5.5% .0% 7.3% 3.2% 4.7% .0% 5.2%
Undecided Count 116 7 23 4 43 12 205
% within Marital Status 24.6% 50.0% 24.0% 12.9% 28.7% 38.7% 25.9%
Total Count 471 14 96 31 150 31 793
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Intended vote for Attorney General * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
Own Rent Total
Intended vote for Attorney Greg Abbott (Republican) Count 278 63 341
General % within Do you own or rent 48.3% 28.8% 42.9%
your home?
Barbara Ann Radnofsky Count 126 82 208
(Democrat) % within Do you own or rent 21.9% 37.4% 26.2%
your home?
Jon Roland (Libertarian) Count 35 6 41
% within Do you own or rent 6.1% 2.7% 5.2%
your home?
Undecided Count 136 68 204
% within Do you own or rent 23.7% 31.1% 25.7%
your home?
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Total Count 575 219 794
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Intended vote for Attorney General * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total

Intended vote for Attorney Greg Abbott (Republican) Count 180 163 343
General % within Gender 48.3% 38.5% 43.1%
Barbara Ann Radnofsky Count 94 114 208

(Democrat) % within Gender 25.2% 27.0% 26.1%

Jon Roland (Libertarian) Count 30 11 41

% within Gender 8.0% 2.6% 5.2%

Undecided Count 69 135 204

% within Gender 18.5% 31.9% 25.6%

Total Count 373 423 796
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Intended vote for Attorney General * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

Dallas/Ft. South/Hispani
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central West [ Total
Intended vote for Attorney Greg Abbott (Republican) Count 78 50 39 68 53 56 344
General % within Region of 43.6% 36.0% 40.6% 43.3% 50.0% 46.3% 43.1%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Barbara Ann Radnofsky Count 41 48 23 47 19 30 208
(Democrat) % within Region of 22.9% 34.5% 24.0% 29.9% 17.9% 24.8% 26.1%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Jon Roland (Libertarian)  Count 12 8 8 3 6 5 42
% within Region of 6.7% 5.8% 8.3% 1.9% 5.7% 4.1% 5.3%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Undecided Count 48 33 26 39 28 30 204
% within Region of 26.8% 23.7% 27.1% 24.8% 26.4% 24.8% 25.6%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Total Count 179 139 96 157 106 121 798
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Intended vote for Attorney General * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)
Dallas/Ft. South/Hispani
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central West [ Total
Intended vote for Attorney Greg Abbott (Republican) Count 78 50 39 68 53 56 344
General % within Region of 43.6% 36.0% 40.6% 43.3% 50.0% 46.3% 43.1%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Barbara Ann Radnofsky Count 41 48 23 47 19 30 208
(Democrat) % within Region of 22.9% 34.5% 24.0% 29.9% 17.9% 24.8% | 26.1%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Jon Roland (Libertarian)  Count 12 8 8 3 6 5 42
% within Region of 6.7% 5.8% 8.3% 1.9% 5.7% 4.1% 5.3%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Undecided Count 48 33 26 39 28 30 204
% within Region of 26.8% 23.7% 27.1% 24.8% 26.4% 24.8% 25.6%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Total Count 179 139 96 157 106 121 798
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Intended vote for Attorney General * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Intended vote for Attorney  Greg Abbott (Republican) Count 33 106 141 64 344
General % within Age of 29.5% 40.3% 48.0% 49.6% 43.1%
Respondent
Barbara Ann Radnofsky Count 36 63 77 32 208
(Democrat) % within Age of 32.1% 24.0% 26.2% 24.8% 26.1%
Respondent
Jon Roland (Libertarian) Count 5 19 16 1 41
% within Age of 4.5% 7.2% 5.4% .8% 5.1%
Respondent
Undecided Count 38 75 60 32 205
% within Age of 33.9% 28.5% 20.4% 24.8% 25.7%
Respondent
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Total Count 112 263 294 129 798
% within Age of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent
Intended vote for Land Commissioner * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 | Don't know Total
Intended vote for Land Jerry Patterson Count 0 2 0 19 38 96 119 0 274
Commissioner (Republican) % within Libcon self 0% 2.7% 0% 11.7% | 33.9% 58.9% 71.3% 0% | 345%
placement
Hector Uribe (Democrat)  Count 30 40 39 55 18 7 1 7 197
% within Libcon self 88.2% 54.8% 59.1% 33.7% 16.1% 4.3% .6% 41.2% 24.8%
placement
James L. Holdar Count 2 1 5 10 12 15 11 0 56
(Libertarian) % within Libcon self 5.9% 1.4% 7.6% 6.1% 10.7% 9.2% 6.6% .0% 7.0%
placement
Undecided Count 2 30 22 79 44 45 36 10 268
% within Libcon self 5.9% 41.1% 33.3% 48.5% 39.3% 27.6% 21.6% 58.8% 33.7%
placement
Total Count 34 73 66 163 112 163 167 17 795
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
placement
Intended vote for Land Commissioner * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Intended vote for Land Jerry Patterson Count 2 7 2 12 46 39 150 1 259
Commissioner (Republican) 9% within 7 point Party ID 1.2% 8.3% 4.3% 16.4% 49.5% 54.9% 75.8% 25.0% 35.0%
Hector Uribe (Democrat) Count 125 39 22 3 0 2 1 0 192
% within 7 point Party ID 73.1% 46.4% 46.8% 4.1% .0% 2.8% 5% .0% 25.9%
James L. Holdar Count 4 1 0 11 22 7 8 0 53
(Libertarian) % within 7 point Party ID 2.3% 1.2% 0% 15.1% 23.7% 9.9% 4.0% 0% 7.2%
Undecided Count 40 37 23 47 25 23 39 3 237
% within 7 point Party ID 23.4% 44.0% 48.9% 64.4% 26.9% 32.4% 19.7% 75.0% 32.0%
Total Count 171 84 47 73 93 71 198 4 741
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Intended vote for Land Commissioner * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural community?

Total
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Urban Suburban Rural

Intended vote for Land Jerry Patterson Count 68 127 79 274

Commissioner (Republican) % within Would you say 27.6% 35.7% 40.7% 34.4%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Hector Uribe (Democrat)  Count 87 82 30 199
% within Would you say 35.4% 23.0% 15.5% 25.0%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

James L. Holdar Count 16 31 9 56

(Libertarian) % within Would you say 6.5% 8.7% 4.6% 7.0%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Undecided Count 75 116 76 267
% within Would you say 30.5% 32.6% 39.2% 33.5%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Total Count 246 356 194 796
% within Would you say 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Intended vote for Land Commissioner * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation
Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan
areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | live in Yes, | live in No, | live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San the Austin another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area area Texas Total
Intended vote for Land Jerry Patterson Count 56 62 31 19 106 274

98




Commissioner (Republican) % within Do you live in the 33.5% 29.0% 47.0% 25.0% 39.0% 34.5%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Hector Uribe (Democrat) Count 37 67 15 33 48 200
% within Do you live in the 22.2% 31.3% 22.7% 43.4% 17.6% 25.2%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
James L. Holdar Count 15 18 3 3 17 56
(Libertarian) % within Do you live in the 9.0% 8.4% 4.5% 3.9% 6.3% 7.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Undecided Count 59 67 17 21 101 265
% within Do you live in the 35.3% 31.3% 25.8% 27.6% 37.1% 33.3%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Total Count 167 214 66 76 272 795
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Intended vote for Land Commissioner * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total
Intended vote for Land Jerry Patterson Count 50 49 18 6 152 275
Commissioner (Republican) % within How many 36.0% 38.6% 22.8% 35.3% 35.3% 34.7%
children are currently living
with you?
Hector Uribe (Democrat) Count 30 26 19 3 117 195
% within How many 21.6% 20.5% 24.1% 17.6% 27.2% 24.6%
children are currently living
with you?
James L. Holdar Count 8 9 4 0 34 55




(Libertarian) % within How many 5.8% 7.1% 5.1% .0% 7.9% 6.9%
children are currently living
with you?

Undecided Count 51 43 38 8 127 267
% within How many 36.7% 33.9% 48.1% 47.1% 29.5% 33.7%
children are currently living
with you?

Total Count 139 127 79 17 430 792
% within How many 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
children are currently living
with you?

Intended vote for Land Commissioner * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Intended vote for Land Jerry Patterson Count 7 124 76 12 43 13 275
Commissioner (Republican) % within Education 36.8% 39.2% 27.9% 31.6% 39.8% 30.2% 34.5%
Hector Uribe (Democrat) Count 7 61 73 11 31 15 198

% within Education 36.8% 19.3% 26.8% 28.9% 28.7% 34.9% 24.9%

James L. Holdar Count 0 14 26 5 7 5 57

(Libertarian) % within Education 0% 4.4% 9.6% 13.2% 6.5% 11.6% 7.2%

Undecided Count 5 117 97 10 27 10 266

% within Education 26.3% 37.0% 35.7% 26.3% 25.0% 23.3% 33.4%

Total Count 19 316 272 38 108 43 796
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Intended vote for Land Commissioner * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious activities?
Crosstabulation
Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?
More than Afewtimes a | Once or twice
once a week Once a week month a year Never Total

Intended vote for Land Jerry Patterson Count 54 53 58 65 42 272
Commissioner (Republican) % within Aside from 44.3% 38.7% 48.7% 31.9% 19.9% 34.3%

weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

100




Hector Uribe (Democrat)

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

19
15.6%

35
25.5%

25
21.0%

46
22.5%

75
35.5%

200
25.2%

James L. Holdar
(Libertarian)

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

4.9%

4.4%

3.4%

24
11.8%

16
7.6%

56
7.1%

Undecided

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

43
35.2%

43
31.4%

32
26.9%

69
33.8%

78
37.0%

265
33.4%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

122
100.0%

137
100.0%

119
100.0%

204
100.0%

211
100.0%

793
100.0%

Intended vote for Land Commissioner * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

White

African
American

Hispanic or
Latino

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Native
American

Multi-racial

Total

Intended vote for Land

Commissioner

Jerry Patterson (Republican)

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

221
43.7%

2
2.2%

39
26.2%

1
9.1%

2
28.6%

9
28.1%

274
34.5%

Hector Uribe (Democrat)

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

87
17.2%

44
48.9%

46
30.9%

9
81.8%

0
.0%

13
40.6%

199
25.0%

James L. Holdar
(Libertarian)

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

44
8.7%

1.1%

6.0%

0
.0%

14.3%

3.1%

56
7.0%

Undecided

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

154
30.4%

43
47.8%

55
36.9%

9.1%

57.1%

28.1%

266
33.5%

Total

Count

506

101

90

149

11

32

795




Intended vote for Land Commissioner * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total

Intended vote for Land Jerry Patterson (Republican) Count 221 2 39 1 2 9 274

Commissioner % within What race do you 43.7% 2.2% 26.2% 9.1% 28.6% 28.1% 34.5%
consider yourself to be?

Hector Uribe (Democrat) Count 87 44 46 9 0 13 199
% within What race do you 17.2% 48.9% 30.9% 81.8% .0% 40.6% 25.0%
consider yourself to be?

James L. Holdar Count 44 1 9 0 1 1 56

(Libertarian) % within What race do you 8.7% 1.1% 6.0% 0% 14.3% 3.1% 7.0%
consider yourself to be?

Undecided Count 154 43 55 1 4 9 266
% within What race do you 30.4% 47.8% 36.9% 9.1% 57.1% 28.1% 33.5%
consider yourself to be?

Total Count 506 90 149 11 7 32 795
% within What race do you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
consider yourself to be?

Intended vote for Land Commissioner * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Intended vote for Land Jerry Patterson Count 187 1 28 22 27 7 272
Commissioner (Republican) % within Marital Status 39.9% 7.1% 29.2% 71.0% 18.1% 21.9% 34.4%
Hector Uribe (Democrat) Count 87 2 30 4 59 13 195
% within Marital Status 18.6% 14.3% 31.3% 12.9% 39.6% 40.6% 24.7%
James L. Holdar Count 26 3 12 2 12 2 57
(Libertarian) % within Marital Status 5.5% 21.4% 12.5% 6.5% 8.1% 6.3% 7.2%
Undecided Count 169 8 26 3 51 10 267
% within Marital Status 36.0% 57.1% 27.1% 9.7% 34.2% 31.3% 33.8%
Total Count 469 14 96 31 149 32 791
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Intended vote for Land Commissioner * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
Own Rent Total
Intended vote for Land Jerry Patterson (Republican)  Count 227 47 274
Commissioner % within Do you own or rent 39.6% 21.4% 34.6%
your home?
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Hector Uribe (Democrat) Count 128 70 198
% within Do you own or rent 22.3% 31.8% 25.0%
your home?

James L. Holdar (Libertarian)  Count 39 17 56
% within Do you own or rent 6.8% 7.7% 7.1%
your home?

Undecided Count 179 86 265
% within Do you own or rent 31.2% 39.1% 33.4%
your home?

Total Count 573 220 793
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Intended vote for Land Commissioner * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Intended vote for Land Jerry Patterson (Republican) Count 138 137 275
Commissioner % within Gender 37.1% 32.3% 34.5%
Hector Uribe (Democrat) Count 97 101 198

% within Gender 26.1% 23.8% 24.9%

James L. Holdar (Libertarian)  Count 41 16 57

% within Gender 11.0% 3.8% 7.2%

Undecided Count 96 170 266

% within Gender 25.8% 40.1% 33.4%

Total Count 372 424 796
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Intended vote for Land Commissioner * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)
Dallas/Ft. South/Hispani
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central W est C Total
Intended vote for Land Jerry Patterson Count 62 36 29 59 43 46 275
Commissioner (Republican) % within Region of 34.8% 26.1% 30.2% 37.3% 41.0% 37.7% | 34.5%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Hector Uribe (Democrat)  Count 37 47 22 45 16 31 198
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% within Region of 20.8% 34.1% 22.9% 28.5% 15.2% 25.4% | 24.8%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
James L. Holdar Count 14 10 13 8 6 6 57
(Libertarian) % within Region of 7.9% 7.2% 13.5% 5.1% 5.7% 4.9% 7.2%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Undecided Count 65 45 32 46 40 39 267
% within Region of 36.5% 32.6% 33.3% 29.1% 38.1% 32.0% | 33.5%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Total Count 178 138 96 158 105 122 797
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Intended vote for Land Commissioner * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Intended vote for Land Jerry Patterson Count 24 76 115 61 276
Commissioner (Republican) % within Age of 21.4% 29.1% 39.0% 46.9% 34.6%
Respondent
Hector Uribe (Democrat) Count 37 59 74 29 199
% within Age of 33.0% 22.6% 25.1% 22.3% 24.9%
Respondent
James L. Holdar Count 9 20 23 5 57
(Libertarian) % within Age of 8.0% 7.7% 7.8% 3.8% 7.1%
Respondent
Undecided Count 42 106 83 35 266
% within Age of 37.5% 40.6% 28.1% 26.9% 33.3%
Respondent
Total Count 112 261 295 130 798
% within Age of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent
Intended vote for Agriculture Commissioner * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
| Libcon self placement | Total |
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Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 | Don't know
Intended vote for Todd Staples Count 0 1 1 14 38 95 113 0 262
Agriculture Commissioner  (Republican) % within Libcon self 0% 1.4% 1.5% 88% | 339%| 59.0% 67.7% 0% | 33.3%
placement
Hank Gilbert (Democrat) Count 33 41 42 56 16 7 1 6 202
% within Libcon self 97.1% 59.4% 61.8% 35.2% 14.3% 4.3% .6% 35.3% 25.7%
placement
Rick Donaldson Count 0 4 3 16 10 14 11 1 59
(Libertarian) % within Libcon self 0% 5.8% 4.4% 10.1% 8.9% 8.7% 6.6% 5.9% 7.5%
placement
Undecided Count 1 23 22 73 48 45 42 10 264
% within Libcon self 2.9% 33.3% 32.4% 45.9% 42.9% 28.0% 25.1% 58.8% 33.5%
placement
Total Count 34 69 68 159 112 161 167 17 787
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Intended vote for Agriculture Commissioner * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Intended vote for Todd Staples (Republican)  Count 2 7 0 8 46 38 147 1 249
Agriculture Commissioner % within 7 point Party ID 1.2% 8.8% 0% 11.0% 50.0% 52.8% 74.2% 25.0% 33.8%
Hank Gilbert (Democrat) Count 129 37 23 6 1 2 0 0 198
% within 7 point Party ID 76.8% 46.3% 46.9% 8.2% 1.1% 2.8% .0% .0% 26.9%
Rick Donaldson Count 2 6 2 15 22 3 4 1 55
(Libertarian) 9% within 7 point Party ID 1.2% 7.5% 4.1% 20.5% 23.9% 4.2% 2.0% 25.0% 7.5%
Undecided Count 35 30 24 44 23 29 47 2 234
% within 7 point Party ID 20.8% 37.5% 49.0% 60.3% 25.0% 40.3% 23.7% 50.0% 31.8%
Total Count 168 80 49 73 92 72 198 4 736
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Intended vote for Agriculture Commissioner * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Intended vote for Todd Staples Count 70 118 74 262
Agriculture Commissioner  (Republican) % within Would you say 28.8% 33.4% 38.9% 33.3%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?
Hank Gilbert (Democrat)  Count 82 89 32 203
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% within Would you say 33.7% 25.2% 16.8% 25.8%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?
Rick Donaldson Count 15 27 16 58
(Libertarian) % within Would you say 6.2% 7.6% 8.4% 7.4%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?
Count 76 119 68 263
% within Would you say 31.3% 33.7% 35.8% 33.5%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Total Count 243 353 190 786
% within Would you say 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Intended vote for Agriculture Commissioner * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan
areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | live in Yes, | live in No, | live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San the Austin another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area area Texas Total
Intended vote for Todd Staples (Republican) Count 53 60 30 21 99 263
Agriculture Commissioner % within Do you live in the 31.9% 28.6% 48.4% 27.6% 36.3% 33.4%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Hank Gilbert (Democrat) Count 37 70 15 29 52 203
% within Do you live in the 22.3% 33.3% 24.2% 38.2% 19.0% 25.8%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Rick Donaldson Count 14 16 3 4 20 57
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(Libertarian) % within Do you live in the 8.4% 7.6% 4.8% 5.3% 7.3% 7.2%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?

Undecided Count 62 64 14 22 102 264
% within Do you live in the 37.3% 30.5% 22.6% 28.9% 37.4% 33.5%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?

Total Count 166 210 62 76 273 787
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Intended vote for Agriculture Commissioner * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total

Intended vote for Todd Staples (Republican) Count 48 46 21 4 143 262

Agriculture Commissioner % within How many 34.5% 36.8% 26.9% 23.5% 33.5% 33.3%
children are currently living
with you?

Hank Gilbert (Democrat) Count 29 26 17 3 126 201
% within How many 20.9% 20.8% 21.8% 17.6% 29.5% 25.6%
children are currently living
with you?

Rick Donaldson Count 9 13 7 0 30 59

(Libertarian) % within How many 6.5% 10.4% 9.0% 0% 7.0% 7.5%
children are currently living
with you?

Undecided Count 53 40 33 10 128 264
% within How many 38.1% 32.0% 42.3% 58.8% 30.0% 33.6%
children are currently living
with you?

Total Count 139 125 78 17 427 786
% within How many 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
children are currently living
with you?
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Intended vote for Agriculture Commissioner * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Intended vote for Todd Staples (Republican)  Count 5 113 77 11 40 15 261
Agriculture Commissioner % within Education 26.3% 36.8% 28.2% 29.7% 37.4% 35.7% 33.2%
Hank Gilbert (Democrat) Count 7 62 77 10 32 15 203

% within Education 36.8% 20.2% 28.2% 27.0% 29.9% 35.7% 25.9%

Rick Donaldson Count 0 15 27 6 8 2 58

(Libertarian) % within Education 0% 4.9% 9.9% 16.2% 7.5% 4.8% 7.4%

Undecided Count 7 117 92 10 27 10 263

% within Education 36.8% 38.1% 33.7% 27.0% 25.2% 23.8% 33.5%

Total Count 19 307 273 37 107 42 785
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Intended vote for Agriculture Commissioner * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious activities?

Crosstabulation

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?

More than
once a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice
a year

Never

Total

Intended vote for
Agriculture Commissioner

Todd Staples (Republican)

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

52
43.3%

53
38.7%

54
45.8%

60
29.4%

40
19.3%

259
33.0%

Hank Gilbert (Democrat)

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

18
15.0%

32
23.4%

25
21.2%

44
21.6%

85
41.1%

204
26.0%

Rick Donaldson

Count

108

10

21

15

60




(Libertarian)

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

5.8%

7.3%

5.9%

10.3%

7.2%

7.6%

Undecided

Count
% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

43
35.8%

42
30.7%

32
27.1%

79
38.7%

67
32.4%

263
33.5%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

120
100.0%

137
100.0%

118
100.0%

204
100.0%

207
100.0%

786
100.0%

Intended vote for Agriculture Commissioner * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

White

African
American

Hispanic or
Latino

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Native
American

Multi-racial

Total

Intended vote for Agriculture
Commissioner

Todd Staples (Republican)

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

210
41.5%

3
3.7%

39
26.2%

1
8.3%

2
28.6%

7
21.9%

262
33.2%

Hank Gilbert (Democrat)

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

98
19.4%

43
52.4%

40
26.8%

9
75.0%

1
14.3%

13
40.6%

204
25.9%

Rick Donaldson (Libertarian)

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

42
8.3%

2
2.4%

10
6.7%

8.3%

2
28.6%

3.1%

58
7.4%

Undecided

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

156
30.8%

34
41.5%

60
40.3%

8.3%

2
28.6%

11
34.4%

264
33.5%

Total

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

506
100.0%

82
100.0%

149
100.0%

12
100.0%

7
100.0%

32
100.0%

788
100.0%

Intended vote for Agriculture Commissioner * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status

Total |
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Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership
Intended vote for Todd Staples (Republican)  Count 182 3 28 18 23 7 261
Agriculture Commissioner % within Marital Status 39.5% 21.4% 29.5% 58.1% 15.4% 21.9% 33.4%
Hank Gilbert (Democrat) Count 88 2 30 7 58 15 200
% within Marital Status 19.1% 14.3% 31.6% 22.6% 38.9% 46.9% 25.6%
Rick Donaldson Count 36 1 11 1 9 0 58
(Libertarian) % within Marital Status 7.8% 7.1% 11.6% 3.2% 6.0% 0% 7.4%
Undecided Count 155 8 26 5 59 10 263
% within Marital Status 33.6% 57.1% 27.4% 16.1% 39.6% 31.3% 33.6%
Total Count 461 14 95 31 149 32 782
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Intended vote for Agriculture Commissioner * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
Own Rent Total
Intended vote for Agriculture Todd Staples (Republican) Count 218 44 262
Commissioner % within Do you own or rent 38.4% 20.5% 33.5%
your home?
Hank Gilbert (Democrat) Count 131 71 202
% within Do you own or rent 23.1% 33.0% 25.8%
your home?
Rick Donaldson (Libertarian) Count 42 16 58
% within Do you own or rent 7.4% 7.4% 7.4%
your home?
Undecided Count 177 84 261
% within Do you own or rent 31.2% 39.1% 33.3%
your home?
Total Count 568 215 783
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?
Intended vote for Agriculture Commissioner * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Intended vote for Agriculture Todd Staples (Republican) Count 133 130 263
Commissioner % within Gender 35.9% 31.1% 33.4%
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Hank Gilbert (Democrat) Count 100 104 204

% within Gender 27.0% 24.9% 25.9%

Rick Donaldson (Libertarian) Count 34 24 58

% within Gender 9.2% 5.7% 7.4%

Undecided Count 103 160 263

% within Gender 27.8% 38.3% 33.4%

Total Count 370 418 788
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Intended vote for Agriculture Commissioner * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)
Dallas/Ft. South/Hispani
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central West [ Total
Intended vote for Todd Staples Count 62 36 28 56 38 43 263
Agriculture Commissioner  (Republican) % within Region of 35.0% 26.9% 28.9% 36.8% 36.2% 35.0% | 33.4%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Hank Gilbert (Democrat)  Count 38 49 24 42 17 33 203
% within Region of 21.5% 36.6% 24.7% 27.6% 16.2% 26.8% 25.8%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Rick Donaldson Count 16 11 10 9 7 6 59
(Libertarian) % within Region of 9.0% 8.2% 10.3% 5.9% 6.7% 4.9% 7.5%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Undecided Count 61 38 35 45 43 41 263
% within Region of 34.5% 28.4% 36.1% 29.6% 41.0% 33.3% 33.4%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Total Count 177 134 97 152 105 123 788
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Intended vote for Agriculture Commissioner * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Intended vote for Todd Staples (Republican) Count 17 79 109 57 262
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Agriculture Commissioner % within Age of 15.9% 30.3% 37.1% 45.2% 33.2%
Respondent
Hank Gilbert (Democrat) Count 39 57 75 33 204
% within Age of 36.4% 21.8% 25.5% 26.2% 25.9%
Respondent
Rick Donaldson Count 9 20 27 3 59
(Libertarian) % within Age of 8.4% 7.7% 9.2% 2.4% 7.5%
Respondent
Undecided Count 42 105 83 33 263
% within Age of 39.3% 40.2% 28.2% 26.2% 33.4%
Respondent
Total Count 107 261 294 126 788
% within Age of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent
Intended vote for Railroad Commissioner * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 | Don't know Total
Intended vote for Railroad David Porter (Republican) Count 0 1 0 15 37 99 110 0 262
Commissioner % within Libcon self .0% 1.4% .0% 9.2% 33.0% 61.5% 65.5% .0% 33.0%
placement
Jeff Weems (Democrat) Count 32 37 40 59 18 6 2 8 202
% within Libcon self 94.1% 50.7% 59.7% 36.2% 16.1% 3.7% 1.2% 47.1% 25.4%
placement
Roger Gary (Libertarian) Count 0 2 5 9 6 12 13 0 47
% within Libcon self .0% 2.7% 7.5% 5.5% 5.4% 7.5% 7.7% .0% 5.9%
placement
Art Browning (Green) Count 0 4 1 4 3 1 0 0 13
% within Libcon self .0% 5.5% 1.5% 2.5% 2.7% 6% .0% .0% 1.6%
placement
Undecided Count 2 29 21 76 48 43 43 9 271
% within Libcon self 5.9% 39.7% 31.3% 46.6% 42.9% 26.7% 25.6% 52.9% 34.1%
placement
Total Count 34 73 67 163 112 161 168 17 795
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
placement
Intended vote for Railroad Commissioner * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
| 7 point Party ID | Total |
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Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure

Intended vote for Railroad David Porter (Republican) Count 1 2 2 9 51 40 143 1 249
Commissioner % within 7 point Party ID 6% 2.4% 4.0% 12.3% 54.8% 55.6% 72.6% 20.0% 33.5%
Jeff Weems (Democrat) Count 130 43 18 5 0 0 0 0 196

% within 7 point Party ID 75.6% 52.4% 36.0% 6.8% .0% .0% .0% .0% 26.3%

Roger Gary (Libertarian) Count 1 2 1 8 21 5 5 1 44

% within 7 point Party ID .6% 2.4% 2.0% 11.0% 22.6% 6.9% 2.5% 20.0% 5.9%

Art Browning (Green) Count 1 0 6 4 0 1 1 0 13

% within 7 point Party ID .6% .0% 12.0% 5.5% .0% 1.4% 5% .0% 1.7%

Undecided Count 39 35 23 47 21 26 48 3 242

% within 7 point Party ID 22.7% 42.7% 46.0% 64.4% 22.6% 36.1% 24.4% 60.0% 32.5%

Total Count 172 82 50 73 93 72 197 5 744
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Intended vote for Railroad Commissioner * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Intended vote for Railroad David Porter (Republican) Count 64 123 74 261
Commissioner % within Would you say 25.9% 34.8% 38.1% 32.9%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Jeff Weems (Democrat) Count 83 83 35 201
% within Would you say 33.6% 23.5% 18.0% 25.3%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Roger Gary (Libertarian)  Count 10 26 11 a7
% within Would you say 4.0% 7.4% 5.7% 5.9%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Art Browning (Green) Count 6 3 5 14
% within Would you say 2.4% .8% 2.6% 1.8%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Undecided Count 84 118 69 271
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% within Would you say 34.0% 33.4% 35.6% 34.1%
that you live in an urban,

suburban, or rural

community?

Total Count 247 353 194 794
% within Would you say 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Intended vote for Railroad Commissioner * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation
Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan
areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | live in Yes, | live in No, | live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San the Austin another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area area Texas Total
Intended vote for Railroad David Porter (Republican) Count 61 59 28 19 95 262
Commissioner % within Do you live in the 36.3% 27.6% 42.4% 25.0% 34.9% 32.9%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Jeff Weems (Democrat) Count 35 67 14 32 53 201
% within Do you live in the 20.8% 31.3% 21.2% 42.1% 19.5% 25.3%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Roger Gary (Libertarian) Count 13 15 2 3 15 48
% within Do you live in the 7.7% 7.0% 3.0% 3.9% 5.5% 6.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Art Browning (Green) Count 6 4 1 2 1 14
% within Do you live in the 3.6% 1.9% 1.5% 2.6% 4% 1.8%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Undecided Count 53 69 21 20 108 271
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% within Do you live in the 31.5% 32.2% 31.8% 26.3% 39.7% 34.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?

Total Count 168 214 66 76 272 796
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?

Intended vote for Railroad Commissioner * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total

Intended vote for Railroad David Porter (Republican) Count 48 45 19 6 144 262

Commissioner % within How many 34.3% 35.4% 23.8% 35.3% 33.5% 33.0%
children are currently living
with you?

Jeff Weems (Democrat) Count 31 26 17 3 121 198
% within How many 22.1% 20.5% 21.3% 17.6% 28.1% 24.9%
children are currently living
with you?

Roger Gary (Libertarian) Count 7 9 5 0 27 48
% within How many 5.0% 7.1% 6.3% .0% 6.3% 6.0%
children are currently living
with you?

Art Browning (Green) Count 1 2 6 0 5 14
% within How many 7% 1.6% 7.5% .0% 1.2% 1.8%
children are currently living
with you?

Undecided Count 53 45 33 8 133 272
% within How many 37.9% 35.4% 41.3% 47.1% 30.9% 34.3%
children are currently living
with you?

Total Count 140 127 80 17 430 794
% within How many 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
children are currently living
with you?
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Intended vote for Railroad Commissioner * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Intended vote for Railroad David Porter (Republican) Count 7 109 81 13 37 14 261
Commissioner % within Education 38.9% 34.6% 29.7% 33.3% 34.6% 33.3% 32.9%
Jeff Weems (Democrat) Count 7 64 77 10 30 12 200

% within Education 38.9% 20.3% 28.2% 25.6% 28.0% 28.6% 25.2%

Roger Gary (Libertarian) Count 0 13 21 5 7 2 48

% within Education .0% 4.1% 7.7% 12.8% 6.5% 4.8% 6.0%

Art Browning (Green) Count 0 6 2 1 3 2 14

% within Education .0% 1.9% 7% 2.6% 2.8% 4.8% 1.8%

Undecided Count 4 123 92 10 30 12 271

% within Education 22.2% 39.0% 33.7% 25.6% 28.0% 28.6% 34.1%

Total Count 18 315 273 39 107 42 794
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Intended vote for Railroad Commissioner * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious activities?
Crosstabulation

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?
More than Afewtimes a | Once or twice
once a week Once a week month a year Never Total
Intended vote for Railroad David Porter (Republican) Count 51 53 58 57 40 259
Commissioner % within Aside from 42.5% 37.3% 49.2% 28.1% 19.1% 32.7%
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?
Jeff Weems (Democrat) Count 19 31 24 48 79 201
% within Aside from 15.8% 21.8% 20.3% 23.6% 37.8% 25.4%
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?
Roger Gary (Libertarian) Count 5 8 6 15 14 48
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% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

4.2%

5.6%

5.1%

7.4%

6.7%

6.1%

Art Browning (Green)

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

.8%

4.2%

.8%

.0%

2.9%

14
1.8%

Undecided

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

36.7%

44

44
31.0%

29
24.6%

83
40.9%

70
33.5%

270
34.1%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

100.0%

120

142
100.0%

118
100.0%

203
100.0%

209
100.0%

792
100.0%

Intended vote for Railroad Commissioner * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

White

African
American

Hispanic or
Latino

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Native
American

Multi-racial

Total

Intended vote for Railroad
Commissioner

David Porter (Republican)

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

206
40.8%

2
2.2%

38
25.5%

2
16.7%

2
33.3%

11
34.4%

261
32.8%

Jeff Weems (Democrat)

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

96
19.0%

44
48.4%

43
28.9%

8
66.7%

1
16.7%

9
28.1%

201
25.3%

Roger Gary (Libertarian)

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

40
7.9%

1.1%

5
3.4%

0
.0%

0
.0%

2
6.3%

48
6.0%

Art Browning (Green)

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

1.0%

1.1%

4.0%

.0%

.0%

6.3%

14
1.8%

Undecided

Count

158

117

43

57

271




% within What race do you 31.3% 47.3% 38.3% 16.7% 50.0% 25.0% 34.1%
consider yourself to be?

Total 505 91 149 12 6 32 795
% within What race do you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
consider yourself to be?

Intended vote for Railroad Commissioner * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Intended vote for Railroad David Porter (Republican) Count 185 2 27 16 26 5 261
Commissioner % within Marital Status 39.2% 14.3% 28.4% 51.6% 17.6% 16.7% 33.0%
Jeff Weems (Democrat) Count 20 2 32 7 53 13 197
% within Marital Status 19.1% 14.3% 33.7% 22.6% 35.8% 43.3% 24.9%
Roger Gary (Libertarian) Count 30 1 10 1 5 1 48
% within Marital Status 6.4% 7.1% 10.5% 3.2% 3.4% 3.3% 6.1%
Art Browning (Green) Count 9 0 2 0 2 1 14
% within Marital Status 1.9% .0% 2.1% .0% 1.4% 3.3% 1.8%
Undecided Count 158 9 24 7 62 10 270
% within Marital Status 33.5% 64.3% 25.3% 22.6% 41.9% 33.3% 34.2%
Total Count 472 14 95 31 148 30 790
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Intended vote for Railroad Commissioner * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
Own Rent Total
Intended vote for Railroad David Porter (Republican) Count 219 42 261
Commissioner % within Do you own or rent 38.3% 19.3% 33.0%
your home?
Jeff Weems (Democrat) Count 129 71 200
% within Do you own or rent 22.6% 32.6% 25.3%
your home?
Roger Gary (Libertarian) Count 36 10 46
% within Do you own or rent 6.3% 4.6% 5.8%
your home?
Art Browning (Green) Count 11 3 14
% within Do you own or rent 1.9% 1.4% 1.8%
your home?
Undecided Count 177 92 269
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% within Do you own or rent 30.9% 42.2% 34.1%
your home?

Total Count 572 218 790
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Intended vote for Railroad Commissioner * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Intended vote for Railroad David Porter (Republican) Count 135 127 262
Commissioner % within Gender 36.2% 30.2% 33.0%
Jeff Weems (Democrat) Count 97 103 200

% within Gender 26.0% 24.5% 25.2%

Roger Gary (Libertarian) Count 34 14 48

% within Gender 9.1% 3.3% 6.0%

Art Browning (Green) Count 8 5 13

% within Gender 2.1% 1.2% 1.6%

Undecided Count 99 172 271

% within Gender 26.5% 40.9% 34.1%

Total Count 373 421 794
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Intended vote for Railroad Commissioner * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)
Dallas/Ft. South/Hispani
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central West [ Total
Intended vote for Railroad David Porter (Republican) Count 69 34 31 57 33 38 262
Commissioner % within Region of 39.0% 24.8% 32.3% 36.1% 31.7% 31.4% 33.0%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Jeff Weems (Democrat) Count 38 45 21 45 16 34 199
% within Region of 21.5% 32.8% 21.9% 28.5% 15.4% 28.1% 25.1%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Roger Gary (Libertarian)  Count 9 10 12 5 8 3 47
% within Region of 5.1% 7.3% 12.5% 3.2% 7.7% 2.5% 5.9%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
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Art Browning (Green) Count 4 3 2 2 1 2 14
% within Region of 2.3% 2.2% 2.1% 1.3% 1.0% 1.7% 1.8%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Undecided Count 57 45 30 49 46 44 271
% within Region of 32.2% 32.8% 31.3% 31.0% | 44.2% 36.4% | 34.2%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Total Count 177 137 96 158 104 121 793
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% [ 100.0%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Intended vote for Railroad Commissioner * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Intended vote for Railroad David Porter (Republican) Count 21 81 107 54 263
Commissioner % within Age of 18.8% 30.9% 36.6% 41.5% 33.0%
Respondent
Jeff Weems (Democrat) Count 32 60 77 32 201
% within Age of 28.6% 22.9% 26.4% 24.6% 25.3%
Respondent
Roger Gary (Libertarian) Count 8 13 21 5 a7
% within Age of 7.1% 5.0% 7.2% 3.8% 5.9%
Respondent
Art Browning (Green) Count 2 4 6 2 14
% within Age of 1.8% 1.5% 2.1% 1.5% 1.8%
Respondent
Count 49 104 81 37 271
% within Age of 43.8% 39.7% 27.7% 28.5% 34.0%
Respondent
Total Count 112 262 292 130 796
% within Age of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent
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Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 | Don't know Total
Intended vote for U.S. Republican candidate  Count 0 1 2 32 64 142 145 2 388
Congress % within Libcon self .0% 1.4% 3.0% 19.6% 56.6% 88.2% 86.3% 11.8% 48.8%
placement
Democratic candidate  Count 33 53 51 89 17 6 3 6 258
% within Libcon self 97.1% 73.6% 76.1% 54.6% 15.0% 3.7% 1.8% 35.3% 32.5%
placement
Neither Count 0 7 3 4 9 6 12 0 41
% within Libcon self .0% 9.7% 4.5% 2.5% 8.0% 3.7% 7.1% .0% 5.2%
placement
Don't know Count 1 11 11 38 23 7 8 9 108
% within Libcon self 2.9% 15.3% 16.4% 23.3% 20.4% 4.3% 4.8% 52.9% 13.6%
placement
Total Count 34 72 67 163 113 161 168 17 795
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Intended vote for U.S. Congress * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Intended vote for U.S. Republican candidate Count 3 7 2 20 77 59 192 1 361
Congress % within 7 point Party ID 1.8% 8.3% 4.0% 27.4% 83.7% 81.9% 96.0% 25.0% 48.4%
Democratic candidate Count 153 61 27 9 1 2 2 1 256
% within 7 point Party ID 89.5% 72.6% 54.0% 12.3% 1.1% 2.8% 1.0% 25.0% 34.3%
Neither Count 4 1 7 14 4 0 2 0 32
% within 7 point Party ID 2.3% 1.2% 14.0% 19.2% 4.3% .0% 1.0% .0% 4.3%
Don't know Count 11 15 14 30 10 11 4 2 97
% within 7 point Party ID 6.4% 17.9% 28.0% 41.1% 10.9% 15.3% 2.0% 50.0% 13.0%
Total Count 171 84 50 73 92 72 200 4 746
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Intended vote for U.S. Congress * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation
Would you say that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Intended vote for U.S. Republican candidate  Count 92 180 114 386
Congress % within Would you say 36.9% 50.6% 58.8% 48.3%

that you live in an urban,

suburban, or rural

community?
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Democratic candidate  Count 106 111 45 262
% within Would you say 42.6% 31.2% 23.2% 32.8%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Neither Count 14 20 8 42
% within Would you say 5.6% 5.6% 4.1% 5.3%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Don't know Count 37 45 27 109
% within Would you say 14.9% 12.6% 13.9% 13.6%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Total Count 249 356 194 799
% within Would you say 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Intended vote for U.S. Congress * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation
Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan
areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | live in No, | live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San Yes, | live in another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area | the Austin area Texas Total
Intended vote for U.S. Republican candidate  Count 83 95 38 21 151 388
Congress % within Do you live in the 49.7% 44.2% 56.7% 28.0% 55.1% 48.6%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Democratic candidate  Count 46 87 21 36 71 261
% within Do you live in the 27.5% 40.5% 31.3% 48.0% 25.9% 32.7%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Neither Count 16 8 2 5 10 41
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% within Do you live in the 9.6% 3.7% 3.0% 6.7% 3.6% 5.1%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Don't know Count 22 25 6 13 42 108
% within Do you live in the 13.2% 11.6% 9.0% 17.3% 15.3% 13.5%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Total Count 167 215 67 75 274 798
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Intended vote for U.S. Congress * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total

Intended vote for U.S. Republican candidate  Count 69 63 30 8 216 386

Congress % within How many 49.6% 49.2% 39.0% 47.1% 49.9% 48.6%
children are currently living
with you?

Democratic candidate  Count 44 32 27 4 151 258
% within How many 31.7% 25.0% 35.1% 23.5% 34.9% 32.5%
children are currently living
with you?

Neither Count 4 7 6 1 24 42
% within How many 2.9% 5.5% 7.8% 5.9% 5.5% 5.3%
children are currently living
with you?

Don't know Count 22 26 14 4 42 108
% within How many 15.8% 20.3% 18.2% 23.5% 9.7% 13.6%
children are currently living
with you?

Total Count 139 128 77 17 433 794
% within How many 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
children are currently living
with you?

Intended vote for U.S. Congress * Education Crosstabulation
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Education

High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Intended vote for U.S. Republican candidate Count 8 158 127 21 54 20 388
Congress % within Education 40.0% 50.2% 46.0% 53.8% 50.5% 47.6% 48.6%
Democratic candidate Count 8 89 100 10 37 17 261

% within Education 40.0% 28.3% 36.2% 25.6% 34.6% 40.5% 32.7%

Neither Count 2 21 11 5 2 1 42

% within Education 10.0% 6.7% 4.0% 12.8% 1.9% 2.4% 5.3%

Don't know Count 2 47 38 3 14 4 108

% within Education 10.0% 14.9% 13.8% 7.7% 13.1% 9.5% 13.5%

Total Count 20 315 276 39 107 42 799
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Intended vote for U.S. Congress * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious activities? Crosstabulation

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or

participate in religious activities?

More than
once a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice
a year

Never

Total

Intended vote for U.S.
Congress

Republican candidate

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

70
57.4%

76
54.3%

74
62.2%

103
50.5%

60
28.6%

383
48.2%

Democratic candidate

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

23
18.9%

41
29.3%

28
23.5%

63
30.9%

107
51.0%

262
33.0%

Neither

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

15
12.3%

2.9%

6.7%

2.5%

10
4.8%

42
5.3%

Don't know

Count

14
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33

33
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% within Aside from 11.5% 13.6% 7.6% 16.2% 15.7% 13.6%
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or

participate in religious

activities?

Total Count 122 140 119 204 210 795
% within Aside from 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

Intended vote for U.S. Congress * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation
What race do you consider yourself to be?
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific
White American Latino Islander Native American | Multi-racial Total

Intended vote for U.S. Republican candidate Count 312 2 57 1 3 11 386

Congress % within What race do you 61.4% 2.2% 38.3% 8.3% 42.9% 34.4% 48.4%
consider yourself to be?

Democratic candidate Count 118 61 59 9 2 12 261
% within What race do you 23.2% 67.8% 39.6% 75.0% 28.6% 37.5% 32.7%
consider yourself to be?

Neither Count 22 11 5 1 0 3 42
% within What race do you 4.3% 12.2% 3.4% 8.3% .0% 9.4% 5.3%
consider yourself to be?

Don't know Count 56 16 28 1 2 6 109
% within What race do you 11.0% 17.8% 18.8% 8.3% 28.6% 18.8% 13.7%
consider yourself to be?

Total Count 508 90 149 12 7 32 798
% within What race do you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
consider yourself to be?

Intended vote for U.S. Congress * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single partnership Total

Intended vote for U.S. Republican candidate Count 268 6 41 19 43 9 386
Congress % within Marital Status 56.9% 40.0% 42.7% 63.3% 28.7% 28.1% 48.6%
Democratic candidate Count 123 5 33 7 73 17 258

% within Marital Status 26.1% 33.3% 34.4% 23.3% 48.7% 53.1% 32.5%

Neither Count 24 0 4 1 13 0 42
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% within Marital Status 5.1% .0% 4.2% 3.3% 8.7% .0% 5.3%

Don't know Count 56 4 18 3 21 6 108

% within Marital Status 11.9% 26.7% 18.8% 10.0% 14.0% 18.8% 13.6%

Total Count 471 15 96 30 150 32 794
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Intended vote for U.S. Congress * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation

Do you own or rent your home?
Own Rent Total

Intended vote for U.S. Republican candidate Count 311 73 384

Congress % within Do you own or rent 54.2% 33.2% 48.4%
your home?

Democratic candidate Count 165 97 262
% within Do you own or rent 28.7% 44.1% 33.0%
your home?

Neither Count 24 16 40
% within Do you own or rent 4.2% 7.3% 5.0%
your home?

Don't know Count 74 34 108
% within Do you own or rent 12.9% 15.5% 13.6%
your home?

Total Count 574 220 794
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Intended vote for U.S. Congress * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total

Intended vote for U.S. Republican candidate Count 207 180 387

Congress % within Gender 55.3% 42.4% 48.4%

Democratic candidate Count 113 149 262
% within Gender 30.2% 35.1% 32.8%

Neither Count 25 17 42
% within Gender 6.7% 4.0% 5.3%

Don't know Count 29 79 108
% within Gender 7.8% 18.6% 13.5%
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Total

Count

% within Gender

374
100.0%

425
100.0%

799
100.0%

Intended vote for U.S. Congress * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

Dallas/Ft. South/Hispani
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central W est C Total
Intended vote for U.S. Republican candidate  Count 98 49 45 70 67 58 387
Congress % within Region of 55.4% 35.5% 46.9% 44.3% 62.6% 47.5% 48.5%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Democratic candidate  Count 51 64 26 57 19 43 260
% within Region of 28.8% 46.4% 27.1% 36.1% 17.8% 35.2% 32.6%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Neither Count 3 7 10 11 8 3 42
% within Region of 1.7% 5.1% 10.4% 7.0% 7.5% 2.5% 5.3%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Don't know Count 25 18 15 20 13 18 109
% within Region of 14.1% 13.0% 15.6% 12.7% 12.1% 14.8% 13.7%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Total Count 177 138 96 158 107 122 798
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Intended vote for U.S. Congress * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Intended vote for U.S. Republican candidate  Count 32 123 157 75 387
Congress % within Age of 28.6% 46.9% 53.2% 58.1% 48.5%
Respondent
Democratic candidate ~ Count 55 77 93 37 262
% within Age of 49.1% 29.4% 31.5% 28.7% 32.8%
Respondent
Neither Count 4 18 15 4 41
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% within Age of 3.6% 6.9% 5.1% 3.1% 5.1%
Respondent
Don't know Count 21 44 30 13 108
% within Age of 18.8% 16.8% 10.2% 10.1% 13.5%
Respondent
Total Count 112 262 295 129 798
% within Age of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent
Intended vote for Texas State Legislature * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 | Don't know Total
Intended vote for Texas Republican candidate  Count 0 1 0 35 60 133 146 2 377
State Legislature % within Libcon self .0% 1.4% .0% 21.5% 53.6% 83.1% 86.4% 11.8% 47.5%
placement
Democratic candidate  Count 33 54 56 77 18 5 2 7 252
% within Libcon self 100.0% 75.0% 82.4% 47.2% 16.1% 3.1% 1.2% 41.2% 31.7%
placement
Neither Count 0 8 3 8 12 7 13 0 51
% within Libcon self .0% 11.1% 4.4% 4.9% 10.7% 4.4% 7.7% .0% 6.4%
placement
Don't know Count 0 9 9 43 22 15 8 8 114
% within Libcon self .0% 12.5% 13.2% 26.4% 19.6% 9.4% 4.7% 47.1% 14.4%
placement
Total Count 33 72 68 163 112 160 169 17 794
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Intended vote for Texas State Legislature * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Intended \_/ote for Texas Republican candidate Count 3 9 0 17 75 57 191 1 353
State Legislature % within 7 point Party ID 1.8% 10.8% 0% 23.0% 80.6% 79.2% 96.5% 25.0% 47.4%
Democratic candidate Count 152 56 31 9 1 2 0 0 251
% within 7 point Party ID 88.9% 67.5% 63.3% 12.2% 1.1% 2.8% .0% .0% 33.7%
Neither Count 5 6 8 12 5 2 3 0 41
% within 7 point Party ID 2.9% 7.2% 16.3% 16.2% 5.4% 2.8% 1.5% .0% 5.5%
Don't know Count 11 12 10 36 12 11 4 3 99
% within 7 point Party ID 6.4% 14.5% 20.4% 48.6% 12.9% 15.3% 2.0% 75.0% 13.3%
Total Count 171 83 49 74 93 72 198 4 744
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Intended vote for Texas State Legislature * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total

Intended vote for Texas Republican candidate  Count 96 167 111 374

State Legislature % within Would you say 38.9% 47.2% 56.6% 46.9%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Democratic candidate  Count 100 114 41 255
% within Would you say 40.5% 32.2% 20.9% 32.0%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Neither Count 15 22 15 52
% within Would you say 6.1% 6.2% 7.7% 6.5%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Don't know Count 36 51 29 116
% within Would you say 14.6% 14.4% 14.8% 14.6%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Total Count 247 354 196 797
% within Would you say 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Intended vote for Texas State Legislature * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation
Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan
areas? Total
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Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | live in No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San Yes, | live in another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area | the Austin area Texas
Intended vote for Texas Republican candidate  Count 74 94 39 20 150 377
State Legislature % within Do you live in the 44.6% 43.9% 58.2% 26.7% 54.3% 47.2%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Democratic candidate  Count 48 87 19 33 69 256
% within Do you live in the 28.9% 40.7% 28.4% 44.0% 25.0% 32.1%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Neither Count 18 7 4 8 14 51
% within Do you live in the 10.8% 3.3% 6.0% 10.7% 5.1% 6.4%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Don't know Count 26 26 5 14 43 114
% within Do you live in the 15.7% 12.1% 7.5% 18.7% 15.6% 14.3%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Total Count 166 214 67 75 276 798
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Intended vote for Texas State Legislature * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total
Intended vote for Texas Republican candidate  Count 68 64 31 7 207 377
State Legislature % within How many 49.3% 50.0% 39.2% 43.8% 47.9% 47.5%
children are currently living
with you?
Democratic candidate ~ Count 46 27 26 5 147 251
% within How many 33.3% 21.1% 32.9% 31.3% 34.0% 31.7%
children are currently living
with you?
Neither Count 3 11 9 1 27 51
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% within How many 2.2% 8.6% 11.4% 6.3% 6.3% 6.4%
children are currently living
with you?

Don't know Count 21 26 13 3 51 114
% within How many 15.2% 20.3% 16.5% 18.8% 11.8% 14.4%
children are currently living
with you?

Total Count 138 128 79 16 432 793
% within How many 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
children are currently living
with you?

Intended vote for Texas State Legislature * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Intended vote for Texas Republican candidate Count 7 159 118 20 52 20 376
State Legislature % within Education 35.0% 50.3% 43.1% 52.6% 49.1% 47.6% 47.2%
Democratic candidate Count 8 78 106 10 34 17 253

% within Education 40.0% 24.7% 38.7% 26.3% 32.1% 40.5% 31.8%

Neither Count 3 26 13 5 4 1 52

% within Education 15.0% 8.2% 4.7% 13.2% 3.8% 2.4% 6.5%

Don't know Count 2 53 37 3 16 4 115

% within Education 10.0% 16.8% 13.5% 7.9% 15.1% 9.5% 14.4%

Total Count 20 316 274 38 106 42 796
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Intended vote for Texas State Legislature * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious activities?
Crosstabulation

participate in religious activities?

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or

More than Afewtimesa | Once ortwice
once a week Once a week month a year Never Total
Intended vote for Texas Republican candidate = Count 67 76 67 107 55 372
State Legislature % within Aside from 54.9% 54.7% 57.3% 52.5% 26.1% 46.9%

weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?
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Count 19 36 29 62 109 255

% within Aside from 15.6% 25.9% 24.8% 30.4% 51.7% 32.2%
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

Democratic candidate

Count 16 10 8 5 12 51

% within Aside from 13.1% 7.2% 6.8% 2.5% 5.7% 6.4%
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

Neither

Count 20 17 13 30 35 115
% within Aside from 16.4% 12.2% 11.1% 14.7% 16.6% 14.5%
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

Don't know

Count 122 139 117 204 211 793

% within Aside from 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

Total

Intended vote for Texas State Legislature * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

White

African
American

Hispanic or
Latino

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Native American

Multi-racial

Total

Intended vote for Texas

State Legislature

Republican candidate

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

296
58.5%

2
2.2%

62
41.6%

1
8.3%

3
42.9%

12
37.5%

376
47.2%

Democratic candidate

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

120
23.7%

61
67.8%

50
33.6%

9
75.0%

4
57.1%

11
34.4%

255
32.0%

Neither

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

25
4.9%

10
11.1%

11
7.4%

8.3%

0
.0%

3
9.4%

50
6.3%

Don't know

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

65
12.8%

17
18.9%

26
17.4%

8.3%

.0%

18.8%

115
14.4%

Total

Count

506

90

132

149

12

32

796




Intended vote for Texas State Legislature * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific
White American Latino Islander Native American | Multi-racial Total

Intended vote for Texas Republican candidate Count 296 2 62 1 3 12 376

State Legislature % within What race do you 58.5% 2.2% 41.6% 8.3% 42.9% 37.5% 47.2%
consider yourself to be?

Democratic candidate Count 120 61 50 9 4 11 255
% within What race do you 23.7% 67.8% 33.6% 75.0% 57.1% 34.4% 32.0%
consider yourself to be?

Neither Count 25 10 11 1 0 3 50
% within What race do you 4.9% 11.1% 7.4% 8.3% .0% 9.4% 6.3%
consider yourself to be?

Don't know Count 65 17 26 1 0 6 115
% within What race do you 12.8% 18.9% 17.4% 8.3% .0% 18.8% 14.4%
consider yourself to be?

Total Count 506 90 149 12 7 32 796
% within What race do you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
consider yourself to be?

Intended vote for Texas State Legislature * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single partnership Total
Intended vote for Texas Republican candidate Count 255 7 42 19 42 8 373
State Legislature % within Marital Status 54.3% 50.0% 44.2% 65.5% 27.8% 25.0% 47.2%
Democratic candidate Count 119 3 33 6 74 17 252
% within Marital Status 25.3% 21.4% 34.7% 20.7% 49.0% 53.1% 31.9%
Neither Count 32 0 6 1 12 0 51
% within Marital Status 6.8% .0% 6.3% 3.4% 7.9% .0% 6.4%
Don't know Count 64 4 14 3 23 7 115
% within Marital Status 13.6% 28.6% 14.7% 10.3% 15.2% 21.9% 14.5%
Total Count 470 14 95 29 151 32 791
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Intended vote for Texas State Legislature * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
Own Rent Total
Intended vote for Texas State  Republican candidate Count 301 75 376
Legislature % within Do you own or rent 52.4% 34.4% 47.5%
your home?
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Democratic candidate Count 163 91 254
% within Do you own or rent 28.4% 41.7% 32.1%
your home?

Neither Count 33 16 49
% within Do you own or rent 5.7% 7.3% 6.2%
your home?

Don't know Count 77 36 113
% within Do you own or rent 13.4% 16.5% 14.3%
your home?

Total Count 574 218 792
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Intended vote for Texas State Legislature * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Intended vote for Texas State  Republican candidate Count 194 182 376
Legislature % within Gender 51.9% 43.0% 47.2%
Democratic candidate Count 114 141 255

% within Gender 30.5% 33.3% 32.0%

Neither Count 30 21 51

% within Gender 8.0% 5.0% 6.4%

Don't know Count 36 79 115

% within Gender 9.6% 18.7% 14.4%

Total Count 374 423 797
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Intended vote for Texas State Legislature * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation
Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)
Dallas/Ft. South/Hispani
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central West [ Total
Intended vote for Texas Republican candidate = Count 95 51 39 67 63 62 377
State Legislature % within Region of 53.4% 37.0% 41.1% 42.7% 58.9% 50.8% 47.3%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Democratic candidate  Count 51 63 26 54 20 40 254
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% within Region of 28.7% 45.7% 27.4% 34.4% 18.7% 32.8% 31.9%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Neither Count 10 7 10 13 7 4 51
% within Region of 5.6% 5.1% 10.5% 8.3% 6.5% 3.3% 6.4%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Don't know Count 22 17 20 23 17 16 115
% within Region of 12.4% 12.3% 21.1% 14.6% 15.9% 13.1% 14.4%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Total Count 178 138 95 157 107 122 797
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% [ 100.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Intended vote for Texas State Legislature * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Intended vote for Texas Republican candidate  Count 30 121 156 69 376
State Legislature % within Age of 26.8% 46.2% 52.9% 54.3% 47.2%
Respondent
Democratic candidate  Count 59 73 87 36 255
% within Age of 52.7% 27.9% 29.5% 28.3% 32.0%
Respondent
Neither Count 4 20 22 5 51
% within Age of 3.6% 7.6% 7.5% 3.9% 6.4%
Respondent
Don't know Count 19 48 30 17 114
% within Age of 17.0% 18.3% 10.2% 13.4% 14.3%
Respondent
Total Count 112 262 295 127 796
% within Age of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent
Do you consider yourself to be part of the Tea Party movement? * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
| Libcon self placement |  Total |
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Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Don't know
Do you consider yourselfto  Yes Count 0 0 1 14 33 76 122 0 246
be part of the Tea Party % within Libcon self 0% 0% 1.5% 8.6% 29.7% 47.2% 72.2% 0% 31.1%
movement? placement
No Count 32 72 66 149 78 85 47 17 546
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 98.5% 91.4% 70.3% 52.8% 27.8% 100.0% 68.9%
placement
Total Count 32 72 67 163 111 161 169 17 792
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Do you consider yourself to be part of the Tea Party movement? * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Do you consider yourself  Yes Count 8 3 0 14 52 26 122 0 225
to be part of the Tea Party % within 7 point Party ID 4.7% 3.6% 0% 19.4% 56.5% 36.6% 61.0% .0% 30.3%
movement? No Count 163 81 48 58 40 45 78 5 518
% within 7 point Party ID 95.3% 96.4% 100.0% 80.6% 43.5% 63.4% 39.0% | 100.0% 69.7%
Total Count 171 84 48 72 92 71 200 5 743
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Do you consider yourself to be part of the Tea Party movement? * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural
community? Crosstabulation
Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Do you consider yourself to be Yes Count 57 114 75 246
part of the Tea Party % within Would you say that 23.1% 32.3% 38.5% 30.9%
movement? you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
No Count 190 239 120 549
% within Would you say that 76.9% 67.7% 61.5% 69.1%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Total Count 247 353 195 795
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
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Do you consider yourself to be part of the Tea Party movement? * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan
areas? Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | livein No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San Yes, | livein | another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area | the Austin area Texas Total
Do you consider yourself ~ Yes Count 58 60 20 12 96 246
to be part of the Tea Party % within Do you live in the 34.5% 28.3% 30.8% 15.8% 34.9% 30.9%
movement? Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
No Count 110 152 45 64 179 550
% within Do you live in the 65.5% 71.7% 69.2% 84.2% 65.1% 69.1%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Total Count 168 212 65 76 275 796
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Do you consider yourself to be part of the Tea Party movement? * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total
Do you consider yourself to be Yes Count 40 34 17 2 154 247
part of the Tea Party % within How many children 28.8% 26.6% 21.5% 11.8% 35.8% 31.1%
movement? are currently living with you?
No Count 99 94 62 15 276 546
% within How many children 71.2% 73.4% 78.5% 88.2% 64.2% 68.9%
are currently living with you?
Total Count 139 128 79 17 430 793
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Do you consider yourself to be part of the Tea Party movement? * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation

How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total

Do you consider yourself to be Yes Count 40 34 17 2 154 247

part of the Tea Party % within How many children 28.8% 26.6% 21.5% 11.8% 35.8% 31.1%

movement? are currently living with you?

No Count 99 94 62 15 276 546
% within How many children 71.2% 73.4% 78.5% 88.2% 64.2% 68.9%
are currently living with you?

Total Count 139 128 79 17 430 793
% within How many children 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
are currently living with you?

Do you consider yourself to be part of the Tea Party movement? * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Do you consider yourselfto  Yes Count 5 120 70 13 29 10 247

be part of the Tea Party % within Education 25.0% 37.9% 25.7% 34.2% 26.9% 23.8% 31.0%

movement? No Count 15 197 202 25 79 32 550

% within Education 75.0% 62.1% 74.3% 65.8% 73.1% 76.2% 69.0%

Total Count 20 317 272 38 108 42 797

% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Do you consider yourself to be part of the Tea Party movement? * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities? Crosstabulation

participate in religious activities?

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or

More than A fewtimes a | Once or twice
once a week | Once aweek month a year Never Total
Do you consider yourself  Yes Count 41 48 48 61 46 244
to be part of the Tea Party % within Aside from 34.2% 34.0% 40.3% 29.9% 22.0% | 30.8%

movement?

weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?
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No Count 79 93 71 143 163 549
% within Aside from 65.8% 66.0% 59.7% 70.1% 78.0% 69.2%
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

Total Count 120 141 119 204 209 793
% within Aside from 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

Do you consider yourself to be part of the Tea Party movement? * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation
What race do you consider yourself to be?
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total

Do you consider yourselfto  Yes Count 198 11 24 0 3 10 246

be part of the Tea Party % within What race do you 39.1% 12.1% 16.1% .0% 42.9% 32.3% 30.9%

movement? consider yourself to be?

No Count 308 80 125 12 4 21 550
% within What race do you 60.9% 87.9% 83.9% 100.0% 57.1% 67.7% 69.1%
consider yourself to be?

Total Count 506 91 149 12 7 31 796
% within What race do you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
consider yourself to be?

Do you consider yourself to be part of the Tea Party movement? * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

Do you consider yourselfto  Yes Count 159 2 41 19 18 6 245

be part of the Tea Party % within Marital Status 33.7% 14.3% 43.6% 59.4% 12.2% 19.4% 31.0%

movement? No  Count 313 12 53 13 130 25 546

% within Marital Status 66.3% 85.7% 56.4% 40.6% 87.8% 80.6% 69.0%

Total Count 472 14 94 32 148 31 791

% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Do you consider yourself to be part of the Tea Party movement? * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation

Do you own or rent your home?
Oown Rent Total
Do you consider yourself to be Yes Count 198 46 244
part of the Tea Party % within Do you own or rent 34.4% 21.2% 30.8%
movement? your home?
No Count 377 171 548
% within Do you own or rent 65.6% 78.8% 69.2%
your home?
Total Count 575 217 792
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Do you consider yourself to be part of the Tea Party movement? * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total
Do you consider yourself to be Yes Count 129 118 247
part of the Tea Party % within Gender 34.8% 27.8% 31.0%
movement? No Count 242 307 549
% within Gender 65.2% 72.2% 69.0%
Total Count 371 425 796
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Do you consider yourself to be part of the Tea Part

movement? * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation
Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)
Dallas/Ft. South/Hispani
East Texas Worth Houston [ South Central West [o Total
Do you consider yourself Yes Count 67 32 24 50 36 37 246
to be part of the Tea % within Region of 37.4% 23.7% 25.0% 31.6% 34.0% 30.6%| 30.9%
Party movement? Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
No Count 112 103 72 108 70 84 549
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% within Region of 62.6% 76.3% 75.0% 68.4% 66.0% 69.4% 69.1%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Total Count 179 135 96 158 106 121 795
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Do you consider yourself to be part of the Tea Party movement? * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Do you consider yourself to be Yes Count 14 57 116 59 246
part of the Tea Party % within Age of Respondent 12.7% 21.8% 39.3% 45.7% 30.9%
movement? No Count 9% 204 179 70 549
% within Age of Respondent 87.3% 78.2% 60.7% 54.3% 69.1%
Total Count 110 261 295 129 795
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Intended vote in 2012 Democratic Presidential primary * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 | Don't know Total
Intended vote in 2012 Barack Obama  Count 24 30 28 49 10 3 1 4 149
Democratic Presidential % within Libcon self 77.4% 58.8% 58.3% 64.5% 50.0% 75.0% 33.3% 50.0% 61.8%
primary placement
Hillary Clinton Count 7 19 18 21 8 0 2 2 7
% within Libcon self 22.6% 37.3% 37.5% 27.6% 40.0% 0% 66.7% 25.0% 32.0%
placement
Don't know Count 0 2 2 6 2 1 0 2 15
% within Libcon self .0% 3.9% 4.2% 7.9% 10.0% 25.0% .0% 25.0% 6.2%
placement
Total Count 31 51 48 76 20 4 3 8 241
% within Libcon self 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
placement
Intended vote in 2012 Democratic Presidential primary * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
| 7 point Party ID Total |

141



Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat Independent Republican Republican
Intended vote in 2012 Barack Obama Count 88 35 19 2 0 1 145
Democratic Presidential % within 7 point Party 62.0% 58.3% 63.3% 50.0% % 33.3% 60.7%
primary 1D
Hillary Clinton ~ Count 45 20 9 2 0 2 78
% within 7 point Party 31.7% 33.3% 30.0% 50.0% % 66.7% 32.6%
1D
Count 9 5 2 0 0 0 16
% within 7 point Party 6.3% 8.3% 6.7% .0% % .0% 6.7%
1D
Total Count 142 60 30 4 0 3 239
% within 7 point Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% % 100.0% | 100.0%
1D

Intended vote in 2012 Democratic Presidential primary * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total

Intended vote in 2012 Barack Obama Count 65 59 26 150

Democratic Presidential % within Would you say that 69.1% 57.8% 55.3% 61.7%

primary you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Hillary Clinton Count 26 13 78
% within Would you say that 27.7% 38.2% 27.7% 32.1%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Count 3 8 15
% within Would you say that 3.2% 3.9% 17.0% 6.2%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Total Count 94 102 47 243
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Intended vote in 2012 Democratic Presidential primary * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation
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Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

areas?
Yes, | live the | Yes, | live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live in the Dallas-Fort San Antonio Yes, | live inthe | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas Total
Intended vote in 2012 Barack Obama  Count 30 52 13 19 35 149
Democratic Presidential % within Do you live in the 65.2% 68.4% 72.2% 67.9% 46.1% 61.1%
primary Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Hillary Clinton Count 15 23 5 5 31 79
% within Do you live in the 32.6% 30.3% 27.8% 17.9% 40.8% 32.4%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Don't know Count 1 1 0 4 10 16
% within Do you live in the 2.2% 1.3% .0% 14.3% 13.2% 6.6%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Total Count 46 76 18 28 76 244
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Intended vote in 2012 Democratic Presidential primary * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total
Intended vote in 2012 Barack Obama Count 21 14 22 1 88 146
Democratic Presidential % within How many children 48.8% 53.8% 75.9% 20.0% 64.7% 61.1%
primary are currently living with you?
Hillary Clinton Count 20 10 7 4 37 78
% within How many children 46.5% 38.5% 24.1% 80.0% 27.2% 32.6%
are currently living with you?
Don't know Count 2 2 0 0 11 15
% within How many children 4.7% 7.7% .0% .0% 8.1% 6.3%
are currently living with you?
Total Count 43 26 29 5 136 239
% within How many children 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
are currently living with you?
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Intended vote in 2012 Democratic Presidential primary * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Intended vote in 2012 Barack Obama Count 5 37 64 8 23 13 150
Democratic Presidential % within Education 55.6% 46.3% 66.7% 88.9% 65.7% 86.7%| 61.5%
primary Hillary Clinton ~ Count 3 35 29 1 9 2 79
% within Education 33.3% 43.8% 30.2% 11.1% 25.7% 13.3% 32.4%

Don't know Count 1 8 3 0 3 0 15

% within Education 11.1% 10.0% 3.1% .0% 8.6% .0% 6.1%

Total Count 9 80 96 9 35 15 244
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%

Intended vote in 2012 Democratic Presidential primary * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious
activities? Crosstabulation

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?

More than once
a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice a
year

Never

Total

Intended vote in 2012
Democratic Presidential
primary

Barack Obama

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

14
73.7%

24
70.6%

21
70.0%

38
58.5%

52
54.7%

149
61.3%

Hillary Clinton

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

3
15.8%

5
14.7%

8
26.7%

25
38.5%

37
38.9%

78
32.1%

Don't know

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

10.5%

14.7%

3.3%

3.1%

6.3%

16
6.6%
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Total Count 19 34 30 65 95 243
% within Aside from 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

Intended vote in 2012 Democratic Presidential primary * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation
What race do you consider yourself to be?
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total

Intended vote in 2012 Barack Obama  Count 62 51 21 3 4 10 151

Democratic Presidential % within What race do you 58.5% 87.9% 35.6% 50.0% 100.0% 83.3% | 61.6%

primary consider yourself to be?

Hillary Clinton Count 38 5 31 3 0 2 79
% within What race do you 35.8% 8.6% 52.5% 50.0% .0% 16.7% 32.2%
consider yourself to be?

Don't know Count 6 2 7 0 0 0 15
% within What race do you 5.7% 3.4% 11.9% .0% .0% .0% 6.1%
consider yourself to be?

Total Count 106 58 59 6 4 12 245
% within What race do you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
consider yourself to be?

Intended vote in 2012 Democratic Presidential primary * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

Intended vote in 2012 Barack Obama Count 78 1 21 4 37 8 149

Democratic Presidential % within Marital Status 63.4% 50.0% 70.0% 66.7% 54.4% 61.5% 61.6%

primary Hillary Clinton ~ Count 32 1 9 2 29 5 78

% within Marital Status 26.0% 50.0% 30.0% 33.3% 42.6% 38.5% 32.2%

Don't know Count 13 0 0 0 2 0 15

% within Marital Status 10.6% .0% .0% .0% 2.9% .0% 6.2%

Total Count 123 2 30 6 68 13 242
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Intended vote in 2012 Democratic Presidential primary * Do you own

or rent your home? Crosstabulation

Do you own or rent your home?
Oown Rent Total

Intended vote in 2012 Barack Obama Count 99 49 148

Democratic Presidential % within Do you own or rent 63.9% 56.3% 61.2%

primary your home?

Hillary Clinton Count 43 36 79
% within Do you own or rent 27.7% 41.4% 32.6%
your home?

Don't know Count 13 2 15
% within Do you own or rent 8.4% 2.3% 6.2%
your home?

Total Count 155 87 242
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Intended vote in 2012 Democratic Presidential primary * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total

Intended vote in 2012 Barack Obama Count 74 76 150

Democratic Presidential % within Gender 69.8% 55.1% 61.5%

primary Hillary Clinton Count 26 53 79
% within Gender 24.5% 38.4% 32.4%

Don't know Count 6 9 15
% within Gender 5.7% 6.5% 6.1%

Total Count 106 138 244

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Intended vote in 2012 Democratic Presidential primary * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)
Dallas/Ft.
East Texas W orth Houston | South Central West South/Hispanic Total
Intended vote in 2012 Barack Obama  Count 35 34 18 31 8 23 149
Democratic Presidential % within Region of 70.0% 60.7% 66.7% 67.4% 38.1% 54.8% 61.6%
primary Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Hillary Clinton Count 13 21 8 9 8 19 78
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% within Region of 26.0% 37.5% 29.6% 19.6% 38.1% 45.2% 32.2%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Don't know Count 2 1 1 6 5 0 15
% within Region of 4.0% 1.8% 3.7% 13.0% 23.8% .0% 6.2%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Total Count 50 56 27 46 21 42 242
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Intended vote in 2012 Democratic Presidential primary * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Intended vote in 2012 Barack Obama Count 30 39 58 23 150
Democratic Presidential % within Age of Respondent 57.7% 54.2% 71.6% 59.0% 61.5%
primary Hillary Clinton Count 20 30 20 8 78
% within Age of Respondent 38.5% 41.7% 24.7% 20.5% 32.0%
Don't know Count 2 3 3 8 16
% within Age of Respondent 3.8% 4.2% 3.7% 20.5% 6.6%
Total Count 52 72 81 39 244
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Intended vote in 2012 Republican Presidential primary * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation

Libcon self placement

Extremely
2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 | Don't know Total
Intended vote in 2012 Mitt Romney Count 0 0 2 11 22 14 0 49
Republican Presidential % within Libcon self 0% 0% 6.3% 21.2% 16.3% 9.7% 0% | 13.2%
primary placement
Sarah Palin Count 0 0 5 7 21 40 2 75
% within Libcon self .0% .0% 15.6% 13.5% 15.6% 27.6% 100.0% 20.3%
placement
Newt Gingrich Count 0 0 0 4 25 24 0 53
% within Libcon self .0% .0% .0% 7.7% 18.5% 16.6% .0% 14.3%
placement
Mike Huckabee Count 1 1 3 9 18 18 0 50
% within Libcon self 50.0% 50.0% 9.4% 17.3% 13.3% 12.4% .0% 13.5%
placement
Tim Pawlenty Count 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 5
% within Libcon self .0% .0% .0% 3.8% 1% 1.4% .0% 1.4%
placement
Haley Barbour ~ Count 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 6
% within Libcon self .0% .0% .0% .0% 3.0% 1.4% .0% 1.6%
placement
Jeb Bush Count 0 0 3 2 2 3 0 10
% within Libcon self .0% .0% 9.4% 3.8% 1.5% 2.1% .0% 2.7%
placement
Rick Perry Count 0 0 3 5 9 9 0 26
% within Libcon self .0% .0% 9.4% 9.6% 6.7% 6.2% .0% 7.0%
placement
Ron Paul Count 0 0 6 4 10 8 0 28
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% within Libcon self .0% .0% 18.8% 7.7% 7.4% 5.5% .0% 7.6%
placement
Don't know Count 1 1 10 8 23 25 0 68
% within Libcon self 50.0% 50.0% 31.3% 15.4% 17.0% 17.2% .0% 18.4%
placement
Total Count 2 2 32 52 135 145 2 370
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Intended vote in 2012 Republican Presidential primary * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Intended vote in 2012 Mitt Romney Count 0 0 0 3 10 8 28 0 49
Republican Presidential 9% within 7 point Party ID 0% 0% 0% 16.7% 14.1% 12.7% 14.9% 0% 14.1%
primary Sarah Palin Count 0 0 1 4 14 10 41 0 70
% within 7 point Party ID .0% .0% 50.0% 22.2% 19.7% 15.9% 21.8% .0% 20.1%
Newt Gingrich Count 0 0 0 0 9 9 34 0 52
% within 7 point Party ID .0% .0% .0% .0% 12.7% 14.3% 18.1% .0% 14.9%
Mike Huckabee Count 1 1 0 3 6 11 24 1 47
% within 7 point Party ID 25.0% 100.0% .0% 16.7% 8.5% 17.5% 12.8% 100.0% 13.5%
Tim Pawlenty Count 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 5
% within 7 point Party ID .0% .0% .0% .0% 2.8% .0% 1.6% .0% 1.4%
Haley Barbour Count 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 6
% within 7 point Party ID .0% .0% .0% 5.6% .0% .0% 2.7% .0% 1.7%
Jeb Bush Count 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 0 8
% within 7 point Party ID .0% .0% .0% .0% 2.8% .0% 3.2% .0% 2.3%
Rick Perry Count 1 0 0 0 4 11 10 0 26
% within 7 point Party ID 25.0% .0% .0% .0% 5.6% 17.5% 5.3% .0% 7.5%
Ron Paul Count 0 0 0 5 8 5 7 0 25
% within 7 point Party ID .0% .0% .0% 27.8% 11.3% 7.9% 3.7% .0% 7.2%
Don't know Count 2 0 1 2 16 9 30 0 60
% within 7 point Party ID 50.0% .0% 50.0% 11.1% 22.5% 14.3% 16.0% .0% 17.2%
Total Count 4 1 2 18 71 63 188 1 348
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Intended vote in 2012 Republican Presidential primary * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation

rural community?

Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or

Urban

Suburban

Rural

Total

Intended vote in 2012

Mi

Republican Presidential

primary

tt Romney

Count

% within Would you say that
you live in an urban, suburban,

or rural community?

9
9.7%

23
13.3%

17
16.5%

49
13.3%
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Sarah Palin Count 18 34 22 74
% within Would you say that 19.4% 19.7% 21.4% 20.1%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Newt Gingrich Count 18 22 13 53
% within Would you say that 19.4% 12.7% 12.6% 14.4%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Mike Huckabee Count 14 21 15 50
% within Would you say that 15.1% 12.1% 14.6% 13.6%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Tim Pawlenty Count 0 3 2 5
% within Would you say that .0% 1.7% 1.9% 1.4%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Haley Barbour Count 1 3 2 6
% within Would you say that 1.1% 1.7% 1.9% 1.6%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Jeb Bush Count 1 4 5 10
% within Would you say that 1.1% 2.3% 4.9% 2.7%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Rick Perry Count 12 10 4 26
% within Would you say that 12.9% 5.8% 3.9% 7.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Ron Paul Count 5 18 5 28
% within Would you say that 5.4% 10.4% 4.9% 7.6%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Don't know Count 15 35 18 68
% within Would you say that 16.1% 20.2% 17.5% 18.4%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Total Count 93 173 103 369
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
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Intended vote in 2012 Republican Presidential primary * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

areas?

Yes, | live in the
Houston area.

Yes, | live the
Dallas-Fort
Worth area

Yes, | live in the
San Antonio
area

Yes, | live in the
Austin area

No, I live in
another part of
Texas

Total

Intended vote in 2012
Republican Presidential
primary

Mitt Romney

Count

% within Do you live in the
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?

9
11.8%

17
19.3%

5
13.2%

5
21.7%

13
9.1%

49
13.3%

Sarah Palin

Count

% within Do you live in the
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?

13
17.1%

17
19.3%

18.4%

8.7%

36
25.2%

75
20.4%

Newt Gingrich

Count

% within Do you live in the
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?

11.8%

15
17.0%

18.4%

26.1%

16
11.2%

53
14.4%

Mike Huckabee

Count

% within Do you live in the
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?

11
14.5%

10.2%

7.9%

17.4%

23
16.1%

50
13.6%

Tim Pawlenty

Count

% within Do you live in the
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?

2.6%

1.1%

.0%

.0%

1%

1.1%

Haley Barbour

Count

% within Do you live in the
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?

2.6%

2.3%

.0%

.0%

2.1%

1.9%

Jeb Bush

Count

% within Do you live in the
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?

1.3%

2.3%

5.3%

.0%

2.1%

2.2%

Rick Perry

Count
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% within Do you live in the 11.8% 3.4% 2.6% 8.7% 7.0% 6.8%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Ron Paul Count 8 6 3 1 10 28
% within Do you live in the 10.5% 6.8% 7.9% 4.3% 7.0% 7.6%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Don't know Count 12 16 10 3 28 69
% within Do you live in the 15.8% 18.2% 26.3% 13.0% 19.6% 18.8%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Total Count 76 88 38 23 143 368
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Intended vote in 2012 Republican Presidential primary * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total
Intended vote in 2012 Mitt Romney Count 4 12 7 1 25 49
Republican Presidential % within How many children 5.9% 17.4% 25.0% 14.3% 12.7% 13.3%
primary are currently living with you?
Sarah Palin Count 9 11 5 0 49 74
% within How many children 13.2% 15.9% 17.9% .0% 24.9% 20.1%
are currently living with you?
Newt Gingrich Count 10 8 4 2 30 54
% within How many children 14.7% 11.6% 14.3% 28.6% 15.2% 14.6%
are currently living with you?
Mike Huckabee Count 12 7 2 3 25 49
% within How many children 17.6% 10.1% 7.1% 42.9% 12.7% 13.3%
are currently living with you?
Tim Pawlenty Count 2 0 0 0 3 5
% within How many children 2.9% .0% .0% .0% 1.5% 1.4%
are currently living with you?
Haley Barbour Count 1 0 1 0 4 6
% within How many children 1.5% .0% 3.6% .0% 2.0% 1.6%
are currently living with you?
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Jeb Bush Count 2 1 0 0 6 9
% within How many children 2.9% 1.4% .0% .0% 3.0% 2.4%
are currently living with you?

Rick Perry Count 8 7 2 1 9 27
% within How many children 11.8% 10.1% 7.1% 14.3% 4.6% 7.3%
are currently living with you?

Ron Paul Count 6 5 3 0 14 28
% within How many children 8.8% 7.2% 10.7% .0% 7.1% 7.6%
are currently living with you?

Don't know Count 14 18 4 0 32 68
% within How many children 20.6% 26.1% 14.3% .0% 16.2% 18.4%
are currently living with you?

Total Count 68 69 28 7 197 369
% within How many children 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
are currently living with you?

Intended vote in 2012 Republican Presidential primary * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college | 2-year 4-year | Post-grad Total

Intended vote in 2012 Mitt Romney Count 2 15 16 1 9 6 49

Republican Presidential % within Education 40.0% 9.5% 14.0% 4.8% 17.3% 28.6%|  13.2%

primary Sarah Palin Count 0 36 21 4 10 3 74

% within Education .0% 22.8% 18.4% 19.0% 19.2% 14.3% 19.9%
Newt Gingrich  Count 2 27 13 3 6 2 53
% within Education 40.0% 17.1% 11.4% 14.3% 11.5% 9.5% 14.3%
Mike Huckabee Count 0 19 20 2 6 2 49
% within Education .0% 12.0% 17.5% 9.5% 11.5% 9.5% 13.2%
Tim Pawlenty Count 0 3 0 1 1 0 5
% within Education .0% 1.9% .0% 4.8% 1.9% .0% 1.3%
Haley Barbour  Count 0 2 3 1 1 0 7
% within Education .0% 1.3% 2.6% 4.8% 1.9% .0% 1.9%
Jeb Bush Count 0 4 1 0 3 2 10
% within Education .0% 2.5% .9% .0% 5.8% 9.5% 2.7%
Rick Perry Count 1 11 10 0 3 2 27
% within Education 20.0% 7.0% 8.8% .0% 5.8% 9.5% 7.3%
Ron Paul Count 0 6 11 6 5 1 29
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% within Education .0% 3.8% 9.6% 28.6% 9.6% 4.8% 7.8%

Don't know Count 0 35 19 3 8 3 68

% within Education .0% 22.2% 16.7% 14.3% 15.4% 14.3% 18.3%

Total Count 5 158 114 21 52 21 371
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Intended vote in 2012 Republican Presidential primary * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious
activities? Crosstabulation

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?

More than once
a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice a
year

Never

Total

Intended vote in 2012
Republican Presidential
primary

Mitt Romney

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

5
6.8%

12
16.7%

10
15.9%

16
15.8%

>
12.5%

50
13.7%

Sarah Palin

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

15
20.5%

19
26.4%

12
19.0%

18
17.8%

9
16.1%

73
20.0%

Newt Gingrich

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

13
17.8%

8.3%

9.5%

17
16.8%

13
23.2%

55
15.1%

Mike Huckabee

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

15
20.5%

11
15.3%

8
12.7%

10
9.9%

7.1%

48
13.2%

Tim Pawlenty

Count
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% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

.0%

1.4%

1.6%

2.0%

1.8%

1.4%

Haley Barbour

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

.0%

2.8%

3.2%

2.0%

.0%

1.6%

Jeb Bush

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

1.4%

2.8%

3.2%

2.0%

3.6%

2.5%

Rick Perry

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

6.8%

1.4%

4.8%

8.9%

12.5%

25
6.8%

Ron Paul

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

12.3%

6.9%

9.5%

5.0%

5.4%

28
7.7%

Don't know

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

10
13.7%

13
18.1%

13
20.6%

20
19.8%

10
17.9%

66
18.1%

Total

Count

73

155

72

63

101

56

365




% within Aside from 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

weddings and funerals, how

often do you attend

religious services or

participate in religious

activities?

Intended vote in 2012 Republican Presidential primary * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation
What race do you consider yourself to be?
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total

Intended vote in 2012 Mitt Romney Count 40 0 7 0 0 3 50
Republican Presidential % within What race do you 13.7% 0% 12.1% 0% 0% 21.4% 13.6%
primary consider yourself to be?

Sarah Palin Count 53 1 15 1 1 3 74
% within What race do you 18.2% 100.0% 25.9% 100.0% 33.3% 21.4% 20.1%
consider yourself to be?

Newt Gingrich Count 48 0 4 0 1 1 54
% within What race do you 16.4% .0% 6.9% .0% 33.3% 7.1% 14.6%
consider yourself to be?

Mike Huckabee Count 42 0 6 0 0 1 49
% within What race do you 14.4% .0% 10.3% .0% .0% 7.1% 13.3%
consider yourself to be?

Tim Pawlenty Count 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
% within What race do you 1.4% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.1%
consider yourself to be?

Haley Barbour Count 6 0 1 0 0 0 7
% within What race do you 2.1% .0% 1.7% .0% .0% .0% 1.9%
consider yourself to be?

Jeb Bush Count 9 0 0 0 0 0 9
% within What race do you 3.1% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 2.4%
consider yourself to be?

Rick Perry Count 16 0 10 0 0 0 26
% within What race do you 5.5% .0% 17.2% .0% .0% .0% 7.0%
consider yourself to be?

Ron Paul Count 22 0 2 0 1 3 28
% within What race do you 7.5% .0% 3.4% .0% 33.3% 21.4% 7.6%
consider yourself to be?

Don't know Count 52 0 13 0 0 3 68
% within What race do you 17.8% .0% 22.4% .0% .0% 21.4% 18.4%
consider yourself to be?

Total Count 292 1 58 1 3 14 369
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Intended vote in 2012 Republican Presidential primary * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total

Intended vote in 2012 Mitt Romney Count 40 0 7 0 0 3 50

Republican Presidential % within What race do you 13.7% .0% 12.1% 0% 0% 21.4% 13.6%

primary consider yourself to be?

Sarah Palin Count 53 1 15 1 1 3 74
% within What race do you 18.2% 100.0% 25.9% 100.0% 33.3% 21.4% 20.1%
consider yourself to be?

Newt Gingrich Count 48 0 4 0 1 1 54
% within What race do you 16.4% .0% 6.9% .0% 33.3% 7.1% 14.6%
consider yourself to be?

Mike Huckabee Count 42 0 6 0 0 1 49
% within What race do you 14.4% .0% 10.3% .0% .0% 7.1% 13.3%
consider yourself to be?

Tim Pawlenty Count 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
% within What race do you 1.4% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.1%
consider yourself to be?

Haley Barbour Count 6 0 1 0 0 0 7
% within What race do you 2.1% .0% 1.7% .0% .0% .0% 1.9%
consider yourself to be?

Jeb Bush Count 9 0 0 0 0 0 9
% within What race do you 3.1% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 2.4%
consider yourself to be?

Rick Perry Count 16 0 10 0 0 0 26
% within What race do you 5.5% .0% 17.2% .0% .0% .0% 7.0%
consider yourself to be?

Ron Paul Count 22 0 2 0 1 3 28
% within What race do you 7.5% .0% 3.4% .0% 33.3% 21.4% 7.6%
consider yourself to be?

Don't know Count 52 0 13 0 0 3 68
% within What race do you 17.8% .0% 22.4% .0% .0% 21.4% 18.4%
consider yourself to be?

Total Count 292 1 58 1 3 14 369
% within What race do you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
consider yourself to be?

Intended vote in 2012 Republican Presidential primary * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
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Intended vote in 2012 Mitt Romney Count 38 0 1 3 7 0 49
Republican Presidential % within Marital Status 15.0% 0% 2.4% 14.3%| 18.9% 0% |  13.5%
primary Sarah Palin Count 48 2 8 4 7 4 73
% within Marital Status 19.0% 40.0% 19.5% 19.0% 18.9% 57.1% 20.1%
Newt Gingrich Count 35 0 8 4 5 2 54
% within Marital Status 13.8% .0% 19.5% 19.0% 13.5% 28.6% 14.8%
Mike Huckabee Count 37 1 5 3 3 0 49
% within Marital Status 14.6% 20.0% 12.2% 14.3% 8.1% .0% 13.5%
Tim Pawlenty Count 5 0 0 0 0 0 5
% within Marital Status 2.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.4%
Haley Barbour  Count 5 0 0 1 0 0 6
% within Marital Status 2.0% .0% .0% 4.8% .0% .0% 1.6%
Jeb Bush Count 7 0 0 1 1 0 9
% within Marital Status 2.8% .0% .0% 4.8% 2.7% .0% 2.5%
Rick Perry Count 18 1 1 0 5 0 25
% within Marital Status 7.1% 20.0% 2.4% .0% 13.5% .0% 6.9%
Ron Paul Count 14 1 6 1 5 0 27
% within Marital Status 5.5% 20.0% 14.6% 4.8% 13.5% .0% 7.4%
Don't know Count 46 0 12 4 4 1 67
% within Marital Status 18.2% .0% 29.3% 19.0% 10.8% 14.3% 18.4%
Total Count 253 5 41 21 37 7 364
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Intended vote in 2012 Republican Presidential primary * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
own Rent Total
Intended vote in 2012 Mitt Romney Count 41 7 48
Republican Presidential % within Do you own or rent 13.5% 11.3% 13.2%
primary your home?
Sarah Palin Count 59 16 75
% within Do you own or rent 19.5% 25.8% 20.5%
your home?
Newt Gingrich Count 45 9 54
% within Do you own or rent 14.9% 14.5% 14.8%
your home?
Mike Huckabee Count 43 6 49
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% within Do you own or rent 14.2% 9.7% 13.4%
your home?

Tim Pawlenty Count 5 0 5
% within Do you own or rent 1.7% .0% 1.4%
your home?

Haley Barbour Count 5 1 6
% within Do you own or rent 1.7% 1.6% 1.6%
your home?

Jeb Bush Count 9 0 9
% within Do you own or rent 3.0% .0% 2.5%
your home?

Rick Perry Count 23 2 25
% within Do you own or rent 7.6% 3.2% 6.8%
your home?

Ron Paul Count 20 6 26
% within Do you own or rent 6.6% 9.7% 7.1%
your home?

Don't know Count 53 15 68
% within Do you own or rent 17.5% 24.2% 18.6%
your home?

Total Count 303 62 365
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Intended vote in 2012 Republican Presidential primary * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Intended vote in 2012 Mitt Romney Count 24 25 49
Republican Presidential % within Gender 12.6% 14.0% 13.2%
primary Sarah Palin Count 39 35 74
% within Gender 20.4% 19.6% 20.0%

Newt Gingrich Count 35 19 54

% within Gender 18.3% 10.6% 14.6%

Mike Huckabee Count 20 30 50

% within Gender 10.5% 16.8% 13.5%

Tim Pawlenty Count 1 4 5

% within Gender .5% 2.2% 1.4%
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Haley Barbour Count 3 4 7
% within Gender 1.6% 2.2% 1.9%

Jeb Bush Count 5 4 9
% within Gender 2.6% 2.2% 2.4%

Rick Perry Count 17 9 26
% within Gender 8.9% 5.0% 7.0%

Ron Paul Count 17 11 28
% within Gender 8.9% 6.1% 7.6%

Don't know Count 30 38 68
% within Gender 15.7% 21.2% 18.4%

Total Count 191 179 370
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Intended vote in 2012 Republican Presidential primary * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

Dallas/Ft.
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central West South/Hispanic Total
Intended vote in 2012 Mitt Romney Count 16 6 2 12 5 8 49
Republican Presidential % within Region of 17.8% 12.0% 5.3% 16.2% 7.7% 14.8% 13.2%
primary Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Sarah Palin Count 16 10 6 16 13 14 75
% within Region of 17.8% 20.0% 15.8% 21.6% 20.0% 25.9% 20.2%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Newt Gingrich Count 11 8 6 11 10 7 53
% within Region of 12.2% 16.0% 15.8% 14.9% 15.4% 13.0% 14.3%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Mike Huckabee  Count 13 8 4 9 10 6 50
% within Region of 14.4% 16.0% 10.5% 12.2% 15.4% 11.1% 13.5%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Tim Pawlenty Count 2 0 2 0 0 0 4
% within Region of 2.2% .0% 5.3% .0% .0% .0% 1.1%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Haley Barbour Count 2 2 1 2 0 0 7
% within Region of 2.2% 4.0% 2.6% 2.7% .0% .0% 1.9%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
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Jeb Bush Count 3 2 0 1 3 0 9
% within Region of 3.3% 4.0% 0% 1.4% 4.6% .0% 2.4%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Rick Perry Count 6 1 6 4 5 5 27
% within Region of 6.7% 2.0% 15.8% 5.4% 7.7% 9.3% 7.3%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Ron Paul Count 8 3 4 7 3 3 28
% within Region of 8.9% 6.0% 10.5% 9.5% 4.6% 5.6% 7.5%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Don't know Count 13 10 7 12 16 11 69
% within Region of 14.4% 20.0% 18.4% 16.2% 24.6% 20.4% 18.6%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Total Count 20 50 38 74 65 54 371
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Intended vote in 2012 Republican Presidential primary * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Intended vote in 2012 Mitt Romney Count 4 17 19 8 48
Republican Presidential % within Age of Respondent 15.4% 13.9% 12.7% 11.3% 13.0%
primary Sarah Palin Count 7 16 37 15 75
% within Age of Respondent 26.9% 13.1% 24.7% 21.1% 20.3%
Newt Gingrich Count 1 16 19 17 53
% within Age of Respondent 3.8% 13.1% 12.7% 23.9% 14.4%
Mike Huckabee Count 6 18 17 9 50
% within Age of Respondent 23.1% 14.8% 11.3% 12.7% 13.6%
Tim Pawlenty Count 0 2 2 1 5
% within Age of Respondent .0% 1.6% 1.3% 1.4% 1.4%
Haley Barbour Count 0 0 3 3 6
% within Age of Respondent .0% .0% 2.0% 4.2% 1.6%
Jeb Bush Count 0 3 4 3 10
% within Age of Respondent .0% 2.5% 2.7% 4.2% 2.7%
Rick Perry Count 1 13 10 1 25
% within Age of Respondent 3.8% 10.7% 6.7% 1.4% 6.8%
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Ron Paul Count 3 14 7 4 28
% within Age of Respondent 11.5% 11.5% 4.7% 5.6% 7.6%
Don't know Count 4 23 32 10 69
% within Age of Respondent 15.4% 18.9% 21.3% 14.1% 18.7%
Total Count 26 122 150 71 369
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Vote if Tea Party included as an organized party * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 | Don't know Total
Vote if Tea Party included Republican candidate  Count 0 1 1 19 21 55 58 2 157
as an organized party % within Libcon self .0% 1.4% 1.5% 11.5% 18.6% 34.2% 34.1% 11.8% 19.7%
placement
Democratic candidate  Count 33 57 57 79 19 7 3 8 263
% within Libcon self 100.0% 79.2% 85.1% 47.9% 16.8% 4.3% 1.8% 47.1% 33.0%
placement
Tea Party candidate Count 0 1 0 14 22 44 60 0 141
% within Libcon self .0% 1.4% .0% 8.5% 19.5% 27.3% 35.3% .0% 17.7%
placement
Don't know Count 0 13 9 53 51 55 49 7 237
% within Libcon self .0% 18.1% 13.4% 32.1% 45.1% 34.2% 28.8% 41.2% 29.7%
placement
Total Count 33 72 67 165 113 161 170 17 798
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Vote if Tea Party included as an organized party * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Vote if Tea Party included Republican candidate Count 2 3 2 5 22 32 90 0 156
as an organized party % within 7 point Party ID 1.2% 3.6% 4.0% 6.9% 23.4% 44.4% 45.0% .0% 20.9%
Democratic candidate Count 149 65 37 8 0 1 0 0 260
% within 7 point Party ID 87.1% 77.4% 74.0% 11.1% .0% 1.4% .0% .0% 34.8%
Tea Party candidate Count 1 2 0 13 43 17 49 1 126
% within 7 point Party ID .6% 2.4% .0% 18.1% 45.7% 23.6% 24.5% 20.0% 16.8%
Don't know Count 19 14 11 46 29 22 61 4 206
% within 7 point Party ID 11.1% 16.7% 22.0% 63.9% 30.9% 30.6% 30.5% 80.0% 27.5%
Total Count 171 84 50 72 94 72 200 5 748
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Vote if Tea Party included as an organized party * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community?

Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total

Vote if Tea Party included Republican candidate  Count 38 73 45 156

as an organized party % within Would you say 15.4% 20.4% 23.2% 19.5%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Democratic candidate  Count 101 116 48 265
% within Would you say 40.9% 32.5% 24.7% 33.2%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Tea Party candidate Count 29 68 44 141
% within Would you say 11.7% 19.0% 22.7% 17.7%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Don't know Count 79 100 57 236
% within Would you say 32.0% 28.0% 29.4% 29.6%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Total Count 247 357 194 798
% within Would you say 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Vote if Tea Party included as an organized party * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | live in No, | live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San Yes, | live in another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area | the Austin area Texas

Total
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Vote if Tea Party included Republican candidate  Count 24 42 20 14 57 157
as an organized party % within Do you live in the 14.3% 19.6% 29.9% 18.4% 20.7% 19.6%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Democratic candidate  Count 46 87 21 39 72 265
% within Do you live in the 27.4% 40.7% 31.3% 51.3% 26.2% 33.1%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Tea Party candidate Count 35 39 13 5 49 141
% within Do you live in the 20.8% 18.2% 19.4% 6.6% 17.8% 17.6%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Don't know Count 63 46 13 18 97 237
% within Do you live in the 37.5% 21.5% 19.4% 23.7% 35.3% 29.6%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Total Count 168 214 67 76 275 800
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Vote if Tea Party included as an organized party * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total
Vote if Tea Party included  Republican candidate  Count 27 33 12 3 81 156
as an organized party % within How many 19.3% 25.8% 15.2% 18.8% 18.8% 19.6%
children are currently living
with you?
Democratic candidate ~ Count 46 33 27 4 152 262
% within How many 32.9% 25.8% 34.2% 25.0% 35.2% 33.0%
children are currently living
with you?
Tea Party candidate Count 25 19 11 2 84 141
% within How many 17.9% 14.8% 13.9% 12.5% 19.4% 17.7%
children are currently living
with you?
Don't know Count 42 43 29 7 115 236
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% within How many 30.0% 33.6% 36.7% 43.8% 26.6% 29.7%
children are currently living
with you?

Total Count 140 128 79 16 432 795
% within How many 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
children are currently living
with you?

Vote if Tea Party included as an organized party * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Vote if Tea Party included Republican candidate Count 2 61 53 7 25 9 157
as an organized party % within Education 10.0% 19.2% 19.2% 17.5% 23.4% 21.4% 19.6%
Democratic candidate Count 8 83 103 11 42 18 265

% within Education 40.0% 26.2% 37.3% 27.5% 39.3% 42.9% 33.0%

Tea Party candidate Count 3 59 44 9 19 8 142

% within Education 15.0% 18.6% 15.9% 22.5% 17.8% 19.0% 17.7%

Don't know Count 7 114 76 13 21 7 238

% within Education 35.0% 36.0% 27.5% 32.5% 19.6% 16.7% 29.7%

Total Count 20 317 276 40 107 42 802
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Vote if Tea Party included as an organized party * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious activities?

Crosstabulation

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?
More than Afewtimesa | Once ortwice
once a week Once a week month a year Never Total
Vote if Tea Party included Republican candidate  Count 34 37 31 30 24 156
as an organized party % within Aside from 27.6% 26.2% 26.3% 14.7% 11.4% 19.6%
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?
Democratic candidate ~ Count 19 36 28 69 113 265
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% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

15.4%

25.5%

23.7%

33.8%

53.8%

33.3%

Tea Party candidate

Count
% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

27
22.0%

25
17.7%

23
19.5%

41
20.1%

25
11.9%

141
17.7%

Don't know

Count
% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

43
35.0%

43
30.5%

36
30.5%

64
31.4%

48
22.9%

234
29.4%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

123
100.0%

141
100.0%

118
100.0%

204
100.0%

210
100.0%

796
100.0%

Vote if Tea Party included as an organized party * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

White

African
American

Hispanic or
Latino

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Native American

Multi-racial

Total

Vote if Tea Party included as
an organized party

Republican candidate

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

125
24.6%

2
2.2%

27
18.1%

1
7.7%

1
14.3%

1
3.2%

157
19.6%

Democratic candidate

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

120
23.6%

64
70.3%

55
36.9%

11
84.6%

4
57.1%

13
41.9%

267
33.4%

Tea Party candidate

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

114
22.4%

1.1%

17
11.4%

0
.0%

2
28.6%

6
19.4%

140
17.5%

Don't know

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

150
29.5%

24
26.4%

50
33.6%

7.7%

0
.0%

11
35.5%

236
29.5%

Total

Count

509

91

166

149

13

31

800




Vote if Tea Party included as an organized party * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific
White American Latino Islander Native American | Multi-racial Total

Vote if Tea Party included as  Republican candidate Count 125 2 27 1 1 1 157

an organized party % within What race do you 24.6% 2.2% 18.1% 7.7% 14.3% 3.2% 19.6%
consider yourself to be?

Democratic candidate Count 120 64 55 11 4 13 267
% within What race do you 23.6% 70.3% 36.9% 84.6% 57.1% 41.9% 33.4%
consider yourself to be?

Tea Party candidate Count 114 1 17 0 2 6 140
% within What race do you 22.4% 1.1% 11.4% .0% 28.6% 19.4% 17.5%
consider yourself to be?

Don't know Count 150 24 50 1 0 11 236
% within What race do you 29.5% 26.4% 33.6% 7.7% .0% 35.5% 29.5%
consider yourself to be?

Total Count 509 91 149 13 7 31 800
% within What race do you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% |  100.0%
consider yourself to be?

Vote if Tea Party included as an organized party * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single partnership Total
Vote if Tea Party included Republican candidate Count 105 3 12 10 23 1 154
as an organized party % within Marital Status 22.3% 21.4% 12.6% 32.3% 15.3% 3.3% 19.5%
Democratic candidate Count 126 2 36 7 77 15 263
% within Marital Status 26.8% 14.3% 37.9% 22.6% 51.3% 50.0% 33.2%
Tea Party candidate Count 92 4 20 5 16 3 140
% within Marital Status 19.5% 28.6% 21.1% 16.1% 10.7% 10.0% 17.7%
Don't know Count 148 5 27 9 34 11 234
% within Marital Status 31.4% 35.7% 28.4% 29.0% 22.7% 36.7% 29.6%
Total Count 471 14 95 31 150 30 791
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Vote if Tea Party included as an organized party * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation

Do you own or rent your home?

Oown Rent Total
Vote if Tea Party included as  Republican candidate Count 128 28 156
an organized party % within Do you own or rent 22.3% 12.8% 19.6%
your home?
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Democratic candidate Count 163 101 264
% within Do you own or rent 28.3% 46.1% 33.2%
your home?

Tea Party candidate Count 114 24 138
% within Do you own or rent 19.8% 11.0% 17.4%
your home?

Count 170 66 236
% within Do you own or rent 29.6% 30.1% 29.7%
your home?

Total Count 575 219 794
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Vote if Tea Party included as an organized party * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total

Vote if Tea Party included as  Republican candidate Count 72 85 157

an organized party % within Gender 19.3% 20.0% 19.6%

Democratic candidate Count 116 149 265
% within Gender 31.0% 35.1% 33.2%

Tea Party candidate Count 88 53 141
% within Gender 23.5% 12.5% 17.6%
Count 98 138 236
% within Gender 26.2% 32.5% 29.5%

Total Count 374 425 799
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Vote if Tea Party included as an organized party * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

Dallas/Ft. South/Hispani
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central West [ Total
Vote if Tea Party included Republican candidate  Count 43 24 12 31 24 24 158
as an organized party % within Region of 24.0% 17.4% 12.5% 19.6% 22.4% 19.7% 19.8%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Democratic candidate  Count 52 63 26 59 22 43 265
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% within Region of 29.1% 45.7% 27.1% 37.3% 20.6% 35.2% 33.1%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Tea Party candidate Count 41 21 15 30 10 24 141
% within Region of 22.9% 15.2% 15.6% 19.0% 9.3% 19.7% 17.6%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Count 43 30 43 38 51 31 236
% within Region of 24.0% 21.7% 44.8% 24.1% 47.7% 25.4% 29.5%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Total Count 179 138 96 158 107 122 800
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Vote if Tea Party included as an organized party * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Vote if Tea Party included  Republican candidate  Count 19 52 57 29 157
as an organized party % within Age of 17.0% 19.8% 19.3% 22.7% 19.6%
Respondent
Democratic candidate  Count 56 82 90 36 264
% within Age of 50.0% 31.2% 30.4% 28.1% 33.0%
Respondent
Tea Party candidate Count 12 40 63 26 141
% within Age of 10.7% 15.2% 21.3% 20.3% 17.6%
Respondent
Don't know Count 25 89 86 37 237
% within Age of 22.3% 33.8% 29.1% 28.9% 29.7%
Respondent
Total Count 112 263 296 128 799
% within Age of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent
Support repeal of part of 14th Amendment * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement | Total |
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Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Don't know
Support repeal of part of Favor Count 4 16 20 45 57 113 122 7 384
14th Amendment % within Libcon self 12.1% 22.2% 29.4% 27.4% 50.9% 69.8% 72.2% 41.2% 48.2%
placement
Oppose Count 28 42 45 89 43 26 28 4 305
% within Libcon self 84.8% 58.3% 66.2% 54.3% 38.4% 16.0% 16.6% 23.5% 38.3%
placement
Don't know Count 1 14 3 30 12 23 19 6 108
% within Libcon self 3.0% 19.4% 4.4% 18.3% 10.7% 14.2% 11.2% 35.3% 13.6%
placement
Total Count 33 72 68 164 112 162 169 17 797
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Support repeal of part of 14th Amendment * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Support repeal of part of  Favor Count 39 34 9 37 62 45 134 4 364
14th Amendment % within 7 point Party 22.7% 40.0% 18.4% 50.7% 66.7% 63.4% 66.7% 80.0% 48.6%
D
Oppose Count 116 40 33 25 18 18 39 1 290
% within 7 point Party 67.4% 47.1% 67.3% 34.2% 19.4% 25.4% 19.4% 20.0% 38.7%
D
Don't know Count 17 11 7 11 13 8 28 0 95
% within 7 point Party 9.9% 12.9% 14.3% 15.1% 14.0% 11.3% 13.9% .0% 12.7%
ID
Total Count 172 85 49 73 93 71 201 5 749
% within 7 point Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
1D

Support repeal of part of 14th Amendment * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Support repeal of part of 14th  Favor Count 100 178 107 385
Amendment % within Would you say that 40.3% 49.9% 54.9% 48.1%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Oppose Count 113 136 58 307
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% within Would you say that 45.6% 38.1% 29.7% 38.4%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Don't know Count 35 43 30 108
% within Would you say that 14.1% 12.0% 15.4% 13.5%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Total Count 248 357 195 800
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Support repeal of part of 14th Amendment * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas?
Yes, | live the Yes, | live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live in the Dallas-Fort San Antonio Yes, | live inthe | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas Total
Support repeal of part of Favor Count 73 106 35 28 145 387
14th Amendment % within Do you live in the 43.5% 49.5% 53.0% 36.4% 52.7% 48.4%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Oppose Count 72 85 25 32 92 306
% within Do you live in the 42.9% 39.7% 37.9% 41.6% 33.5% 38.3%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Don't know Count 23 23 6 17 38 107
% within Do you live in the 13.7% 10.7% 9.1% 22.1% 13.8% 13.4%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Total Count 168 214 66 77 275 800
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Support repeal of part of 14th Amendment * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
| How many children are currently living with you? | Total |
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One Two Three Four or more None

Support repeal of part of  Favor Count 68 73 32 5 208 386

14th Amendment % within How many 48.6% 56.6% 40.5% 27.8% 48.1% 48.4%
children are currently living
with you?

Oppose Count 53 42 35 8 165 303
% within How many 37.9% 32.6% 44.3% 44.4% 38.2% 38.0%
children are currently living
with you?

Don't know Count 19 14 12 5 59 109
% within How many 13.6% 10.9% 15.2% 27.8% 13.7% 13.7%
children are currently living
with you?

Total Count 140 129 79 18 432 798
% within How many 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
children are currently living
with you?

Support repeal of part of 14th Amendment * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Support repeal of part of Favor Count 8 155 128 23 55 16 385
14th Amendment % within Education 42.1% 49.1% 46.4% 59.0% 51.4% 38.1% 48.2%
Oppose Count 7 114 112 11 40 22 306

% within Education 36.8% 36.1% 40.6% 28.2% 37.4% 52.4% 38.3%

Don't know Count 4 47 36 5 12 4 108

% within Education 21.1% 14.9% 13.0% 12.8% 11.2% 9.5% 13.5%

Total Count 19 316 276 39 107 42 799
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Support repeal of part of 14th Amendment * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious activities?
Crosstabulation

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or

participate in religious activities?

Total
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More than once Afewtimes a | Once ortwice a
a week Once a week month year Never

Support repeal of part of Favor Count 61 68 63 104 86 382

14th Amendment % within Aside from 50.0% 48.6% 52.9% 51.0% 40.8% 48.0%
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

Oppose Count 39 53 36 76 102 306
% within Aside from 32.0% 37.9% 30.3% 37.3% 48.3% 38.4%
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

Don't know Count 22 19 20 24 23 108
% within Aside from 18.0% 13.6% 16.8% 11.8% 10.9% 13.6%
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

Total Count 122 140 119 204 211 796
% within Aside from 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

Support repeal of part of 14th Amendment * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation
What race do you consider yourself to be?
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total
Support repeal of part of Favor Count 288 25 50 0 4 19 386
14th Amendment % within What race do you 56.6% 27.8% 33.6% 0% 57.1% 59.4% 48.3%
consider yourself to be?

Oppose Count 154 51 80 12 0 9 306
% within What race do you 30.3% 56.7% 53.7% 92.3% .0% 28.1% 38.3%
consider yourself to be?

Don't know  Count 67 14 19 1 3 4 108
% within What race do you 13.2% 15.6% 12.8% 7.7% 42.9% 12.5% 13.5%
consider yourself to be?

Total Count 509 90 149 13 7 32 800

% within What race do you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
consider yourself to be?

173




Support repeal of part of 14th Amendment * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Support repeal of part of Favor Count 251 5 54 21 44 10 385
14th Amendment % within Marital Status 53.1% 35.7% 56.8% 67.7% 29.5% 32.3% 48.5%
Oppose Count 161 4 29 8 81 18 301
% within Marital Status 34.0% 28.6% 30.5% 25.8% 54.4% 58.1% 38.0%
Don't know  Count 61 5 12 2 24 3 107
% within Marital Status 12.9% 35.7% 12.6% 6.5% 16.1% 9.7% 13.5%
Total Count 473 14 95 31 149 31 793
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Support repeal of part of 14th Amendment * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
Own Rent Total
Support repeal of part of 14th  Favor Count 302 82 384
Amendment % within Do you own or rent 52.5% 37.3% 48.3%
your home?
Oppose Count 199 105 304
% within Do you own or rent 34.6% 47.7% 38.2%
your home?
Don't know Count 74 33 107
% within Do you own or rent 12.9% 15.0% 13.5%
your home?
Total Count 575 220 795
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?
Support repeal of part of 14th Amendment * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Support repeal of part of 14th  Favor Count 191 194 385
Amendment % within Gender 51.2% 45.5% 48.2%
Oppose Count 146 160 306
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% within Gender 39.1% 37.6% 38.3%

Don't know Count 36 72 108

% within Gender 9.7% 16.9% 13.5%

Total Count 373 426 799
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Support repeal of part of 14th Amendment * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

East Texas | Dallas/Ft. Worth | Houston South Central West South/Hispanic Total
Support repeal of part of Favor Count 89 66 38 73 61 58 385
14th Amendment % within Region of 49.7% 48.2% 40.0% 46.2% 57.5% 47.5% 48.3%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Oppose Count 66 59 46 57 27 48 303
% within Region of 36.9% 43.1% 48.4% 36.1% 25.5% 39.3% 38.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Don't know Count 24 12 11 28 18 16 109
% within Region of 13.4% 8.8% 11.6% 17.7% 17.0% 13.1% 13.7%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Total Count 179 137 95 158 106 122 797
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Support repeal of part of 14th Amendment * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Support repeal of part of 14th  Favor Count 22 123 159 82 386
Amendment % within Age of Respondent 19.6% 46.9% 53.7% 63.1% 48.3%
Oppose Count 81 96 91 37 305
% within Age of Respondent 72.3% 36.6% 30.7% 28.5% 38.1%
Don't know Count 9 43 46 11 109
% within Age of Respondent 8.0% 16.4% 15.5% 8.5% 13.6%
Total Count 112 262 296 130 800
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Support Arizona immigration law * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation

Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 | Don't know Total
Support Arizona Strongly support Count 2 16 10 40 67 139 150 6 430
immigration law % within Libcon self 5.9% 22.5% 14.7% 24.4% 59.8% 85.8% 88.2% 35.3% 53.9%
placement
Somewhat support ~ Count 1 8 12 29 20 13 6 0 89
% within Libcon self 2.9% 11.3% 17.6% 17.7% 17.9% 8.0% 3.5% .0% 11.2%
placement
Somewhat oppose Count 2 8 4 32 9 5 2 0 62
% within Libcon self 5.9% 11.3% 5.9% 19.5% 8.0% 3.1% 1.2% .0% 7.8%
placement
Strongly oppose Count 29 39 40 45 13 5 8 5 184
% within Libcon self 85.3% 54.9% 58.8% 27.4% 11.6% 3.1% 4.7% 29.4% 23.1%
placement
Don't know Count 0 0 2 18 3 0 4 6 33
% within Libcon self .0% .0% 2.9% 11.0% 2.7% .0% 2.4% 35.3% 4.1%
placement
Total Count 34 71 68 164 112 162 170 17 798
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Support Arizona immigration law * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Support Arizona immigration ~ Strongly support Count 34 22 8 35 82 49 171 3 404
law % within 7 point Party ID 19.8% 26.2% 16.3% 48.6% 88.2% 69.0% 85.5% 60.0% 54.2%
Somewhat support Count 18 21 6 10 6 10 16 1 88
% within 7 point Party ID 10.5% 25.0% 12.2% 13.9% 6.5% 14.1% 8.0% 20.0% 11.8%
Somewhat oppose Count 21 11 6 9 1 8 3 0 59
% within 7 point Party ID 12.2% 13.1% 12.2% 12.5% 1.1% 11.3% 1.5% .0% 7.9%
Strongly oppose Count 94 25 28 13 4 3 5 1 173
% within 7 point Party ID 54.7% 29.8% 57.1% 18.1% 4.3% 4.2% 2.5% 20.0% 23.2%
Don't know Count 5 5 1 5 0 1 5 0 22
% within 7 point Party ID 2.9% 6.0% 2.0% 6.9% .0% 1.4% 2.5% .0% 2.9%
Total Count 172 84 49 72 93 71 200 5 746
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Support Arizona immigration law * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation
Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Urban | Suburban | Rural Total
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Support Arizona Strongly support Count 113 193 123 429

immigration law % within Would you say 45.7% 54.1% 63.1% 53.7%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Somewhat support  Count 31 42 18 91
% within Would you say 12.6% 11.8% 9.2% 11.4%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Somewhat oppose  Count 21 30 11 62
% within Would you say 8.5% 8.4% 5.6% 7.8%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Strongly oppose Count 67 84 32 183
% within Would you say 27.1% 23.5% 16.4% 22.9%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Don't know Count 15 8 11 34
% within Would you say 6.1% 2.2% 5.6% 4.3%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Total Count 247 357 195 799
% within Would you say 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Support Arizona immigration law * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation
Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan
areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | live in No, | live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San Yes, | live in another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area | the Austin area Texas Total
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Support Arizona Strongly support Count 94 106 33 37 160 430
immigration law % within Do you live in the 56.0% 49.1% 50.0% 48.7% 58.2% 53.7%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Somewhat support  Count 15 28 12 7 30 92
% within Do you live in the 8.9% 13.0% 18.2% 9.2% 10.9% 11.5%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Somewhat oppose Count 10 27 5 5 15 62
% within Do you live in the 6.0% 12.5% 7.6% 6.6% 5.5% 7.7%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Strongly oppose Count 43 49 13 24 54 183
% within Do you live in the 25.6% 22.7% 19.7% 31.6% 19.6% 22.8%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Don't know Count 6 6 3 3 16 34
% within Do you live in the 3.6% 2.8% 4.5% 3.9% 5.8% 4.2%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Total Count 168 216 66 76 275 801
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Support Arizona immigration law * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total
Support Arizona Strongly support Count 73 71 35 4 246 429
immigration law % within How many children 52.1% 55.5% 44.3% 23.5% 56.9% 53.9%
are currently living with
you?
Somewhat support ~ Count 18 20 9 4 40 91
% within How many children 12.9% 15.6% 11.4% 23.5% 9.3% 11.4%
are currently living with
you?
Somewhat oppose Count 10 5 11 4 32 62
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% within How many children 7.1% 3.9% 13.9% 23.5% 7.4% 7.8%
are currently living with
you?

Strongly oppose Count 30 27 21 3 99 180
% within How many children 21.4% 21.1% 26.6% 17.6% 22.9% 22.6%
are currently living with
you?

Don't know Count 9 5 3 2 15 34
% within How many children 6.4% 3.9% 3.8% 11.8% 3.5% 4.3%
are currently living with
you?

Total Count 140 128 79 17 432 796
% within How many children 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
are currently living with
you?

Support Arizona immigration law * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Support Arizona immigration  Strongly support Count 9 182 144 26 51 18 430
law % within Education 47.4% 57.4% 52.4% 65.0% 47.2% 41.9% 53.6%
Somewhat support Count 0 38 28 5 17 5 93

% within Education .0% 12.0% 10.2% 12.5% 15.7% 11.6% 11.6%

Somewhat oppose Count 0 23 24 1 11 3 62

% within Education .0% 7.3% 8.7% 2.5% 10.2% 7.0% 7.7%

Strongly oppose Count 6 56 71 6 28 17 184

% within Education 31.6% 17.7% 25.8% 15.0% 25.9% 39.5% 22.9%

Don't know Count 4 18 8 2 1 0 33

% within Education 21.1% 5.7% 2.9% 5.0% .9% .0% 4.1%

Total Count 19 317 275 40 108 43 802
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Support Arizona immigration law * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious activities? Crosstabulation

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or

participate in religious activities?

More than

once a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice a
year

Never

Total

Support Arizona

Strongly support

Count

179

71

77 82

111

86

427




immigration law

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

58.2%

54.6%

68.9%

54.4%

40.8%

53.6%

Somewhat support

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

13
10.7%

17
12.1%

12
10.1%

31
15.2%

18
8.5%

91
11.4%

Somewhat oppose

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

7.4%

5.7%

5.9%

4.4%

27
12.8%

60
7.5%

Strongly oppose

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

22
18.0%

33
23.4%

16
13.4%

47
23.0%

67
31.8%

185
23.2%

Don't know

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

5.7%

4.3%

1.7%

2.9%

13
6.2%

34
4.3%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

122
100.0%

141
100.0%

119
100.0%

204
100.0%

211
100.0%

797
100.0%

Support Arizona immigration law * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

Total |
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African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial

Support Arizona Strongly support Count 342 22 42 5 3 16 430

immigration law % within What race do 67.2% 24.2% 28.4% 38.5% 42.9% 50.0% 53.8%
you consider yourself to
be?

Somewhat support  Count a7 20 16 1 2 6 92
% within What race do 9.2% 22.0% 10.8% 7.7% 28.6% 18.8% 11.5%
you consider yourself to
be?

Somewhat oppose  Count 25 16 15 0 1 5 62
% within What race do 4.9% 17.6% 10.1% .0% 14.3% 15.6% 7.8%
you consider yourself to
be?

Strongly oppose Count 76 28 66 7 1 5 183
% within What race do 14.9% 30.8% 44.6% 53.8% 14.3% 15.6% 22.9%
you consider yourself to
be?

Don't know Count 19 5 9 0 0 0 33
% within What race do 3.7% 5.5% 6.1% .0% .0% .0% 4.1%
you consider yourself to
be?

Total Count 509 91 148 13 7 32 800
% within What race do 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you consider yourself to
be?

Support Arizona immigration law * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

Support Arizona Strongly support Count 288 6 54 24 45 11 428
immigration law % within Marital Status 60.8% 42.9% 56.3% 77.4% 30.0% 34.4% 53.7%
Somewhat support Count 52 4 9 3 22 2 92

% within Marital Status 11.0% 28.6% 9.4% 9.7% 14.7% 6.3% 11.5%

Somewhat oppose Count 28 2 5 1 18 8 62

% within Marital Status 5.9% 14.3% 5.2% 3.2% 12.0% 25.0% 7.8%

Strongly oppose Count 92 0 24 2 51 11 180

% within Marital Status 19.4% .0% 25.0% 6.5% 34.0% 34.4% 22.6%

Don't know Count 14 2 4 1 14 0 35

% within Marital Status 3.0% 14.3% 4.2% 3.2% 9.3% .0% 4.4%
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Total Count 474 14 96 31 150 32 797
% within Marital Status | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Support Arizona immigration law * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
Oown Rent Total

Support Arizona immigration Strongly support Count 334 94 428

law % within Do you own or rent 58.1% 42.9% 53.9%
your home?

Somewhat support Count 57 32 89
% within Do you own or rent 9.9% 14.6% 11.2%
your home?

Somewhat oppose Count 47 15 62
% within Do you own or rent 8.2% 6.8% 7.8%
your home?

Strongly oppose Count 118 64 182
% within Do you own or rent 20.5% 29.2% 22.9%
your home?

Don't know Count 19 14 33
% within Do you own or rent 3.3% 6.4% 4.2%
your home?

Total Count 575 219 794
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Support Arizona immigration law * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total

Support Arizona immigration ~ Strongly support Count 225 205 430

law % within Gender 60.2% 48.1% 53.8%

Somewhat support Count 27 65 92
% within Gender 7.2% 15.3% 11.5%

Somewhat oppose Count 26 36 62
% within Gender 7.0% 8.5% 7.8%

Strongly oppose Count 88 95 183
% within Gender 23.5% 22.3% 22.9%
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Don't know Count 8 25 33
% within Gender 2.1% 5.9% 4.1%
Total Count 374 426 800
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Support Arizona immigration law * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation
Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)
Dallas/Ft.
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central \West South/Hispanic Total
Support Arizona Strongly support Count 111 58 44 92 72 54 431
immigration law % within Region of 62.0% 41.7% 46.3% 58.2% 66.7% 44.3% 53.8%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Somewhat support  Count 13 27 13 10 11 17 91
% within Region of 7.3% 19.4% 13.7% 6.3% 10.2% 13.9% 11.4%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Somewhat oppose  Count 20 14 6 13 4 5 62
% within Region of 11.2% 10.1% 6.3% 8.2% 3.7% 4.1% 7.7%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Strongly oppose Count 28 34 29 36 14 42 183
% within Region of 15.6% 24.5% 30.5% 22.8% 13.0% 34.4% 22.8%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Don't know Count 7 6 3 7 7 4 34
% within Region of 3.9% 4.3% 3.2% 4.4% 6.5% 3.3% 4.2%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Total Count 179 139 95 158 108 122 801
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Support Arizona immigration law * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Support Arizona immigration ~ Strongly support Count 36 130 182 82 430
law % within Age of Respondent 31.9% 49.4% 61.7% 63.6% 53.8%
Somewhat support Count 20 36 20 16 92
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% within Age of Respondent 17.7% 13.7% 6.8% 12.4% 11.5%
Somewhat oppose Count 11 24 24 3 62
% within Age of Respondent 9.7% 9.1% 8.1% 2.3% .8%
Strongly oppose Count 40 54 63 26 183
% within Age of Respondent 35.4% 20.5% 21.4% 20.2% 22.9%
Don't know Count 6 19 6 2 33
% within Age of Respondent 5.3% 7.2% 2.0% 1.6% 4.1%
Total Count 113 263 295 129 800
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Support blocking health care reform * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 | Don't know Total
Support blocking health Strongly support Count 3 12 4 54 60 139 150 3 425
care reform % within Libcon self 9.1% 16.7% 5.9% 32.9% 53.6% 86.3% 88.2% 17.6% 53.3%
placement
Somewhat support ~ Count 1 6 9 18 21 13 6 1 75
% within Libcon self 3.0% 8.3% 13.2% 11.0% 18.8% 8.1% 3.5% 5.9% 9.4%
placement
Somewhat oppose  Count 0 8 12 16 9 3 4 0 52
% within Libcon self .0% 11.1% 17.6% 9.8% 8.0% 1.9% 2.4% .0% 6.5%
placement
Strongly oppose Count 28 40 36 54 17 5 1 6 187
% within Libcon self 84.8% 55.6% 52.9% 32.9% 15.2% 3.1% .6% 35.3% 23.5%
placement
Don't know Count 1 6 7 22 5 1 9 7 58
% within Libcon self 3.0% 8.3% 10.3% 13.4% 4.5% .6% 5.3% 41.2% 7.3%
placement
Total Count 33 72 68 164 112 161 170 17 797
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Support blocking health care reform * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Support blocking health care  Strongly support Count 20 12 7 39 87 55 175 2 397
reform % within 7 point Party ID 11.6% 14.3% 14.6% 53.4% 93.5% 77.5% 87.5% 40.0% 53.1%
Somewhat support Count 14 19 3 9 5 9 12 2 73
% within 7 point Party ID 8.1% 22.6% 6.3% 12.3% 5.4% 12.7% 6.0% 40.0% 9.8%
Somewhat oppose Count 21 14 6 5 0 4 3 0 53
% within 7 point Party ID 12.1% 16.7% 12.5% 6.8% .0% 5.6% 1.5% .0% 7.1%
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Strongly oppose

Count
% within 7 point Party ID

107
61.8%

27
32.1%

30
62.5%

12
16.4%

1
1.1%

2
2.8%

2
1.0%

1
20.0%

182
24.4%

Don't know

Count
% within 7 point Party ID

11
6.4%

12
14.3%

2
4.2%

8
11.0%

0
.0%

1
1.4%

8
4.0%

0
.0%

42
5.6%

Total

Count
% within 7 point Party ID

173
100.0%

84
100.0%

48
100.0%

73
100.0%

93
100.0%

71
100.0%

200
100.0%

5
100.0%

747
100.0%

Support blocking health care reform * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Support blocking health Strongly support Count 111 189 124 424
care reform % within Would you say 44.9% 53.1% 63.6% 53.1%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?
Somewhat support  Count 22 37 16 75
% within Would you say 8.9% 10.4% 8.2% 9.4%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?
Somewhat oppose  Count 20 21 12 53
% within Would you say 8.1% 5.9% 6.2% 6.6%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?
Strongly oppose Count 68 90 30 188
% within Would you say 27.5% 25.3% 15.4% 23.6%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?
Don't know Count 26 19 13 58
% within Would you say 10.5% 5.3% 6.7% 7.3%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?
Total Count 247 356 195 798
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Support blocking health care reform * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban,

or rural community?

Urban

Suburban

Rural

Total

Support blocking health
care reform

Strongly support

Count

% within Would you say
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

111
44.9%

189
53.1%

124
63.6%

424
53.1%

Somewhat support

Count

% within Would you say
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

22
8.9%

37
10.4%

16
8.2%

75
9.4%

Somewhat oppose

Count

% within Would you say
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

20
8.1%

21
5.9%

12
6.2%

53
6.6%

Strongly oppose

Count

% within Would you say
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

68
27.5%

90
25.3%

30
15.4%

188
23.6%

Don't know

Count

% within Would you say
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

26
10.5%

19
5.3%

13
6.7%

58
7.3%

Total

Count

% within Would you say
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

247
100.0%

356
100.0%

195
100.0%

798
100.0%

Support blocking health care reform * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation
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Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | live in No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San Yes, | live in another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area | the Austin area Texas Total
Support blocking health Strongly support Count 88 100 40 30 167 425
care reform % within Do you live in the 52.7% 46.7% 60.6% 39.0% 60.7% 53.2%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Somewhat support  Count 20 14 9 5 28 76
% within Do you live in the 12.0% 6.5% 13.6% 6.5% 10.2% 9.5%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Somewhat oppose Count 9 26 3 2 12 52
% within Do you live in the 5.4% 12.1% 4.5% 2.6% 4.4% 6.5%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Strongly oppose Count 36 60 11 36 45 188
% within Do you live in the 21.6% 28.0% 16.7% 46.8% 16.4% 23.5%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Don't know Count 14 14 3 4 23 58
% within Do you live in the 8.4% 6.5% 4.5% 5.2% 8.4% 7.3%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Total Count 167 214 66 77 275 799
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Support blocking health care reform * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total
Support blocking health Strongly support Count 71 75 34 9 236 425
care reform % within How many children 50.7% 59.1% 43.0% 56.3% 54.5% 53.5%

are currently living with
you?
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Somewhat support Count 21 11 3 3 38 76
% within How many children 15.0% 8.7% 3.8% 18.8% 8.8% 9.6%
are currently living with
you?

Somewhat oppose Count 9 7 9 0 28 53
% within How many children 6.4% 5.5% 11.4% .0% 6.5% 6.7%
are currently living with
you?

Strongly oppose Count 28 27 16 2 111 184
% within How many children 20.0% 21.3% 20.3% 12.5% 25.6% 23.1%
are currently living with
you?

Don't know Count 11 7 17 2 20 57
% within How many children 7.9% 5.5% 21.5% 12.5% 4.6% 7.2%
are currently living with
you?

Total Count 140 127 79 16 433 795
% within How many children 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
are currently living with
you?

Support blocking health care reform * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Support blocking health care  Strongly support Count 10 183 132 25 56 19 425
reform % within Education 50.0% 57.9% 48.0% 64.1% 52.3% 45.2% 53.2%
Somewhat support Count 0 33 33 0 9 1 76
% within Education .0% 10.4% 12.0% .0% 8.4% 2.4% 9.5%
Somewhat oppose Count 2 18 24 3 4 2 53
% within Education 10.0% 5.7% 8.7% 7.7% 3.7% 4.8% 6.6%
Strongly oppose Count 5 49 72 9 35 18 188
% within Education 25.0% 15.5% 26.2% 23.1% 32.7% 42.9% 23.5%
Don't know Count 3 33 14 2 3 2 57
% within Education 15.0% 10.4% 5.1% 5.1% 2.8% 4.8% 7.1%
Total Count 20 316 275 39 107 42 799
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Support blocking health care reform * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious activities?

Crosstabulation

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?

More than
once a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice a
year

Never

Total

Support blocking health
care reform

Strongly support

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

80
66.1%

74
52.9%

77
65.3%

110
54.2%

80
37.7%

421
53.0%

Somewhat support

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

10
8.3%

12
8.6%

14
11.9%

25
12.3%

15
7.1%

76
9.6%

Somewhat oppose

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

4.1%

14
10.0%

5.9%

10
4.9%

16
7.5%

52
6.5%

Strongly oppose

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

17
14.0%

29
20.7%

19
16.1%

42
20.7%

81
38.2%

188
23.7%

Don't know

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

7.4%

11
7.9%

.8%

16
7.9%

20
9.4%

57
7.2%

Total

Count

121

189

140

118

203

212

794




Support blocking health care reform * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious activities?

Crosstabulation

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?

More than
once a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice a
year

Never

Total

Support blocking health
care reform

Strongly support

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

80
66.1%

74
52.9%

77
65.3%

110
54.2%

80
37.7%

421
53.0%

Somewhat support

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

10
8.3%

12
8.6%

14
11.9%

25
12.3%

15
7.1%

76
9.6%

Somewhat oppose

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

4.1%

14
10.0%

5.9%

10
4.9%

16
7.5%

52
6.5%

Strongly oppose

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

17
14.0%

29
20.7%

19
16.1%

42
20.7%

81
38.2%

188
23.7%

Don't know

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

7.4%

11
7.9%

.8%

16
7.9%

20
9.4%

57
7.2%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

121
100.0%

140
100.0%

118
100.0%

203
100.0%

212
100.0%

794
100.0%
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Support blocking health care reform * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total

Support blocking health Strongly support Count 330 21 56 0 3 15 425

care reform % within What race do 64.8% 23.1% 37.8% .0% 42.9% 48.4% 53.3%
you consider yourself to
be?

Somewhat support  Count 42 9 17 5 0 3 76
% within What race do 8.3% 9.9% 11.5% 41.7% .0% 9.7% 9.5%
you consider yourself to
be?

Somewhat oppose  Count 26 8 14 1 0 3 52
% within What race do 5.1% 8.8% 9.5% 8.3% .0% 9.7% 6.5%
you consider yourself to
be?

Strongly oppose Count 88 40 42 4 4 10 188
% within What race do 17.3% 44.0% 28.4% 33.3% 57.1% 32.3% 23.6%
you consider yourself to
be?

Don't know Count 23 13 19 2 0 0 57
% within What race do 4.5% 14.3% 12.8% 16.7% .0% .0% 7.1%
you consider yourself to
be?

Total Count 509 91 148 12 7 31 798
% within What race do 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you consider yourself to
be?

Support blocking health care reform * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

Support blocking health  Strongly support Count 285 5 50 20 53 10 423
care reform % within Marital Status 60.3% 35.7% 51.5% 66.7% 35.3% 32.3% 53.2%
Somewhat support Count 34 2 9 5 25 2 77

% within Marital Status 7.2% 14.3% 9.3% 16.7% 16.7% 6.5% 9.7%

Somewhat oppose Count 25 3 5 1 16 2 52

% within Marital Status 5.3% 21.4% 5.2% 3.3% 10.7% 6.5% 6.5%
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Strongly oppose Count 96 2 30 3 40 14 185
% within Marital Status 20.3% 14.3% 30.9% 10.0% 26.7% 45.2% 23.3%
Don't know Count 33 2 3 1 16 3 58
% within Marital Status 7.0% 14.3% 3.1% 3.3% 10.7% 9.7% 7.3%
Total Count 473 14 97 30 150 31 795
% within Marital Status |  100.0% 100.0% [ 100.0% 100.0% [ 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Support blocking health care reform * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
Oown Rent Total
Support blocking health care  Strongly support Count 339 83 422
reform % within Do you own or rent 59.0% 37.6% 53.0%
your home?
Somewhat support Count 49 27 76
% within Do you own or rent 8.5% 12.2% 9.5%
your home?
Somewhat oppose Count 36 17 53
% within Do you own or rent 6.3% 7.7% 6.7%
your home?
Strongly oppose Count 119 68 187
% within Do you own or rent 20.7% 30.8% 23.5%
your home?
Don't know Count 32 26 58
% within Do you own or rent 5.6% 11.8% 7.3%
your home?
Total Count 575 221 796
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?
Support blocking health care reform * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Support blocking health care  Strongly support Count 219 207 426
reform % within Gender 58.4% 48.6% 53.2%
Somewhat support Count 24 52 76
% within Gender 6.4% 12.2% 9.5%
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Somewhat oppose Count 21 32 53

% within Gender 5.6% 7.5% 6.6%

Strongly oppose Count 101 87 188

% within Gender 26.9% 20.4% 23.5%

Don't know Count 10 48 58

% within Gender 2.7% 11.3% 7.2%

Total Count 375 426 801
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Support blocking health care reform * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)
Dallas/Ft.
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central West South/Hispanic Total
Support blocking health Strongly support Count 109 55 46 86 73 56 425
care reform % within Region of 61.2% 39.9% 48.4% 54.4% 68.2% 46.3% 53.3%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Somewhat support  Count 9 12 11 9 13 21 75
% within Region of 5.1% 8.7% 11.6% 5.7% 12.1% 17.4% 9.4%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Somewhat oppose  Count 15 13 5 9 2 9 53
% within Region of 8.4% 9.4% 5.3% 5.7% 1.9% 7.4% 6.6%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Strongly oppose Count 32 45 22 47 12 29 187
% within Region of 18.0% 32.6% 23.2% 29.7% 11.2% 24.0% 23.5%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Don't know Count 13 13 11 7 7 6 57
% within Region of 7.3% 9.4% 11.6% 4.4% 6.5% 5.0% 7.2%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Total Count 178 138 95 158 107 121 797
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Support blocking health care reform * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
| Age of Respondent [ Total |
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18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over
Support blocking health care  Strongly support Count 37 143 165 80 425
reform % within Age of Respondent 32.7% 54.4% 55.9% 62.5% 53.2%
Somewhat support Count 20 24 22 11 77
% within Age of Respondent 17.7% 9.1% 7.5% 8.6% 9.6%
Somewhat oppose Count 10 10 23 9 52
% within Age of Respondent 8.8% 3.8% 7.8% 7.0% 6.5%
Strongly oppose Count 26 60 75 27 188
% within Age of Respondent 23.0% 22.8% 25.4% 21.1% 23.5%
Don't know Count 20 26 10 1 57
% within Age of Respondent 17.7% 9.9% 3.4% .8% 7.1%
Total Count 113 263 295 128 799
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Opinion on gay marriage or civil unions * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 | Don't know Total
Opinion on gay marriage  Gays and lesbians should Count 24 53 44 64 27 10 1 3 226
or civil unions have the right to marry. % within Libcon self 72.7% 72.6% 64.7% 38.8% 24.3% 6.2% 6% 18.8% 28.4%
placement
Gays and lesbians should Count 3 13 12 40 42 94 52 3 259
have the right to civil % within Libcon self 9.1% 17.8% 17.6% 24.2% 37.8% 58.0% 31.0% 18.8% 32.5%
unions but placement
Gays and lesbians should Count 5 3 11 39 29 46 109 6 248
not have the right to civil o4 within Libcon self 15.2% 4.1% 16.2% 23.6% 26.1% 28.4% 64.9% 375% | 31.2%
unions placement
Don't know Count 1 4 1 22 13 12 6 4 63
% within Libcon self 3.0% 5.5% 1.5% 13.3% 11.7% 7.4% 3.6% 25.0% 7.9%
placement
Total Count 33 73 68 165 111 162 168 16 796
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Opinion on gay marriage or civil unions * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
O_p_inior_1 on gay marriage or ~ Gays and _Iesbians should Count 84 42 30 28 5 9 17 0 215
civil unions have the right to marry. 9% within 7 point Party ID 49.1% 50.6% 61.2% 38.4% 5.4% 12.7% 8.6% 0% 29.0%
Gays and _Iesbians_. shou_ld Count 42 17 9 15 52 32 77 1 245
Ea;’e the right to civil unions o4, \ithin 7 point Party ID 24.6% 20.5% 18.4% 20.5% 56.5% 45.1% 38.9% 20.0% 33.0%
U
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Gays and lesbians should Count 33 19 8 23 28 21 95 2 229

fu‘(n)itohnasve the right to civil % within 7 point Party ID 19.3% 22.9% 16.3% 31.5% 30.4% 29.6% 48.0% 40.0% 30.9%

Don't know Count 12 5 2 7 7 9 9 2 53

9% within 7 point Party ID 7.0% 6.0% 4.1% 9.6% 7.6% 12.7% 4.5% 40.0% 7.1%

Total Count 171 83 49 73 92 71 198 5 742
9% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% |  100.0% | 100.0%

Opinion on gay marriage or civil unions * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural community?

Urban Suburban Rural Total
Opinion on gay marriage  Gays and lesbians should Count 69 115 43 227
or civil unions have the right to marry. o within Would you say 27.8% 32.6% 21.9% 28.5%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?
Gays and leshians should Count 82 116 61 259
have the right to civil % within Would you say 33.1% 32.9% 31.1% 32.5%
unions but that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?
Gays and leshians should Count 81 102 67 250
not have the right to civil 9 within Would you say 32.7% 28.9% 34.2% 31.4%
unions that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?
Don't know Count 16 20 25 61
% within Would you say 6.5% 5.7% 12.8% 7.7%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?
Total Count 248 353 196 797
% within Would you say 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%

that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?
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Opinion on gay marriage or civil unions * Do you live in the Houston

Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | live in Yes, | live in No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San the Austin another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area area Texas Total
Opinion on gay marriage  Gays and leshians should Count 49 66 21 28 63 227
or civil unions have the right to marry. % within Do you live in the 29.2% 31.0% 31.8% 36.8% 22.9% 28.4%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Gays and lesbians should Count 51 76 25 25 83 260
have the right to civil % within Do you live in the 30.4% 35.7% 37.9% 32.9% 30.2% | 32.6%
unions but Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Gays and lesbians should Count 60 58 15 17 100 250
not have the right to civil o5 within Do you live in the 35.7% 27.2% 22.7% 22.4% 36.4% | 31.3%
unions Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Don't know Count 8 13 5 6 29 61
% within Do you live in the 4.8% 6.1% 7.6% 7.9% 10.5% 7.6%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Total Count 168 213 66 76 275 798
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Opinion on gay marriage or civil unions * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total
Opinion on gay marriage  Gays and lesbians should Count 41 22 23 4 133 223
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or civil unions have the right to marry. % within How many 29.5% 17.2% 29.1% 23.5% 30.9% 28.1%
children are currently living
with you?
Gays and lesbians should Count 46 41 25 5 142 259
have the right to civil % within How many 33.1% 32.0% 31.6% 29.4% 33.0% 32.7%
unions but children are currently living

with you?

Gays and lesbians should Count 43 45 24 8 130 250

not have the right to civil o4 within How many 30.9% 35.2% 30.4% 47.1% 30.2%| 31.5%

unions children are currently living
with you?

Don't know Count 9 20 7 0 25 61
% within How many 6.5% 15.6% 8.9% .0% 5.8% 7.7%
children are currently living
with you?

Total Count 139 128 79 17 430 793
% within How many 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
children are currently living
with you?

Opinion on gay marriage or civil unions * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Opinion on gay marriage or  Gays and lesbians should Count 4 72 87 6 40 18 227
civil unions have the right to marry. % within Education 20.0% 22.9% 31.8% 15.4% 37.7% 41.9% 28.5%
Gays and lesbians should Count 3 84 100 17 39 16 259
Ea;/e the right to civil unions o4 within Education 15.0% 26.7% 36.5% 43.6% 36.8% 37.2% 32.5%
u

Gays and lesbians should Count 6 132 67 13 25 8 251
not have the right to civil % within Education 30.0% 41.9% 24.5% 33.3% 23.6% 18.6% 31.5%

unions
Don't know Count 7 27 20 3 2 1 60
% within Education 35.0% 8.6% 7.3% 7.7% 1.9% 2.3% 7.5%
Total Count 20 315 274 39 106 43 797
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Opinion on gay marriage or civil unions * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious activities?
Crosstabulation
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Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?
More than A fewtimes a | Once or twice
once aweek | Once a week month a year Never Total

Opinion on gay marriage  Gays and lesbians should Count 12 14 23 57 118 224

or civil unions have the right to marry. % within Aside from 10.0% 10.0% 19.5% 28.1% 56.2% 28.3%
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

Gays and lesbians should Count 29 48 54 82 44 257

have the right to civil % within Aside from 24.2% 34.3% 45.8% 40.4% 21.0% | 32.5%

unions but weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

Gays and lesbians should Count 73 64 34 48 30 249

not have the right to civil o within Aside from 60.8% 45.7% 28.8% 23.6% 143%| 315%

unions weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

Don't know Count 6 14 7 16 18 61
% within Aside from 5.0% 10.0% 5.9% 7.9% 8.6% 7.7%
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

Total Count 120 140 118 203 210 791
% within Aside from 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

Opinion on gay marriage or civil unions * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation
What race do you consider yourself to be?
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total
Opinion on gay marriage or  Gays and lesbians should Count 135 29 49 7 1 5 226
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civil unions have the right to marry. % within What race do you 26.7% 31.9% 32.9% 58.3% 14.3% 16.1% 28.4%
consider yourself to be?

Gays and 'Iesbian§ §h0L{Id Count 179 24 41 2 2 10 258

have the right to civil unions o4 within What race do you 35.4% 26.4% 27.5% 16.7% 28.6% 32.3% 32.4%

but consider yourself to be?

Gays and lesbians should Count 161 32 42 3 3 10 251

not have the right to civil % within What race do you 31.8% 35.2% 28.2% 25.0% 42.9% 32.3% 31.5%

unions consider yourself to be?

Don't know Count 31 6 17 0 1 6 61
% within What race do you 6.1% 6.6% 11.4% .0% 14.3% 19.4% 7.7%
consider yourself to be?

Total Count 506 91 149 12 7 31 796
% within What race do you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
consider yourself to be?

Opinion on gay marriage or civil unions * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Opinion on gay marriage or  Gays and lesbians should Count 107 1 30 1 62 24 225
civil unions have the right to marry. % within Marital Status 22.8% 6.7% 31.3% 3.2% 41.9% 75.0% 28.4%
Gays and lesbians should Count 150 6 35 14 50 2 257
Eave the right to civil unions o4 within Marital Status 31.9% 40.0% 36.5% 45.2% 33.8% 6.3% 32.4%
ut
Gays and lesbians should Count 171 5 26 14 28 5 249
not have the right to civil % within Marital Status 36.4% 33.3% 27.1% 45.2% 18.9% 15.6% 31.4%
unions
Don't know Count 42 3 5 2 8 1 61
% within Marital Status 8.9% 20.0% 5.2% 6.5% 5.4% 3.1% 7.7%
Total Count 470 15 96 31 148 32 792
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Opinion on gay marriage or civil unions * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
Oown Rent Total
Opinion on gay marriage or Gays and lesbians should Count 146 80 226
civil unions have the right to marry. % within Do you own or rent 25.4% 36.4% 28.5%
your home?
Gays and lesbians should Count 201 58 259
have the right to civil unions 94 within Do you own or rent 35.0% 26.4% 32.6%
but your home?
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Gays and lesbians should not  Count 183 67 250

have the right to civil unions 94 within Do you own or rent 31.9% 30.5% 31.5%
your home?

Don't know Count 44 15 59
% within Do you own or rent 7.7% 6.8% 7.4%
your home?

Total Count 574 220 794
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Opinion on gay marriage or civil unions * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total

Opinion on gay marriage or Gays and lesbians should Count 105 121 226
civil unions have the right to marry. % within Gender 28.3% 28.5% 28.4%
Gays and lesbians should Count 135 123 258

Ba;/e the right to civil unions o5 within Gender 36.4% 28.9% 32.4%

u

Gays and lesbians should not  Count 103 148 251

have the right to civil unions 94 within Gender 27.8% 34.8% 31.5%

Don't know Count 28 33 61

% within Gender 7.5% 7.8% 7.7%

Total Count 371 425 796
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Opinion on gay marriage or civil unions * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

Dallas/Ft. South/Hispani
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central West [ Total
Opinion on gay marriage  Gays and lesbians should Count 47 42 29 50 23 34 225
or civil unions have the right to marry. % within Region of 26.3% 30.9% 30.5% 31.4% 21.7% 28.1% 28.3%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Gays and lesbians should Count 55 44 35 56 32 37 259
have the right to civil % within Region of 30.7% 32.4% 36.8% 35.2% 30.2% 30.6% 32.5%
unions but Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Gays and lesbians should Count 66 42 26 40 40 37 251
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not have the right to civil % within Region of 36.9% 30.9% 27.4% 25.2% 37.7% 30.6% 31.5%
unions Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Don't know Count 11 8 5 13 11 13 61
% within Region of 6.1% 5.9% 5.3% 8.2% 10.4% 10.7% 7.7%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Total Count 179 136 95 159 106 121 796
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Opinion on gay marriage or civil unions * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Opinion on gay marriage  Gays and lesbians should Count 61 70 73 22 226
or civil unions have the right to marry. % within Age of 55.0% 26.7% 24.8% 17.1% 28.4%
Respondent
Gays and lesbians should Count 28 81 101 49 259
have the right to civil % within Age of 25.2% 30.9% 34.4% 38.0% 32.5%
unions but Respondent
Gays and lesbians should Count 14 94 97 46 251
not have the right to civil 94 within Age of 12.6% 35.9% 33.0% 35.7% 31.5%
unions Respondent
Don't know Count 8 17 23 12 60
% within Age of 7.2% 6.5% 7.8% 9.3% 7.5%
Respondent
Total Count 111 262 294 129 796
% within Age of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent
Opinion on the death penalty for those convicted of violent crimes * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 | Don't know Total
Opinion on the death Strongly support Count 10 19 20 76 66 111 118 10 430
penalty for those convicted % within Libcon self 29.4% 26.4% 29.9% 46.1% 58.9% 68.5% 69.4% 58.8% 53.8%
of violent crimes placement
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Somewhat support Count 5 26 17 49 29 33 30 1 190
% within Libcon self 14.7% 36.1% 25.4% 29.7% 25.9% 20.4% 17.6% 5.9% 23.8%
placement
Somewhat oppose Count 3 12 18 18 9 12 4 1 77
% within Libcon self 8.8% 16.7% 26.9% 10.9% 8.0% 7.4% 2.4% 5.9% 9.6%
placement
Strongly oppose Count 16 13 10 9 2 4 5 2 61
% within Libcon self 47.1% 18.1% 14.9% 5.5% 1.8% 2.5% 2.9% 11.8% 7.6%
placement
Don't know Count 0 2 2 13 6 2 13 3 41
% within Libcon self .0% 2.8% 3.0% 7.9% 5.4% 1.2% 7.6% 17.6% 5.1%
placement
Total Count 34 72 67 165 112 162 170 17 799
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Opinion on the death penalty for those convicted of violent crimes * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Opinion on the death penalty ~ Strongly support Count 63 38 14 35 56 59 144 2 411
for those convicted of violent 9% within 7 point Party ID 36.6% 45.2% 28.6% 47.9% 59.6% 81.9% 72.0% 40.0% 54.9%
crimes Somewhat support  Count 50 28 12 14 27 10 37 2 180
% within 7 point Party ID 29.1% 33.3% 24.5% 19.2% 28.7% 13.9% 18.5% 40.0% 24.0%
Somewhat oppose Count 32 4 13 6 8 1 10 0 74
% within 7 point Party ID 18.6% 4.8% 26.5% 8.2% 8.5% 1.4% 5.0% .0% 9.9%
Strongly oppose Count 25 6 9 7 1 2 5 1 56
% within 7 point Party ID 14.5% 7.1% 18.4% 9.6% 1.1% 2.8% 2.5% 20.0% 7.5%
Don't know Count 2 8 1 11 2 0 4 0 28
% within 7 point Party ID 1.2% 9.5% 2.0% 15.1% 2.1% .0% 2.0% .0% 3.7%
Total Count 172 84 49 73 94 72 200 5 749
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Opinion on the death penalty for those convicted of violent crimes * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural
community? Crosstabulation
Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Opinion on the death Strongly support Count 117 189 125 431
penalty for those convicted % within Would you say 47.0% 53.2% 64.1% 53.9%

of violent crimes

that you live in an urban,
suburban,

or rural

community?
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Somewhat support  Count 60 81 48 189
% within Would you say 24.1% 22.8% 24.6% 23.7%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Somewhat oppose  Count 31 37 9 77
% within Would you say 12.4% 10.4% 4.6% 9.6%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Strongly oppose Count 20 34 7 61
% within Would you say 8.0% 9.6% 3.6% 7.6%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Don't know Count 21 14 6 41
% within Would you say 8.4% 3.9% 3.1% 5.1%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Total Count 249 355 195 799
% within Would you say 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

Opinion on the death penalty for those convicted of violent crimes * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas?
Crosstabulation
Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan
areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | live in No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San Yes, | live in another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area | the Austin area Texas Total

Opinion on the death Strongly support Count 79 121 30 32 168 430

penalty for those convicted % within Do you live in the 47.0% 56.3% 45.5% 42.1% 60.9% 53.7%

of violent crimes Houston, Dallas-Fort

Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Somewhat support Count 35 41 26 24 65 191
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% within Do you live in the 20.8% 19.1% 39.4% 31.6% 23.6% 23.8%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Somewhat oppose  Count 20 30 5 9 13 7
% within Do you live in the 11.9% 14.0% 7.6% 11.8% 4.7% 9.6%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Strongly oppose Count 19 20 3 6 12 60
% within Do you live in the 11.3% 9.3% 4.5% 7.9% 4.3% 7.5%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Don't know Count 15 3 2 5 18 43
% within Do you live in the 8.9% 1.4% 3.0% 6.6% 6.5% 5.4%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Total Count 168 215 66 76 276 801
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Opinion on the death penalty for those convicted of violent crimes * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total
Opinion on the death Strongly support Count 77 67 41 8 238 431
penalty for those convicted % within How many children 55.4% 51.9% 51.9% 47.1% 55.0% 54.1%
of violent crimes are currently living with
you?
Somewhat support ~ Count 31 38 21 4 97 191
% within How many children 22.3% 29.5% 26.6% 23.5% 22.4% 24.0%
are currently living with
you?
Somewhat oppose Count 14 7 7 1 48 77
% within How many children 10.1% 5.4% 8.9% 5.9% 11.1% 9.7%
are currently living with
you?
Strongly oppose Count 10 8 2 2 35 57
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% within How many children 7.2% 6.2% 2.5% 11.8% 8.1% 7.2%
are currently living with
you?

Don't know Count 7 9 8 2 15 41
% within How many children 5.0% 7.0% 10.1% 11.8% 3.5% 5.1%
are currently living with
you?

Total Count 139 129 79 17 433 797
% within How many children 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
are currently living with
you?

Opinion on the death penalty for those convicted of violent crimes * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Opinion on the death penalty Strongly support Count 8 190 139 22 55 17 431

for those convicted of violent % within Education 40.0% 60.1% 50.5% 56.4% 51.4% 40.5% 53.9%

crimes Somewhat support Count 5 70 70 8 26 11 190

% within Education 25.0% 22.2% 25.5% 20.5% 24.3% 26.2% 23.8%

Somewhat oppose Count 0 24 28 3 14 7 76

% within Education .0% 7.6% 10.2% 7.7% 13.1% 16.7% 9.5%

Strongly oppose Count 4 10 27 5 9 6 61

% within Education 20.0% 3.2% 9.8% 12.8% 8.4% 14.3% 7.6%

Don't know Count 3 22 11 1 3 1 41

% within Education 15.0% 7.0% 4.0% 2.6% 2.8% 2.4% 5.1%

Total Count 20 316 275 39 107 42 799
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Opinion on the death penalty for those convicted of violent crimes * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in
religious activities? Crosstabulation

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or

participate in religious activities?

More than
once a wee

k Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice a
year

Never

Total

Opinion on the death

Strongly support

Count

205

60

79 73

120

94

426




penalty for those convicted

of violent crimes

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

49.2%

56.4%

61.9%

58.8%

44.8%

53.7%

Somewhat support

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

25
20.5%

39
27.9%

22
18.6%

47
23.0%

57
27.1%

190
23.9%

Somewhat oppose

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

15
12.3%

11
7.9%

10
8.5%

17
8.3%

23
11.0%

76
9.6%

Strongly oppose

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

10
8.2%

5.7%

5.1%

13
6.4%

24
11.4%

61
7.7%

Don't know

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

12
9.8%

2.1%

5.9%

3.4%

12
57%

41
5.2%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

122
100.0%

140
100.0%

118
100.0%

204
100.0%

210
100.0%

794
100.0%

Opinion on the death penalty for those convicted of violent crimes * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

Total |
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African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial

Opinion on the death Strongly support Count 298 33 75 4 4 17 431

penalty for those 9% within What race do 58.5% 36.3% 50.0% 30.8% 57.1% 53.1% | 53.7%

convicted of violent you consider yourself to

crimes be?

Somewhat support  Count 114 24 41 1 2 9 191
% within What race do 22.4% 26.4% 27.3% 7.7% 28.6% 28.1% 23.8%
you consider yourself to
be?

Somewhat oppose  Count 43 9 15 5 1 4 7
% within What race do 8.4% 9.9% 10.0% 38.5% 14.3% 12.5% 9.6%
you consider yourself to
be?

Strongly oppose Count 37 12 9 3 0 1 62
% within What race do 7.3% 13.2% 6.0% 23.1% .0% 3.1% 7.7%
you consider yourself to
be?

Don't know Count 17 13 10 0 0 1 41
% within What race do 3.3% 14.3% 6.7% .0% .0% 3.1% 5.1%
you consider yourself to
be?

Total Count 509 91 150 13 7 32 802
% within What race do 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you consider yourself to
be?

Opinion on the death penalty for those convicted of violent crimes * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

Opinion on the death Strongly support Count 289 6 46 19 54 14 428

penalty for those % within Marital Status 61.1% 42.9%|  47.9% 61.3%| 36.0% 43.8%| 53.8%

g?inmvggted of violent Somewhat support  Count 111 2 22 6 40 8 189

% within Marital Status 23.5% 14.3% 22.9% 19.4% 26.7% 25.0% 23.7%
Somewhat oppose Count 29 4 10 3 26 5 77
% within Marital Status 6.1% 28.6% 10.4% 9.7% 17.3% 15.6% 9.7%
Strongly oppose Count 25 0 9 2 20 5 61
% within Marital Status 5.3% .0% 9.4% 6.5% 13.3% 15.6% 7.7%
Don't know Count 19 2 9 1 10 0 41
% within Marital Status 4.0% 14.3% 9.4% 3.2% 6.7% .0% 5.2%
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Total

Count
% within Marital Status

473
100.0%

14 96
100.0% 100.0%

31
100.0%

150

100.0%

32
100.0%

796
100.0%

Opinion on the death penalty for those convicted of violent crimes * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation

Do you own or rent your home?
Oown Rent Total

Opinion on the death penalty  Strongly support Count 344 87 431

for those convicted of violent % within Do you own or rent 59.8% 39.4% 54.1%

crimes your home?

Somewhat support Count 124 63 187
% within Do you own or rent 21.6% 28.5% 23.5%
your home?

Somewhat oppose Count 51 26 77
% within Do you own or rent 8.9% 11.8% 9.7%
your home?

Strongly oppose Count 37 24 61
% within Do you own or rent 6.4% 10.9% 7.7%
your home?

Don't know Count 19 21 40
% within Do you own or rent 3.3% 9.5% 5.0%
your home?

Total Count 575 221 796
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Opinion on the death penalty for those convicted of violent crimes * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total

Opinion on the death penalty  Strongly support Count 216 214 430

for those convicted of violent % within Gender 57.9% 50.2% 53.8%

crimes Somewhat support Count 81 109 190
% within Gender 21.7% 25.6% 23.8%

Somewhat oppose Count 41 36 77
% within Gender 11.0% 8.5% 9.6%

Strongly oppose Count 23 38 61
% within Gender 6.2% 8.9% 7.6%
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Don't know Count 12 29 41

% within Gender 3.2% 6.8% 5.1%

Total Count 373 426 799
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Opinion on the death penalty for those convicted of violent crimes * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)
Dallas/Ft.
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central \West South/Hispanic Total
Opinion on the death Strongly support Count 107 71 43 78 66 65 430
penalty for those convicted % within Region of 59.8% 52.2% 44.8% 49.7% 61.1% 53.3% 53.9%
of violent crimes Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Somewhat support  Count 33 28 20 45 30 33 189
% within Region of 18.4% 20.6% 20.8% 28.7% 27.8% 27.0% 23.7%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Somewhat oppose  Count 18 22 8 14 4 10 76
% within Region of 10.1% 16.2% 8.3% 8.9% 3.7% 8.2% 9.5%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Strongly oppose Count 12 13 15 11 4 6 61
% within Region of 6.7% 9.6% 15.6% 7.0% 3.7% 4.9% 7.6%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Don't know Count 9 2 10 9 4 8 42
% within Region of 5.0% 1.5% 10.4% 5.7% 3.7% 6.6% 5.3%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Total Count 179 136 96 157 108 122 798
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Opinion on the death penalty for those convicted of violent crimes * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Opinion on the death penalty  Strongly support Count 40 134 190 66 430
for those convicted of violent % within Age of Respondent 35.7% 51.0% 64.2% 50.8% 53.7%
crimes Somewhat support Count 37 61 52 41 191
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% within Age of Respondent 33.0% 23.2% 17.6% 31.5% 23.8%
Somewhat oppose Count 18 28 22 9 77
% within Age of Respondent 16.1% 10.6% 7.4% 6.9% 9.6%
Strongly oppose Count 13 18 20 11 62
% within Age of Respondent 11.6% 6.8% 6.8% 8.5% 7.7%
Don't know Count 4 22 12 3 41
% within Age of Respondent 3.6% 8.4% 4.1% 2.3% 5.1%
Total Count 112 263 296 130 801
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Rank importance - Aid to public schools (K-12) * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 | Don't know Total
Rank importance - Aid to Ranked first Count 12 35 26 89 47 37 46 7 299
public schools (K-12) % within Libcon self 36.4% 48.6% 40.0% 54.3% 43.5% 23.7% 28.2% 43.8% 38.5%
placement
Ranked second Count 10 27 26 31 21 51 42 5 213
% within Libcon self 30.3% 37.5% 40.0% 18.9% 19.4% 32.7% 25.8% 31.3% 27.4%
placement
Ranked third Count 5 4 7 17 21 26 44 3 127
% within Libcon self 15.2% 5.6% 10.8% 10.4% 19.4% 16.7% 27.0% 18.8% 16.3%
placement
Ranked fourth Count 6 5 1 19 13 31 23 0 98
% within Libcon self 18.2% 6.9% 1.5% 11.6% 12.0% 19.9% 14.1% .0% 12.6%
placement
Ranked fifth Count 0 1 5 8 6 11 8 1 40
% within Libcon self .0% 1.4% 7.7% 4.9% 5.6% 7.1% 4.9% 6.3% 5.1%
placement
Total Count 33 72 65 164 108 156 163 16 77
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Rank importance - Aid to public schools (K-12) * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Rank importance - Aid to Ranked first Count 79 40 19 37 23 30 54 3 285
public schools (K-12) % within 7 point Party ID 46.7% 47.6% 39.6% 51.4% 25.6% 42.3% 28.1% 60.0% 39.0%
Ranked second Count 54 23 12 10 25 21 53 1 199
% within 7 point Party ID 32.0% 27.4% 25.0% 13.9% 27.8% 29.6% 27.6% 20.0% 27.2%
Ranked third Count 17 8 8 12 18 15 43 0 121
% within 7 point Party ID 10.1% 9.5% 16.7% 16.7% 20.0% 21.1% 22.4% 0% 16.6%
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Ranked fourth Count 14 9 3 9 21 4 29 1 90

% within 7 point Party ID 8.3% 10.7% 6.3% 12.5% 23.3% 5.6% 15.1% 20.0% 12.3%

Ranked fifth Count 5 4 6 4 3 1 13 0 36

% within 7 point Party ID 3.0% 4.8% 12.5% 5.6% 3.3% 1.4% 6.8% .0% 4.9%

Total Count 169 84 48 72 90 71 192 5 731
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Rank importance - Aid to public schools (K-12) * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or

rural community?

Urban Suburban Rural Total
Rank importance - Aid to Ranked first Count 103 123 74 300
public schools (K-12) % within Would you say that 41.9% 35.7% 38.9% 38.4%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Ranked second Count 57 109 a7 213
% within Would you say that 23.2% 31.6% 24.7% 27.3%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Ranked third Count 35 58 36 129
% within Would you say that 14.2% 16.8% 18.9% 16.5%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Ranked fourth Count 40 36 22 98
% within Would you say that 16.3% 10.4% 11.6% 12.5%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Ranked fifth Count 11 19 11 41
% within Would you say that 4.5% 5.5% 5.8% 5.2%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Total Count 246 345 190 781
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Rank importance - Aid to public schools (K-12) * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation

areas?

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

Total
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Yes, | live in Yes, | live the | Yes, | live in the No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort San Antonio | Yes, | live in the | another part of
area. Worth area area Austin area Texas
Rank importance - Aid to Ranked first Count 49 84 26 39 102 300
public schools (K-12) % within Do you live in the 29.9% 40.0% 38.8% 52.7% 38.2% 38.4%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Ranked second Count 45 64 11 19 75 214
% within Do you live in the 27.4% 30.5% 16.4% 25.7% 28.1% 27.4%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Ranked third Count 36 28 17 7 41 129
% within Do you live in the 22.0% 13.3% 25.4% 9.5% 15.4% 16.5%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Ranked fourth Count 22 26 6 7 37 98
% within Do you live in the 13.4% 12.4% 9.0% 9.5% 13.9% 12.5%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Ranked fifth Count 12 8 7 2 12 41
% within Do you live in the 7.3% 3.8% 10.4% 2.7% 4.5% 5.2%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Total Count 164 210 67 74 267 782
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Rank importance - Aid to public schools (K-12) * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total
Rank importance - Aid to Ranked first Count 61 53 46 6 134 300
public schools (K-12) % within How many children 45.2% 42.1% 59.0% 35.3% 31.8% 38.6%
are currently living with you?
Ranked second Count 36 28 15 4 130 213
% within How many children 26.7% 22.2% 19.2% 23.5% 30.9% 27.4%
are currently living with you?
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Ranked third Count 16 23 9 5 76

% within How many children 11.9% 18.3% 11.5% 29.4% 18.1%
are currently living with you?

129
16.6%

Ranked fourth Count 17 13 4 2 59 95

% within How many children 12.6% 10.3% 5.1% 11.8% 14.0% 12.2%
are currently living with you?

Ranked fifth Count 5 9 4 0 22 40
% within How many children 3.7% 7.1% 5.1% .0% 5.2% 5.1%
are currently living with you?

Total Count 135 126 78 17 421 777
% within How many children 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
are currently living with you?

Rank importance - Aid to public schools (K-12) * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Rank importance - Aidto  Ranked first Count 3 118 112 15 36 17 301
public schools (K-12) % within Education 14.3% 38.4% 41.5% 39.5% 35.0% 39.5%|  38.5%
Ranked second Count 2 89 76 14 24 8 213

% within Education 9.5% 29.0% 28.1% 36.8% 23.3% 18.6% 27.2%

Ranked third Count 7 51 40 3 19 9 129

% within Education 33.3% 16.6% 14.8% 7.9% 18.4% 20.9% 16.5%

Ranked fourth Count 6 40 29 4 15 5 99

% within Education 28.6% 13.0% 10.7% 10.5% 14.6% 11.6% 12.7%

Ranked fifth Count 3 9 13 2 9 4 40

% within Education 14.3% 2.9% 4.8% 5.3% 8.7% 9.3% 5.1%

Total Count 21 307 270 38 103 43 782
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%

Rank importance - Aid to public schools (K-12) * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious activities?
Crosstabulation

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?

More than once
a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice a
year

Never

Total

Rank importance - Aid to

Ranked first

Count

40

213

45

46

75

95

301




public schools (K-12)

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

32.8%

32.4%

40.7%

37.3%

46.1%

38.5%

Ranked second

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

32
26.2%

43
30.9%

28
24.8%

52
25.9%

58
28.2%

213
27.3%

Ranked third

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

23
18.9%

26
18.7%

22
19.5%

31
15.4%

25
12.1%

127
16.3%

Ranked fourth

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

22
18.0%

16
11.5%

11
9.7%

30
14.9%

20
9.7%

99
12.7%

Ranked fifth

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

4.1%

6.5%

5.3%

13
6.5%

3.9%

41
5.2%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

122
100.0%

139
100.0%

113
100.0%

201
100.0%

206
100.0%

781
100.0%

Rank importance - Aid to public schools (K-12) * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

Total |
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African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial

Rank importance - Aidto  Ranked first Count 184 48 50 5 2 11 300

public schools (K-12) % within What race do 37.1% 52.7% 34.7% 41.7% 33.3% 35.5% 38.5%
you consider yourself to
be?

Ranked second Count 136 24 39 3 1 11 214
% within What race do 27.4% 26.4% 27.1% 25.0% 16.7% 35.5% 27.4%
you consider yourself to
be?

Ranked third Count 89 10 25 1 2 2 129
% within What race do 17.9% 11.0% 17.4% 8.3% 33.3% 6.5% | 16.5%
you consider yourself to
be?

Ranked fourth Count 61 7 24 2 0 4 98
% within What race do 12.3% 7.7% 16.7% 16.7% .0% 12.9% 12.6%
you consider yourself to
be?

Ranked fifth Count 26 2 6 1 1 3 39
% within What race do 5.2% 2.2% 4.2% 8.3% 16.7% 9.7% 5.0%
you consider yourself to
be?

Total Count 496 91 144 12 6 31 780
% within What race do 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
you consider yourself to
be?

Rank importance - Aid to public schools (K-12) * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

Rank importance - Aidto  Ranked first Count 176 5 38 7 62 11 299
public schools (K-12) % within Marital Status 38.2% 33.3% 40.0% 24.1% 42.2% 36.7% 38.5%
Ranked second Count 125 6 21 8 43 10 213

% within Marital Status 27.1% 40.0% 22.1% 27.6% 29.3% 33.3% 27.4%

Ranked third Count 79 2 19 7 18 3 128

% within Marital Status 17.1% 13.3% 20.0% 24.1% 12.2% 10.0% 16.5%

Ranked fourth Count 55 2 14 5 17 4 97

% within Marital Status 11.9% 13.3% 14.7% 17.2% 11.6% 13.3% 12.5%

Ranked fifth Count 26 0 3 2 7 2 40

% within Marital Status 5.6% .0% 3.2% 6.9% 4.8% 6.7% 5.1%

215




Total Count 461 15 95 29 147 30 777
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Rank importance - Aid to public schools (K-12) * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
Oown Rent Total

Rank importance - Aid to Ranked first Count 197 103 300

public schools (K-12) % within Do you own or rent 35.2% 47.2% 38.6%
your home?

Ranked second Count 150 61 211
% within Do you own or rent 26.8% 28.0% 27.1%
your home?

Ranked third Count 106 23 129
% within Do you own or rent 18.9% 10.6% 16.6%
your home?

Ranked fourth Count 75 23 98
% within Do you own or rent 13.4% 10.6% 12.6%
your home?

Ranked fifth Count 32 8 40
% within Do you own or rent 5.7% 3.7% 5.1%
your home?

Total Count 560 218 778
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Rank importance - Aid to public schools (K-12) * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total

Rank importance - Aid to Ranked first Count 139 161 300

public schools (K-12) % within Gender 38.6% 38.2% 38.4%

Ranked second Count 78 136 214
% within Gender 21.7% 32.3% 27.4%

Ranked third Count 66 63 129
% within Gender 18.3% 15.0% 16.5%

Ranked fourth Count 53 45 98
% within Gender 14.7% 10.7% 12.5%
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Ranked fifth Count 24 16 40

% within Gender 6.7% 3.8% 5.1%

Total Count 360 421 781
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Rank importance - Aid to public schools (K-12

* Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)
Dallas/Ft.
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central W est South/Hispanic Total
Rank importance - Aid to Ranked first Count 71 50 35 57 42 42 297
public schools (K-12) % within Region of 40.8% 36.5% 36.8% 38.3% 40.4% 34.7% 38.1%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Ranked second  Count 48 42 24 40 30 31 215
% within Region of 27.6% 30.7% 25.3% 26.8% 28.8% 25.6% 27.6%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Ranked third Count 25 20 16 30 15 22 128
% within Region of 14.4% 14.6% 16.8% 20.1% 14.4% 18.2% 16.4%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Ranked fourth Count 19 17 17 14 13 19 99
% within Region of 10.9% 12.4% 17.9% 9.4% 12.5% 15.7% 12.7%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Ranked fifth Count 11 8 3 8 4 7 41
% within Region of 6.3% 5.8% 3.2% 5.4% 3.8% 5.8% 5.3%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Total Count 174 137 95 149 104 121 780
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Rank importance - Aid to public schools (K-12) * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Rank importance - Aid to Ranked first Count 58 112 99 31 300
public schools (K-12) % within Age of Respondent 52.3% 43.1% 34.9% 24.6% 38.4%
Ranked second Count 27 77 71 40 215
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% within Age of Respondent 24.3% 29.6% 25.0% 31.7% 27.5%
Ranked third Count 10 36 57 25 128
% within Age of Respondent 9.0% 13.8% 20.1% 19.8% 16.4%
Ranked fourth Count 10 21 44 22 97
% within Age of Respondent 9.0% 8.1% 15.5% 17.5% 12.4%
Ranked fifth Count 6 14 13 8 41
% within Age of Respondent 5.4% 5.4% 4.6% 6.3% 5.2%
Total Count 111 260 284 126 781
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Rank importance - Supplements to local school districts to offset property tax reductions * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 | Don't know Total
Rank importance - Ranked first Count 0 7 2 16 14 37 31 1 108
Supplements to local % within Libcon self 0% 9.9% 3.0% 9.8% 13.0% 23.7% 18.9% 5.9% 13.9%
school districts to offset placement
ductions
property tax re Ranked second  Count 8 11 10 48 37 32 41 5 192
% within Libcon self 25.0% 15.5% 15.2% 29.3% 34.3% 20.5% 25.0% 29.4% 24.7%
placement
Ranked third Count 9 17 21 54 28 43 51 4 227
% within Libcon self 28.1% 23.9% 31.8% 32.9% 25.9% 27.6% 31.1% 23.5% 29.2%
placement
Ranked fourth Count 13 28 28 35 21 27 29 6 187
% within Libcon self 40.6% 39.4% 42.4% 21.3% 19.4% 17.3% 17.7% 35.3% 24.0%
placement
Ranked fifth Count 2 8 5 11 8 17 12 1 64
% within Libcon self 6.3% 11.3% 7.6% 6.7% 7.4% 10.9% 7.3% 5.9% 8.2%
placement
Total Count 32 71 66 164 108 156 164 17 778
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Rank importance - Supplements to local school districts to offset property tax reductions * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Rank importance - Ranked first Count 12 4 4 9 17 13 44 1 104
g_upl?'ememfsf to local school % within 7 point Party ID 7.1% 4.8% 8.0% 12.7% 19.1% 18.6% 22.8% 16.7% 14.2%
e o o OfISCLPIOPEIY (X “panked second  Count 33 25 8 18 30 21 45 0 180
% within 7 point Party ID 19.6% 29.8% 16.0% 25.4% 33.7% 30.0% 23.3% .0% 24.6%
Ranked third Count 51 27 14 16 23 16 55 2 204
% within 7 point Party ID 30.4% 32.1% 28.0% 22.5% 25.8% 22.9% 28.5% 33.3% 27.9%
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Ranked fourth Count 65 21 16 19 15 12 30 1 179

% within 7 point Party ID 38.7% 25.0% 32.0% 26.8% 16.9% 17.1% 15.5% 16.7% 24.5%

Ranked fifth Count 7 7 8 9 4 8 19 2 64

% within 7 point Party ID 4.2% 8.3% 16.0% 12.7% 4.5% 11.4% 9.8% 33.3% 8.8%

Total Count 168 84 50 71 89 70 193 6 731
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Rank importance - Supplements to local school districts to offset property tax reductions * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community? Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total

Rank importance - Ranked first Count 26 56 26 108

Supplements to local school % within Would you say that 10.5% 16.3% 13.8% 13.9%

districts to offset property tax you live in an urban, suburban,

reductions or rural community?

Ranked second Count 50 83 61 194
% within Would you say that 20.2% 24.2% 32.3% 24.9%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Ranked third Count 80 82 63 225
% within Would you say that 32.4% 23.9% 33.3% 28.9%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Ranked fourth Count 69 90 29 188
% within Would you say that 27.9% 26.2% 15.3% 24.1%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Ranked fifth Count 22 32 10 64
% within Would you say that 8.9% 9.3% 5.3% 8.2%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Total Count 247 343 189 779
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Rank importance - Supplements to local school districts to offset property tax reductions * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation
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Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the | Yes, | live in the No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort San Antonio | Yes, | live inthe | another part of
area. Worth area area Austin area Texas Total
Rank importance - Ranked first Count 25 21 14 10 40 110
Supplements to local school % within Do you live in the 15.2% 10.0% 20.9% 13.5% 15.0% 14.0%
districts to offset property Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
tax reductions San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Ranked second Count 39 51 25 15 64 194
% within Do you live in the 23.6% 24.2% 37.3% 20.3% 24.1% 24.8%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Ranked third Count 55 55 9 27 80 226
% within Do you live in the 33.3% 26.1% 13.4% 36.5% 30.1% 28.9%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Ranked fourth Count 29 66 16 14 64 189
% within Do you live in the 17.6% 31.3% 23.9% 18.9% 24.1% 24.1%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Ranked fifth Count 17 18 3 8 18 64
% within Do you live in the 10.3% 8.5% 4.5% 10.8% 6.8% 8.2%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Total Count 165 211 67 74 266 783
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?

Rank importance - Supplements to local school districts to offset property tax reductions * How many children are currently living with you?
Crosstabulation

How many children are currently living with you?

One Two Three Four or more None Total
Rank importance - Ranked first Count 14 16 7 2 70 109
Supplements to local school % within How many children 10.3% 12.7% 9.1% 11.1% 16.6% 14.0%
districts to offset property tax are currently living with you?
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reductions Ranked second Count 27 36 19 5 103 190
% within How many children 19.9% 28.6% 24.7% 27.8% 24.5% 24.4%
are currently living with you?

Ranked third Count 47 33 26 5 115 226
% within How many children 34.6% 26.2% 33.8% 27.8% 27.3% 29.0%
are currently living with you?

Ranked fourth Count 40 31 18 2 98 189
% within How many children 29.4% 24.6% 23.4% 11.1% 23.3% 24.3%
are currently living with you?

Ranked fifth Count 8 10 7 4 35 64
% within How many children 5.9% 7.9% 9.1% 22.2% 8.3% 8.2%
are currently living with you?

Total Count 136 126 77 18 421 778
% within How many children 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
are currently living with you?

Rank importance - Supplements to local school districts to offset property tax reductions * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college | 2-year 4-year | Post-grad Total

Rank importance - Ranked first Count 3 34 39 5 22 6 109

Supplements to local % within Education 15.0% 11.1% 14.4% 12.8%|  21.4% 14.6% |  14.0%

school districts 1o offSet  "Ranked second  Count 7 80 67 11 22 7 194

property tax reductions % within Education |  35.0% 26.1% 24.8%|  28.2%|  21.4% 17.1%|  24.9%

Ranked third Count 6 115 62 8 24 11 226

% within Education 30.0% 37.5% 23.0% 20.5% 23.3% 26.8% 29.0%

Ranked fourth Count 4 63 74 11 23 12 187

% within Education 20.0% 20.5% 27.4% 28.2% 22.3% 29.3% 24.0%

Ranked fifth Count 0 15 28 4 12 5 64

% within Education .0% 4.9% 10.4% 10.3% 11.7% 12.2% 8.2%

Total Count 20 307 270 39 103 41 780
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%

Rank importance - Supplements to local school districts to offset property tax reductions * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious

services or participate in religious activities? Crosstabulation

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?

Total
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More than once
a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice a
year

Never

Rank importance -
Supplements to local school
districts to offset property
tax reductions

Ranked first

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

26
21.8%

17
12.3%

15
13.2%

29
14.4%

21
10.1%

108
13.9%

Ranked second

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

21
17.6%

27
19.6%

31
27.2%

58
28.9%

57
27.5%

194
24.9%

Ranked third

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

35
29.4%

51
37.0%

31
27.2%

54
26.9%

55
26.6%

226
29.0%

Ranked fourth

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

23
19.3%

33
23.9%

29
25.4%

48
23.9%

54
26.1%

187
24.0%

Ranked fifth

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

14
11.8%

10
7.2%

7.0%

12
6.0%

20
9.7%

64
8.2%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

119
100.0%

138
100.0%

114
100.0%

201
100.0%

207
100.0%

779
100.0%
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Rank importance - Supplements to local school districts to offset property tax reductions * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total

Rank importance - Ranked first Count 85 5 11 1 0 7 109

Supplements to local % within What race do 17.1% 5.5% 7.6% 8.3% 0% 22.6% 14.0%

school districts to offset you consider yourse|f to

property tax reductions be?

Ranked second  Count 130 28 31 0 1 4 194
% within What race do 26.2% 30.8% 21.5% 0% 16.7% 12.9% 24.9%
you consider yourself to
be?

Ranked third Count 132 30 52 4 4 5 227
% within What race do 26.6% 33.0% 36.1% 33.3% 66.7% 16.1% 29.1%
you consider yourself to
be?

Ranked fourth Count 104 26 40 3 1 12 186
% within What race do 21.0% 28.6% 27.8% 25.0% 16.7% 38.7% 23.8%
you consider yourself to
be?

Ranked fifth Count 45 2 10 4 0 3 64
% within What race do 9.1% 2.2% 6.9% 33.3% .0% 9.7% 8.2%
you consider yourself to
be?

Total Count 496 91 144 12 6 31 780
% within What race do 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you consider yourself to
be?

Rank importance - Supplements to local school districts to offset property tax reductions * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

Rank importance - Ranked first Count 77 3 11 3 8 5 107

Supplements to local % within Marital Status 16.7% 23.1% 11.6% 10.3% 5.5% 16.1%|  13.8%

S?gog:td'fg:ites dtl?c?ifc];iit Ranked second Count 119 1 30 9 28 6 193

property % within Marital Status | 25.9% 7.7%|  31.6%|  31.0%| 19.2% 19.4%|  24.9%

Ranked third Count 130 7 26 11 43 7 224
% within Marital Status 28.3% 53.8% 27.4% 37.9% 29.5% 22.6% 28.9%
Ranked fourth Count 93 2 25 6 51 11 188
% within Marital Status 20.2% 15.4% 26.3% 20.7% 34.9% 35.5% 24.3%
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Ranked fifth Count 41 0 3 0 16 2 62

% within Marital Status 8.9% .0% 3.2% .0% 11.0% 6.5% 8.0%

Total Count 460 13 95 29 146 31 774
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%

Rank importance - Supplements to local school districts to offset property tax reductions * Do you own or rent your home?
Crosstabulation

Do you own or rent your home?
Oown Rent Total

Rank importance - Ranked first Count 96 12 108

Supplements to local school % within Do you own or rent 17.2% 5.5% 13.9%

districts to offset property tax your home?

reductions Ranked second Count 141 53 194
% within Do you own or rent 25.3% 24.4% 25.0%
your home?

Ranked third Count 151 74 225
% within Do you own or rent 27.1% 34.1% 29.0%
your home?

Ranked fourth Count 128 58 186
% within Do you own or rent 22.9% 26.7% 24.0%
your home?

Ranked fifth Count 42 20 62
% within Do you own or rent 7.5% 9.2% 8.0%
your home?

Total Count 558 217 775
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Rank importance - Supplements to local school districts to offset property tax reductions * Gender
Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total

Rank importance - Ranked first Count 47 61 108

Supplements to local school % within Gender 13.1% 14.5% 13.8%

districts to offset property tax  “Ranked second Count 104 90 194

reductions % within Gender 29.0% 21.4% 24.9%
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Ranked third Count 81 145 226

% within Gender 22.6% 34.4% 29.0%

Ranked fourth Count 91 97 188

% within Gender 25.3% 23.0% 24.1%

Ranked fifth Count 36 28 64

% within Gender 10.0% 6.7% 8.2%

Total Count 359 421 780
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Rank importance - Supplements to local school districts to offset property tax reductions * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)
Dallas/Ft.
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central West South/Hispanic Total
Rank importance - Ranked first Count 21 14 11 21 20 21 108
Supplements to local % within Region of 12.0% 10.2% 11.7% 14.1% 19.2% 17.4% 13.8%
school districts to offset Respondent (based on AP
property tax reductions Classification)
Ranked second ~ Count 41 32 27 40 28 26 194
% within Region of 23.4% 23.4% 28.7% 26.8% 26.9% 21.5% 24.9%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Ranked third Count 53 35 31 44 29 33 225
% within Region of 30.3% 25.5% 33.0% 29.5% 27.9% 27.3% 28.8%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Ranked fourth Count 44 44 18 28 22 33 189
% within Region of 25.1% 32.1% 19.1% 18.8% 21.2% 27.3% 24.2%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Ranked fifth Count 16 12 7 16 5 8 64
% within Region of 9.1% 8.8% 7.4% 10.7% 4.8% 6.6% 8.2%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Total Count 175 137 94 149 104 121 780
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Rank importance - Supplements to local school districts to offset property tax reductions * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent [ Total |
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18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over
Rank importance - Ranked first Count 10 37 37 24 108
Supplements to local school % within Age of Respondent 9.1% 14.2% 13.1% 19.0% 13.9%
(rj(l,?jtlzlgtt; :; offset property tax Ranked second Count 29 61 71 33 194
% within Age of Respondent 26.4% 23.5% 25.1% 26.2% 24.9%
Ranked third Count 19 83 83 40 225
% within Age of Respondent 17.3% 31.9% 29.3% 31.7% 28.9%
Ranked fourth Count 38 55 71 24 188
% within Age of Respondent 34.5% 21.2% 25.1% 19.0% 24.1%
Ranked fifth Count 14 24 21 5 64
% within Age of Respondent 12.7% 9.2% 7.4% 4.0% 8.2%
Total Count 110 260 283 126 779
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Rank importance - Funding for universities and junior colleges * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 | Don't know Total
Rank importance - Funding Ranked first Count 3 3 5 7 6 12 10 2 48
for universities and junior % within Libcon self 8.8% 4.1% 7.6% 4.3% 5.5% 7.7% 6.1% 11.8% 6.1%
colleges placement
Ranked second Count 7 18 12 30 26 24 23 2 142
% within Libcon self 20.6% 24.7% 18.2% 18.3% 23.9% 15.5% 14.1% 11.8% 18.2%
placement
Ranked third Count 12 26 19 39 17 39 32 6 190
% within Libcon self 35.3% 35.6% 28.8% 23.8% 15.6% 25.2% 19.6% 35.3% 24.3%
placement
Ranked fourth Count 10 21 24 75 47 49 69 5 300
% within Libcon self 29.4% 28.8% 36.4% 45.7% 43.1% 31.6% 42.3% 29.4% 38.4%
placement
Ranked fifth Count 2 5 6 13 13 31 29 2 101
% within Libcon self 5.9% 6.8% 9.1% 7.9% 11.9% 20.0% 17.8% 11.8% 12.9%
placement
Total Count 34 73 66 164 109 155 163 17 781
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Rank importance - Funding for universities and junior colleges * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Rank importance - Funding Ranked first Count 6 6 5 7 3 15 0 48
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for universities and junior % within 7 point Party ID 3.6% 7.1% 12.2% 6.9% 7.8% 4.3% 7.8% .0% 6.6%
colleges Ranked second Count 36 16 16 20 7 9 30 0 134
% within 7 point Party ID 21.3% 18.8% 32.7% 27.8% 7.8% 12.9% 15.6% .0% 18.3%

Ranked third Count 53 12 9 22 23 18 37 3 177

% within 7 point Party ID 31.4% 14.1% 18.4% 30.6% 25.6% 25.7% 19.3% 60.0% 24.2%

Ranked fourth Count 62 39 17 20 35 32 75 2 282

% within 7 point Party ID 36.7% 45.9% 34.7% 27.8% 38.9% 45.7% 39.1% 40.0% 38.5%

Ranked fifth Count 12 12 1 5 18 8 35 0 91

% within 7 point Party ID 7.1% 14.1% 2.0% 6.9% 20.0% 11.4% 18.2% .0% 12.4%

Total Count 169 85 49 72 90 70 192 5 732
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Rank importance - Funding for universities and junior colleges * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community?
Crosstabulation
Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total

Rank importance - Funding for Ranked first Count 11 30 8 49

universities and junior colleges % within Would you say that 4.5% 8.7% 4.2% 6.3%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Ranked second Count 51 63 26 140
% within Would you say that 20.6% 18.3% 13.8% 17.9%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Ranked third Count 65 86 40 191
% within Would you say that 26.3% 24.9% 21.2% 24.5%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Ranked fourth Count 88 134 78 300
% within Would you say that 35.6% 38.8% 41.3% 38.4%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Ranked fifth Count 32 32 37 101
% within Would you say that 13.0% 9.3% 19.6% 12.9%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Total Count 247 345 189 781
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
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Rank importance - Funding for universities and junior colleges * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas?

Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the | Yes, | live in the No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort San Antonio | Yes, | live inthe | another part of
area. Worth area area Austin area Texas Total
Rank importance - Funding Ranked first Count 13 17 3 1 16 50
for universities and junior % within Do you live in the 7.9% 8.1% 4.6% 1.4% 6.0% 6.4%
colleges Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Ranked second Count 28 40 10 12 50 140
% within Do you live in the 17.0% 19.0% 15.4% 16.2% 18.8% 17.9%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Ranked third Count 35 62 17 21 56 191
% within Do you live in the 21.2% 29.5% 26.2% 28.4% 21.1% 24.5%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Ranked fourth Count 69 74 24 34 99 300
% within Do you live in the 41.8% 35.2% 36.9% 45.9% 37.2% 38.5%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Ranked fifth Count 20 17 11 6 45 99
% within Do you live in the 12.1% 8.1% 16.9% 8.1% 16.9% 12.7%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Total Count 165 210 65 74 266 780
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Rank importance - Funding for universities and junior colleges * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One | Two | Three | Four or more | None Total
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Rank importance - Funding  Ranked first Count 9 7 2 3 28 49
for universities and junior % within How many children 6.7% 5.6% 2.6% 17.6% 6.7% 6.3%
colleges are currently living with you?
Ranked second Count 30 19 23 1 68 141
% within How many children 22.2% 15.2% 29.5% 5.9% 16.2% 18.2%
are currently living with you?
Ranked third Count 30 34 18 1 103 186
% within How many children 22.2% 27.2% 23.1% 5.9% 24.5% 24.0%
are currently living with you?
Ranked fourth Count 45 53 28 9 164 299
% within How many children 33.3% 42.4% 35.9% 52.9% 39.0% 38.5%
are currently living with you?
Ranked fifth Count 21 12 7 3 58 101
% within How many children 15.6% 9.6% 9.0% 17.6% 13.8% 13.0%
are currently living with you?

Total Count 135 125 78 17 421 776
% within How many children 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
are currently living with you?

Rank importance - Funding for universities and junior colleges * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college | 2-year 4-year | Post-grad Total

Rank importance - Ranked first Count 0 10 22 3 10 4 49

Funding for universities % within Education .0% 3.2% 8.1% 7.7% 9.6% 9.5% 6.3%

and junior colleges Ranked second  Count 3 52 49 6 22 10 142

% within Education 15.0% 16.9% 18.1% 15.4% 21.2% 23.8% 18.1%

Ranked third Count 5 64 76 9 28 10 192

% within Education 25.0% 20.8% 28.0% 23.1% 26.9% 23.8% 24.5%

Ranked fourth Count 8 135 98 17 29 13 300

% within Education 40.0% 43.8% 36.2% 43.6% 27.9% 31.0% 38.3%

Ranked fifth Count 4 47 26 4 15 5 101

% within Education 20.0% 15.3% 9.6% 10.3% 14.4% 11.9% 12.9%

Total Count 20 308 271 39 104 42 784
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%

229




Rank importance - Funding for universities and junior colleges * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious
activities? Crosstabulation

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?

More than once
a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice a
year

Never

Total

Rank importance - Funding
for universities and junior
colleges

Ranked first

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

9
7.4%

10
7.2%

8
7.0%

17
8.5%

6
2.9%

50
6.4%

Ranked second

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

24
19.8%

28
20.3%

18
15.8%

28
14.0%

41
19.9%

139
17.8%

Ranked third

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

31
25.6%

28
20.3%

31
27.2%

52
26.0%

48
23.3%

190
24.4%

Ranked fourth

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

41
33.9%

57
41.3%

41
36.0%

78
39.0%

82
39.8%

299
38.4%

Ranked fifth

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

16
13.2%

15
10.9%

16
14.0%

25
12.5%

29
14.1%

101
13.0%

Total

Count

121

230

138

114

200

206

779




Rank importance - Funding for universities and junior colleges * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious
activities? Crosstabulation

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?

More than once
a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice a
year

Never

Total

Rank importance - Funding
for universities and junior
colleges

Ranked first

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

9
7.4%

10
7.2%

8
7.0%

17
8.5%

6
2.9%

50
6.4%

Ranked second

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

24
19.8%

28
20.3%

18
15.8%

28
14.0%

41
19.9%

139
17.8%

Ranked third

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

31
25.6%

28
20.3%

31
27.2%

52
26.0%

48
23.3%

190
24.4%

Ranked fourth

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

41
33.9%

57
41.3%

41
36.0%

78
39.0%

82
39.8%

299
38.4%

Ranked fifth

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

16
13.2%

15
10.9%

16
14.0%

25
12.5%

29
14.1%

101
13.0%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

121
100.0%

138
100.0%

114
100.0%

200
100.0%

206
100.0%

779
100.0%
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Rank importance - Funding for universities and

unior colleges * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total

Rank importance - Ranked first Count 34 3 9 0 1 2 49

Funding for universities % within What race do 6.8% 3.3% 6.3% 0% 16.7% 6.5% 6.3%

and junior colleges you consider yourself to
be?

Ranked second  Count 83 13 36 6 2 2 142
% within What race do 16.7% 14.4% 25.0% 46.2% 33.3% 6.5% 18.2%
you consider yourself to
be?

Ranked third Count 122 26 31 0 0 11 190
% within What race do 24.5% 28.9% 21.5% .0% .0% 35.5% 24.3%
you consider yourself to
be?

Ranked fourth Count 186 42 53 6 3 9 299
% within What race do 37.4% 46.7% 36.8% 46.2% 50.0% 29.0% 38.3%
you consider yourself to
be?

Ranked fifth Count 72 6 15 1 0 7 101
% within What race do 14.5% 6.7% 10.4% 7.7% .0% 22.6% 12.9%
you consider yourself to
be?

Total Count 497 90 144 13 6 31 781
% within What race do 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you consider yourself to
be?

Rank importance - Funding for universities and junior colleges * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

Rank importance - Ranked first Count 25 0 3 3 17 0 48

Funding for universities % within Marital Status 5.4% .0% 3.1% 10.3% 11.6% .0% 6.2%

and junior colleges Ranked second Count 78 2 16 4 33 8 141

% within Marital Status 17.0% 14.3% 16.7% 13.8% 22.4% 25.8% 18.1%
Ranked third Count 116 2 30 6 26 9 189
% within Marital Status 25.2% 14.3% 31.3% 20.7% 17.7% 29.0% 24.3%
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Ranked fourth Count 174 8 40 12 54 11 299

% within Marital Status 37.8% 57.1% 41.7% 41.4% 36.7% 35.5% 38.5%

Ranked fifth Count 67 2 7 4 17 3 100

% within Marital Status 14.6% 14.3% 7.3% 13.8% 11.6% 9.7% 12.9%

Total Count 460 14 96 29 147 31 777
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Rank importance - Funding for universities and junior colleges * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation

Do you own or rent your home?
Oown Rent Total

Rank importance - Funding for Ranked first Count 40 10 50

universities and junior colleges % within Do you own or rent 7.1% 4.6% 6.4%
your home?

Ranked second Count 96 46 142
% within Do you own or rent 17.1% 21.0% 18.2%
your home?

Ranked third Count 139 50 189
% within Do you own or rent 24.8% 22.8% 24.3%
your home?

Ranked fourth Count 210 88 298
% within Do you own or rent 37.5% 40.2% 38.3%
your home?

Ranked fifth Count 75 25 100
% within Do you own or rent 13.4% 11.4% 12.8%
your home?

Total Count 560 219 779
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Rank importance - Funding for universities and junior colleges * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total

Rank importance - Funding for Ranked first Count 27 22 49

universities and junior colleges % within Gender 7.5% 5.2% 6.3%

Ranked second Count 70 71 141
% within Gender 19.4% 16.9% 18.1%
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Ranked third Count 86 105 191

% within Gender 23.9% 24.9% 24.5%

Ranked fourth Count 120 180 300

% within Gender 33.3% 42.8% 38.4%

Ranked fifth Count 57 43 100

% within Gender 15.8% 10.2% 12.8%

Total Count 360 421 781
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Rank importance - Funding for universities and junior colleges * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)
Dallas/Ft.
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central West South/Hispanic Total
Rank importance - Funding Ranked first Count 12 10 9 10 3 6 50
for universities and junior % within Region of 6.9% 7.3% 9.5% 6.7% 2.9% 5.0% 6.4%
colleges Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Ranked second  Count 32 29 12 22 13 33 141
% within Region of 18.3% 21.2% 12.6% 14.7% 12.4% 27.5% 18.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Ranked third Count 47 39 22 32 22 29 191
% within Region of 26.9% 28.5% 23.2% 21.3% 21.0% 24.2% 24.4%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Ranked fourth Count 70 51 38 59 42 40 300
% within Region of 40.0% 37.2% 40.0% 39.3% 40.0% 33.3% 38.4%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Ranked fifth Count 14 8 14 27 25 12 100
% within Region of 8.0% 5.8% 14.7% 18.0% 23.8% 10.0% 12.8%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Total Count 175 137 95 150 105 120 782
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Rank importance - Funding for universities and junior colleges * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent [ Total |
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18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over
Rank importance - Funding for Ranked first Count 14 12 18 6 50
universities and junior colleges % within Age of Respondent 12.7% 4.6% 6.4% 4.7% 6.4%
Ranked second Count 27 44 50 20 141
% within Age of Respondent 24.5% 16.9% 17.7% 15.7% 18.1%
Ranked third Count 30 51 77 32 190
% within Age of Respondent 27.3% 19.6% 27.2% 25.2% 24.4%
Ranked fourth Count 31 109 107 53 300
% within Age of Respondent 28.2% 41.9% 37.8% 41.7% 38.5%
Ranked fifth Count 8 44 31 16 99
% within Age of Respondent 7.3% 16.9% 11.0% 12.6% 12.7%
Total Count 110 260 283 127 780
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Rank importance - Funding for health services for the elderly, the mentally ill, and poor children * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 | Don't know Total
Rank importance - Funding Ranked first Count 12 26 31 37 31 47 56 6 246
for health services for the % within Libcon self 35.3% 36.1% 47.0% 22.7% 28.4% 30.1% 34.1% 37.5% 31.5%
elderly, the mentally ill, and placement
poor children Ranked second  Count 8 15 16 51 21 32 42 5 190
% within Libcon self 23.5% 20.8% 24.2% 31.3% 19.3% 20.5% 25.6% 31.3% 24.4%
placement
Ranked third Count 6 21 13 43 32 35 25 2 177
% within Libcon self 17.6% 29.2% 19.7% 26.4% 29.4% 22.4% 15.2% 12.5% 22.7%
placement
Ranked fourth Count 2 10 5 24 14 28 25 3 111
% within Libcon self 5.9% 13.9% 7.6% 14.7% 12.8% 17.9% 15.2% 18.8% 14.2%
placement
Ranked fifth Count 6 0 1 8 11 14 16 0 56
% within Libcon self 17.6% 0% 1.5% 4.9% 10.1% 9.0% 9.8% 0% 7.2%
placement
Total Count 34 72 66 163 109 156 164 16 780
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Rank importance - Funding for health services for the elderly, the mentally ill, and poor children * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Rank importance - Funding Ranked first Count 66 30 14 9 31 19 58 0 227

235




for health services for the % within 7 point Party ID 39.3% 35.3% 28.6% 12.7% 34.4% 26.8% 30.2% .0% 31.1%
elderly, the mentally ill, and  Ranked second Count 43 21 11 21 19 17 41 4 177
poor children % within 7 point Party ID 25.6% 24.7% 22.4% 29.6% 21.1% 23.9% 21.4% 80.0% 24.2%
Ranked third Count 42 23 13 19 19 17 40 0 173

% within 7 point Party ID 25.0% 27.1% 26.5% 26.8% 21.1% 23.9% 20.8% .0% 23.7%

Ranked fourth Count 15 9 8 16 11 10 32 1 102

% within 7 point Party ID 8.9% 10.6% 16.3% 22.5% 12.2% 14.1% 16.7% 20.0% 14.0%

Ranked fifth Count 2 2 3 6 10 8 21 0 52

% within 7 point Party ID 1.2% 2.4% 6.1% 8.5% 11.1% 11.3% 10.9% .0% 7.1%

Total Count 168 85 49 71 90 71 192 5 731
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Rank importance - Funding for health services for the elderly, the mentally ill, and poor children * Would you say that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation
Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total

Rank importance - Funding for Ranked first Count 77 101 68 246

health services for the elderly, % within Would you say that 31.3% 29.3% 35.8% 31.5%

the mentally ill, and poor you live in an urban, suburban,

children or rural community?

Ranked second Count 75 72 44 191
% within Would you say that 30.5% 20.9% 23.2% 24.5%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Ranked third Count 53 88 36 177
% within Would you say that 21.5% 25.5% 18.9% 22.7%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Ranked fourth Count 31 48 31 110
% within Would you say that 12.6% 13.9% 16.3% 14.1%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Ranked fifth Count 10 36 11 57
% within Would you say that 4.1% 10.4% 5.8% 7.3%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Total Count 246 345 190 781
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
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Rank importance - Funding for health services for the elderly, the mentally ill, and poor children * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the | Yes, | live in the No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort San Antonio | Yes, | live inthe | another part of
area. Worth area area Austin area Texas Total
Rank importance - Funding Ranked first Count 54 68 16 22 86 246
for health services for the % within Do you live in the 32.7% 32.4% 24.2% 29.3% 32.2% 31.4%
elderly, the mentally ill, and Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
poor children San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Ranked second Count 44 46 15 22 65 192
% within Do you live in the 26.7% 21.9% 22.7% 29.3% 24.3% 24.5%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Ranked third Count 27 52 17 16 66 178
% within Do you live in the 16.4% 24.8% 25.8% 21.3% 24.7% 22.7%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Ranked fourth Count 23 28 12 11 36 110
% within Do you live in the 13.9% 13.3% 18.2% 14.7% 13.5% 14.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Ranked fifth Count 17 16 6 4 14 57
% within Do you live in the 10.3% 7.6% 9.1% 5.3% 5.2% 7.3%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Total Count 165 210 66 75 267 783
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?

Rank importance - Funding for health services for the elderly, the mentally ill, and poor children * How many children are currently living with you?
Crosstabulation

How many children are currently living with you? |

Total
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One Two Three Four or more None

Rank importance - Funding  Ranked first Count 40 39 13 4 150 246

for health services for the % within How many children 29.6% 31.2% 16.7% 23.5% 35.5% 31.7%

elderly, the mentally ill, and are currently living with you?

poor children Ranked second Count 33 32 19 5 102 191
% within How many children 24.4% 25.6% 24.4% 29.4% 24.2% 24.6%
are currently living with you?

Ranked third Count 33 29 21 6 87 176
% within How many children 24.4% 23.2% 26.9% 35.3% 20.6% 22.7%
are currently living with you?

Ranked fourth Count 23 15 21 1 51 111
% within How many children 17.0% 12.0% 26.9% 5.9% 12.1% 14.3%
are currently living with you?

Ranked fifth Count 6 10 4 1 32 53
% within How many children 4.4% 8.0% 5.1% 5.9% 7.6% 6.8%
are currently living with you?

Total Count 135 125 78 17 422 777
% within How many children 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
are currently living with you?

Rank importance - Funding for health services for the elderly, the mentally ill, and poor children * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Rank importance - Ranked first Count 6 119 77 9 24 11 246

Funding for health % within Education 30.0% 38.8% 28.4%|  23.7%|  23.1% 26.8%|  31.5%

fﬁévrfeeﬁt;?&tme aer'%e;'gér Ranked second Count 5 75 65 7 27 12 191

children ' % within Education 25.0% 24.4% 24.0% 18.4% 26.0% 29.3% 24.5%

Ranked third Count 3 55 73 13 23 10 177

% within Education 15.0% 17.9% 26.9% 34.2% 22.1% 24.4% 22.7%

Ranked fourth Count 0 38 42 5 20 5 110

% within Education .0% 12.4% 15.5% 13.2% 19.2% 12.2% 14.1%

Ranked fifth Count 6 20 14 4 10 3 57

% within Education 30.0% 6.5% 5.2% 10.5% 9.6% 7.3% 7.3%

Total Count 20 307 271 38 104 41 781
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
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Rank importance - Funding for health services for the elderly, the mentally ill, and poor children * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious
services or participate in religious activities? Crosstabulation

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?

More than once
a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice a
year

Never

Total

Rank importance - Funding
for health services for the
elderly, the mentally ill, and
poor children

Ranked first

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

29
24.2%

52
37.4%

26
22.8%

64
31.7%

73
35.6%

244
31.3%

Ranked second

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

33
27.5%

37
26.6%

31
27.2%

51
25.2%

39
19.0%

191
24.5%

Ranked third

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

25
20.8%

27
19.4%

24
21.1%

47
23.3%

54
26.3%

177
22.7%

Ranked fourth

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

21
17.5%

17
12.2%

21
18.4%

22
10.9%

30
14.6%

111
14.2%

Ranked fifth

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

12
10.0%

4.3%

12
10.5%

18
8.9%

4.4%

57
7.3%

Total

Count

120

239

139

114

202

205

780




Rank importance - Funding for health services for the elderly, the mentally ill, and poor children * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious
services or participate in religious activities? Crosstabulation

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?

More than once
a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice a
year

Never

Total

Rank importance - Funding
for health services for the
elderly, the mentally ill, and
poor children

Ranked first

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

29
24.2%

52
37.4%

26
22.8%

64
31.7%

73
35.6%

244
31.3%

Ranked second

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

33
27.5%

37
26.6%

31
27.2%

51
25.2%

39
19.0%

191
24.5%

Ranked third

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

25
20.8%

27
19.4%

24
21.1%

47
23.3%

54
26.3%

177
22.7%

Ranked fourth

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

21
17.5%

17
12.2%

21
18.4%

22
10.9%

30
14.6%

111
14.2%

Ranked fifth

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

12
10.0%

4.3%

12
10.5%

18
8.9%

4.4%

57
7.3%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

120
100.0%

139
100.0%

114
100.0%

202
100.0%

205
100.0%

780
100.0%
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Rank importance - Funding for health services for the elderly, the mentally ill, and poor children * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total

Rank importance - Ranked first Count 143 29 58 6 2 8 246

Funding for health % within What race do 28.8% 32.2% 40.3% 50.0% 28.6% 25.8% 31.5%

services for the elderly, you consider yourself to

the mentally ill, and poor be?

children Ranked second _ Count 119 25 32 3 2 11 192
% within What race do 23.9% 27.8% 22.2% 25.0% 28.6% 35.5% |  24.6%
you consider yourself to
be?

Ranked third Count 118 20 28 3 0 7 176
% within What race do 23.7% 22.2% 19.4% 25.0% .0% 22.6% 22.5%
you consider yourself to
be?

Ranked fourth Count 71 12 22 0 2 4 111
% within What race do 14.3% 13.3% 15.3% .0% 28.6% 12.9% 14.2%
you consider yourself to
be?

Ranked fifth Count 46 4 4 0 1 1 56
% within What race do 9.3% 4.4% 2.8% .0% 14.3% 3.2% 7.2%
you consider yourself to
be?

Total Count 497 90 144 12 7 31 781
% within What race do 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you consider yourself to
be?

Rank importance - Funding for health services for the elderly, the mentally ill, and poor children * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

Rank importance - Ranked first Count 135 6 31 14 49 9 244

Funding for health % within Marital Status 29.3% 42.9%|  33.0% 48.3%|  33.6% 30.0%|  31.5%

?ﬁrvmestf?lr t:lle el?jerly, Ranked second Count 113 4 25 7 35 4 188

chiiaren o T and poer % within Marital Status | 24.5% 28.6%| 26.6%|  24.1%|  24.0% 13.3%|  24.3%

Ranked third Count 100 3 17 1 44 11 176
% within Marital Status 21.7% 21.4% 18.1% 3.4% 30.1% 36.7% 22.7%
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Ranked fourth Count 79 0 9 5 13 4 110

% within Marital Status 17.1% .0% 9.6% 17.2% 8.9% 13.3% 14.2%

Ranked fifth Count 34 1 12 2 5 2 56

% within Marital Status 7.4% 7.1% 12.8% 6.9% 3.4% 6.7% 7.2%

Total Count 461 14 94 29 146 30 774
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Rank importance - Funding for health services for the elderly, the mentally ill, and poor children * Do you own or rent your

home? Crosstabulation

Do you own or rent your home?
Oown Rent Total
Rank importance - Funding for Ranked first Count 170 75 245
health services for the elderly, % within Do you own or rent 30.3% 34.4% 31.5%
the mentally ill, and poor your home?
children Ranked second Count 138 53 191
% within Do you own or rent 24.6% 24.3% 24.5%
your home?
Ranked third Count 126 49 175
% within Do you own or rent 22.5% 22.5% 22.5%
your home?
Ranked fourth Count 84 27 111
% within Do you own or rent 15.0% 12.4% 14.2%
your home?
Ranked fifth Count 43 14 57
% within Do you own or rent 7.7% 6.4% 7.3%
your home?
Total Count 561 218 779
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Rank importance - Funding for health services for the elderly, the mentally ill, and poor children * Gender

Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total
Rank importance - Funding for Ranked first Count 98 148 246
health services for the elderly, % within Gender 27.2% 35.2% 31.5%
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the mentally ill, and poor Ranked second Count 77 114 191
children % within Gender 21.4% 27.1% 24.5%
Ranked third Count 91 86 177

% within Gender 25.3% 20.4% 22.7%

Ranked fourth Count 60 51 111

% within Gender 16.7% 12.1% 14.2%

Ranked fifth Count 34 22 56

% within Gender 9.4% 5.2% 7.2%

Total Count 360 421 781
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Rank importance - Funding for health services for the elderly, the mentally ill, and poor children * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

Dallas/Ft.
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central West South/Hispanic Total
Rank importance - Funding Ranked first Count 54 47 25 53 31 36 246
for health services for the % within Region of 30.9% 34.3% 26.3% 35.6% 29.2% 30.0% 31.5%
elderly, the mentally ill, and Respondent (based on AP
poor children Classification)
Ranked second  Count 43 28 27 37 29 26 190
% within Region of 24.6% 20.4% 28.4% 24.8% 27.4% 21.7% 24.3%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Ranked third Count 40 35 18 28 25 31 177
% within Region of 22.9% 25.5% 18.9% 18.8% 23.6% 25.8% 22.6%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Ranked fourth Count 28 17 13 25 11 18 112
% within Region of 16.0% 12.4% 13.7% 16.8% 10.4% 15.0% 14.3%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Ranked fifth Count 10 10 12 6 10 9 57
% within Region of 5.7% 7.3% 12.6% 4.0% 9.4% 7.5% 7.3%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Total Count 175 137 95 149 106 120 782
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
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Rank importance - Funding for health services for the elderly, the mentally ill, and poor children * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation

Age of Respondent

18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Rank importance - Funding for Ranked first Count 17 75 100 54 246
health services for the elderly, % within Age of Respondent 15.3% 28.7% 35.1% 42.5% 31.4%
E:T]?Igr]:r?ta"y ill, and poor Ranked second Count 25 58 81 28 192
% within Age of Respondent 22.5% 22.2% 28.4% 22.0% 24.5%
Ranked third Count 40 71 46 20 177
% within Age of Respondent 36.0% 27.2% 16.1% 15.7% 22.6%
Ranked fourth Count 23 40 36 13 112
% within Age of Respondent 20.7% 15.3% 12.6% 10.2% 14.3%
Ranked fifth Count 6 17 22 12 57
% within Age of Respondent 5.4% 6.5% 7.7% 9.4% 7.3%
Total Count 111 261 285 127 784
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Rank importance - Funding for prisons * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 | Don't know Total
Rank_importance - Funding Ranked first Count 7 0 1 15 11 25 20 1 80
for prisons % within Libcon self 20.6% .0% 1.6% 9.2% 10.3% 16.1% 12.6% 5.6% 10.4%
placement
Ranked second Count 0 1 1 3 3 16 15 0 39
% within Libcon self .0% 1.4% 1.6% 1.8% 2.8% 10.3% 9.4% .0% 5.1%
placement
Ranked third Count 1 5 5 12 9 14 12 1 59
% within Libcon self 2.9% 7.0% 7.8% 7.4% 8.4% 9.0% 7.5% 5.6% 7.7%
placement
Ranked fourth Count 2 7 7 10 14 20 18 2 80
% within Libcon self 5.9% 9.9% 10.9% 6.1% 13.1% 12.9% 11.3% 11.1% 10.4%
placement
Ranked fifth Count 24 58 50 123 70 80 94 14 513
% within Libcon self 70.6% 81.7% 78.1% 75.5% 65.4% 51.6% 59.1% 77.8% 66.5%
placement
Total Count 34 71 64 163 107 155 159 18 771
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement

Rank importance - Funding for prisons * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

Total
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Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure
Rank importance - Funding Ranked first Count 7 5 7 13 13 5 22 1 73
for prisons % within 7 point Party ID 4.2% 6.0% 14.0% 19.1% 14.4% 7.1% 11.5% 20.0% 10.1%
Ranked second Count 2 0 2 1 8 2 22 0 37
% within 7 point Party ID 1.2% .0% 4.0% 1.5% 8.9% 2.9% 11.5% .0% 5.1%
Ranked third Count 6 14 5 3 7 5 17 0 57
% within 7 point Party ID 3.6% 16.7% 10.0% 4.4% 7.8% 7.1% 8.9% .0% 7.9%
Ranked fourth Count 12 6 4 8 8 12 26 1 77
% within 7 point Party ID 7.1% 7.1% 8.0% 11.8% 8.9% 17.1% 13.6% 20.0% 10.6%
Ranked fifth Count 141 59 32 43 54 46 104 3 482
% within 7 point Party ID 83.9% 70.2% 64.0% 63.2% 60.0% 65.7% 54.5% 60.0% 66.4%
Total Count 168 84 50 68 90 70 191 5 726
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Rank importance - Funding for prisons * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation
Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Rank importance - Funding for Ranked first Count 30 35 15 80
prisons % within Would you say that 12.4% 10.2% 7.9% 10.3%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Ranked second Count 13 15 12 40
% within Would you say that 5.4% 4.4% 6.3% 5.2%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Ranked third Count 14 30 15 59
% within Would you say that 5.8% 8.7% 7.9% 7.6%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Ranked fourth Count 19 37 28 84
% within Would you say that 7.9% 10.8% 14.7% 10.8%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Ranked fifth Count 166 226 121 513
% within Would you say that 68.6% 65.9% 63.4% 66.1%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Total Count 242 343 191 776

245




Rank importance - Funding for prisons * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total

Rank importance - Funding for Ranked first Count 30 35 15 80

prisons % within Would you say that 12.4% 10.2% 7.9% 10.3%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Ranked second Count 13 15 12 40
% within Would you say that 5.4% 4.4% 6.3% 5.2%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Ranked third Count 14 30 15 59
% within Would you say that 5.8% 8.7% 7.9% 7.6%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Ranked fourth Count 19 37 28 84
% within Would you say that 7.9% 10.8% 14.7% 10.8%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Ranked fifth Count 166 226 121 513
% within Would you say that 68.6% 65.9% 63.4% 66.1%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Total Count 242 343 191 776
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Rank importance - Funding for prisons * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the | Yes, I live in the No, | live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort San Antonio | Yes, | live in the | another part of
area. Worth area area Austin area Texas Total
Rank importance - Funding Ranked first Count 24 22 8 2 24 80
for prisons % within Do you live in the 15.1% 10.4% 12.3% 2.7% 9.0% 10.3%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Ranked second Count 8 9 5 6 13 41
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% within Do you live in the 5.0% 4.3% 7.7% 8.2% 4.9% 5.3%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Ranked third Count 12 13 7 3 24 59
% within Do you live in the 7.5% 6.2% 10.8% 4.1% 9.0% 7.6%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Ranked fourth Count 21 16 7 8 30 82
% within Do you live in the 13.2% 7.6% 10.8% 11.0% 11.2% 10.6%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Ranked fifth Count 94 151 38 54 176 513
% within Do you live in the 59.1% 71.6% 58.5% 74.0% 65.9% 66.2%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Total Count 159 211 65 73 267 775
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Rank importance - Funding for prisons * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total
Rank importance - Funding  Ranked first Count 11 11 9 2 42 75
for prisons % within How many children 8.4% 8.8% 11.7% 11.8% 10.0% 9.7%
are currently living with you?
Ranked second Count 9 10 2 1 18 40
% within How many children 6.9% 8.0% 2.6% 5.9% 4.3% 5.2%
are currently living with you?
Ranked third Count 9 6 4 1 39 59
% within How many children 6.9% 4.8% 5.2% 5.9% 9.3% 7.7%
are currently living with you?
Ranked fourth Count 11 13 7 3 49 83
% within How many children 8.4% 10.4% 9.1% 17.6% 11.7% 10.8%
are currently living with you?
Ranked fifth Count 91 85 55 10 272 513
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% within How many children 69.5% 68.0% 71.4% 58.8% 64.8% 66.6%
are currently living with you?

Total Count 131 125 77 17 420 770
% within How many children 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
are currently living with you?

Rank importance - Funding for prisons * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Rank importance - Ranked first Count 8 28 22 5 13 4 80
Funding for prisons % within Education 40.0% 9.2% 8.1% 13.2% 12.7% 9.8% 10.3%
Ranked second Count 3 11 13 1 7 4 39

% within Education 15.0% 3.6% 4.8% 2.6% 6.9% 9.8% 5.0%

Ranked third Count 0 22 19 7 9 2 59

% within Education .0% 7.2% 7.0% 18.4% 8.8% 4.9% 7.6%

Ranked fourth Count 2 31 27 1 16 7 84

% within Education 10.0% 10.2% 10.0% 2.6% 15.7% 17.1% 10.8%

Ranked fifth Count 7 212 189 24 57 24 513

% within Education 35.0% 69.7% 70.0% 63.2% 55.9% 58.5% 66.2%

Total Count 20 304 270 38 102 41 775
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%

Rank importance - Funding for prisons * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious activities?
Crosstabulation

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?

More than once Afewtimes a | Once ortwice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total

Rank importance - Funding Ranked first Count 17 16 18 18 12 81
for prisons % within Aside from 14.0% 11.6% 16.5% 9.0% 5.8% 10.4%

weddings and funerals, how

often do you attend

religious services or

participate in religious

activities?

Ranked second Count 10 2 7 10 11 40
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% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

8.3%

1.4%

6.4%

5.0%

5.3%

5.2%

Ranked third

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

5.0%

4.3%

5.5%

17
8.5%

24
11.6%

59
7.6%

Ranked fourth

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

14
11.6%

16
11.6%

11
10.1%

23
11.4%

20
9.7%

84
10.8%

Ranked fifth

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

74
61.2%

98
71.0%

67
61.5%

133
66.2%

140
67.6%

512
66.0%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

121
100.0%

138
100.0%

109
100.0%

201
100.0%

207
100.0%

776
100.0%

Rank importance - Funding for prisons * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

White

African
American

Hispanic or
Latino

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Native
American

Multi-racial

Total

Rank importance -

Funding for prisons

Ranked first

Count

% within What race do
you consider yourself to
be?

54
10.9%

6
6.9%

16
11.1%

1
7.7%

2
28.6%

2
6.5%

81
10.4%

Ranked second

Count

28

249
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% within What race do 5.6% 1.1% 4.9% .0% 14.3% 12.9% 5.3%
you consider yourself to
be?

Ranked third Count 34 5 9 4 0 7 59
% within What race do 6.9% 5.7% 6.3% 30.8% .0% 22.6% 7.6%
you consider yourself to
be?

Ranked fourth Count 75 3 4 1 0 1 84
% within What race do 15.1% 3.4% 2.8% 7.7% .0% 3.2% 10.8%
you consider yourself to
be?

Ranked fifth Count 305 72 108 7 4 17 513
% within What race do 61.5% 82.8% 75.0% 53.8% 57.1% 54.8% 65.9%
you consider yourself to
be?

Total Count 496 87 144 13 7 31 778
% within What race do 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you consider yourself to
be?

Rank importance - Funding for prisons * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Rank importance - Ranked first Count 49 0 12 2 11 5 79
Funding for prisons % within Marital Status 10.7% .0% 13.3% 6.7% 7.5% 15.6% 10.2%
Ranked second Count 25 2 3 1 8 2 41
% within Marital Status 5.4% 14.3% 3.3% 3.3% 5.4% 6.3% 5.3%
Ranked third Count 36 0 3 3 16 2 60
% within Marital Status 7.8% .0% 3.3% 10.0% 10.9% 6.3% 7.8%
Ranked fourth Count 59 1 7 2 11 2 82
% within Marital Status 12.8% 7.1% 7.8% 6.7% 7.5% 6.3% 10.6%
Ranked fifth Count 291 11 65 22 101 21 511
% within Marital Status 63.3% 78.6% 72.2% 73.3% 68.7% 65.6% 66.1%
Total Count 460 14 90 30 147 32 773
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Rank importance - Funding for prisons * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
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Do you own or rent your home?
Own Rent Total

Rank importance - Funding for Ranked first Count 60 18 78

prisons % within Do you own or rent 10.8% 8.4% 10.1%
your home?

Ranked second Count 34 6 40
% within Do you own or rent 6.1% 2.8% 5.2%
your home?

Ranked third Count 37 22 59
% within Do you own or rent 6.6% 10.2% 7.6%
your home?

Ranked fourth Count 62 22 84
% within Do you own or rent 11.1% 10.2% 10.9%
your home?

Ranked fifth Count 365 147 512
% within Do you own or rent 65.4% 68.4% 66.2%
your home?

Total Count 558 215 773
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Rank importance - Funding for prisons * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total

Rank importance - Funding for Ranked first Count 52 28 80

prisons % within Gender 14.5% 6.7% 10.3%

Ranked second Count 30 10 40
% within Gender 8.4% 2.4% 5.2%

Ranked third Count 36 23 59
% within Gender 10.0% 5.5% 7.6%

Ranked fourth Count 35 49 84
% within Gender 9.7% 11.8% 10.8%

Ranked fifth Count 206 307 513
% within Gender 57.4% 73.6% 66.1%

Total Count 359 417 776
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Rank importance - Funding for prisons * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)
Dallas/Ft.
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central \West South/Hispanic Total
Rank importance - Funding Ranked first Count 17 17 13 8 9 15 79
for prisons % within Region of 10.1% 12.4% 14.0% 5.3% 8.5% 12.5% 10.2%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Ranked second  Count 10 5 5 11 5 4 40
% within Region of 5.9% 3.6% 5.4% 7.3% 4.7% 3.3% 5.2%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Ranked third Count 9 8 7 14 14 7 59
% within Region of 5.3% 5.8% 7.5% 9.3% 13.2% 5.8% 7.6%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Ranked fourth Count 14 8 10 24 17 10 83
% within Region of 8.3% 5.8% 10.8% 16.0% 16.0% 8.3% 10.7%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Ranked fifth Count 119 99 58 93 61 84 514
% within Region of 70.4% 72.3% 62.4% 62.0% 57.5% 70.0% 66.3%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Total Count 169 137 93 150 106 120 775
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Rank importance - Funding for prisons * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Rank importance - Funding for Ranked first Count 12 24 32 12 80
prisons % within Age of Respondent 10.9% 9.3% 11.3% 9.4% 10.3%
Ranked second Count 2 20 11 7 40
% within Age of Respondent 1.8% 7.7% 3.9% 5.5% 5.1%
Ranked third Count 12 19 20 8 59
% within Age of Respondent 10.9% 7.3% 7.1% 6.3% 7.6%
Ranked fourth Count 8 36 26 15 85
% within Age of Respondent 7.3% 13.9% 9.2% 11.8% 10.9%
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Ranked fifth Count 76 160 193 85 514
% within Age of Respondent 69.1% 61.8% 68.4% 66.9% 66.1%
Total Count 110 259 282 127 778
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Raise new revenue -Authorize new forms of gambling to generate state revenue * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Don't know Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 18 36 50 76 67 56 42 5 350
Authorize new forms of % within Libcon self 52.9% 50.0% 73.5% 46.3% 59.8% 34.8% 24.9% 29.4% 43.9%
gambling to generate state placement
revenue
No Count 16 36 18 88 45 105 127 12 447
% within Libcon self 47.1% 50.0% 26.5% 53.7% 40.2% 65.2% 75.1% 70.6% 56.1%
placement
Total Count 34 72 68 164 112 161 169 17 797
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Raise new revenue -Authorize new forms of gambling to generate state revenue * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 94 33 28 41 37 31 71 1 336
Authorize new forms of % within 7 point Party ID 54.7% 39.3% 57.1% 56.9% 39.8% 43.7% 35.5% 20.0% 45.0%
gambling to generate No  Count 78 51 21 31 56 40 129 4 410
state revenue o )
% within 7 point Party ID 45.3% 60.7% 42.9% 43.1% 60.2% 56.3% 64.5% 80.0% 55.0%
Total Count 172 84 49 72 93 71 200 5 746
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Raise new revenue -Authorize new forms of gambling to generate state revenue * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community? Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or

rural community?

Urban

Suburban

Rural

Total

new forms of gambling to
generate state revenue

Raise new revenue -Authorize Yes

Count

% within Would you say that
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

36.4%

90

189
53.1%

70
35.9%

43.7%

349
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No Count 157 167 125 449
% within Would you say that 63.6% 46.9% 64.1% 56.3%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Total Count 247 356 195 798
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Raise new revenue -Authorize new forms of gambling to generate state revenue * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

areas?
Yes, | livein Yes, | live the Yes, | livein No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San Yes, | livein | another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area | the Austin area Texas Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 67 113 29 32 109 350
Authorize new forms of % within Do you live in the 40.1% 52.6% 43.3% 42.1% 39.6% 43.8%
gambling to generate Houston, Dallas-Fort
state revenue Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
No Count 100 102 38 44 166 450
% within Do you live in the 59.9% 47.4% 56.7% 57.9% 60.4% 56.3%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Total Count 167 215 67 76 275 800
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?

Raise new revenue -Authorize new forms of gambling to generate state revenue * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation

How many children are currently living with you?

One |

Two

| Three

| Four ormore |

None

Total
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Raise new revenue -Authorize Yes Count 66 52 21 7 204 350
new forms of gambling to % within How many children 47.5% 40.6% 26.6% 41.2% 47.1% 44.0%
generate state revenue are currently living with you?
No Count 73 76 58 10 229 446
% within How many children 52.5% 59.4% 73.4% 58.8% 52.9% 56.0%
are currently living with you?

Total Count 139 128 79 17 433 796
% within How many children 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
are currently living with you?

Raise new revenue -Authorize new forms of gambling to generate state revenue * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Raise new revenue - Yes Count 5 126 134 20 45 20 350

Authorize new forms of % within Education 25.0% 39.9% 48.6% 51.3% 42.1% 47.6% 43.8%

9:&22329 to generate state “No T Count 15 190 142 19 62 22 450

% within Education 75.0% 60.1% 51.4% 48.7% 57.9% 52.4% 56.3%

Total Count 20 316 276 39 107 42 800

% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Raise new revenue -Authorize new forms of gambling to generate state revenue * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend
religious services or participate in religious activities? Crosstabulation

participate in religious activities?

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or

More than A fewtimes a | Once or twice
once a week Once a week month a year Never Total

Raise new revenue - Yes Count 29 40 59 107 113 348
Authorize new forms of % within Aside from 23.8% 28.4% 49.6% 52.5% 53.8% | 43.7%
gambling to generate weddings and funerals,
state revenue how often do you attend

religious services or

participate in religious

activities?

No Count 93 101 60 97 97 448
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% within Aside from 76.2% 71.6% 50.4% 47.5% 46.2% 56.3%
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or

participate in religious

activities?

Total Count 122 141 119 204 210 796
% within Aside from 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

Raise new revenue -Authorize new forms of gambling to generate state revenue * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation
What race do you consider yourself to be?
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total

Raise new revenue - Yes Count 233 41 57 5 4 10 350

Authorize new forms of % within What race do you 45.8% 45.1% 38.3% 41.7% 66.7% 31.3% 43.8%

gambling to generate state consider yourself to be?

revenue No Count 276 50 92 7 2 22 449
% within What race do you 54.2% 54.9% 61.7% 58.3% 33.3% 68.8% 56.2%
consider yourself to be?

Total Count 509 91 149 12 6 32 799
% within What race do you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
consider yourself to be?

Raise new revenue -Authorize new forms of gambling to generate state revenue * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

Raise new revenue - Yes Count 186 9 44 13 76 21 349

Authorize new forms of % within Marital Status 39.4% 64.3% 45.8% 41.9% 50.7% 65.6% 43.9%

gambling to generate state “No— Count 286 5 52 18 74 11 446

revenue 9% within Marital Status 60.6% 35.7%|  54.2% 58.1%|  49.3% 34.4%|  56.1%

Total Count 472 14 96 31 150 32 795

% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Raise new revenue -Authorize new forms of gambling to generate state revenue * Do you own or rent your home?

Crosstabulation

Do you own or rent your home?
Own Rent Total

Raise new revenue -Authorize Yes Count 244 103 347

new forms of gambling to % within Do you own or rent 42.4% 46.8% 43.6%

generate state revenue your home?

No Count 331 117 448
% within Do you own or rent 57.6% 53.2% 56.4%
your home?

Total Count 575 220 795
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Raise new revenue -Authorize new forms of gambling to generate state revenue * Gender
Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total

Raise new revenue -Authorize Yes Count 181 169 350

new forms of gambling to % within Gender 48.4% 39.7% 43.8%

generate state revenue No Count 193 257 450
% within Gender 51.6% 60.3% 56.3%

Total Count 374 426 800
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Raise new revenue -Authorize new forms of gambling to generate state revenue * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

Dallas/Ft. South/Hispani
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central West c Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 75 73 38 71 40 51 348
Authorize new forms of % within Region of 42.1% 53.3% 39.6% 44.9% 37.7% 41.8%| 43.7%
gambling to generate Respondent (based on
state revenue AP Classification)
No Count 103 64 58 87 66 71 449
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% within Region of 57.9% 46.7% 60.4% 55.1% 62.3% 58.2% 56.3%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Total Count 178 137 96 158 106 122 797
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Raise new revenue -Authorize new forms of gambling to generate state revenue * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Raise new revenue -Authorize Yes Count 46 123 140 42 351
new forms of gambling to % within Age of Respondent 40.7% 46.8% 47.3% 32.3% 43.8%
generate state revenue No Count 67 140 156 88 451
% within Age of Respondent 59.3% 53.2% 52.7% 67.7% 56.2%
Total Count 113 263 296 130 802
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Raise new revenue -Broaden the sales tax to include items not currently taxed * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative? Don't know Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 13 11 19 22 22 19 7 1 114
Broaden the sales tax to 9% within Libcon self 39.4% 15.3% 27.9% 13.4% 19.5% 11.7% 4.1% 5.9% 14.3%
include items not currently placement
taxed No Count 20 61 49 142 91 143 162 16 684
% within Libcon self 60.6% 84.7% 72.1% 86.6% 80.5% 88.3% 95.9% 94.1% 85.7%
placement
Total Count 33 72 68 164 113 162 169 17 798
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Raise new revenue -Broaden the sales tax to include items not currently taxed * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 38 10 9 8 9 20 0 108
Broaden the sales tax to % within 7 point Party ID 22.2% 16.7% 20.4% 12.3% 8.6% 12.7% 10.0% 0% 14.5%
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include items not currently No Count 133 70 39 64 85 62 180 5 638
taxed % within 7 point Party ID 77.8% 83.3% 79.6% 87.7% 91.4% 87.3% 90.0% 100.0% 85.5%
Total Count 171 84 49 73 93 71 200 5 746

% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Raise new revenue -Broaden the sales tax to include items not currently taxed * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community? Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total

Raise new revenue -Broaden  Yes Count 39 52 22 113

the sales tax to include items % within Would you say that 15.7% 14.6% 11.2% 14.1%

not currently taxed you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

No Count 209 304 174 687
% within Would you say that 84.3% 85.4% 88.8% 85.9%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Total Count 248 356 196 800
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Raise new revenue -Broaden the sales tax to include items not currently taxed * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan
areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | livein No, | live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San Yes, | livein | another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area | the Austin area Texas Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 26 38 7 13 28 112
Broaden the sales tax to % within Do you live in the 15.5% 17.8% 10.6% 17.1% 10.2% 14.0%
include items not currently Houston, Dallas-Fort
taxed Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
No Count 142 176 59 63 247 687
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% within Do you live in the
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?

84.5%

82.2%

89.4%

82.9%

89.8%

86.0%

Total

Count

% within Do you live in the
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?

168
100.0%

100.0%

214

66
100.0%

76
100.0%

275
100.0%

799
100.0%

Raise new revenue -Broaden the sales tax to include items not currently taxed * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation

How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total

Raise new revenue -Broaden Yes Count 19 13 12 1 64 109

the sales tax to include items % within How many children 13.7% 10.2% 15.2% 5.9% 14.8% 13.7%

not currently taxed are currently living with you?

No Count 120 115 67 16 369 687
% within How many children 86.3% 89.8% 84.8% 94.1% 85.2% 86.3%
are currently living with you?

Total Count 139 128 79 17 433 796
% within How many children 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
are currently living with you?

Raise new revenue -Broaden the sales tax to include items not currently taxed * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Raise new revenue - Yes Count 5 30 41 7 20 10 113

Broaden the sales tax to % within Education 25.0% 9.5% 14.9% 17.9% 18.7% 23.3% 14.1%

'tg‘;(':;e items not currently "6 Count 15 287 234 32 87 33 688

% within Education 75.0% 90.5% 85.1% 82.1% 81.3% 76.7% 85.9%

Total Count 20 317 275 39 107 43 801

% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Raise new revenue -Broaden the sales tax to include items not currently taxed * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious
services or participate in religious activities? Crosstabulation

participate in religious activities?

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or

More than
once a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice
a year

Never

Total

Raise new revenue -
Broaden the sales tax to

include items not currently

taxed

Yes

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

15
12.3%

21
15.0%

13
11.0%

39
19.1%

22
10.5%

110
13.9%

No

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

107
87.7%

119
85.0%

105
89.0%

165
80.9%

188
89.5%

684
86.1%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

122
100.0%

140
100.0%

118
100.0%

204
100.0%

210
100.0%

794
100.0%

Raise new revenue -Broaden the sales tax to include items not currently taxed * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

White

African
American

Hispanic or
Latino

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Native
American

Multi-racial

Total

Raise new revenue -
Broaden the sales tax to
include items not currently
taxed

Yes

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

58
11.4%

19
20.9%

22
14.8%

53.8%

7 0
.0%

7
21.9%

113
14.1%

No

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

452
88.6%

72
79.1%

127
85.2%

46.2%

6 7
100.0%

25
78.1%

689
85.9%

Total

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

510
100.0%

91
100.0%

100.0%

149

100.0%

13 7
100.0%

32
100.0%

802
100.0%
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Raise new revenue -Broaden the sales tax to include items not currently taxed * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status

Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 56 2 14 2 35 3 112
Broaden the sales tax to % within Marital Status 11.8% 14.3% 14.6% 6.5% 23.3% 9.7% 14.1%
include items not currently "\ Count 417 12 82 29 115 28 683
taxed % within Marital Status 88.2% 85.7% 85.4% 93.5% 76.7% 90.3% |  85.9%
Total Count 473 14 96 31 150 31 795
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%

Raise new revenue -Broaden the sales tax to include items not currently taxed * Do you own or rent your home?
Crosstabulation

Do you own or rent your home?
Oown Rent Total

Raise new revenue -Broaden  Yes Count 82 29 111

the sales tax to include items % within Do you own or rent 14.2% 13.2% 13.9%

not currently taxed your home?

No Count 494 191 685
% within Do you own or rent 85.8% 86.8% 86.1%
your home?

Total Count 576 220 796
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Raise new revenue -Broaden the sales tax to include items not currently taxed * Gender
Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total

Raise new revenue -Broaden  Yes Count 64 48 112

the sales tax to include items % within Gender 17.1% 11.3% 14.0%

not currently taxed NoO Count 310 378 688
% within Gender 82.9% 88.7% 86.0%

Total Count 374 426 800

262




Raise new revenue -Broaden the sales tax to include items not currently taxed * Gender

Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total
Raise new revenue -Broaden Yes Count 64 48 112
the sales tax to include items % within Gender 17.1% 11.3% 14.0%
not currently taxed No Count 310 378 688
% within Gender 82.9% 88.7% 86.0%
Total Count 374 426 800
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Raise new revenue -Broaden the sales tax to include items not currently taxed * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

Dallas/Ft. South/Hispani
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central West c Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 23 28 13 18 10 20 112
Broaden the sales tax to % within Region of 12.8% 20.3% 13.7% 11.4% 9.4% 16.4% 14.0%
include items not Respondent (based on
currently taxed AP Classification)
No Count 156 110 82 140 96 102 686
% within Region of 87.2% 79.7% 86.3% 88.6% 90.6% 83.6% 86.0%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Total Count 179 138 95 158 106 122 798
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Raise new revenue -Broaden the sales tax to include items not currently taxed * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Raise new revenue -Broaden  Yes Count 16 32 46 18 112
the sales tax to include items % within Age of Respondent 14.3% 12.2% 15.6% 13.8% 14.0%
hot currently taxed No Count 96 231 249 112 688
% within Age of Respondent 85.7% 87.8% 84.4% 86.2% 86.0%
Total Count 112 263 295 130 800
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Raise new revenue -Broaden the sales tax to include items not currently taxed * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation

Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Raise new revenue -Broaden  Yes Count 16 32 46 18 112
the sales tax to include items % within Age of Respondent 14.3% 12.2% 15.6% 13.8% 14.0%
not currently taxed No Count 9% 231 249 112 688
% within Age of Respondent 85.7% 87.8% 84.4% 86.2% 86.0%
Total Count 112 263 295 130 800
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Raise new revenue -Increase taxes on alcoholic beverages * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Don't know Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 22 41 36 75 41 53 37 6 311
Increase taxes on alcoholic % within Libcon self 66.7% 56.9% 52.9% 45.7% 36.6% 32.9% 21.8% 35.3% 39.0%
beverages placement
No Count 11 31 32 89 71 108 133 11 486
% within Libcon self 33.3% 43.1% 47.1% 54.3% 63.4% 67.1% 78.2% 64.7% 61.0%
placement
Total Count 33 72 68 164 112 161 170 17 797
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Raise new revenue -Increase taxes on alcoholic beverages * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 93 36 24 24 26 34 58 5 300
Increase taxes on % within 7 point Party ID 54.1% 42.9% 49.0% 32.9% 28.0% 47.9% 29.0% 100.0% 40.2%
alcoholic beverages No  Count 79 48 25 49 67 37 142 0 447
% within 7 point Party ID 45.9% 57.1% 51.0% 67.1% 72.0% 52.1% 71.0% .0% 59.8%
Total Count 172 84 49 73 93 71 200 5 747
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Raise new revenue -Increase taxes on alcoholic beverages * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community?

Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or

rural community?

Total
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Urban Suburban Rural

Raise new revenue -Increase  Yes Count 89 150 73 312

taxes on alcoholic beverages % within Would you say that 36.0% 42.1% 37.4% 39.1%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

No Count 158 206 122 486
% within Would you say that 64.0% 57.9% 62.6% 60.9%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Total Count 247 356 195 798
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Raise new revenue -Increase taxes on alcoholic beverages * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

areas? Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

areas?
Yes, | livein Yes, | live the Yes, | livein No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San Yes, | livein | another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area | the Austin area Texas Total

Raise new revenue - Yes Count 64 102 22 33 92 313
Increas_e taxes on % within Do you live in the 38.1% 47.7% 33.3% 43.4% 33.3% 39.1%
alcoholic beverages Houston, Dallas-Fort

Worth, San Antonio, or

Austin metropolitan

areas?

No Count 104 112 44 43 184 487

% within Do you live in the 61.9% 52.3% 66.7% 56.6% 66.7% 60.9%

Houston, Dallas-Fort

Worth, San Antonio, or

Austin metropolitan

areas?
Total Count 168 214 66 76 276 800

% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Houston, Dallas-Fort

Worth, San Antonio, or

Austin metropolitan

areas?
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Raise new revenue -Increase taxes on alcoholic beverages * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation

How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total

Raise new revenue -Increase  Yes Count 52 53 35 7 162 309

taxes on alcoholic beverages % within How many children 37.4% 41.4% 44.3% 41.2% 37.4% 38.8%
are currently living with you?

No Count 87 75 44 10 271 487
% within How many children 62.6% 58.6% 55.7% 58.8% 62.6% 61.2%
are currently living with you?

Total Count 139 128 79 17 433 796
% within How many children 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
are currently living with you?

Raise new revenue -Increase taxes on alcoholic beverages * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Raise new revenue - Yes Count 9 122 107 16 38 21 313

Increase taxes on alcoholic % within Education 45.0% 38.5% 38.9% 41.0% 35.5% 50.0% 39.1%

beverages No Count 11 195 168 23 69 21 487

% within Education 55.0% 61.5% 61.1% 59.0% 64.5% 50.0% 60.9%

Total Count 20 317 275 39 107 42 800

% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Raise new revenue -Increase taxes on alcoholic beverages * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities? Crosstabulation

participate in religious activities?

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or

More than
once a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice
a year

Never

Total

Raise new revenue -

Yes

Count

54

61

266

39

70

87

311




Increase taxes on
alcoholic beverages

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

44.3%

43.6%

32.8%

34.3%

41.4%

39.1%

No

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

68
55.7%

79
56.4%

80
67.2%

134
65.7%

123
58.6%

484
60.9%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

122
100.0%

140
100.0%

119
100.0%

204
100.0%

210
100.0%

795
100.0%

Raise new revenue -Increase taxes on alcoholic beverages * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

White

African
American

Hispanic or
Latino

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Native
American

Multi-racial

Total

Raise new revenue -
Increase taxes on alcoholic
beverages

Yes

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

194
38.1%

37
40.7%

52
34.9%

8
66.7%

1
16.7%

19
61.3%

311
39.0%

No

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

315
61.9%

54
59.3%

97
65.1%

4
33.3%

5
83.3%

12
38.7%

487
61.0%

Total

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

509
100.0%

91
100.0%

149
100.0%

12
100.0%

6
100.0%

31
100.0%

798
100.0%

Raise new revenue -Increase taxes on alcoholic beverages * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status

Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic
partnership

Total
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Raise new revenue - Yes Count 176 5 34 11 79 7 312
Increase taxes on alcoholic % within Marital Status 37.2% 35.7% 35.4% 35.5% 52.7% 21.9% 39.2%
beverages No Count 297 9 62 20 71 25 484
% within Marital Status 62.8% 64.3% 64.6% 64.5% 47.3% 78.1% 60.8%
Total Count 473 14 96 31 150 32 796
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Raise new revenue -Increase taxes on alcoholic beverages * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
Oown Rent Total
Raise new revenue -Increase  Yes Count 223 87 310
taxes on alcoholic beverages % within Do you own or rent 38.8% 39.5% 39.0%
your home?
No Count 352 133 485
% within Do you own or rent 61.2% 60.5% 61.0%
your home?
Total Count 575 220 795
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?
Raise new revenue -Increase taxes on alcoholic beverages * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Raise new revenue -Increase  Yes Count 133 180 313
taxes on alcoholic beverages % within Gender 35.6% 42.3% 39.1%
No Count 241 246 487
% within Gender 64.4% 57.7% 60.9%
Total Count 374 426 800
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Raise new revenue -Increase taxes on alcoholic beverages * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation
Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)
Dallas/Ft. South/Hispani
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central West c Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 78 68 38 67 25 37 313
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Increase taxes on % within Region of 43.6% 49.3% 39.6% 42.1% 23.6% 30.3% 39.1%
alcoholic beverages Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
No Count 101 70 58 92 81 85 487
% within Region of 56.4% 50.7% 60.4% 57.9% 76.4% 69.7% 60.9%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Total Count 179 138 96 159 106 122 800
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Raise new revenue -Increase taxes on alcoholic beverag_;es * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Raise new revenue -Increase  Yes Count 57 99 103 54 313
taxes on alcoholic beverages % within Age of Respondent 50.9% 37.6% 34.8% 41.5% 39.1%
No Count 55 164 193 76 488
% within Age of Respondent 49.1% 62.4% 65.2% 58.5% 60.9%
Total Count 112 263 296 130 801
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Raise new revenue -Legalize the use of marijuana and impose taxes on its purchase * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Don't know Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 16 53 45 61 37 24 12 4 252
Legalize the use of % within Libcon self 48.5% 73.6% 67.2% 37.2% 33.0% 14.8% 7.1% 23.5% 31.7%
marijuana and impose taxes placement
on its purchase No Count 17 19 22 103 75 138 157 13 544
% within Libcon self 51.5% 26.4% 32.8% 62.8% 67.0% 85.2% 92.9% 76.5% 68.3%
placement
Total Count 33 72 67 164 112 162 169 17 796
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Raise new revenue -Legalize the use of marijuana and impose taxes on its purchase * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
| 7 point Party ID | Total |
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Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 82 40 30 31 19 12 30 1 245
Legalize the use of % within 7 point Party ID 47.7% 47.6% 61.2% 42.5% 20.4% 16.9% 15.0% 20.0% 32.8%
marijuana and impose No Count ) 44 19 42 74 59 170 4 502
taxes on its purchase o .
9% within 7 point Party ID 52.3% 52.4% 38.8% 57.5% 79.6% 83.1% 85.0% 80.0% 67.2%
Total Count 172 84 49 73 93 71 200 5 747
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Raise new revenue -Legalize the use of marijuana and impose taxes on its purchase * Would you say that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation
Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Raise new revenue -Legalize  Yes Count 85 125 44 254
the use of marijuana and % within Would you say that 34.3% 35.1% 22.6% 31.8%
impose taxes on its purchase you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
No Count 163 231 151 545
% within Would you say that 65.7% 64.9% 77.4% 68.2%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Total Count 248 356 195 799
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Raise new revenue -Legalize the use of marijuana and impose taxes on its purchase * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | livein No, | live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San Yes, | livein | another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area | the Austin area Texas Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 48 84 19 38 65 254

270




Legalize the use of % within Do you live in the 28.6% 39.3% 28.8% 50.0% 23.6% 31.8%

marijuana and impose Houston, Dallas-Fort
taxes on its purchase Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
No Count 120 130 47 38 210 545

% within Do you live in the 71.4% 60.7% 71.2% 50.0% 76.4% 68.2%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?

Total Count 168 214 66 76 275 799
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?

Raise new revenue -Legalize the use of marijuana and impose taxes on its purchase * How many children are currently living with you?
Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total

Raise new revenue -Legalize  Yes Count 44 36 23 8 142 253

the use of marijuana and % within How many children 31.7% 28.1% 29.1% 47.1% 32.8% 31.8%

impose taxes on its purchase are currently living with you?

No Count 95 92 56 9 291 543
% within How many children 68.3% 71.9% 70.9% 52.9% 67.2% 68.2%
are currently living with you?

Total Count 139 128 79 17 433 796
% within How many children 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
are currently living with you?

Raise new revenue -Legalize the use of marijuana and impose taxes on its purchase * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 3 92 95 11 37 17 255
Legalize the use of % within Education 15.0% 29.0% 34.4% 28.2% 34.6% 40.5% 31.8%
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marijuana and impose taxes No Count 17 225 181 28 70 25 546
on its purchase % within Education 85.0% 71.0% 65.6% 71.8% 65.4% 59.5% 68.2%
Total Count 20 317 276 39 107 42 801

% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Raise new revenue -Legalize the use of marijuana and impose taxes on its purchase * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend
religious services or participate in religious activities? Crosstabulation

participate in religious activities?

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or

More than A few times a | Once or twice
once a week Once a week month a year Never Total

Raise new revenue - Yes Count 21 27 31 72 104 255

Legalize the use of % within Aside from 17.2% 19.1% 26.1% 35.3% 49.3%| 32.0%

marjuana and impose weddings and funerals,

taxes on its purchase how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

No Count 101 114 88 132 107 542
% within Aside from 82.8% 80.9% 73.9% 64.7% 50.7% 68.0%
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

Total Count 122 141 119 204 211 797
% within Aside from 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

Raise new revenue -Legalize the use of marijuana and impose taxes on its purchase * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation
What race do you consider yourself to be?
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 159 36 38 7 11 254
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Legalize the use of % within What race do you 31.2% 39.6% 25.5% 58.3% 42.9% 34.4% 31.8%

marijuana and impose taxes consider yourself to be?

on its purchase Count 350 55 111 5 4 21 546
% within What race do you 68.8% 60.4% 74.5% 41.7% 57.1% 65.6% 68.3%
consider yourself to be?

Total Count 509 91 149 12 7 32 800
% within What race do you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
consider yourself to be?

Raise new revenue -Legalize the use of marijuana and impose taxes on its purchase * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

Raise new revenue - Count 123 3 40 5 64 18 253

Legalize the use of % within Marital Status 26.1% 21.4% 41.7% 16.1% 42.7% 58.1% 31.9%

marijuana and impose taxes "\, Count 349 11 56 26 86 13 541

on its purchase % within Marital Status 73.9% 78.6%|  58.3% 83.9%| 57.3% 41.9%|  68.1%

Total Count 472 14 96 31 150 31 794

% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Raise new revenue -Legalize the use of marijuana and impose taxes on its purchase * Do you own or rent your home?
Crosstabulation

Do you own or rent your home?
own Rent Total

Raise new revenue -Legalize Count 164 89 253
the use of marijuana and % within Do you own or rent 28.5% 40.6% 31.8%
impose taxes on its purchase your home?

Count 412 130 542

% within Do you own or rent 71.5% 59.4% 68.2%

your home?
Total Count 576 219 795

% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

your home?

Raise new revenue -Legalize the use of marijuana and impose taxes on its purchase * Gender

Crosstabulation
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Gender
Male Female Total
Raise new revenue -Legalize  Yes Count 122 132 254
the use of marijuana and % within Gender 32.6% 31.0% 31.8%
impose taxes on its purchase NoO Count 252 204 546
% within Gender 67.4% 69.0% 68.3%
Total Count 374 426 800
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Raise new revenue -Legalize the use of marijuana and impose taxes on its purchase * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)
Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

Dallas/Ft. South/Hispani
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central West c Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 56 60 30 58 22 29 255
Legalize the use of % within Region of 31.3% 43.5% 31.3% 36.5% 20.6% 23.8% 31.8%
marijuana and impose Respondent (based on
taxes on its purchase AP Classification)
No Count 123 78 66 101 85 93 546
% within Region of 68.7% 56.5% 68.8% 63.5% 79.4% 76.2% 68.2%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Total Count 179 138 96 159 107 122 801
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Raise new revenue -Legalize the use of marijuana and impose taxes on its purchase * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Raise new revenue -Legalize  Yes Count 52 94 83 24 253
the use of marijuana and % within Age of Respondent 46.4% 35.9% 28.1% 18.6% 31.7%
impose taxes on its purchase "y Count 60 168 212 105 545
% within Age of Respondent 53.6% 64.1% 71.9% 81.4% 68.3%
Total Count 112 262 295 129 798
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Raise new revenue -Increase the state sales tax rate (currently 6.25%) * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation

Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Don't know Total

Raise new revenue - Yes Count 5 7 10 15 8 8 5 0 58

Increase the state sales tax % within Libcon self 15.2% 9.7% 14.7% 9.1% 7.1% 5.0% 3.0% 0% 7.3%
rate (currently 6.25%) placement

No Count 28 65 58 149 105 153 164 17 739

% within Libcon self 84.8% 90.3% 85.3% 90.9% 92.9% 95.0% 97.0% 100.0% 92.7%
placement

Total Count 33 72 68 164 113 161 169 17 797

% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement

Raise new revenue -Increase the state sales tax rate (currently 6.25%) * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total

Raise new revenue - Yes Count 20 12 6 3 1 8 9 0 59

Increase the state sales % within 7 point Party ID 11.7% 14.3% 12.2% 4.1% 1.1% 11.1% 4.5% .0% 7.9%

taxrate (currently 6.25%) "o Count 151 72 43 70 92 64 101 5 688

% within 7 point Party ID 88.3% 85.7% 87.8% 95.9% 98.9% 88.9% 95.5% 100.0% 92.1%

Total Count 171 84 49 73 93 72 200 5 747

% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Raise new revenue -Increase the state sales tax rate (currently 6.25%) * Would you say that you live in an

community? Crosstabulation

urban, suburban, or rural

Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Raise new revenue -Increase  Yes Count 17 34 9 60
the state sales tax rate % within Would you say that 6.9% 9.6% 4.6% 7.5%
(currently 6.25%) you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
No Count 230 322 186 738
% within Would you say that 93.1% 90.4% 95.4% 92.5%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
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Total

Count

% within Would you say that
you live in an urban, suburban,

or rural community?

247
100.0%

356
100.0%

195
100.0%

798
100.0%

Raise new revenue -Increase the state sales tax rate (currently 6.25%) * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin

metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | livein No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San Yes, | livein | another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area | the Austin area Texas Total

Raise new revenue - Yes Count 12 22 8 5 13 60
Increase the state sales % within Do you live in the 7.1% 10.2% 12.1% 6.6% 4.7% 7.5%
tax rate (currently 6.25%) Houston, Dallas-Fort

Worth, San Antonio, or

Austin metropolitan

areas?

No Count 156 193 58 71 262 740

% within Do you live in the 92.9% 89.8% 87.9% 93.4% 95.3% 92.5%

Houston, Dallas-Fort

Worth, San Antonio, or

Austin metropolitan

areas?
Total Count 168 215 66 76 275 800

% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Houston, Dallas-Fort

Worth, San Antonio, or

Austin metropolitan

areas?

Raise new revenue -Increase the state sales tax rate (currently 6.25%) * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation

How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total
Raise new revenue -Increase  Yes Count 11 10 1 0 37 59
the state sales tax rate % within How many children 7.9% 7.8% 1.3% 0% 8.5% 7.4%
(currently 6.25%) are currently living with you?
No Count 129 118 78 17 396 738
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% within How many children 92.1% 92.2% 98.7% 100.0% 91.5% 92.6%
are currently living with you?

Total Count 140 128 79 17 433 797
% within How many children 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
are currently living with you?

Raise new revenue -Increase the state sales tax rate (currently 6.25%) * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Raise new revenue - Count 2 13 21 5 10 9 60

Increase the state sales tax % within Education 10.0% 4.1% 7.6% 12.8% 9.3% 21.4% 7.5%

rate (currently 6.25%) Count 18 303 255 34 97 33 740

% within Education 90.0% 95.9% 92.4% 87.2% 90.7% 78.6% 92.5%

Total Count 20 316 276 39 107 42 800

% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Raise new revenue -Increase the state sales tax rate (currently 6.25%) * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services
or participate in religious activities? Crosstabulation

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?
More than A fewtimes a | Once or twice
once a week Once a week month a year Never Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 7 8 7 14 23 59
Increase the state sales % within Aside from 5.7% 5.7% 5.9% 6.9% 10.9% 7.4%
tax rate (currently 6.25%) weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?
No Count 115 133 112 190 188 738
% within Aside from 94.3% 94.3% 94.1% 93.1% 89.1% 92.6%
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?
Total Count 122 141 119 204 211 797

277




Raise new revenue -Increase the state sales tax rate (currently 6.25%) * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services
or participate in religious activities? Crosstabulation

participate in religious activities?

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or

More than
once a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice
a year

Never

Total

Raise new revenue -
Increase the state sales
tax rate (currently 6.25%)

Yes

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

7
5.7%

8
5.7%

7
5.9%

14
6.9%

23
10.9%

59
7.4%

No

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

115
94.3%

133
94.3%

112
94.1%

190
93.1%

188
89.1%

738
92.6%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

122
100.0%

141
100.0%

119
100.0%

204
100.0%

211
100.0%

797
100.0%

Raise new revenue -Increase the state sales tax rate (currently 6.25%) * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

White

African
American

Hispanic or
Latino

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Native
American

Multi-racial

Total

Raise new revenue -
Increase the state sales tax
rate (currently 6.25%)

Yes

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

36
7.1%

10
11.0%

8
5.4%

23.1%

3

0

.0%

3
9.7%

60
7.5%

No

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

473
92.9%

81
89.0%

141
94.6%

76.9%

10

6

100.0%

28
90.3%

739
92.5%

Total

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

509
100.0%

91
100.0%

100.0%

149

100.0%

13

6

100.0%

31
100.0%

799
100.0%
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Raise new revenue -Increase the state sales tax rate (currently 6.25%) * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status

Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 35 1 7 3 13 1 60
Increase the state sales tax % within Marital Status 7.4% 7.1% 7.3% 9.7% 8.7% 3.2% 7.5%
rate (currently 6.25%) No  Count 438 13 89 28 137 30 735
% within Marital Status 92.6% 92.9% 92.7% 90.3% 91.3% 96.8% 92.5%
Total Count 473 14 96 31 150 31 795
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Raise new revenue -Increase the state sales tax rate (currently 6.25%) * Do you own or rent your home?
Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
Own Rent Total
Raise new revenue -Increase  Yes Count 43 17 60
the state sales tax rate % within Do you own or rent 7.5% 7.7% 7.5%
(currently 6.25%) your home?
No Count 532 203 735
% within Do you own or rent 92.5% 92.3% 92.5%
your home?
Total Count 575 220 795
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Raise new revenue -Increase the state sales tax rate (currently 6.25%) * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total
Raise new revenue -Increase  Yes Count 39 21 60
the state sales tax rate % within Gender 10.4% 4.9% 7.5%
(currently 6.25%) No Count 335 405 740
% within Gender 89.6% 95.1% 92.5%
Total Count 374 426 800
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Raise new revenue -Increase the state sales tax rate (currently 6.25%) * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)
Dallas/Ft. South/Hispani
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central West C Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 10 18 7 13 3 8 59
Increase the state sales % within Region of 5.6% 13.1% 7.3% 8.2% 2.8% 6.6% 7.4%
tax rate (currently 6.25%) Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
No Count 169 119 89 145 104 114 740
% within Region of 94.4% 86.9% 92.7% 91.8% 97.2% 93.4% 92.6%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Total Count 179 137 96 158 107 122 799
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Raise new revenue -Increase the state sales tax rate (currently 6.25%) * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Raise new revenue -Increase  Yes Count 13 12 28 8 61
the state sales tax rate % within Age of Respondent 11.6% 4.6% 9.5% 6.2% 7.6%
(currently 6.25%) No Count 99 251 268 122 740
% within Age of Respondent 88.4% 95.4% 90.5% 93.8% 92.4%
Total Count 112 263 296 130 801
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Raise new revenue -Implement a state income tax * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Don't know Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 6 10 7 10 6 3 1 0 43
Implement a state income % within Libcon self 17.6% 13.9% 10.4% 6.1% 5.4% 1.9% 6% 0% 5.4%
tax placement
No Count 28 62 60 154 106 159 168 17 754
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% within Libcon self 82.4% 86.1% 89.6% 93.9% 94.6% 98.1% 99.4% 100.0% 94.6%
placement
Total Count 34 72 67 164 112 162 169 17 797
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Raise new revenue -Implement a state income tax * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 22 8 6 3 1 2 1 0 43
Implement a state income % within 7 point Party ID 12.9% 9.5% 12.2% 4.1% 1.1% 2.8% .5% .0% 5.8%
tax No Count 149 76 43 70 92 69 199 5 703
% within 7 point Party ID 87.1% 90.5% 87.8% 95.9% 98.9% 97.2% 99.5% | 100.0% 94.2%
Total Count 171 84 49 73 93 71 200 5 746
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Raise new revenue -Implement a state income tax * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community?
Crosstabulation
Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 14 17 13 44
Implement a state income tax % within Would you say that 5.7% 4.8% 6.7% 5.5%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
No Count 233 339 182 754
% within Would you say that 94.3% 95.2% 93.3% 94.5%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Total Count 247 356 195 798
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Raise new revenue -Implement a state income tax * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas?
Crosstabulation
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Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | livein No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San Yes, | livein | another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area | the Austin area Texas Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 9 12 8 3 11 43
Implement a state income % within Do you live in the 5.4% 5.6% 12.1% 3.9% 4.0% 5.4%
tax Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
No Count 158 203 58 73 265 757
% within Do you live in the 94.6% 94.4% 87.9% 96.1% 96.0% 94.6%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Total Count 167 215 66 76 276 800
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Raise new revenue -Implement a state income tax * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 3 3 6 0 31 43
Implement a state income tax % within How many children 2.2% 2.3% 7.6% .0% 7.2% 5.4%
are currently living with you?
No Count 136 125 73 17 402 753
% within How many children 97.8% 97.7% 92.4% 100.0% 92.8% 94.6%
are currently living with you?
Total Count 139 128 79 17 433 796
% within How many children 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
are currently living with you?

Raise new revenue -Implement a state income tax * Education Crosstabulation
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Education

High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 2 13 16 0 9 4 44
Implement a state income % within Education 10.0% 4.1% 5.8% .0% 8.4% 9.5% 5.5%
tax No Count 18 303 260 38 98 38 755
% within Education 90.0% 95.9% 94.2% 100.0% 91.6% 90.5% 94.5%
Total Count 20 316 276 38 107 42 799
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Raise new revenue -Implement a state income tax * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in

reli

ious activities? Crosstabulation

participate in religious activities?

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or

More than

A few times a

Once or twice

once a week

Once a week

month

a year

Never

Total

Raise new revenue -
Implement a state income
tax

Yes

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

3 8
2.5% 5.7%

5
4.2%

11
5.4%

17
8.1%

44
5.5%

No

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

119
97.5%

133
94.3%

114
95.8%

193
94.6%

193
91.9%

752
94.5%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

100.0%

122 141

100.0%

119
100.0%

204
100.0%

210
100.0%

796
100.0%
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Raise new revenue -Implement a state income tax * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total

Raise new revenue - Yes Count 21 7 12 2 0 2 44

Implement a state income % within What race do you 4.1% 7.7% 8.1% 15.4% 0% 6.3% 5.5%
tax consider yourself to be?

No Count 488 84 137 11 7 30 757

% within What race do you 95.9% 92.3% 91.9% 84.6% 100.0% 93.8% 94.5%
consider yourself to be?

Total Count 509 91 149 13 7 32 801

% within What race do you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
consider yourself to be?

Raise new revenue -Implement a state income tax * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 22 2 5 4 8 2 43
Implement a state income % within Marital Status 4.7% 14.3% 5.2% 12.9% 5.4% 6.5% 5.4%
tax No Count 450 12 91 27 141 29 750
% within Marital Status 95.3% 85.7% 94.8% 87.1% 94.6% 93.5% 94.6%
Total Count 472 14 96 31 149 31 793
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Raise new revenue -Implement a state income tax * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation

Do you own or rent your home?
own Rent Total

Raise new revenue - Yes Count 24 20 44

Implement a state income tax % within Do you own or rent 4.2% 9.1% 5.5%
your home?

No Count 552 200 752

% within Do you own or rent 95.8% 90.9% 94.5%
your home?

Total Count 576 220 796

% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?
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Raise new revenue -Implement a state income tax * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Raise new revenue - Yes Count 22 22 44
Implement a state income tax % within Gender 5.9% 5.2% 5.5%
No Count 352 404 756

% within Gender 94.1% 94.8% 94.5%

Total Count 374 426 800
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Raise new revenue -Implement a state income tax * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

Dallas/Ft. South/Hispani
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central West c Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 7 10 4 9 0 13 43
Implement a state income % within Region of 3.9% 7.3% 4.2% 5.7% .0% 10.7% 5.4%
tax Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
No Count 171 127 92 149 107 109 755
% within Region of 96.1% 92.7% 95.8% 94.3% | 100.0% 89.3% 94.6%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Total Count 178 137 96 158 107 122 798
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Raise new revenue -Implement a state income tax * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 11 7 18 8 44
Implement a state income tax % within Age of Respondent 9.8% 2.7% 6.1% 6.2% 5.5%
No Count 101 255 278 122 756
% within Age of Respondent 90.2% 97.3% 93.9% 93.8% 94.5%
Total Count 112 262 296 130 800
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Raise new revenue -Implement a state income tax * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation

Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Raise new revenue - Yes Count 11 7 18 8 44
Implement a state income tax % within Age of Respondent 9.8% 2.7% 6.1% 6.2% 5.5%
No Count 101 255 278 122 756
% within Age of Respondent 90.2% 97.3% 93.9% 93.8% 94.5%
Total Count 112 262 296 130 800
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Raise new revenue -1 do not support any new taxes * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Don't know Total
Raise new revenue -ldo not Yes Count 2 3 5 43 23 60 100 6 242
support any new taxes % within Libcon self 6.1% 4.2% 7.5% 26.2% 20.5% 37.0% 58.8% 35.3% 30.4%
placement
No Count 31 69 62 121 89 102 70 11 555
% within Libcon self 93.9% 95.8% 92.5% 73.8% 79.5% 63.0% 41.2% 64.7% 69.6%
placement
Total Count 33 72 67 164 112 162 170 17 797
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Raise new revenue -1 do not support any new taxes * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Raise new revenue -1 do Yes Count 22 19 6 20 39 19 91 0 216
not support any new taxes % within 7 point Party ID 12.8% 22.6% 12.2% 27.4% 41.9% 26.8% 45.5% .0% 28.9%
No Count 150 65 43 53 54 52 109 5 531
% within 7 point Party ID 87.2% 77.4% 87.8% 72.6% 58.1% 73.2% 54.5% 100.0% 71.1%
Total Count 172 84 49 73 93 71 200 5 747
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Raise new revenue -l do not support any new taxes * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community?
Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or

rural community?

Total
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Urban Suburban Rural

Raise new revenue -1 do not Yes Count 78 86 78 242

Support any new taxes % within Would you say that 31.5% 24.2% 40.0% 30.3%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

No Count 170 270 117 557
% within Would you say that 68.5% 75.8% 60.0% 69.7%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Total Count 248 356 195 799
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Raise new revenue -l do not support any new taxes * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas?
Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

areas?
Yes, | livein Yes, | live the Yes, | livein No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San Yes, | livein | another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area | the Austin area Texas Total

Raise new revenue -l do  Yes Count 57 45 17 20 103 242
not support any new taxes % within Do you live in the 34.1% 21.0% 25.4% 26.3% 37.5% 30.3%

Houston, Dallas-Fort

Worth, San Antonio, or

Austin metropolitan

areas?

No Count 110 169 50 56 172 557

% within Do you live in the 65.9% 79.0% 74.6% 73.7% 62.5% 69.7%

Houston, Dallas-Fort

Worth, San Antonio, or

Austin metropolitan

areas?
Total Count 167 214 67 76 275 799

% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Houston, Dallas-Fort

Worth, San Antonio, or

Austin metropolitan

areas?
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Raise new revenue -1 do not support any new taxes * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation

How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total

Raise new revenue -1 do not Yes Count 44 44 26 4 125 243

Support any new taxes % within How many children 31.7% 34.4% 32.9% 23.5% 28.9% 30.5%
are currently living with you?

No Count 95 84 53 13 308 553
% within How many children 68.3% 65.6% 67.1% 76.5% 71.1% 69.5%
are currently living with you?

Total Count 139 128 79 17 433 796
% within How many children 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
are currently living with you?

Raise new revenue -I do not support any new taxes * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Raise new revenue -l do not Yes Count 7 113 68 10 36 8 242
support any new taxes % within Education 35.0% 35.8% 24.7% 25.6% 33.6% 19.0% 30.3%
No Count 13 203 207 29 71 34 557

% within Education 65.0% 64.2% 75.3% 74.4% 66.4% 81.0% 69.7%

Total Count 20 316 275 39 107 42 799
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Raise new revenue -l do not support any new taxes * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in

reli

ious activities? Crosstabulation

participate in religious activities?

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or

More than
once a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice
a year

Never

Total

Raise new revenue -l do  Yes

Count

53

56

288

35

52

45

241




not support any new taxes

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

43.4%

40.0%

29.7%

25.5%

21.4%

30.4%

No

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

56.6%

69

84
60.0%

83
70.3%

152
74.5%

165
78.6%

553
69.6%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

100.0%

122

140
100.0%

118
100.0%

204
100.0%

210
100.0%

794
100.0%

Raise new revenue -1 do not support any new taxes * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

White

African
American

Hispanic or
Latino

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Native
American

Multi-racial

Total

Raise new revenue -1 do not Yes

support any new taxes

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

158
31.0%

21
23.1%

54
36.2%

1
7.7%

2
33.3%

7
21.9%

243
30.4%

No

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

351
69.0%

70
76.9%

95
63.8%

12
92.3%

4
66.7%

25
78.1%

557
69.6%

Total

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

509
100.0%

91
100.0%

149
100.0%

13
100.0%

6
100.0%

32
100.0%

800
100.0%

Raise new revenue -l do not support any new taxes * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status

Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic
partnership

Total

289




Raise new revenue -1 do not Yes Count 162 4 29 14 28 6 243
support any new taxes % within Marital Status 34.3% 28.6% 30.2% 45.2% 18.7% 18.8% 30.6%
No Count 310 10 67 17 122 26 552
% within Marital Status 65.7% 71.4% 69.8% 54.8% 81.3% 81.3% 69.4%
Total Count 472 14 96 31 150 32 795
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Raise new revenue -I do not support any new taxes * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
Oown Rent Total
Raise new revenue -1 do not Yes Count 190 52 242
support any new taxes % within Do you own or rent 33.0% 23.6% 30.4%
your home?
No Count 385 168 553
% within Do you own or rent 67.0% 76.4% 69.6%
your home?
Total Count 575 220 795
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?
Raise new revenue -I do not support any new taxes * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Raise new revenue -1 do not Yes Count 110 133 243
support any new taxes % within Gender 29.4% 31.2% 30.4%
No Count 264 293 557
% within Gender 70.6% 68.8% 69.6%
Total Count 374 426 800
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Raise new revenue -l do not support any new taxes * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation
Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)
Dallas/Ft. South/Hispani
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central West c Total
Raise new revenue -l do  Yes Count 56 27 32 43 49 36 243
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not support any new % within Region of 31.3% 19.7% 33.3% 27.2% 45.8% 29.5% 30.4%
taxes Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
No Count 123 110 64 115 58 86 556
% within Region of 68.7% 80.3% 66.7% 72.8% 54.2% 70.5% 69.6%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Total Count 179 137 96 158 107 122 799
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Raise new revenue -I do not support any new taxes * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Raise new revenue -1 do not Yes Count 22 77 96 a7 242
support any new taxes % within Age of Respondent 19.6% 29.4% 32.5% 36.2% 30.3%
No Count 90 185 199 83 557
% within Age of Respondent 80.4% 70.6% 67.5% 63.8% 69.7%
Total Count 112 262 295 130 799
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Increase spending -Community colleges * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Don't know Total
Increase spending - Yes Count 18 40 33 51 26 32 14 2 216
Community colleges % within Libcon self 52.9% 55.6% 49.3% 31.1% 23.0% 19.8% 8.3% 11.8% 27.1%
placement
No Count 16 32 34 113 87 130 155 15 582
% within Libcon self 47.1% 44.4% 50.7% 68.9% 77.0% 80.2% 91.7% 88.2% 72.9%
placement
Total Count 34 72 67 164 113 162 169 17 798
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Increase spending -Community colleges * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
| 7 point Party ID | Total |
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Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure

Increase spending - Yes Count 79 26 27 17 10 17 27 2 205
Community colleges % within 7 point Party ID 46.2% 31.0% 55.1% 23.3% 10.6% 23.9% 13.5% 40.0% 27.4%
No Count 92 58 22 56 84 54 173 3 542

% within 7 point Party ID 53.8% 69.0% 44.9% 76.7% 89.4% 76.1% 86.5% 60.0% 72.6%

Total Count 171 84 49 73 94 71 200 5 747
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Increase spending -Community colleges * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total

Increase spending - Yes Count 84 104 28 216

Community colleges % within Would you say that 34.0% 29.2% 14.4% 27.1%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

No Count 163 252 167 582
% within Would you say that 66.0% 70.8% 85.6% 72.9%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Total Count 247 356 195 798
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Increase spending -Community colleges * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?

areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | livein No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San Yes, | livein | another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area | the Austin area Texas Total
Increase spending - Yes Count 50 63 16 33 54 216
Community colleges % within Do you live in the 29.8% 29.4% 24.2% 43.4% 19.6% 27.0%
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No Count 118 151 50 43 222 584
% within Do you live in the 70.2% 70.6% 75.8% 56.6% 80.4% 73.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Total Count 168 214 66 76 276 800
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Increase spending -Community colleges * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total

Increase spending - Yes Count 34 33 31 5 109 212

Community colleges % within How many children 24.5% 25.6% 39.2% 29.4% 25.2% 26.6%
are currently living with you?

No Count 105 96 48 12 324 585
% within How many children 75.5% 74.4% 60.8% 70.6% 74.8% 73.4%
are currently living with you?

Total Count 139 129 79 17 433 797
% within How many children 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
are currently living with you?

Increase spending -Community colleges * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Increase spending - Yes Count 5 65 91 12 30 14 217
Community colleges % within Education 25.0% 20.5% 33.0% 30.8% 28.0% 32.6% 27.1%
No Count 15 252 185 27 77 29 585

% within Education 75.0% 79.5% 67.0% 69.2% 72.0% 67.4% 72.9%

Total Count 20 317 276 39 107 43 802
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Increase spending -Community colleges * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious
activities? Crosstabulation

participate in religious activities?

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or

More than
once a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice
a year

Never

Total

Increase spending -
Community colleges

Yes

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

30
24.6%

33
23.4%

33
27.7%

55
27.0%

65
30.8%

216
27.1%

No

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

92
75.4%

108
76.6%

86
72.3%

149
73.0%

146
69.2%

581
72.9%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

122
100.0%

141
100.0%

119
100.0%

204
100.0%

211
100.0%

797
100.0%

Increase spending -Communit

colleges * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

White

African
American

Hispanic or
Latino

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Native
American

Multi-racial

Total

Increase spending -
Community colleges

Yes

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

122
24.0%

33
36.3%

28.9%

43

50.0%

6 1
16.7%

11
34.4%

216
27.0%

No

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

387
76.0%

58
63.7%

71.1%

106

50.0%

6 5
83.3%

21
65.6%

583
73.0%

Total

Count

509

91

294

149

12 6

32

799




Increase spending -Communit

colleges * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total

Increase spending - Yes Count 122 33 43 6 1 11 216

Community colleges % within What race do you 24.0% 36.3% 28.9% 50.0% 16.7% 34.4% 27.0%
consider yourself to be?

No Count 387 58 106 6 5 21 583
% within What race do you 76.0% 63.7% 71.1% 50.0% 83.3% 65.6% 73.0%
consider yourself to be?

Total Count 509 91 149 12 6 32 799
% within What race do you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
consider yourself to be?

Increase spending -Community colleges * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Increase spending - Yes Count 108 5 31 4 58 9 215
Community colleges % within Marital Status 22.9% 35.7% 32.3% 12.5% 38.9% 29.0% 27.1%
No Count 364 9 65 28 91 22 579
% within Marital Status 77.1% 64.3% 67.7% 87.5% 61.1% 71.0% 72.9%
Total Count 472 14 96 32 149 31 794
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Increase spending -Community colleges * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
Oown Rent Total
Increase spending - Yes Count 143 73 216
Community colleges % within Do you own or rent 24.9% 33.2% 27.2%
your home?
No Count 432 147 579
% within Do you own or rent 75.1% 66.8% 72.8%
your home?
Total Count 575 220 795
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?
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Increase spending -Community colleges * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Increase spending - Yes Count 109 107 216
Community colleges % within Gender 29.1% 25.1% 27.0%
No Count 265 319 584

% within Gender 70.9% 74.9% 73.0%

Total Count 374 426 800
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Increase spending -Community colleges * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

Dallas/Ft. South/Hispani
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central West c Total
Increase spending - Yes Count 39 47 27 48 21 33 215
Community colleges % within Region of 21.8% 34.3% 28.4% 30.4% 19.8% 27.0% 27.0%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
No Count 140 90 68 110 85 89 582
% within Region of 78.2% 65.7% 71.6% 69.6% 80.2% 73.0% 73.0%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Total Count 179 137 95 158 106 122 797
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Increase spending -Community colleges * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Increase spending - Yes Count 48 64 78 26 216
Community colleges % within Age of Respondent 42.9% 24.3% 26.4% 20.2% 27.0%
No Count 64 199 218 103 584
% within Age of Respondent 57.1% 75.7% 73.6% 79.8% 73.0%
Total Count 112 263 296 129 800
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Increase spending -Community colleges * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation

Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Increase spending - Yes Count 48 64 78 26 216
Community colleges % within Age of Respondent 42.9% 24.3% 26.4% 20.2% 27.0%
No Count 64 199 218 103 584
% within Age of Respondent 57.1% 75.7% 73.6% 79.8% 73.0%
Total Count 112 263 296 129 800
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Increase spending -Pre-kindergarten programs * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Don't know Total
Increase spending -Pre- Yes Count 18 42 38 64 24 20 13 6 225
kindergarten programs % within Libcon self 54.5% 58.3% 56.7% 39.0% 21.2% 12.4% 7.6% 35.3% 28.2%
placement
No Count 15 30 29 100 89 141 157 11 572
% within Libcon self 45.5% 41.7% 43.3% 61.0% 78.8% 87.6% 92.4% 64.7% 71.8%
placement
Total Count 33 72 67 164 113 161 170 17 797
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Increase spending -Pre-kindergarten programs * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Increase spending -Pre- Yes Count 93 27 30 17 5 12 29 3 216
kindergarten programs % within 7 point Party ID 54.1% 32.1% 61.2% 23.3% 5.3% 16.7% 14.5% 75.0% 28.9%
No Count 79 57 19 56 89 60 171 1 532
% within 7 point Party ID 45.9% 67.9% 38.8% 76.7% 94.7% 83.3% 85.5% 25.0% 71.1%
Total Count 172 84 49 73 94 72 200 4 748
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Increase spending -Pre-kindergarten programs * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community?
Crosstabulation
Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community? Total
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Urban Suburban Rural

Increase spending -Pre- Yes Count 90 102 34 226

kindergarten programs % within Would you say that 36.3% 28.7% 17.4% 28.3%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

No Count 158 254 161 573
% within Would you say that 63.7% 71.3% 82.6% 71.7%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Total Count 248 356 195 799
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Increase spending -Pre-kindergarten programs * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas?
Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

areas?
Yes, | livein Yes, | live the Yes, | livein No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San Yes, | livein | another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area | the Austin area Texas Total

Increase spending -Pre- Yes Count 47 67 12 31 68 225
kindergarten programs % within Do you live in the 28.1% 31.3% 18.2% 40.8% 24.6% 28.2%

Houston, Dallas-Fort

Worth, San Antonio, or

Austin metropolitan

areas?

No Count 120 147 54 45 208 574

% within Do you live in the 71.9% 68.7% 81.8% 59.2% 75.4% 71.8%

Houston, Dallas-Fort

Worth, San Antonio, or

Austin metropolitan

areas?
Total Count 167 214 66 76 276 799

% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Houston, Dallas-Fort

Worth, San Antonio, or

Austin metropolitan

areas?
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Increase spending -Pre-kindergarten programs * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation

How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total

Increase spending -Pre- Yes Count 36 29 34 11 112 222

kindergarten programs % within How many children 25.9% 22.7% 43.0% 64.7% 25.9% 27.9%
are currently living with you?

No Count 103 99 45 6 321 574
% within How many children 74.1% 77.3% 57.0% 35.3% 74.1% 72.1%
are currently living with you?

Total Count 139 128 79 17 433 796
% within How many children 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
are currently living with you?

Increase spending -Pre-kindergarten programs * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Increase spending -Pre- Yes Count 5 73 98 7 31 13 227
kindergarten programs % within Education 25.0% 23.0% 35.5% 17.9% 29.0% 30.2% 28.3%
No Count 15 244 178 32 76 30 575

% within Education 75.0% 77.0% 64.5% 82.1% 71.0% 69.8% 71.7%

Total Count 20 317 276 39 107 43 802
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Increase spending -Pre-kindergarten programs * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in

reli

ious activities? Crosstabulation

participate in religious activities?

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or

More than
once a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice
a year

Never

Total

Increase spending -Pre-  Yes

Count

25

41
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55

67

226




kindergarten programs

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

20.5%

29.1%

31.9%

27.0%

31.8%

28.4%

No

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

79.5%

97

100
70.9%

81
68.1%

149
73.0%

144
68.2%

571
71.6%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

100.0%

122

141
100.0%

119
100.0%

204
100.0%

211
100.0%

797
100.0%

Increase spending -Pre-kindergarten programs * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

White

African
American

Hispanic or
Latino

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Native
American

Multi-racial

Total

Increase spending -Pre-
kindergarten programs

Yes

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

119
23.4%

46
50.5%

46
30.9%

4
33.3%

3
42.9%

8
25.8%

226
28.3%

No

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

390
76.6%

45
49.5%

103
69.1%

8
66.7%

4
57.1%

23
74.2%

573
71.7%

Total

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

509
100.0%

91
100.0%

149
100.0%

12
100.0%

7
100.0%

31
100.0%

799
100.0%

Increase spending -Pre-kindergarten programs * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status

Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic
partnership

Total
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Increase spending -Pre- Yes Count 121 6 28 4 58 8 225
kindergarten programs % within Marital Status 25.6% 42.9% 29.2% 12.9% 38.7% 25.8% 28.3%
No Count 352 8 68 27 92 23 570
% within Marital Status 74.4% 57.1% 70.8% 87.1% 61.3% 74.2% 71.7%
Total Count 473 14 96 31 150 31 795
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Increase spending -Pre-kindergarten programs * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
Oown Rent Total
Increase spending -Pre- Yes Count 139 87 226
kindergarten programs % within Do you own or rent 24.2% 39.5% 28.4%
your home?
Count 436 133 569
% within Do you own or rent 75.8% 60.5% 71.6%
your home?
Total Count 575 220 795
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?
Increase spending -Pre-kindergarten programs * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Increase spending -Pre- Yes Count 98 128 226
kindergarten programs % within Gender 26.2% 30.0% 28.3%
Count 276 298 574
% within Gender 73.8% 70.0% 71.8%
Total Count 374 426 800
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Increase spending -Pre-kindergarten programs * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation
Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)
Dallas/Ft. South/Hispani
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central West c Total
Increase spending -Pre-  Yes Count 48 47 31 46 24 29 225
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kindergarten programs % within Region of 26.8% 34.1% 32.3% 29.1% 22.4% 23.8% 28.1%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
No Count 131 91 65 112 83 93 575
% within Region of 73.2% 65.9% 67.7% 70.9% 77.6% 76.2% 71.9%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Total Count 179 138 96 158 107 122 800
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Increase spending -Pre-kindergarten programs * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Increase spending -Pre- Yes Count 52 77 77 20 226
kindergarten programs % within Age of Respondent 46.4% 29.3% 26.0% 15.4% 28.2%
No Count 60 186 219 110 575
% within Age of Respondent 53.6% 70.7% 74.0% 84.6% 71.8%
Total Count 112 263 296 130 801
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Increase spending -Nursing homes * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Don't know Total
Increase spending -Nursing  Yes Count 15 38 32 65 34 34 31 4 253
homes % within Libcon self 45.5% 52.8% 47.8% 39.6% 30.1% 21.0% 18.3% 23.5% 31.7%
placement
No Count 18 34 35 99 79 128 138 13 544
% within Libcon self 54.5% 47.2% 52.2% 60.4% 69.9% 79.0% 81.7% 76.5% 68.3%
placement
Total Count 33 72 67 164 113 162 169 17 797
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Increase spending -Nursing homes * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
Total

7 point Party ID
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Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure
Increase spending - Yes Count 77 40 30 16 17 14 42 2 238
Nursing homes % within 7 point Party ID 44.8% 47.6% 60.0% 22.2% 18.3% 19.7% 21.0% 40.0% 31.9%
No Count 95 44 20 56 76 57 158 3 509
9% within 7 point Party ID 55.2% 52.4% 40.0% 77.8% 81.7% 80.3% 79.0% 60.0% 68.1%
Total Count 172 84 50 72 93 71 200 5 747
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Increase spending -Nursing homes * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation
Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Increase spending -Nursing Yes Count 85 121 48 254
homes % within Would you say that 34.3% 34.0% 24.6% 31.8%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
No Count 163 235 147 545
% within Would you say that 65.7% 66.0% 75.4% 68.2%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Total Count 248 356 195 799
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Increase spending -Nursing homes * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | livein No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San Yes, | livein | another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area | the Austin area Texas Total
Increase spending - Yes Count 55 72 23 32 71 253
Nursing homes % within Do you live in the 32.7% 33.6% 34.8% 42.1% 25.8% 31.7%

Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan

areas?
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No Count 113 142 43 44 204 546
% within Do you live in the 67.3% 66.4% 65.2% 57.9% 74.2% 68.3%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Total Count 168 214 66 76 275 799
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Increase spending -Nursing homes * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total

Increase spending -Nursing Yes Count 37 36 25 7 145 250

homes % within How many children 26.6% 28.1% 31.6% 41.2% 33.5% 31.4%
are currently living with you?

No Count 102 92 54 10 288 546
% within How many children 73.4% 71.9% 68.4% 58.8% 66.5% 68.6%
are currently living with you?

Total Count 139 128 79 17 433 796
% within How many children 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
are currently living with you?

Increase spending -Nursing homes * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Increase spending -Nursing  Yes Count 5 96 98 13 29 14 255
homes % within Education 25.0% 30.4% 35.5% 33.3% 27.1% 32.6% 31.8%
No Count 15 220 178 26 78 29 546

% within Education 75.0% 69.6% 64.5% 66.7% 72.9% 67.4% 68.2%

Total Count 20 316 276 39 107 43 801
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Increase spending -Nursing homes * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious
activities? Crosstabulation

participate in religious activities?

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or

More than
once a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice
a year

Never

Total

Increase spending - Yes

Nursing homes

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

29
23.8%

45
31.9%

40 67
33.6% 32.8%

71
33.6%

252
31.6%

No

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

93
76.2%

96
68.1%

79 137
66.4% 67.2%

140
66.4%

545
68.4%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

122
100.0%

141
100.0%

119
100.0%

204
100.0%

211
100.0%

797
100.0%

Increase spending -Nursing homes * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

White

African
American

Hispanic or
Latino

Asian/Pacific Native

Islander

American

Multi-racial

Total

Increase spending -Nursing  Yes
homes

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

149
29.2%

52
57.1%

37
24.8%

3
25.0%

3

42.9%

10
31.3%

254
31.7%

No

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

361
70.8%

39
42.9%

112
75.2%

9
75.0%

4

57.1%

22
68.8%

547
68.3%

Total

Count

510

91

305

149

12

32

801




Increase spending -Nursing homes * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total

Increase spending -Nursing  Yes Count 149 52 37 3 3 10 254

homes % within What race do you 29.2% 57.1% 24.8% 25.0% 42.9% 31.3% 3L.7%
consider yourself to be?

No Count 361 39 112 9 4 22 547
% within What race do you 70.8% 42.9% 75.2% 75.0% 57.1% 68.8% 68.3%
consider yourself to be?

Total Count 510 91 149 12 7 32 801
% within What race do you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
consider yourself to be?

Increase spending -Nursing homes * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Increase spending -Nursing  Yes Count 132 5 36 14 56 7 250
homes % within Marital Status 28.0% 35.7% 37.5% 45.2% 37.6% 21.9% 31.5%
No Count 340 9 60 17 93 25 544
% within Marital Status 72.0% 64.3% 62.5% 54.8% 62.4% 78.1% 68.5%
Total Count 472 14 96 31 149 32 794
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Increase spending -Nursing homes * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
Oown Rent Total
Increase spending -Nursing Yes Count 170 80 250
homes % within Do you own or rent 29.6% 36.4% 31.4%
your home?
No Count 405 140 545
% within Do you own or rent 70.4% 63.6% 68.6%
your home?
Total Count 575 220 795
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?
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Increase spending -Nursing homes * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Increase spending -Nursing Yes Count 105 148 253
homes % within Gender 28.1% 34.7% 31.6%
No Count 269 278 547

% within Gender 71.9% 65.3% 68.4%

Total Count 374 426 800
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Increase spending -Nursing homes * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

Dallas/Ft. South/Hispani
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central West c Total
Increase spending - Yes Count 61 50 29 56 23 33 252
Nursing homes % within Region of 34.3% 36.2% 30.2% 35.4% 21.5% 27.0% 31.5%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
No Count 117 88 67 102 84 89 547
% within Region of 65.7% 63.8% 69.8% 64.6% 78.5% 73.0% 68.5%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Total Count 178 138 96 158 107 122 799
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Increase spending -Nursing homes * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Increase spending -Nursing Yes Count 41 80 99 33 253
homes % within Age of Respondent 36.6% 30.5% 33.4% 25.6% 31.7%
No Count 71 182 197 96 546
% within Age of Respondent 63.4% 69.5% 66.6% 74.4% 68.3%
Total Count 112 262 296 129 799
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Increase spending -Nursing homes * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Increase spending -Nursing Yes Count 41 80 99 33 253
homes % within Age of Respondent 36.6% 30.5% 33.4% 25.6% 31.7%
No Count 71 182 197 96 546
% within Age of Respondent 63.4% 69.5% 66.6% 74.4% 68.3%
Total Count 112 262 296 129 799
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Increase spending -Increasing tax exemptions for business franchises * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Don't know Total
Increase spending - Yes Count 2 9 6 20 25 53 59 1 175
Increasing tax exemptions % within Libcon self 5.9% 12.7% 9.0% 12.2% 22.3% 32.9% 34.9% 5.9% 22.0%
for business franchises placement
No Count 32 62 61 144 87 108 110 16 620
% within Libcon self 94.1% 87.3% 91.0% 87.8% 77.7% 67.1% 65.1% 94.1% 78.0%
placement
Total Count 34 71 67 164 112 161 169 17 795
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Increase spending -Increasing tax exemptions for business franchises * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Increase spending - Yes Count 17 12 8 14 31 23 62 0 167
Increasing tax exemptions % within 7 point Party ID 9.9% 14.3% 16.3% 19.2% 33.3% 31.9% 31.0% .0% 22.3%
for business franchises 5™ coint 155 72 41 59 62 49 138 5 581
% within 7 point Party ID 90.1% 85.7% 83.7% 80.8% 66.7% 68.1% 69.0% 100.0% 77.7%
Total Count 172 84 49 73 93 72 200 5 748
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Increase spending -Increasing tax exemptions for business franchises * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural

community? Crosstabulation

rural community?

Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or

Total
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Urban Suburban Rural

Increase spending -Increasing  Yes Count 43 82 49 174

tax exemptions for business % within Would you say that 17.3% 23.0% 25.1% 21.8%

franchises you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

No Count 205 274 146 625
% within Would you say that 82.7% 77.0% 74.9% 78.2%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Total Count 248 356 195 799
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Increase spending -Increasing tax exemptions for business franchises * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

areas?
Yes, | livein Yes, | live the Yes, | livein No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San Yes, | livein | another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area | the Austin area Texas Total
Increase spending - Yes Count 45 46 21 12 52 176
Increasing tax exemptions % within Do you live in the 26.9% 21.4% 31.8% 15.8% 18.8% 22.0%
for business franchises Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
No Count 122 169 45 64 224 624
% within Do you live in the 73.1% 78.6% 68.2% 84.2% 81.2% 78.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Total Count 167 215 66 76 276 800
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
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Increase spending -Increasing tax exemptions for business franchises * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation

How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total

Increase spending -Increasing Yes Count 28 25 14 3 106 176

tax exemptions for business % within How many children 20.1% 19.5% 17.7% 17.6% 24.5% 22.1%

franchises are currently living with you?

Count 111 103 65 14 327 620
% within How many children 79.9% 80.5% 82.3% 82.4% 75.5% 77.9%
are currently living with you?

Total Count 139 128 79 17 433 796
% within How many children 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
are currently living with you?

Increase spending -Increasing tax exemptions for business franchises * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Increase spending - Yes Count 2 66 59 10 27 11 175

Increa;ing tax exemptions % within Education 10.0% 20.9% 21.5% 25.6% 25.2% 26.2% 21.9%

for business franchises No  Count 18 250 216 29 80 31 624

% within Education 90.0% 79.1% 78.5% 74.4% 74.8% 73.8% 78.1%

Total Count 20 316 275 39 107 42 799

% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Increase spending -Increasing tax exemptions for business franchises * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious
services or participate in religious activities? Crosstabulation

participate in religious activities?

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or

More than
once a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice
a year

Never

Total

Increase spending -

Yes

Count

26

310

36

31

46

36

175




Increasing tax exemptions

for business franchises

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

21.3%

25.5%

26.1%

22.5%

17.1%

22.0%

No

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

78.7%

96

105
74.5%

88
73.9%

158
77.5%

175
82.9%

622
78.0%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,

how often do you attend

religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

100.0%

122

141
100.0%

119
100.0%

204
100.0%

211
100.0%

797
100.0%

Increase spending -Increasing tax exemptions for business franchises * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

White

African
American

Hispanic or
Latino

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Native
American

Multi-racial

Total

Increase spending -
Increasing tax exemptions
for business franchises

Yes

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

118
23.2%

9
9.9%

37
24.8%

4
30.8%

2
28.6%

6
18.8%

176
22.0%

No

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

391
76.8%

82
90.1%

112
75.2%

9
69.2%

5
71.4%

26
81.3%

625
78.0%

Total

Count

% within What race do you
consider yourself to be?

509
100.0%

91
100.0%

149
100.0%

13
100.0%

7
100.0%

32
100.0%

801
100.0%

Increase spending -Increasing tax exemptions for business franchises * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status

Domestic

Married Divorced | Widowed partnership Total

Separated Single
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Increase spending - Yes Count 98 1 23 12 33 8 175
Increasing tax exemptions % within Marital Status 20.8% 7.1% 24.0% 38.7% 22.0% 25.8% 22.0%
for business franchises No  Count 374 13 73 19 117 23 619
% within Marital Status 79.2% 92.9% 76.0% 61.3% 78.0% 74.2% 78.0%
Total Count 472 14 96 31 150 31 794
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Increase spending -Increasing tax exemptions for business franchises * Do you own or rent your home?
Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
Oown Rent Total
Increase spending -Increasing Yes Count 139 36 175
tax exemptions for business % within Do you own or rent 24.1% 16.4% 22.0%
franchises your home?
Count 437 184 621
% within Do you own or rent 75.9% 83.6% 78.0%
your home?
Total Count 576 220 796
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Increase spending -Increasing tax exemptions for business franchises * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total
Increase spending -Increasing  Yes Count 107 68 175
tax exemptions for business % within Gender 28.6% 16.0% 21.9%
franchises Count 267 358 625
% within Gender 71.4% 84.0% 78.1%
Total Count 374 426 800
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Increase spending -Increasing tax exemptions for business franchises * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

East Texas

Dallas/Ft.

Worth

Houston

South Central

West

South/Hispani
c

Total
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Increase spending - Yes Count 39 27 22 35 24 29 176
Increas!ng tax _ % within Region of 21.8% 19.6% 23.2% 22.2% 22.4% 23.8% 22.0%
exemptions for business Respondent (based on
franchises AP Classification)
No Count 140 111 73 123 83 93 623
% within Region of 78.2% 80.4% 76.8% 77.8% 77.6% 76.2% 78.0%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Total Count 179 138 95 158 107 122 799
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Increase spending -Increasing tax exemptions for business franchises * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Increase spending -Increasing Yes Count 12 59 68 36 175
tax exemptions for business % within Age of Respondent 10.7% 22.5% 23.0% 27.9% 21.9%
franchises No Count 100 203 228 93 624
% within Age of Respondent 89.3% 77.5% 77.0% 72.1% 78.1%
Total Count 112 262 296 129 799
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Increase spending -Border security * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Don't know Total
Increase spending -Border Yes Count 8 21 23 68 78 120 128 2 448
security % within Libcon self 24.2% 29.2% 34.3% 41.5% 69.0% 74.1% 75.3% 11.8% 56.1%
placement
No Count 25 51 44 96 35 42 42 15 350
% within Libcon self 75.8% 70.8% 65.7% 58.5% 31.0% 25.9% 24.7% 88.2% 43.9%
placement
Total Count 33 72 67 164 113 162 170 17 798
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement

Increase spending -Border security * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
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7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Increase spending -Border Yes Count 58 31 20 40 66 45 163 3 426
security % within 7 point Party ID 33.9% 36.9% 40.0% 54.8% 71.0% 62.5% 81.5% 60.0% 57.0%
No Count 113 53 30 33 27 27 37 2 322
9% within 7 point Party ID 66.1% 63.1% 60.0% 45.2% 29.0% 37.5% 18.5% 40.0% 43.0%
Total Count 171 84 50 73 93 72 200 5 748
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Increase spending -Border security * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation
Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Increase spending -Border Yes Count 121 203 123 447
security % within Would you say that 48.8% 57.0% 63.1% 55.9%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
No Count 127 153 72 352
% within Would you say that 51.2% 43.0% 36.9% 44.1%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Total Count 248 356 195 799
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Increase spending -Border security * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

314

areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | livein No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San Yes, | livein | another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area | the Austin area Texas Total
Increase spending -Border Yes Count 91 126 33 42 157 449




security % within Do you live in the 54.2% 58.6% 50.0% 55.3% 57.1% 56.1%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
No Count 77 89 33 34 118 351
% within Do you live in the 45.8% 41.4% 50.0% 44.7% 42.9% 43.9%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Total Count 168 215 66 76 275 800
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Increase spending -Border security * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total

Increase spending -Border Yes Count 78 73 36 5 257 449

security % within How many children 56.1% 57.0% 45.6% 29.4% 59.4% 56.4%
are currently living with you?

No Count 61 55 43 12 176 347
% within How many children 43.9% 43.0% 54.4% 70.6% 40.6% 43.6%
are currently living with you?

Total Count 139 128 79 17 433 796
% within How many children 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
are currently living with you?

Increase spending -Border security * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Increase spending -Border  Yes Count 7 191 150 27 57 18 450
security % within Education 35.0% 60.3% 54.3% 69.2% 53.3% 41.9% 56.1%
No Count 13 126 126 12 50 25 352
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% within Education 65.0% 39.7% 45.7% 30.8% 46.7% 58.1% 43.9%
Total Count 20 317 276 39 107 43 802
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Increase spending -Border security * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious
activities? Crosstabulation

participate in religious activities?

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or

More than
once a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice
a year

Never

Total

Increase spending -Border Yes

security

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

62
50.8%

84
59.6%

75
63.0%

120
58.8%

104
49.5%

445
55.9%

No

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

60
49.2%

57
40.4%

44
37.0%

84
41.2%

106
50.5%

351
44.1%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

122
100.0%

141
100.0%

119
100.0%

204
100.0%

210
100.0%

796
100.0%

Increase spending -Border security * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

White

African
American

Hispanic or
Latino

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Native
American

Multi-racial

Total

Increase spending -Border
security

Yes

Count
% within What race do you

consider yourself to be?

335
65.8%

33
36.3%

56 2
37.6% 16.7%

4
57.1%

18
56.3%

448
56.0%

316




No Count 174 58 93 10 3 14 352
% within What race do you 34.2% 63.7% 62.4% 83.3% 42.9% 43.8% 44.0%
consider yourself to be?

Total Count 509 91 149 12 7 32 800
% within What race do you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
consider yourself to be?

Increase spending -Border security * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Increase spending -Border  Yes Count 276 6 54 26 68 16 446
security % within Marital Status 58.5% 42.9% 56.3% 83.9% 45.3% 51.6% 56.2%
No Count 196 8 42 5 82 15 348
% within Marital Status 41.5% 57.1% 43.8% 16.1% 54.7% 48.4% 43.8%
Total Count 472 14 96 31 150 31 794
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Increase spending -Border security * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
Own Rent Total
Increase spending -Border Yes Count 336 109 445
security % within Do you own or rent 58.4% 49.8% 56.0%
your home?
No Count 239 110 349
% within Do you own or rent 41.6% 50.2% 44.0%
your home?
Total Count 575 219 794
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?
Increase spending -Border security * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Increase spending -Border Yes Count 233 216 449
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security % within Gender 62.3% 50.7% 56.1%
No Count 141 210 351

% within Gender 37.7% 49.3% 43.9%

Total Count 374 426 800
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Increase spending -Border security * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

Dallas/Ft. South/Hispani
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central West C Total
Increase spending - Yes Count 100 79 49 95 69 56 448
Border security % within Region of 56.2% 57.7% 51.0% 59.7% 65.1% 45.9%| 56.1%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
No Count 78 58 47 64 37 66 350
% within Region of 43.8% 42.3% 49.0% 40.3% 34.9% 54.1% 43.9%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Total Count 178 137 96 159 106 122 798
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Increase spending -Border security * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Increase spending -Border Yes Count 45 137 187 80 449
security % within Age of Respondent 39.8% 52.3% 63.2% 61.5% 56.1%
No Count 68 125 109 50 352
% within Age of Respondent 60.2% A47.7% 36.8% 38.5% 43.9%
Total Count 113 262 296 130 801
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Increase spending -None of the above * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation

Libcon self placement

Total
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Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Don't know

Increase spending -None of ~ Yes Count 5 10 5 37 15 15 28 7 122

the above % within Libcon self 15.2% 14.1% 7.5% 22.6% 13.4% 9.3% 16.6% 43.8% 15.4%
placement

No Count 28 61 62 127 97 146 141 9 671

% within Libcon self 84.8% 85.9% 92.5% 77.4% 86.6% 90.7% 83.4% 56.3% 84.6%
placement

Total Count 33 71 67 164 112 161 169 16 793

% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement

Increase spending -None of the above * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total

Increase spending -None  Yes Count 30 16 4 15 15 11 17 0 108

of the above % within 7 point Party ID 17.5% 19.0% 8.0% 20.5% 16.1% 15.3% 8.5% 0% 14.4%

No Count 141 68 46 58 78 61 183 5 640

% within 7 point Party ID 82.5% 81.0% 92.0% 79.5% 83.9% 84.7% 91.5% 100.0% 85.6%

Total Count 171 84 50 73 93 72 200 5 748

% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Increase spending -None of the above * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total

Increase spending -None of Yes Count 46 47 32 125

the above % within Would you say that 18.5% 13.2% 16.4% 15.6%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

No Count 202 309 163 674
% within Would you say that 81.5% 86.8% 83.6% 84.4%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Total Count 248 356 195 799
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
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Increase spending -None of the above * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | livein No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San Yes, | livein | another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area | the Austin area Texas Total
Increase spending -None  Yes Count 27 31 8 8 50 124
of the above % within Do you live in the 16.1% 14.5% 11.9% 10.5% 18.2% 15.5%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
No Count 141 183 59 68 225 676
% within Do you live in the 83.9% 85.5% 88.1% 89.5% 81.8% 84.5%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Total Count 168 214 67 76 275 800
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan
areas?
Increase spending -None of the above * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total
Increase spending -None of Yes Count 27 23 15 0 59 124
the above % within How many children 19.4% 18.0% 19.0% .0% 13.6% 15.6%
are currently living with you?
No Count 112 105 64 17 374 672
% within How many children 80.6% 82.0% 81.0% 100.0% 86.4% 84.4%
are currently living with you?
Total Count 139 128 79 17 433 796
% within How many children 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
are currently living with you?
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Increase spending -None of the above * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Increase spending -None of Yes Count 6 64 31 2 14 6 123
the above % within Education 31.6% 20.2% 11.3% 5.1% 13.1% 14.3% 15.4%
No Count 13 253 244 37 93 36 676

% within Education 68.4% 79.8% 88.7% 94.9% 86.9% 85.7% 84.6%

Total Count 19 317 275 39 107 42 799
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Increase spending -None of the above * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious
activities? Crosstabulation

participate in religious activities?

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or

More than
once a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice
a year

Never

Total

Increase spending -None
of the above

Yes

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

25
20.5%

26
18.4%

15
12.6%

20
9.8%

39
18.5%

125
15.7%

No

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

97
79.5%

115
81.6%

104
87.4%

184
90.2%

172
81.5%

672
84.3%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

122
100.0%

141
100.0%

119
100.0%

204
100.0%

211
100.0%

797
100.0%
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Increase spending -None of the above * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total

Increase spending -None of Yes Count 56 20 40 3 0 5 124

the above % within What race do you 11.0% 22.0% 26.8% 23.1% .0% 15.6% 15.5%
consider yourself to be?

No Count 453 71 109 10 7 27 677
% within What race do you 89.0% 78.0% 73.2% 76.9% 100.0% 84.4% 84.5%
consider yourself to be?

Total Count 509 91 149 13 7 32 801
% within What race do you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
consider yourself to be?

Increase spending -None of the above * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Increase spending -None of Yes Count 73 3 12 4 24 7 123
the above % within Marital Status 15.5% 21.4% 12.5% 12.9% 16.1% 22.6% 15.5%
No Count 399 11 84 27 125 24 670
% within Marital Status 84.5% 78.6% 87.5% 87.1% 83.9% 77.4% 84.5%
Total Count 472 14 96 31 149 31 793
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Increase spending -None of the above * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
Oown Rent Total
Increase spending -None of Yes Count 87 36 123
the above % within Do you own or rent 15.1% 16.4% 15.5%
your home?
No Count 488 184 672
% within Do you own or rent 84.9% 83.6% 84.5%
your home?
Total Count 575 220 795
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Increase spending -None of the above * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation

Do you own or rent your home?
Oown Rent Total

Increase spending -None of Yes Count 87 36 123

the above % within Do you own or rent 15.1% 16.4% 15.5%
your home?

No Count 488 184 672
% within Do you own or rent 84.9% 83.6% 84.5%
your home?

Total Count 575 220 795
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Increase spending -None of the above * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Increase spending -None of Yes Count 39 85 124
the above % within Gender 10.4% 20.0% 15.5%
No Count 335 341 676
% within Gender 89.6% 80.0% 84.5%

Total Count 374 426 800

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Increase spending -None of the above * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

Dallas/Ft. South/Hispani
East Texas Worth Houston [ South Central West [0 Total
Increase spending -None Yes Count 31 21 17 17 16 23 125
of the above % within Region of 17.3% 15.3% 17.7% 10.7% 15.1% 18.9% 15.6%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
No Count 148 116 79 142 90 99 674
% within Region of 82.7% 84.7% 82.3% 89.3% 84.9% 81.1% 84.4%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Total Count 179 137 96 159 106 122 799
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Increase spending -None of the above * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)
Dallas/Ft. South/Hispani
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central West C Total
Increase spending -None  Yes Count 31 21 17 17 16 23 125
of the above % within Region of 17.3% 15.3% 17.7% 10.7% 15.1% 18.9% 15.6%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
No Count 148 116 79 142 90 99 674
% within Region of 82.7% 84.7% 82.3% 89.3% 84.9% 81.1% 84.4%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Total Count 179 137 96 159 106 122 799
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Respondent (based on
AP Classification)
Increase spending -None of the above * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Increase spending -None of Yes Count 17 44 39 24 124
the above % within Age of Respondent 15.2% 16.8% 13.2% 18.6% 15.5%
No Count 95 218 257 105 675
% within Age of Respondent 84.8% 83.2% 86.8% 81.4% 84.5%
Total Count 112 262 296 129 799
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling the situation in Afghanistan * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Don't know Total
Approve or disapprove of Approve Count 19 42 47 72 33 26 15 9 263
the way Barack Obama is % within Libcon self 55.9% 58.3% 70.1% 43.9% 29.5% 16.1% 8.9% 52.9% 33.0%
handling the situation in placement
Afghanistan Disapprove  Count 13 8 9 43 57 112 131 2 375
% within Libcon self 38.2% 11.1% 13.4% 26.2% 50.9% 69.6% 77.5% 11.8% 47.1%
placement
Don'tknow  Count 2 22 11 49 22 23 23 6 158
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% within Libcon self 5.9% 30.6% 16.4% 29.9% 19.6% 14.3% 13.6% 35.3% 19.8%
placement
Total Count 34 72 67 164 112 161 169 17 796
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling the situation in Afghanistan * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Approve or disapprove of Count 120 43 29 19 17 9 18 1 256
the way Barack Obama is % within 7 point Party 70.2% 51.2% 59.2% 26.0% 18.3% 12.7% 9.0% 20.0% 34.3%
handling the situation in D
Afghanistan Count 28 12 10 33 61 47 156 2 349
% within 7 point Party 16.4% 14.3% 20.4% 45.2% 65.6% 66.2% 78.0% 40.0% 46.8%
1D
Count 23 29 10 21 15 15 26 2 141
% within 7 point Party 13.5% 34.5% 20.4% 28.8% 16.1% 21.1% 13.0% 40.0% 18.9%
1D
Total Count 171 84 49 73 93 71 200 5 746
% within 7 point Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
1D

Approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling the situation in Afghanistan * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community? Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Approve or disapprove of the  Approve Count 104 117 43 264
way Barack Obama is % within Would you say that 41.9% 33.0% 22.1% 33.1%
handling the situation in you live in an urban, suburban,
Afghanistan or rural community?
Disapprove Count 94 179 102 375
% within Would you say that 37.9% 50.4% 52.3% 47.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Don't know Count 50 59 50 159
% within Would you say that 20.2% 16.6% 25.6% 19.9%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Total Count 248 355 195 798
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Approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling the situation in Afghanistan * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community? Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or

rural community?

Urban Suburban Rural Total
Approve or disapprove of the  Approve Count 104 117 43 264
way Barack Obama is % within Would you say that 41.9% 33.0% 22.1% 33.1%
handling the situation in you live in an urban, suburban,
Afghanistan or rural community?
Disapprove Count 94 179 102 375
% within Would you say that 37.9% 50.4% 52.3% 47.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Don't know Count 50 59 50 159
% within Would you say that 20.2% 16.6% 25.6% 19.9%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Total Count 248 355 195 798
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling the situation in Afghanistan * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas?
Yes, | live the | Yes, Ilive inthe No, I live in
Yes, | live in the Dallas-Fort San Antonio Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas Total
Approve or disapprove of Approve Count 49 87 21 36 71 264
the way Barack Obama is % within Do you live in the 29.3% 40.7% 31.3% 47.4% 25.7% 33.0%
handling the situation in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
Afghanistan San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Disapprove Count 85 94 34 20 144 377
% within Do you live in the 50.9% 43.9% 50.7% 26.3% 52.2% 47.1%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Don't know Count 33 33 12 20 61 159
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% within Do you live in the

Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,

San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?

19.8%

15.4%

17.9%

26.3%

22.1%

19.9%

Total

Count
% within Do you live in the

Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,

San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?

167
100.0%

214
100.0%

67
100.0%

76
100.0%

276
100.0%

800
100.0%

Approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling the situation in Afghanistan * How many children are currently living with
you? Crosstabulation

How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total

Approve or disapprove of  Approve Count 51 45 33 3 127 259

the way Barack Obama is % within How many 36.4% 35.4% 41.8% 18.8% 29.4% 32.6%

handling the situation in children are currently

Afghanistan living with you?

Disapprove Count 59 61 28 9 219 376
% within How many 42.1% 48.0% 35.4% 56.3% 50.7% 47.4%
children are currently
living with you?

Don't know  Count 30 21 18 4 86 159
% within How many 21.4% 16.5% 22.8% 25.0% 19.9% 20.0%
children are currently
living with you?

Total Count 140 127 79 16 432 794
% within How many 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
children are currently
living with you?

Approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling the situation in Afghanistan * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Approve or disapprove of  Approve Count 7 93 89 15 39 21 264
the way Barack Obama is % within Education 36.8% 29.4% 32.2% 39.5% 36.1% 50.0% 33.0%
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handling the situation in Disapprove  Count 8 148 134 18 52 16 376
Afghanistan % within Education 42.1% 46.8% 48.6% 47.4% 48.1% 38.1% 47.1%
Don't know  Count 4 75 53 5 17 5 159

% within Education 21.1% 23.7% 19.2% 13.2% 15.7% 11.9% 19.9%

Total Count 19 316 276 38 108 42 799
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling the situation in Afghanistan * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious
services or participate in religious activities? Crosstabulation

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?

More than once
a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice a
year

Never

Total

Approve or disapprove of
the way Barack Obama is
handling the situation in
Afghanistan

Approve

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

29
23.8%

54
38.3%

29
24.4%

67
32.8%

85
40.3%

264
33.1%

Disapprove

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

65
53.3%

68
48.2%

73
61.3%

88
43.1%

80
37.9%

374
46.9%

Don't know

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

28
23.0%

19
13.5%

17
14.3%

49
24.0%

46
21.8%

159
19.9%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend religious
services or participate in
religious activities?

122
100.0%

141
100.0%

119
100.0%

204
100.0%

211
100.0%

797
100.0%

Approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling the situation in Afghanistan * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

Total
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African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial

Approve or disapprove of  Approve Count 122 61 62 6 2 11 264

the way Barack Obama is % within What race do you 24.0% 67.0% 41.6% 50.0% 28.6% 34.4% 33.0%

handling the situation in consider yourself to be?

Afghanistan Disapprove  Count 292 10 57 2 3 13 377
% within What race do you 57.4% 11.0% 38.3% 16.7% 42.9% 40.6% 47.1%
consider yourself to be?

Don't know  Count 95 20 30 4 2 8 159
% within What race do you 18.7% 22.0% 20.1% 33.3% 28.6% 25.0% 19.9%
consider yourself to be?

Total Count 509 91 149 12 7 32 800
% within What race do you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
consider yourself to be?

Approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling the situation in Afghanistan * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

Approve or disapprove of  Approve Count 143 3 34 4 66 11 261

the way Barack Obama is % within Marital Status 30.3% 20.0% 35.4% 12.9% 44.0% 35.5% 32.8%

2";‘“;“'“9 the situationin  “pisaoprove  Count 245 6 51 20 42 11 375

ghanistan % within Marital Status 51.9% 40.0%| 53.1%|  645%| 28.0% 355%|  47.2%
Don't know  Count 84 6 11 7 42 9 159

% within Marital Status 17.8% 40.0% 11.5% 22.6% 28.0% 29.0% 20.0%

Total Count 472 15 96 31 150 31 795
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling the situation in Afghanistan * Do you own or rent your home?
Crosstabulation

Do you own or rent your home?
own Rent Total

Approve or disapprove of the  Approve Count 182 79 261
way Barack Obama is % within Do you own or rent 31.7% 35.9% 32.8%
handling the situation in your home?
Afghanistan Disapprove Count 291 83 374

% within Do you own or rent 50.6% 37.7% 47.0%

your home?
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Don't know Count 102 58 160
% within Do you own or rent 17.7% 26.4% 20.1%
your home?
Total Count 575 220 795
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling the situation in Afghanistan * Gender

Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Approve or disapprove of the  Approve Count 132 132 264
way Barack Obama is % within Gender 35.3% 31.0% 33.0%
R?Sr?ggg tt;'r? situation in Disapprove Count 186 191 377
% within Gender 49.7% 44.8% 47.1%

Don't know Count 56 103 159

% within Gender 15.0% 24.2% 19.9%

Total Count 374 426 800
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling the situation in Afghanistan * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

Dallas/Ft.
East Texas W orth Houston South Central West South/Hispanic Total
Approve or disapprove of Approve Count 48 66 27 56 23 43 263
the way Barack Obama is % within Region of 27.0% 47.8% 28.4% 35.4% 21.7% 35.2% 33.0%
handling the situation in Respondent (based on AP
Afghanistan Classification)
Disapprove Count 94 53 44 66 57 61 375
% within Region of 52.8% 38.4% 46.3% 41.8% 53.8% 50.0% 47.1%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Don't know Count 36 19 24 36 26 18 159
% within Region of 20.2% 13.8% 25.3% 22.8% 24.5% 14.8% 19.9%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Total Count 178 138 95 158 106 122 797
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Approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling the situation in Afghanistan * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)
Dallas/Ft.
East Texas Worth Houston | South Central \West South/Hispanic Total
Approve or disapprove of Approve Count 48 66 27 56 23 43 263
the way Barack Obama is % within Region of 27.0% 47.8% 28.4% 35.4% 21.7% 35.2% 33.0%
handling the situation in Respondent (based on AP
Afghanistan Classification)
Disapprove  Count 94 53 44 66 57 61 375
% within Region of 52.8% 38.4% 46.3% 41.8% 53.8% 50.0% 47.1%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Don't know Count 36 19 24 36 26 18 159
% within Region of 20.2% 13.8% 25.3% 22.8% 24.5% 14.8% 19.9%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Total Count 178 138 95 158 106 122 797
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% |  100.0% 100.0% |  100.0% 100.0% |  100.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling the situation in Afghanistan * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Approve or disapprove of the  Approve Count 51 85 94 35 265
way Barack Obama is % within Age of Respondent 45.5% 32.4% 31.8% 26.9% 33.1%
2?“%2%::5 situation in Disapprove __ Count 28 120 153 75 376
9 % within Age of Respondent 25.0% 45.8% 51.7% 57.7% 47.0%
Don't know Count 33 57 49 20 159
% within Age of Respondent 29.5% 21.8% 16.6% 15.4% 19.9%
Total Count 112 262 296 130 800
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Impression of how well the war in Afghanistan is going for the United States right now * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 | Don't know Total
Impression of how well the  Very well Count 1 0 2 6 2 3 2 17
war in Afghanistan is going % within Libcon self 3.0% 0% 1.2% 5.5% 1.2% 1.8% 11.8% 2.1%
for the United States right placement
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now Somewhat well Count 11 18 25 61 33 38 36 3 225
% within Libcon self 33.3% 25.0% 37.3% 37.0% 30.3% 23.6% 21.3% 17.6% 28.4%
placement

Somewhat badly ~ Count 9 25 25 47 45 85 72 2 310
% within Libcon self 27.3% 34.7% 37.3% 28.5% 41.3% 52.8% 42.6% 11.8% 39.1%
placement

Very badly Count 12 9 7 28 14 30 37 3 140
% within Libcon self 36.4% 12.5% 10.4% 17.0% 12.8% 18.6% 21.9% 17.6% 17.7%
placement

Don't know Count 0 19 10 27 11 6 21 7 101
% within Libcon self .0% 26.4% 14.9% 16.4% 10.1% 3.7% 12.4% 41.2% 12.7%
placement

Total Count 33 72 67 165 109 161 169 17 793
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement

Impression of how well the war in Afghanistan is going for the United States right now * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total

Impression of how well the Very well Count 9 3 1 1 0 0 3 1 18

war in Afghanistan is going 9% within 7 point Party ID 5.2% 3.6% 2.0% 1.4% 0% 0% 1.5% 16.7% 2.4%

fn°orvtvhe United States right = e vhat well Count 66 27 19 16 21 21 48 1 219

% within 7 point Party ID 38.4% 32.1% 38.8% 21.9% 22.3% 29.6% 24.1% 16.7% 29.3%

Somewhat badly Count 50 22 16 24 56 33 91 0 292

% within 7 point Party ID 29.1% 26.2% 32.7% 32.9% 59.6% 46.5% 45.7% .0% 39.0%

Very badly Count 28 10 9 21 13 12 38 2 133

% within 7 point Party ID 16.3% 11.9% 18.4% 28.8% 13.8% 16.9% 19.1% 33.3% 17.8%

Don't know Count 19 22 4 11 4 5 19 2 86

% within 7 point Party ID 11.0% 26.2% 8.2% 15.1% 4.3% 7.0% 9.5% 33.3% 11.5%

Total Count 172 84 49 73 94 71 199 6 748
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Impression of how well the war in Afghanistan is going for the United States right now * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural

community? Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Impression of how well the war Very well Count 6 7 4 17
in Afghanistan is going for the % within Would you say that 2.4% 2.0% 2.0% 2.1%
United States right now you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Somewhat well Count 66 100 60 226
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% within Would you say that 26.7% 28.2% 30.6% 28.4%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Somewhat badly Count 97 146 68 311
% within Would you say that 39.3% 41.2% 34.7% 39.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Very badly Count 37 69 36 142
% within Would you say that 15.0% 19.5% 18.4% 17.8%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Don't know Count 41 32 28 101
% within Would you say that 16.6% 9.0% 14.3% 12.7%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Total Count 247 354 196 797
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Impression of how well the war in Afghanistan is going for the United States right now * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan

areas?
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the | Yes, I live in the No, | live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort San Antonio Yes, | live in the | another part of
area. Worth area area Austin area Texas Total
Impression of how well the  Very well Count 1 7 1 5 4 18
war in Afghanistan is going % within Do you live in the 6% 3.3% 1.5% 6.6% 1.5% 2.3%
for the United States right Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
now San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Somewhat well Count 46 63 24 19 76 228
% within Do you live in the 27.4% 29.6% 35.8% 25.0% 27.6% 28.5%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Somewhat badly  Count 67 94 23 23 103 310
% within Do you live in the 39.9% 44.1% 34.3% 30.3% 37.5% 38.8%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
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Very badly Count 37 35 14 16 39 141
% within Do you live in the 22.0% 16.4% 20.9% 21.1% 14.2% 17.6%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Don't know Count 17 14 5 13 53 102
% within Do you live in the 10.1% 6.6% 7.5% 17.1% 19.3% 12.8%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Total Count 168 213 67 76 275 799
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Impression of how well the war in Afghanistan is going for the United States right now * How many children are currently living with you?
Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total
Impression of how well the  Very well Count 1 5 0 0 12 18
war in Afghanistan is going % within How many children 1% 3.9% .0% .0% 2.8% 2.3%
for the United States right are currently living with you?
now Somewhat well Count 41 37 30 3 112 223
% within How many children 29.5% 28.9% 38.0% 18.8% 26.0% 28.1%
are currently living with you?
Somewhat badly Count 55 54 18 5 179 311
% within How many children 39.6% 42.2% 22.8% 31.3% 41.5% 39.2%
are currently living with you?
Very badly Count 25 16 7 5 87 140
% within How many children 18.0% 12.5% 8.9% 31.3% 20.2% 17.7%
are currently living with you?
Don't know Count 17 16 24 3 41 101
% within How many children 12.2% 12.5% 30.4% 18.8% 9.5% 12.7%
are currently living with you?
Total Count 139 128 79 16 431 793
% within How many children 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
are currently living with you?
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Impression of how well the war in Afghanistan is going for the United States right now * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Impression of how well Very well Count 1 9 4 0 3 0 17
the war in Afghanistan is % within Education 5.3% 2.8% 1.5% .0% 2.8% .0% 2.1%
going for the United Somewhat well  Count 7 90 75 15 26 13 226
States right now % within Education |  36.8% 28.5% 27.4%|  385%| 24.3% 31.7%|  28.4%
Somewhat badly Count 4 108 109 17 54 18 310

% within Education 21.1% 34.2% 39.8% 43.6% 50.5% 43.9% 38.9%

Very badly Count 4 58 51 5 16 7 141

% within Education 21.1% 18.4% 18.6% 12.8% 15.0% 17.1% 17.7%

Don't know Count 3 51 35 2 8 3 102

% within Education 15.8% 16.1% 12.8% 5.1% 7.5% 7.3% 12.8%

Total Count 19 316 274 39 107 41 796
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%

Impression of how well the war in Afghanistan is going for the United States right now * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services
or participate in religious activities? Crosstabulation

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?

More than once
a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice a
year

Never

Total

Impression of how well the
war in Afghanistan is going
for the United States right
now

Very well

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

2
1.6%

4
2.8%

3
2.6%

2
1.0%

3.3%

18
2.3%

Somewhat well

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

30
24.6%

46
32.6%

29
24.8%

61
30.0%

60
28.4%

226
28.5%

Somewhat badly

Count

48

335

54

54

87

64
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% within Aside from

weddings and funerals, how

often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

39.3%

38.3%

46.2%

42.9%

30.3%

38.7%

Very badly

Count
% within Aside from

weddings and funerals, how

often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

21
17.2%

25
17.7%

20
17.1%

24
11.8%

51
24.2%

141
17.8%

Don't know

Count
% within Aside from

weddings and funerals, how

often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

21
17.2%

12
8.5%

11
9.4%

29
14.3%

29
13.7%

102
12.8%

Total

Count
% within Aside from

weddings and funerals, how

often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

122
100.0%

141
100.0%

117
100.0%

203
100.0%

211
100.0%

794
100.0%

Impression of how well the war in Afghanistan is going for the United States right now * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

White

African
American

Hispanic or
Latino

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Native
American

Multi-racial

Total

Impression of how well
the war in Afghanistan is
going for the United
States right now

Very well

Count

% within What race do
you consider yourself to
be?

.6%

7
7.8%

6
4.0%

0
.0%

1
16.7%

0
.0%

17
2.1%

Somewhat well

Count

% within What race do
you consider yourself to
be?

140
27.6%

35
38.9%

39
26.2%

7.7%

33.3%

28.1%

226
28.4%

Somewhat badly

Count

% within What race do
you consider yourself to
be?

210
41.4%

17
18.9%

56
37.6%

10
76.9%

33.3%

16
50.0%

311
39.0%

Very badly

Count

97

11

336

28

141




% within What race do 19.1% 12.2% 18.8% .0% 16.7% 12.5% 17.7%
you consider yourself to
be?

Don't know Count 57 20 20 2 0 3 102
% within What race do 11.2% 22.2% 13.4% 15.4% .0% 9.4% 12.8%
you consider yourself to
be?

Total Count 507 90 149 13 6 32 797
% within What race do 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you consider yourself to
be?

Impression of how well the war in Afghanistan is going for the United States right now * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

Impression of how well Very well Count 10 0 5 0 1 0 16

the war in Afghanistan is % within Marital Status 2.1% .0% 5.3% .0% 7% .0% 2.0%

gs?;'?egsf?i;ﬂleng@"ed Somewhat well  Count 140 2 24 8 46 6 226

% within Marital Status 29.7% 14.3% 25.3% 25.8% 30.9% 19.4% 28.5%

Somewhat badly Count 183 9 36 11 50 20 309

% within Marital Status 38.8% 64.3% 37.9% 35.5% 33.6% 64.5% 39.0%

Very badly Count 85 1 23 8 19 4 140

% within Marital Status 18.0% 7.1% 24.2% 25.8% 12.8% 12.9% 17.7%

Don't know Count 54 2 7 4 33 1 101

% within Marital Status 11.4% 14.3% 7.4% 12.9% 22.1% 3.2% 12.8%

Total Count 472 14 95 31 149 31 792
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%

Impression of how well the war in Afghanistan is going for the United States right now * Do you own or rent your home?
Crosstabulation

Do you own or rent your home?
own Rent Total
Impression of how well the war Very well Count 12 6 18
in Afghanistan is going for the % within Do you own or rent 2.1% 2.8% 2.3%
United States right now your home?
Somewhat well Count 162 63 225
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% within Do you own or rent 28.2% 29.0% 28.4%
your home?

Somewhat badly Count 231 77 308
% within Do you own or rent 40.2% 35.5% 38.9%
your home?

Count 107 32 139
% within Do you own or rent 18.6% 14.7% 17.6%
your home?
Count 63 39 102
% within Do you own or rent 11.0% 18.0% 12.9%
your home?

Total Count 575 217 792
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Impression of how well the war in Afghanistan is going for the United States right now * Gender
Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Impression of how well the war Very well Count 8 10 18
in Afghanistan is going for the % within Gender 2.1% 2.4% 2.3%
United States right now Somewhat well Count 116 110 226
% within Gender 31.0% 25.9% 28.3%

Somewhat badly Count 168 143 311

% within Gender 44.9% 33.7% 39.0%

Count 60 81 141

% within Gender 16.0% 19.1% 17.7%

Count 22 80 102

% within Gender 5.9% 18.9% 12.8%

Total Count 374 424 798
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Impression of how well the war in Afghanistan is going for the United States right now * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

East Texas

Dallas/Ft.

Worth Houston

South Central

West South/Hispanic

Total

Impression of how well the  Very well

Count

3

338

3 0

5

1 4

16




war in Afghanistan is going % within Region of 1.7% 2.2% .0% 3.2% .9% 3.3% 2.0%
for the United States right Respondent (based on AP
now Classification)
Somewhat well Count 50 42 27 42 28 37 226
% within Region of 28.4% 30.7% 28.4% 26.8% 26.4% 30.3% 28.5%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Somewhat badly  Count 65 62 42 50 45 46 310
% within Region of 36.9% 45.3% 44.2% 31.8% 42.5% 37.7% 39.1%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Very badly Count 33 22 15 35 10 25 140
% within Region of 18.8% 16.1% 15.8% 22.3% 9.4% 20.5% 17.7%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Don't know Count 25 8 11 25 22 10 101
% within Region of 14.2% 5.8% 11.6% 15.9% 20.8% 8.2% 12.7%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Total Count 176 137 95 157 106 122 793
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Impression of how well the war in Afghanistan is going for the United States right now * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Impression of how well the war Very well Count 1 6 10 0 17
in Afghanistan is going for the % within Age of Respondent 9% 2.3% 3.4% .0% 2.1%
United States right now Somewnhat well Count 35 68 90 33 226
% within Age of Respondent 31.3% 26.1% 30.5% 25.8% 28.4%
Somewhat badly Count 36 108 108 58 310
% within Age of Respondent 32.1% 41.4% 36.6% 45.3% 38.9%
Very badly Count 9 39 63 30 141
% within Age of Respondent 8.0% 14.9% 21.4% 23.4% 17.7%
Don't know Count 31 40 24 7 102
% within Age of Respondent 27.7% 15.3% 8.1% 5.5% 12.8%
Total Count 112 261 295 128 796
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Support or oppose the current timetable for beginning the withdrawal of U.S. troops in Afghanistan by July 2011 * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation

Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 | Don't know Total
Support or oppose the Strongly support Count 23 31 31 66 22 12 18 7 210
current timetable for % within Libcon self 69.7% 43.7% 46.3% 40.5% 19.5% 7.4% 10.7% 41.2% 26.4%
beginning the withdrawal placement
of U.S. troops in Somewhat support ~ Count 6 24 27 34 32 27 12 4 166
Afghanistan by July 2011 L
% within Libcon self 18.2% 33.8% 40.3% 20.9% 28.3% 16.7% 7.1% 23.5% 20.9%
placement
Somewhat oppose Count 3 4 4 20 19 36 37 0 123
% within Libcon self 9.1% 5.6% 6.0% 12.3% 16.8% 22.2% 21.9% .0% 15.5%
placement
Strongly oppose Count 1 0 2 11 27 74 78 0 193
% within Libcon self 3.0% .0% 3.0% 6.7% 23.9% 45.7% 46.2% .0% 24.3%
placement
Don't know Count 0 12 3 32 13 13 24 6 103
% within Libcon self .0% 16.9% 4.5% 19.6% 11.5% 8.0% 14.2% 35.3% 13.0%
placement
Total Count 33 71 67 163 113 162 169 17 795
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Support or oppose the current timetable for beginning the withdrawal of U.S. troops in Afghanistan by July 2011 * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Support or oppose the Strongly support Count 102 37 22 14 6 6 19 2 208
current timetable for 9% within 7 point Party ID 60.0% 44.0% 44.0% 18.9% 6.4% 8.5% 9.5% 33.3% 27.8%
B’fg!”tp(')ggp;hiﬁ X}g‘ﬁ;ﬁggﬁf Somewhat support _ Count 50 31 15 14 8 16 30 2 166
by July 2011 % within 7 point Party ID 29.4% 36.9% 30.0% 18.9% 8.5% 22.5% 15.0% 33.3% 22.2%
Somewhat oppose Count 6 9 6 11 23 18 41 0 114
% within 7 point Party ID 3.5% 10.7% 12.0% 14.9% 24.5% 25.4% 20.5% .0% 15.2%
Strongly oppose Count 2 0 2 12 44 22 93 1 176
% within 7 point Party ID 1.2% .0% 4.0% 16.2% 46.8% 31.0% 46.5% 16.7% 23.5%
Don't know Count 10 7 5 23 13 9 17 1 85
% within 7 point Party ID 5.9% 8.3% 10.0% 31.1% 13.8% 12.7% 8.5% 16.7% 11.3%
Total Count 170 84 50 74 94 71 200 6 749
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Support or oppose the current timetable for beginning the withdrawal of U.S. troops in Afghanistan by July 2011 * Would you say that
you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation

Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Total

340




Urban

Suburban

Rural

Support or oppose the
current timetable for

beginning the withdrawal of

U.S. troops in Afghanistan
by July 2011

Strongly support

Count

% within Would you say
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

72
29.1%

94
26.4%

45
23.2%

211
26.5%

Somewhat support

Count

% within Would you say
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

58
23.5%

77
21.6%

32
16.5%

167
21.0%

Somewhat oppose

Count

% within Would you say
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

31
12.6%

49
13.8%

44
22.7%

124
15.6%

Strongly oppose

Count

% within Would you say
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

50
20.2%

97
27.2%

46
23.7%

193
24.2%

Don't know

Count

% within Would you say
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

36
14.6%

39
11.0%

27
13.9%

102
12.8%

Total

Count

% within Would you say
that you live in an urban,
suburban, or rural
community?

247
100.0%

356
100.0%

194
100.0%

797
100.0%

Support or oppose the current timetable for beginning the withdrawal of U.S. troops in Afghanistan by July 2011 * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San

Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation

Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan
areas?

Total
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Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | live in No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San Yes, | live in another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area | the Austin area Texas
Support or oppose the Strongly support Count 37 67 14 29 64 211
current timetable for % within Do you live in the 22.3% 31.3% 21.2% 37.7% 23.3% 26.4%
beginning the withdrawal of Houston, Dallas-Fort
U.S. troops in Afghanistan Worth, San Antonio, or
by July 2011 Austin metropolitan areas?
Somewhat support Count 38 45 13 18 54 168
% within Do you live in the 22.9% 21.0% 19.7% 23.4% 19.6% 21.1%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Somewhat oppose Count 23 21 16 9 54 123
% within Do you live in the 13.9% 9.8% 24.2% 11.7% 19.6% 15.4%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Strongly oppose Count 43 57 18 12 63 193
% within Do you live in the 25.9% 26.6% 27.3% 15.6% 22.9% 24.2%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Don't know Count 25 24 5 9 40 103
% within Do you live in the 15.1% 11.2% 7.6% 11.7% 14.5% 12.9%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?
Total Count 166 214 66 77 275 798
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort
Worth, San Antonio, or
Austin metropolitan areas?

Support or oppose the current timetable for beginning the withdrawal of U.S. troops in Afghanistan by July 2011 * How many children are currently
living with you? Crosstabulation

How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total
Support or oppose the Strongly support Count 38 30 21 2 116 207
current timetable for % within How many children 27.5% 23.4% 26.9% 12.5% 26.8% 26.1%
beginning the withdrawal of are currently living with
U.S. troops in Afghanistan you?
by July 2011 Somewhat support  Count 28 33 15 2 90 168
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% within How many children 20.3% 25.8% 19.2% 12.5% 20.8% 21.2%
are currently living with
you?

Somewhat oppose Count 16 25 8 3 72 124
% within How many children 11.6% 19.5% 10.3% 18.8% 16.6% 15.6%
are currently living with
you?

Strongly oppose Count 33 32 16 7 104 192
% within How many children 23.9% 25.0% 20.5% 43.8% 24.0% 24.2%
are currently living with
you?

Don't know Count 23 8 18 2 51 102
% within How many children 16.7% 6.3% 23.1% 12.5% 11.8% 12.9%
are currently living with
you?

Total Count 138 128 78 16 433 793
% within How many children 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
are currently living with
you?

Support or oppose the current timetable for beginning the withdrawal of U.S. troops in Afghanistan by July 2011 * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Support or oppose the Strongly support Count 9 86 65 10 30 12 212

current timetable for % within Education 45.0% 27.1% 23.7% 25.0% 27.8% 28.6% 26.5%

beginning the Wlthdrayval of Somewhat support Count 4 54 71 6 20 11 166

U.S. troops in Afghanistan by . .

July 2011 % within Education 20.0% 17.0% 25.9% 15.0% 18.5% 26.2% 20.7%

Somewhat oppose Count 0 48 49 7 15 5 124

% within Education .0% 15.1% 17.9% 17.5% 13.9% 11.9% 15.5%

Strongly oppose Count 4 70 61 13 34 13 195

% within Education 20.0% 22.1% 22.3% 32.5% 31.5% 31.0% 24.3%

Don't know Count 3 59 28 4 9 1 104

% within Education 15.0% 18.6% 10.2% 10.0% 8.3% 2.4% 13.0%

Total Count 20 317 274 40 108 42 801
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Support or oppose the current timetable for beginning the withdrawal of U.S. troops in Afghanistan by July 2011 * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you

attend religious services or participate in religious activities? Crosstabulation
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Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?

More than
once a week

Once a week

A few times a
month

Once or twice a
year

Never

Total

Support or oppose the
current timetable for
beginning the withdrawal of
U.S. troops in Afghanistan
by July 2011

Strongly support

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

23
19.0%

28
19.9%

23
19.5%

61
29.9%

76
36.0%

211
26.5%

Somewhat support

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

20
16.5%

42
29.8%

20
16.9%

41
20.1%

44
20.9%

167
21.0%

Somewhat oppose

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

19
15.7%

27
19.1%

20
16.9%

34
16.7%

24
11.4%

124
15.6%

Strongly oppose

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

34
28.1%

33
23.4%

42
35.6%

49
24.0%

32
15.2%

190
23.9%

Don't know

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

25
20.7%

11
7.8%

13
11.0%

19
9.3%

35
16.6%

103
13.0%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals,
how often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

121
100.0%

141
100.0%

118
100.0%

204
100.0%

211
100.0%

795
100.0%
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Support or oppose the current timetable for beginning the withdrawal of U.S. troops in Afghanistan by July 2011 * What race do you consider yourself to be?

Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total

Support or oppose the Strongly support Count 100 42 53 5 2 9 211

current timetable for % within What race do 19.7% 46.7% 36.1% 38.5% 28.6% 28.1% | 26.5%

beginning the withdrawal you consider yourself to

of U.S. troops in be?

Afghanistan by July 2011 "o hat support Count 98 22 36 3 3 5 167
% within What race do 19.3% 24.4% 24.5% 23.1% 42.9% 15.6% 21.0%
you consider yourself to
be?

Somewhat oppose  Count 96 7 14 1 1 4 123
% within What race do 18.9% 7.8% 9.5% 7.7% 14.3% 12.5% 15.4%
you consider yourself to
be?

Strongly oppose Count 152 3 28 2 1 7 193
% within What race do 29.9% 3.3% 19.0% 15.4% 14.3% 21.9% 24.2%
you consider yourself to
be?

Don't know Count 62 16 16 2 0 7 103
% within What race do 12.2% 17.8% 10.9% 15.4% .0% 21.9% 12.9%
you consider yourself to
be?

Total Count 508 90 147 13 7 32 797
% within What race do 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
you consider yourself to
be?

Support or oppose the current timetable for beginning the withdrawal of U.S. troops in Afghanistan by July 2011 * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

Support or oppose the Strongly support Count 110 3 35 10 40 11 209
current timetable for % within Marital Status | 23.3% 21.4%|  36.8% 32.3% |  27.2% 34.4%|  26.4%
g?%'nsn'?r%ggi \i/\r/:thdrawal Somewhat support Count 96 4 15 3 42 6 166
Afgﬁaﬁistan by July 2011 % within Marital Status 20.3% 28.6% 15.8% 9.7% 28.6% 18.8% 21.0%
Somewhat oppose Count 82 2 15 6 14 4 123

% within Marital Status 17.4% 14.3% 15.8% 19.4% 9.5% 12.5% 15.5%
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Strongly oppose Count 132 3 22 9 20 4 190

% within Marital Status 28.0% 21.4% 23.2% 29.0% 13.6% 12.5% 24.0%

Don't know Count 52 2 8 3 31 7 103

% within Marital Status 11.0% 14.3% 8.4% 9.7% 21.1% 21.9% 13.0%

Total Count 472 14 95 31 147 32 791
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%

Support or oppose the current timetable for beginning the withdrawal of U.S. troops in Afghanistan by July 2011 * Do you own or

rent your home? Crosstabulation

Do you own or rent your home?
Own Rent Total

Support or oppose the current  Strongly support Count 137 72 209

timetable for beginning the % within Do you own or rent 23.8% 33.0% 26.4%

withdrawal of U.S. troops in your home?

Afghanistan by July 2011 Somewhat support Count 128 38 166
% within Do you own or rent 22.3% 17.4% 20.9%
your home?

Somewhat oppose Count 85 39 124
% within Do you own or rent 14.8% 17.9% 15.6%
your home?

Strongly oppose Count 159 34 193
% within Do you own or rent 27.7% 15.6% 24.3%
your home?

Don't know Count 66 35 101
% within Do you own or rent 11.5% 16.1% 12.7%
your home?

Total Count 575 218 793
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Support or oppose the current timetable for beginning the withdrawal of U.S. troops in Afghanistan by July
2011 * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total
Support or oppose the current  Strongly support Count 83 128 211
timetable for beginning the % within Gender 22.2% 30.1% 26.4%
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withdrawal of U.S. troops in Somewhat support Count 72 96 168
Afghanistan by July 2011 % within Gender 19.3% 22.6% 21.0%
Somewhat oppose Count 67 57 124

% within Gender 17.9% 13.4% 15.5%

Strongly oppose Count 121 72 193

% within Gender 32.4% 16.9% 24.2%

Don't know Count 31 72 103

% within Gender 8.3% 16.9% 12.9%

Total Count 374 425 799
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Support or oppose the current timetable for beginning the withdrawal of U.S. troops in Afghanistan by July 2011 * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

Dallas/Ft.
East Texas W orth Houston | South Central W est South/Hispanic Total
Support or oppose the Strongly support Count 46 47 16 48 18 34 209
current timetable for % within Region of 25.6% 34.3% 17.2% 30.4% 17.0% 27.9% 26.3%
beginning the withdrawal Respondent (based on AP
of U.S. troops in Classification)
Afghanistan by July 2011 Somewhat support  Count 39 33 23 32 16 24 167
% within Region of 21.7% 24.1% 24.7% 20.3% 15.1% 19.7% 21.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Somewhat oppose  Count 28 11 10 25 29 21 124
% within Region of 15.6% 8.0% 10.8% 15.8% 27.4% 17.2% 15.6%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Strongly oppose Count 42 34 27 39 20 31 193
% within Region of 23.3% 24.8% 29.0% 24.7% 18.9% 25.4% 24.2%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Don't know Count 25 12 17 14 23 12 103
% within Region of 13.9% 8.8% 18.3% 8.9% 21.7% 9.8% 12.9%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Total Count 180 137 93 158 106 122 796
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
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Support or oppose the current timetable for beginning the withdrawal of U.S. troops in Afghanistan by July 2011 * Age of Respondent
Crosstabulation

Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Support or oppose the current  Strongly support Count 37 58 81 36 212
timetable for beginning the % within Age of Respondent 33.0% 22.1% 27.4% 27.7% 26.5%
vAv;thhdra_wtaI OLU'JS'I trggﬁ in Somewhat support Count 24 57 63 23 167
ghanistan by July % within Age of Respondent 21.4% 21.8% 21.3% 17.7% 20.9%
Somewhat oppose Count 16 43 43 23 125
% within Age of Respondent 14.3% 16.4% 14.5% 17.7% 15.6%
Strongly oppose Count 9 66 81 38 194
% within Age of Respondent 8.0% 25.2% 27.4% 29.2% 24.3%
Don't know Count 26 38 28 10 102
% within Age of Respondent 23.2% 14.5% 9.5% 7.7% 12.8%
Total Count 112 262 296 130 800
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Barack Obama's religion * Libcon self placement Crosstabulation
Libcon self placement
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 | Don't know Total
Barack Obama's religion  Christian Count 28 61 60 88 68 52 45 8 410
% within Libcon self 84.8% 85.9% 88.2% 55.3% 60.2% 32.7% 27.3% 47.1% 52.2%
placement
Muslim Count 4 5 1 42 27 65 82 2 228
% within Libcon self 12.1% 7.0% 1.5% 26.4% 23.9% 40.9% 49.7% 11.8% 29.0%
placement
Buddhist Count 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 5
% within Libcon self .0% .0% .0% 1.9% 1.8% .0% .0% .0% .6%
placement
Hindu Count 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
% within Libcon self .0% .0% .0% .0% 9% .0% .0% .0% 1%
placement
Atheist Count 1 0 0 1 0 4 2 0 8
% within Libcon self 3.0% .0% .0% 6% .0% 2.5% 1.2% .0% 1.0%
placement
Agnostic Count 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 4
% within Libcon self .0% .0% .0% .0% .9% .0% 1.8% .0% 5%
placement
Something else Count 0 0 1 1 0 11 5 0 18
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% within Libcon self .0% .0% 1.5% 6% .0% 6.9% 3.0% .0% 2.3%
placement
Don't know Count 0 5 6 24 14 27 28 7 111
% within Libcon self .0% 7.0% 8.8% 15.1% 12.4% 17.0% 17.0% 41.2% 14.1%
placement
Total Count 33 71 68 159 113 159 165 17 785
% within Libcon self 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
placement
Barack Obama's religion * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Barack Obama'’s religion Christian Count 133 55 41 40 41 29 46 2 387
% within 7 point Party ID 78.2% 69.6% 83.7% 55.6% 45.1% 40.8% 23.5% 40.0% 52.8%
Muslim Count 20 13 3 22 30 26 98 3 215
% within 7 point Party ID 11.8% 16.5% 6.1% 30.6% 33.0% 36.6% 50.0% 60.0% 29.3%
Buddhist Count 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 5
% within 7 point Party ID 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5.6% 0% 0% 7%
Hindu Count 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
% within 7 point Party ID 0% 0% 2.0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Atheist Count 1 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 10
% within 7 point Party ID 6% .0% .0% .0% 3.3% 4.2% 1.5% .0% 1.4%
Agnostic Count 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3
% within 7 point Party ID .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.1% .0% 1.0% .0% 4%
Something else Count 0 1 1 1 2 2 10 0 17
% within 7 point Party ID .0% 1.3% 2.0% 1.4% 2.2% 2.8% 5.1% .0% 2.3%
Don't know Count 15 10 3 9 14 7 37 0 95
% within 7 point Party ID 8.8% 12.7% 6.1% 12.5% 15.4% 9.9% 18.9% .0% 13.0%
Total Count 170 79 49 72 91 71 196 5 733
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Barack Obama's religion * Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or rural community? Crosstabulation
Would you say that you live in an urban, suburban, or
rural community?
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Barack Obama's religion Christian Count 143 192 74 409
% within Would you say that 58.1% 54.9% 39.2% 52.1%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
Muslim Count 56 99 72 227
% within Would you say that 22.8% 28.3% 38.1% 28.9%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?
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Buddhist Count 3 0 2 5
% within Would you say that 1.2% .0% 1.1% .6%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Hindu Count 0 0 1 1
% within Would you say that .0% .0% .5% 1%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Atheist Count 3 5 2 10
% within Would you say that 1.2% 1.4% 1.1% 1.3%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Agnostic Count 2 1 1 4
% within Would you say that .8% .3% .5% .5%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Something else Count 5 9 4 18
% within Would you say that 2.0% 2.6% 2.1% 2.3%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Don't know Count 34 44 33 111
% within Would you say that 13.8% 12.6% 17.5% 14.1%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Total Count 246 350 189 785
% within Would you say that 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
you live in an urban, suburban,
or rural community?

Barack Obama's religion * Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan areas? Crosstabulation
Do you live in the Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin metropolitan
areas?
Yes, | live the | Yes, | live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live in the Dallas-Fort San Antonio Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas Total
Barack Obama's religion Christian Count 84 133 28 55 109 409
% within Do you live in the 50.3% 62.4% 46.7% 71.4% 40.5% 52.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Muslim Count 53 50 20 9 97 229
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% within Do you live in the 31.7% 23.5% 33.3% 11.7% 36.1% 29.1%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?

Buddhist Count 0 1 0 0 3 4
% within Do you live in the .0% 5% .0% .0% 1.1% .5%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?

Hindu Count 0 1 0 0 0 1
% within Do you live in the .0% .5% .0% .0% .0% 1%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?

Atheist Count 3 3 1 0 4 11
% within Do you live in the 1.8% 1.4% 1.7% .0% 1.5% 1.4%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?

Agnostic Count 0 1 1 0 1 3
% within Do you live in the .0% .5% 1.7% .0% A% A%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?

Something else Count 5 6 0 1 6 18
% within Do you live in the 3.0% 2.8% .0% 1.3% 2.2% 2.3%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?

Don't know Count 22 18 10 12 49 111
% within Do you live in the 13.2% 8.5% 16.7% 15.6% 18.2% 14.1%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?

Total Count 167 213 60 77 269 786
% within Do you live in the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth,
San Antonio, or Austin
metropolitan areas?
Barack Obama's religion * How many children are currently living with you? Crosstabulation
How many children are currently living with you?
One Two Three Four or more None Total
Barack Obama's religion Christian Count 77 72 40 3 214 406
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% within How many children 56.2% 56.7% 51.3% 17.6% 50.5% 51.9%
are currently living with you?

Muslim Count 32 33 21 6 136 228
% within How many children 23.4% 26.0% 26.9% 35.3% 32.1% 29.1%
are currently living with you?

Buddhist Count 0 0 0 2 3 5
% within How many children .0% .0% .0% 11.8% 1% .6%
are currently living with you?

Hindu Count 0 0 0 1 0 1
% within How many children .0% .0% .0% 5.9% .0% 1%
are currently living with you?

Atheist Count 0 5 1 0 5 11
% within How many children .0% 3.9% 1.3% .0% 1.2% 1.4%
are currently living with you?

Agnostic Count 1 0 1 0 2 4
% within How many children T% .0% 1.3% .0% .5% .5%
are currently living with you?

Something else Count 2 2 1 2 11 18
% within How many children 1.5% 1.6% 1.3% 11.8% 2.6% 2.3%
are currently living with you?

Don't know Count 25 15 14 3 53 110
% within How many children 18.2% 11.8% 17.9% 17.6% 12.5% 14.0%
are currently living with you?

Total Count 137 127 78 17 424 783
% within How many children 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
are currently living with you?

Barack Obama's religion * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Barack Obama's religion  Christian Count 12 134 150 22 63 28 409
% within Education 60.0% 43.9% 54.7% 56.4% 60.6% 66.7% 52.2%

Muslim Count 4 112 74 8 20 10 228
% within Education 20.0% 36.7% 27.0% 20.5% 19.2% 23.8% 29.1%

Buddhist Count 0 3 1 0 0 0 4
% within Education .0% 1.0% 4% .0% .0% .0% .5%

Hindu Count 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
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% within Education .0% .0% 4% .0% .0% .0% 1%
Atheist Count 0 3 3 0 3 1 10
% within Education .0% 1.0% 1.1% .0% 2.9% 2.4% 1.3%
Agnostic Count 0 1 1 0 2 0 4
% within Education .0% .3% 4% .0% 1.9% .0% .5%
Something else  Count 0 4 7 1 5 0 17
% within Education .0% 1.3% 2.6% 2.6% 4.8% .0% 2.2%
Don't know Count 4 48 37 8 11 3 111
% within Education 20.0% 15.7% 13.5% 20.5% 10.6% 7.1% 14.2%
Total Count 20 305 274 39 104 42 784
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Barack Obama's religion * Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or participate in religious activities? Crosstabulation
Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or
participate in religious activities?
More than once Afewtimes a | Once ortwice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Barack Obama's religion Christian Count 45 69 54 110 131 409
% within Aside from 38.1% 48.9% 46.2% 54.2% 64.5% 52.3%
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

Muslim Count 41 44 41 55 44 225
% within Aside from 34.7% 31.2% 35.0% 27.1% 21.7% 28.8%
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

Buddhist Count 2 0 1 2 0 5
% within Aside from 1.7% .0% .9% 1.0% .0% .6%
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

Hindu Count 1 0 0 0 0 1
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% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

.8%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

1%

Atheist

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

.8%

2.1%

.9%

.5%

1.5%

1.2%

Agnostic

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

.0%

1.4%

.9%

.5%

.0%

5%

Something else

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

3.4%

2.1%

2.6%

3.0%

1.0%

18
2.3%

Don't know

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

24
20.3%

20
14.2%

16
13.7%

28
13.8%

23
11.3%

111
14.2%

Total

Count

% within Aside from
weddings and funerals, how
often do you attend
religious services or
participate in religious
activities?

118
100.0%

141
100.0%

117
100.0%

203
100.0%

203
100.0%

782
100.0%

Barack Obama's religion * What race do you consider yourself to be? Crosstabulation

What race do you consider yourself to be?

Total |

354



African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial

Barack Obama's religion  Christian Count 229 72 79 8 4 17 409
% within What race do you 45.2% 83.7% 54.5% 66.7% 57.1% 56.7% 52.0%
consider yourself to be?

Muslim Count 175 6 38 0 3 7 229
% within What race do you 34.5% 7.0% 26.2% .0% 42.9% 23.3% 29.1%
consider yourself to be?

Buddhist Count 3 0 2 0 0 0 5
% within What race do you .6% .0% 1.4% .0% .0% .0% .6%
consider yourself to be?

Hindu Count 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
% within What race do you .0% 1.2% .0% .0% .0% .0% A%
consider yourself to be?

Atheist Count 9 0 1 0 0 0 10
% within What race do you 1.8% .0% 1% .0% .0% .0% 1.3%
consider yourself to be?

Agnostic Count 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
% within What race do you .6% .0% 1% .0% .0% .0% .5%
consider yourself to be?

Something else  Count 14 0 3 0 0 1 18
% within What race do you 2.8% .0% 2.1% .0% .0% 3.3% 2.3%
consider yourself to be?

Don't know Count 74 7 21 4 0 5 111
% within What race do you 14.6% 8.1% 14.5% 33.3% .0% 16.7% 14.1%
consider yourself to be?

Total Count 507 86 145 12 7 30 787
% within What race do you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
consider yourself to be?

Barack Obama's religion * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

Barack Obama's religion  Christian Count 215 4 57 9 105 18 408
% within Marital Status 46.3% 30.8% 59.4% 29.0% 71.4% 60.0% 52.2%

Muslim Count 156 4 24 11 22 11 228
% within Marital Status 33.6% 30.8% 25.0% 35.5% 15.0% 36.7% 29.2%

Buddhist Count 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
% within Marital Status .9% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .5%

Hindu Count 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
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% within Marital Status 2% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1%
Atheist Count 8 0 1 1 0 0 10
% within Marital Status 1.7% .0% 1.0% 3.2% .0% .0% 1.3%
Agnostic Count 2 0 2 0 0 0 4
% within Marital Status 4% .0% 2.1% .0% .0% .0% .5%
Something else  Count 8 0 3 1 4 0 16
% within Marital Status 1.7% .0% 3.1% 3.2% 2.7% .0% 2.0%
Don't know Count 70 5 9 9 16 1 110
% within Marital Status 15.1% 38.5% 9.4% 29.0% 10.9% 3.3% 14.1%
Total Count 464 13 96 31 147 30 781
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Barack Obama's religion * Do you own or rent your home? Crosstabulation
Do you own or rent your home?
Oown Rent Total
Barack Obama's religion Christian Count 275 131 406
% within Do you own or rent 48.2% 61.5% 51.8%
your home?
Muslim Count 184 44 228
% within Do you own or rent 32.2% 20.7% 29.1%
your home?
Buddhist Count 3 2 5
% within Do you own or rent .5% .9% .6%
your home?
Hindu Count 0 1 1
% within Do you own or rent .0% .5% 1%
your home?
Atheist Count 9 2 11
% within Do you own or rent 1.6% .9% 1.4%
your home?
Agnostic Count 3 1 4
% within Do you own or rent .5% .5% .5%
your home?
Something else Count 14 5 19
% within Do you own or rent 2.5% 2.3% 2.4%
your home?
Don't know Count 83 27 110
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% within Do you own or rent 14.5% 12.7% 14.0%
your home?

Total Count 571 213 784
% within Do you own or rent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
your home?

Barack Obama's religion * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Barack Obama's religion Christian Count 212 197 409
% within Gender 57.8% 47.0% 52.0%
Muslim Count 91 137 228
% within Gender 24.8% 32.7% 29.0%
Buddhist Count 0 5 5
% within Gender .0% 1.2% .6%
Hindu Count 0 1 1
% within Gender .0% 2% 1%
Atheist Count 7 3 10
% within Gender 1.9% 7% 1.3%
Agnostic Count 2 2 4
% within Gender .5% .5% .5%
Something else Count 13 5 18
% within Gender 3.5% 1.2% 2.3%
Don't know Count 42 69 111
% within Gender 11.4% 16.5% 14.1%

Total Count 367 419 786

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Barack Obama's religion * Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification) Crosstabulation

Region of Respondent (based on AP Classification)

Dallas/Ft.
East Texas W orth Houston | South Central West South/Hispanic Total
Barack Obama's religion  Christian Count 81 92 53 86 36 60 408
% within Region of 45.8% 67.2% 55.8% 56.2% 34.6% 50.0% 51.9%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Muslim Count 60 29 24 37 47 32 229
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% within Region of 33.9% 21.2% 25.3% 24.2% 45.2% 26.7% 29.1%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Buddhist Count 3 0 0 0 0 2 5
% within Region of 1.7% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.7% .6%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Hindu Count 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
% within Region of .0% 1% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Atheist Count 1 2 3 2 1 2 11
% within Region of .6% 1.5% 3.2% 1.3% 1.0% 1.7% 1.4%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Agnostic Count 1 1 0 1 0 2 5
% within Region of .6% 7% .0% 1% .0% 1.7% .6%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Something else Count 7 1 2 4 0 3 17
% within Region of 4.0% 7% 2.1% 2.6% .0% 2.5% 2.2%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Don't know Count 24 11 13 23 20 19 110
% within Region of 13.6% 8.0% 13.7% 15.0% 19.2% 15.8% 14.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Total Count 177 137 95 153 104 120 786
% within Region of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Respondent (based on AP
Classification)
Barack Obama's religion * Age of Respondent Crosstabulation
Age of Respondent
18-29 30-44 45-64 65 & over Total
Barack Obama's religion Christian Count 67 134 160 48 409
% within Age of Respondent 62.6% 51.5% 55.2% 37.2% 52.0%
Muslim Count 22 72 85 50 229
% within Age of Respondent 20.6% 27.7% 29.3% 38.8% 29.1%
Buddhist Count 0 2 2 1 5
% within Age of Respondent .0% .8% 7% .8% .6%
Hindu Count 0 1 0 0 1
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% within Age of Respondent .0% 4% .0% .0% 1%

Atheist Count 3 3 4 1 11
% within Age of Respondent 2.8% 1.2% 1.4% .8% 1.4%

Agnostic Count 0 1 1 1 3
% within Age of Respondent .0% 4% .3% .8% 4%

Something else Count 1 8 7 2 18
% within Age of Respondent 9% 3.1% 2.4% 1.6% 2.3%

Don't know Count 14 39 31 26 110
% within Age of Respondent 13.1% 15.0% 10.7% 20.2% 14.0%

Total Count 107 260 290 129 786
% within Age of Respondent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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